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BUSINESS HOURS: 8:00 am - 5:30 pm • Monday - Friday
University Parkway to Shattalon Drive to the end of Kelley-Moore Drive

We feel the best method of ordering parts is
by telephone, so call our toll free number:

1-800-722-4828

As a major General Motors wholesale
dealer, we stock thousands of new GM

and reproduction restoration parts.

	 Modern Chevrolet Company has been in business 
under the same ownership since 1933 and has one of 
the largest parts departments in the General Motors 
organization.
	 Our  stabi l i t y,  s ize  and commitment  to  ser v ice 
should make us your first stop in search for quality 
restoration parts.

Toll Free: 1-800-722-4828

You can call us toll free
Monday through Friday
8:00 am to 5:30 pm (EST)
Please have all information ready in
order for us to handle your order promptly.

Fax: 336-727-4856

You can fax us your order
7 days a week / 24 hours a day.
Please include all information in order
for us to handle your order efficiently.

5415 Kelley-Moore Drive
Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Mail us your order and please
include all necessary information
for us to process your order correctly.

www.classicmuscle.com

Look us up online! We have an
extensive number of pictures of
most of our parts and technical
diagrams for your convenience!

Classic Muscle Restoration PartsClassic Muscle Restoration Parts



IMPORTANT!
If mailing your order with check or money order, please call to verify current pricing!

Please call to verify shipping costs or we cannot process you order!
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 PAGE	 QTY.	 PART	NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	(please	include	colors)	 UNIT	PRICE	 TOTAL	PRICE

CLASSIC MUSCLE a division of MODERN CHEVROLET
5415 Kelley-Moore Drive • Winston-Salem, NC 27105

(336)727-4828 • 800-722-4828 • Fax (336)727-4856

PLEASE	TELL	US	ABOUT	YOUR	CAR!

Year___________Model_________________________________

Coupe_________Conv.________Sedan (post)________2 dr / 4 dr

Transmission:   A/T________ M/T________ Engine Size________

Carburetor_____________________________________________

Interior color________________ Exterior color________________

PLEASE	GIVE	US	YOUR	STREET	ADDRESS!
(UPS cannot deliver to a PO Box)

Name________________________________________________

Address______________________________________________

City________________________ST_________ZIP____________

Home                                          Daytime
Phone(          )______________ Phone (          )_______________

Personal checks will be held 15 busi-
ness days to clear. Money order is 
preferred. Call for freight charges on 
motor freight shipments (engines, fend-
ers, quarter panels & skins, hoods, roofs, 
tailgates) and other parts noted TRUCK 
FREIGHT in catalog.

SUB	TOTAL

SALES	TAX
NC Residents 7.75%

TOTAL

PLEASE	CALL	
FOR	SHIPPING	

COSTS!

Card Owners Signature  - Must Be Signed!

IMPORTANT - Copy Account Number From Your Charge Card!

Check or
Money
Order

Enclosed

Exp.
Date

Bank
Name

PAYMENT			METHOD

w   e   r   y

x

(Minimum $6.50 
shipping charge.)

ORDER FORM

Division of Modern Chevrolet

©1995-2014 Classic Muscle from Modern Chevrolet . All rights reserved. This publication or any part thereof may not be reproduced
in any form without written permission from Modern Chevrolet. Any errors in application, description, prices, part numbers or diagrams 

are subject to correction. All prices are subject to change without notice. Please ask your sales representative to verify price.
NOTICE:

When placing an order, always present your catalog number located on the front cover to the salesperson to verify that your catalog
is current. Current catalogs can be packaged with your order at no cost. We are constantly adding new parts, therefore on average, we 

update catalogs regularly during the year.

Direct Source for GM Parts
	 As a major General Motors wholesale dealer, we stock thousands of 
new GM and reproduction restoration parts. We are constantly adding new 
parts to our inventory and attempt to never be out of normal stocking items. 
We will advise you of out-of-stock items at the time of your order.

Competitively Low Prices
	 Our volume buying means that we receive the lowest cost from our 
suppliers. We pass this on to you and always attempt to offer the lowest 
overall prices in the restoration business. Catalog prices are subject to 
change without notice. (We only increase prices when there are increases 
by our suppliers).

Quality Parts
	 We use only new GM and high quality reproduction parts, and constantly 
review our vendors to insure that we are buying the best parts available for 
any application.

Prompt Customer Service
	 In case of a problem, we will take care of the situation immediately. 
While we may need some help from you on handling damaged shipments 
or shortages (see Ordering Information & Return Policies on the back of the 
order forms), we do not hold up shipping a replacement part while waiting 
on claim results from the delivery company.

	 Look for the MADE IN USA Logo. Some include the flag if the descrip-
tion line gives us enough room.  With or without the flag means the same 
thing.  As you know from shopping Wal-Mart, Target, Best Buy, etc., USA is 
hard to find.  We try to offer MADE IN USA parts when possible.  We rely on 
information from our many suppliers regarding country of origin, so please 
let us know if you receive a part we mark USA that is obviously imported so 
we can correct our listing. 
	 Understand, we offer many correct high quality reproductions and in 
many cases there is no USA alternative.  We just want to offer and designate 
parts made in our country as much as possible.

ORDERING INFORMATION
Please Read Carefully!

Customer Number
	 Please have your customer number available when calling. If 
you are a first time caller, once you have placed an order, you will 
be assigned a customer number for future references. The customer 
number helps us to identify you if there is more than one customer 
with the same name. This will eliminate any confusion and allow 
our personnel to access and process your order more efficiently.

Catalog Number
	 In order for us to serve you better, please supply us with the 
catalog number on the front cover or at the top of the order forms in 
the back of the catalog. This will enable us to send you an updated 
catalog with your order.

Credit Card Payment Method
	 If you are planning to use a credit card for payment, please have 
credit card type, number and expiration date ready when calling so 
that your order is processed in a timely manner and will not create 
any unnecessary delays.

Ordering Parts
	 Most all products listed in our catalog have part numbers. 
Please have a list of these part numbers ready before calling to 
place an order. Having these part numbers available will speed up 
the ordering process. You can order over the phone with a credit 
card or place prepaid orders by phone to insure accuracy. If you 
prefer, you can mail or fax credit card & prepaid orders using order 
forms in the back of the catalog. NC residents, add 7.75% sales 
tax. Personal checks will be held 15 days to clear.

Prices
	 Every attempt is made to insure accuracy of prices at time of 
catalog printing. However, all prices are subject to change without 
notice. Before placing your order, if you would like, ask your sales 
associate to call out current computer prices as you order each 
item. Ask one of our salesmen about volume discounts!

ORDER FORMS

AND RETURN

REQUEST FORMS

IN THE BACK OF

THE CATALOG!

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it is 
in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a picture of 
that part. If we do not picture the part you are looking for, please 
let your sales rep know or e-mail us at:
classic@modernauto.com



Just A Reminder!
	

PRICES
Every attempt is made to insure accuracy of prices at time of catalog printing. However, all prices are subject to change without 
notice. Manufacturers change prices daily, which can influence our sale prices.  For the most up to date prices, PLEASE SEE 
OUR WEBSITE: www.classicmuscle.com or call one of our sales associates at 1-800-722-4828.

ORDERING PARTS
Most all products in our catalog have part numbers.  Please have a list of these part numbers ready before calling to place an 
order.  You can also order parts using our website.  This is the simplest and quickest way to get up to date listings and pricing.  
We also run promotions and discounts on the website throughout the year.

SHIPPING
We offer shipping via Fedex, UPS and USPS.  We also offer LTL Truck Freight for those items too large for ground service.  Freight 
charges are based on actual weight plus any required special packaging.  There is an additional charge for 
oversize packages.

LTL Truck Freight shipments must be inspected at time of delivery.

RETURNS
Before returning any part, you must call us for a "Return Authorization Number."  Any package returned without this number 
will be refused.  Please see the "Return Authorization" page in the back of this catalog or on our website for more information 
on returns.

PARTS
Any part number in our catalog that ends with the letters “GM” is a genuine GM part. If a number does not end with these let-
ters, it is a reproduction part. If a part is being reproduced in more than one quality and there is a significant price difference, 
we will offer you both choices in this catalog. If there is no significant price difference, we only offer you the best choice!

Some reproduction parts are licensed by GM to be GM Restoration Parts, although this does not have much, if any, impact on 
the quality of these parts. Just because a part is a GM Restoration part does not guarantee that it is the best reproduction made. 
Even if a part is a GM Restoration Part, it’s part number still does not end with ‘“GM” in our catalog.

Thank you for your business!

Great forGreat for

Restoration
Restoration

Shops!Shops!

For your convenience, all 10
catalogs are available on 1 CD!

part# CAT-CD



www.classicmuscle.com             1               toll free: 1-800-722-4828

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section 1 - Engine

Chevrolet Performance Parts Crate Engine Information..........................1
Frame Brackets & Motor Mounts..............................................................2
Harmonic Balancers.................................................................................2
Flywheels & Components.........................................................................2
Crankshaft & Water Pump Pulleys...........................................................2
Oil System................................................................................................3
Rods.........................................................................................................3
Camshafts & Components.......................................................................3
Valve Cover & Components.....................................................................4
60-66 Clutch Linkage Components with Diagram....................................5
67-72 Clutch Linkage Components with Diagram....................................6
Clutch Linkage Components....................................................................7
Clutch Discs, Pressure Plates & Release Bearings.................................7

Section 2 - Transmission

Manual Transmission Shifter Components...............................................1
3-Speed Manual Transmission with Diagram.......................................2, 3
3-Speed Manual Transmission Rebuild Components..............................4
Speedometer Cables................................................................................4
Transmission Mounts...............................................................................4
Cross Members........................................................................................4
Automatic Transmission Components..................................................4, 5
Automatic Transmission Shifter Components..........................................5
Performance Automatic Transmissions....................................................5

Section 3 - Cooling System

Fans & Components.................................................................................1
Radiators & Components.....................................................................1, 2
Hoses, Fittings & Clamps.........................................................................2
Water Pumps & Components...................................................................3
Thermostats & Components.....................................................................3

Section 4 - Fuel • Emission • Exhaust

Fuel Pumps..............................................................................................1
Universal Chrome Fuel Pumps................................................................1
Fuel Pump Components...........................................................................1
Accelerator Components..........................................................................1
Intake Manifold Components....................................................................2
Heat Shields.............................................................................................2
Air Cleaner Components..........................................................................2
Fuel Tanks & Components....................................................................2,3
Front to Rear Fuel Lines...........................................................................4
Fuel Pump to Carburetor Lines................................................................4
Emission Control System.........................................................................5
Exhaust System.......................................................................................5

Section 5 - Brakes • Rear Axle • Wheels

Brake System.......................................................................................1, 2
Brake Hoses.............................................................................................3
Front Brake Line Kits................................................................................3
Front to Rear Brake Lines........................................................................4
Rear Axle Brake Lines..............................................................................4
Brake Line Junction Block........................................................................5
Parking Brake Cables...............................................................................5
Disc Conversion Brake Kits......................................................................6
Disc Conversion Upgrades.......................................................................7
Rear Axle..................................................................................................8
Driveshaft Components............................................................................9
Wheels & Components...........................................................................10
Wheel Studs & Lug Nuts........................................................................10

Section 6 - Suspension & Steering

Front Suspension..................................................................................1-2
Steering....................................................................................................2
Power Steering.........................................................................................3
Coil Springs..............................................................................................3
GM/Delco Gas Charged Shock Absorbers...............................................4
Rear Suspension......................................................................................4



www.classicmuscle.com             2               toll free: 1-800-722-4828

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section 7 - Electrical

Starters & Components............................................................................1
Alternators Rebuild Components.............................................................1
Generator/Alternator Brackets & Braces..................................................1
Correct Style Battery Cables....................................................................2
Battery Components.................................................................................2
Distributor Components........................................................................2, 3
Plug Wires & Components...................................................................4, 5
Horns........................................................................................................5
Temperature Gauge.................................................................................5
Temperature Sending Units......................................................................5
Miscellaneous Electrical Components......................................................5
Headlamp Switches & Components.........................................................6
Headlamp Components............................................................................6
Sidemarker Lamps & Gaskets..................................................................7
Parking Lamps & Components.................................................................7
Tail Lamp & Backup Lamp Components..............................................8, 9
License Plate Lamp Components............................................................9
Dome & Cargo Lamp Components..........................................................9

Section 8 - Wiring Harnesses

Wiring Harness Information......................................................................1
Updated Harness Kits...........................................................................2-4
Air Conditioning........................................................................................5
Alternator Conversion...............................................................................5
Backup Light Extension............................................................................5
Backup Light.............................................................................................5
Cargo Light...............................................................................................5
Cigarette Lighter Wire..............................................................................5
Courtesy & Dome Light Jumper...............................................................5
Courtesy Light..........................................................................................5
Cruise Control..........................................................................................5
Dash.........................................................................................................5
Dash Instrument Cluster...........................................................................5
Dash.........................................................................................................5
Dome Light...............................................................................................5
Engine......................................................................................................6
Front Hood Light.......................................................................................6
Front Light & Generator............................................................................6
Front Light & Alternator............................................................................6
Front Light Alternator Conversion Kit.......................................................6
Front Light................................................................................................6
Fuel Tank Wire..........................................................................................6
Glove Box Light Assembly........................................................................6
Headlight..................................................................................................6
Heater Blower Motor Wire........................................................................6
Heater.......................................................................................................6
Heater Lamp Wire....................................................................................6

TH400 Kickdown......................................................................................7
Radio Power Wire....................................................................................7
Rear Body Light........................................................................................7
Speed Warning.........................................................................................7
Tachometer...............................................................................................7
Transmission Controlled Spark Switch.....................................................7
Wiper........................................................................................................7
Miscellaneous Harness Components.......................................................7

Section 9
Heating • Air Conditioning • Wipers

Heating & Air Conditioning...................................................................1, 2
Air Conditioning Components...................................................................3
Windshield Wiper Components................................................................4

Section 10 - Body Components

Damage Information.................................................................................1
Front End Fastener Kits...........................................................................2
Body Mount Cushions..............................................................................2
Radiator Support Components.................................................................2
Battery Trays & Components...................................................................3
Bumpers & Components......................................................................3, 4
Grilles & Components..........................................................................5, 6
Hoods & Components..........................................................................7, 8
Front Fenders & Repair Panels................................................................8
Fender Mounting Bracket.........................................................................9
Inner Fenders...........................................................................................9
Door & Cab Components....................................................................9-11
Rocker Panels........................................................................................12
Front Bed Panels....................................................................................12
Bedside Repair Panels.....................................................................12, 13
Fleetside Bed Sides...............................................................................13
Stepside Bedsides & Components.........................................................14
Tailgates & Rear Bed Components..................................................15, 16
Steel Bed Floor.......................................................................................16
Bed Bolt Kits (Floor)...............................................................................16
Steel Bed Floor Patch Panels................................................................16
Steel Floor Rear Cross Sills...................................................................16
Steel Floor Cross Sill..............................................................................16
Wood Bed Floors..............................................................................16, 17
Bed Strips...............................................................................................17
Bed Angle Strips.....................................................................................17
Bed Strip Bolt Kits..................................................................................18
Complete Bolt Kits..................................................................................18
Wood Floor Center Cross Sills...............................................................19
Wood Floor Rear Cross Sills..................................................................19
Wood Floor Reinforcement Strips..........................................................19
Miscellaneous Wood Floor Components................................................19
Spare Tire Carrier Components.............................................................19
Glass......................................................................................................20



www.classicmuscle.com             3               toll free: 1-800-722-4828

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section 11
Emblems • Mirrors • Moldings

Emblems...............................................................................................1,2
Rearview Mirrors with Diagrams............................................................3,4
60-72 Grille Moldings & Headlamp Bezels with Diagrams....................5,6
Moldings with Diagrams...........................................................................7
62-66 Side Moldings with Diagram........................................................8,9
67-68 Side Moldings with Diagram....................................................10,11
69-72 Upper Side Moldings with Diagram.........................................12,13
69-72 Lower Side Moldings with Diagram.........................................14-19
60-72 Tailgate Moldings with Diagram...............................................20,21

Section 12
Weatherstrips & Rubbers Seals

Weatherstripping Kits...............................................................................1
Rubber Bumpers......................................................................................1
Hood to Cowl Seals..................................................................................1
Fender & Inner Fender Seals...................................................................2
Door Weatherstripping..............................................................................2
Door Glass Weatherstrips........................................................................2
Windshield & Back Glass Rubber............................................................3
Windshield & Back Glass Weatherstrip Chrome Molding.........................3
Fuel Tank Filler Neck Seals......................................................................3
Miscellaneous Blazer Weatherstripping...................................................3
Miscellaneous Suburban Weatherstripping..............................................3
Miscellaneous Seals/Gaskets..................................................................3
Weatherstrip Adhesive..............................................................................4
Weatherstrip Hardware.............................................................................4

Section 13 - Door Hardware

Hinges, Hinge Repair Items & Rubber Bumpers......................................1
Door Handles & Lock Components......................................................1, 2
Door Window Components..................................................................2, 3
Power Window Conversion Kits...............................................................3

Section 14
Instrument Panel • Console • Steering Column

Instrument Panel & Dash......................................................................1-4
Radio Components...................................................................................5
Custom Autosound Radios.......................................................................5
Slidebar Radio..........................................................................................5
Custom Autosound Speakers...................................................................5
Glove Boxes & Components....................................................................6
Console Components...............................................................................6
Console Assembly....................................................................................6
Steering Column....................................................................................7-9

Section 15 - Interior

Brake, Clutch & Accelerator Pedal Pads & Trims.....................................1
Seat Components.....................................................................................1
Door Panel Components......................................................................2, 3
Interior Roof Components........................................................................3
Interior Headliner, Misc.............................................................................3
Interior Firewall Components...................................................................3

Section 16 - Upholstery

Seat Covers & Door Panels (by year)...................................................1-8
Headliners................................................................................................9
Sunvisors................................................................................................10
Carpet.....................................................................................................11
Rubber Mats...........................................................................................11
Floor Sound Deadener & Felt.................................................................11

Section 17 - Decals

Decals......................................................................................................1

Section 18 - Detailing Components

Aerosal Paint Products & Special Decals.................................................1
Car Dusters..............................................................................................1
License Plates..........................................................................................1

Section 19 - Literature

Manuals, Folders & Books....................................................................1-3

Order Information & Return Policies
Order Forms
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	 Look for the MADE IN USA Logo. Some include the flag if the description line gives us enough room.  With or without the 
flag means the same thing.  As you know from shopping Wal-Mart, Target, Best Buy, etc., USA is hard to find.  We try to offer 
MADE IN USA parts when possible.  We rely on information from our many suppliers regarding country of origin, so please let 
us know if you receive a part we mark USA that is obviously imported so we can correct our listing. 
	 Understand, we offer many correct high quality reproductions and in many cases there is no USA alternative.  We just 
want to offer and designate parts made in our country as much as possible.
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SECTION 1 - ENGINE

Shipping / Handling
Engines must ship truck freight to an automotive business address.

Business must have equipment to unload engine.
Call for shipping quote.

*Liftgate truck fee of $65.00

Warranty
24 months - 50,000 miles parts warranty. Must supply vehicle identification number & mileage.

Warranty period begins date of purchase. Visit gmperformanceparts.com for full warranty details.

CRATE ENGINES
Pricing

Engine prices change frequently, so please call for current price.
BIG BLOCK ENGINES

19331574	 ZZ454 440 HP	 Call for Price
19166393	 ZZ427 480 HP	 Call for Price
19331579	 ZZ 502 Deluxe	 Call for Price
12499121	 Ram Jet 502 FI	 Call for Price
19201333	 572 / 620 HP		 Call for Price
19201334	 572R / 720 HP	 Call for Price

SMALL BLOCK ENGINES
12499529	 290 HP Base			  Call for Price
19210008	 330 HP Deluxe		  Call for Price
19333157	 SP350 385 HP Base	 Call for Price
19351532	 ZZ6 405 HP Base		  Call for Price
12499120	 Ram Jet 350/350 HP FI	 Call for Price
19332532	 SP383 435 HP Deluxe	 Call for Price

LSX SERIES
19260831	 LSX376-B8 450 HP		 Call for Price
19299306	 LSX376-B15 450 HP	 Call for Price
19260833	 LSX454 620 HP Base	 Call for Price
19260835	 LSX454R 770 HP Race	 Call for Price
19260093	 LSX Bow-Tie Blk SD	 Call for Price
19260099	 LSX454 Block Pd Blk	 Call for Price

LS SERIES
19301326	 LS3 430 HP EFI	 Call for Price
19301358	 LS3 480 HP EFI	 Call for Price
19301359	 LS3 515 HP Carb	 Call for Price
19301360	 LS3 525 HP EFI	 Call for Price
19328728	 LT1 6.2L 460HP	 Call for Price
19332702	 LT4 6.2L SC 650HP	Call for Price
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SECTION 1 - ENGINE

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

FLYWHEEL BOLTS & DOWEL PINS
60-72	 3438GM	 Bolt - All with M/T
		  Flywheel to Crank....................6 req............1.19	 ea.
60-72	 138494	 Star Lock Washer - All - Flywheel
		  or Flexplate to Crank................6 req...............25	 ea.
60-72	 3440GM	 Bolt - All with A/T
		  Flexplate to Crank....................6 req............2.67	 ea.
63-72	 3651GM	 Dowel Pin - 292............................................1.55	 ea.
63-70	 3442GM	 P/G & TH350 Converter
		  to Flexplate Bolt.......................3 req............3.00	 ea.
66-72	 3443GM	 TH350/400 Converter
		  to Flexplate Bolts.....................3 piece.........5.50	 kit
60-72	 3441GM	 Pressure Plate to
		  Flywheel Bolt M/T.....................6 req............2.34	 ea.

Crankshaft &
Water Pump Pulleys

CRANK PULLEYS
60-68	 3784349	 Crank Pulley Bolt & Washer Set
		  S/B Correct...............................................8.00     set
62-63	 1818GM	 283...........................................2 groove.....Disc.
62-63	 1818C	 Comparable to
		  1818GM (chrome)....................2 groove....63.00	 ea.
63-72	 1817GM	 283/307/327/350 (flat)..............1 groove....38.00	 ea.
63-72	 1816R	 283/307/327/350 (correct)........2 groove....64.00	 ea.
64-72	 1816GM	 283/307/327/350......................2 groove....36.62	 ea.
67-72	 1815GM	 283/307/327/350......................1 groove....38.43	 ea.
67-72	 1815C	 Comparable to
		  1815GM (chrome)....................1 groove....50.00	 ea.
68-72	 3955291	 BB - Deep Groove (repl.).........2 groove....50.00	 ea.
71-72	 1821R	 SB............................................2 groove..115.00	 ea.
*For 3 groove pulley on 67-72 SB use 1815GM & 1816GM together.

WATER PUMP PULLEYS
63-68	 3905995	 6 cylinder & SB........................1 groove....38.00	 ea.
63-68	 1801C	 Comparable to
		  1801GM (chrome)....................1 groove....37.00	 ea.
69-71	 1808GM	 All with 1 1/2" Bolt Pattern
		  (7 1/8" OD x 2 7/8" high)..........2 groove.....Disc.

Frame Brackets
& Motor Mounts

FRAME BRACKETS
67-72	 849743	 SB - LH/RH Engine Brackets.....................76.00	 ea.
68-71	 TP146	 BB 2 Wheel Drive.......................................75.00	 pr.
72	 3415GM	 BB - LH/RH Engine Bracket........................Disc.

MOTOR MOUNTS
*Note: Part #101GM is the only correct mount made for 68-71 BB!
60-62	 103R	 6 cylinder & SB with P/G............................16.00	 ea.
60-72	 3619R	 6 cylinder & SB with M/T - Rear - Upper....10.00	 ea.
60-72	 3623R	 6 cylinder & SB with M/T - Rear - Lower......8.00	 ea.
63-72	 3624R	 6 cylinder & SB - Front...............................12.00	 ea.
68-71	 TP393	 BB Motor Mount Kit (2 req.).....5 piece.......65.00	 kit
72	 105R	 BB..............................................................11.00	 ea.

MOTOR MOUNT HARDWARE
60-63	 3625GM	 6 cylinder & SB with M/T
		  Rear Mounting Bolt.....................................Disc.

Harmonic Balancers
69-72	 139GM	 350 with Cast Crank - 6 3/4" OD................92.00	 ea.
69-72	 3419GM	 350 with Steel Crank................................102.92	 ea.
63-72	 2631R	 292 Balancer Washer (correct)....................2.50	 ea.
68-72	 2633R	 BB Balancer Washer....................................3.00	 ea.
70-72	 2631R	 SB Balancer Washer (correct).....................2.50	 ea.
70-72	 5341GM	 SB Balancer Bolt (O.E. type).......................2.70	 ea.
66-67	 138494	 SB Balancer Bolt Star Washer........................25	 ea.

Flywheels & Components
FLYWHEELS & FLEXPLATES

*Note: All flywheels include ring gear.
60-72	 3424R	 SB with M/T - 11" Clutch..........................150.00	 ea.
63-66	 3424R	 292 with M/T.............................................150.00	 ea.
63-72	 3424R	 230/250 with 11" Clutch...........................150.00	 ea.
68-70	 3430GM	 250 with TH400........................................114.00	 ea.
68-70	 3430R	 250 with TH400..........................................29.00	 ea.
68-70	 3430GM	 BB with A/T...............................................114.00	 ea.
68-70	 3430R	 BB with A/T.................................................29.00	 ea.
68-72	 3424R	 BB with M/T..............................................150.00	 ea.
68-72	 3430GM	 SB with A/T (exc. P/G).............................114.00	 ea.
68-72	 3430R	 SB with A/T (exc. P/G)...............................29.00	 ea
69-72	 3428R	 230/250 with TH350...................................42.00	 ea.
69-72	 3428R	 SB with A/T.................................................42.00	 ea.
71-72	 3429R	 BB with A/T.................................................47.00	 ea.

FLYWHEEL RING GEARS
60-72	 3435R	 168 Tooth Ring Gear..................................19.00	 ea.
63-70	 3436R	 153 Tooth Ring Gear..................................19.00	 ea.
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SECTION 1 - ENGINE

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

Oil System
OIL FILTERS

60-62	 3444GM	 235 with Short Filter...................................13.72	 ea.
62-72	 PF25	 Spin-On Correct White (short)...................27.00	 ea.
62-72	 PF35	 Spin-On Correct White (long).....................31.00	 ea.
		

BYPASS VALVES/FILTER ADAPTORS
63-70	 2284GM	 6 cylinder Pass Valve...................................5.50	 ea.
70-72	 2286GM	 V8 Filter Adaptor with Bypass Valve..........33.48	 ea.

BYPASS VALVES/FILTER ADAPTORS
68-72	 5151GM	 V8 Adaptor Mounting Bolt........2 req............1.78	 ea.
63-72	 3653GM	 6 cylinder Filter Connector...........................6.37	 ea.

OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
60-72	 2165GM	 All (exc. 60-69 with gauge package)..........10.00	 ea.

OIL PUMPS
60-72	 3654GM	 SB High Volume.......................................107.00	 ea.
60-72	 2244143-SP	 SB High Volume.........................................48.00	 ea.

OIL PUMP MOUNTING BOLTS
60-62	 2291GM	 SB...............................................................Disc.

OIL PUMP SCREENS
60-72	 311GM	 SB Screen/Pump Assembly........................Disc.
60-72	 311R	 SB Screen/Pump Assembly.........................7.00	 ea.
68-72	 312GM	 BB Screen/Pump Assembly........................Disc.

OIL PUMP SHAFTS
60-72	 2295GM	 SB (for use with nylon retainer)...................Disc.
60-72	 2299GM	 SB Nylon Retainer.......................................3.00	 ea.
*We also recommend the use of our brass distributor gear when using 
H.P. shaft. The gear is listed with distributor parts in the Section 7.

DIPSTICKS
60-64	 3657GM	 283.............................................................37.00	 ea.
69-72	 302R	 SB 1st Design............................................27.00	 ea.
69-72	 302R2	 SB 2nd Design...........................................23.00	 ea.
70-71	 302GM	 SB (GM Replacement Part).......................12.84	 ea.
71-72	 306GM	 BB..............................................................13.31	 ea.
72	 306GM	 SB (exc. 4x4).............................................13.31	 ea.

DIPSTICK TUBES
60-72	 3828073R	 6 Cylinder (exc. 67-70 with A/C)................21.00	 ea.
60-72	 303GM	 SB Lower Tube..........................................21.26	 ea.
65-66	 296GM	 283/327 Upper Tube...................................Disc.
67	 3662GM	 SB Upper Tube...........................................Disc.
68-72	 297GM	 SB Upper Tube (exc. 72 4x4).....................15.49	 ea.
68-72	 301GM	 BB..............................................................79.00	 ea.
68-72	 297R	 SB Upper Tube..........................................18.00	 ea.
68-72	 303R	 SB Lower Tube..........................................12.00	 ea.
60-72	 279GM	 Tube Seal.....................................................7.37	 ea.

OIL PANS
70-72	 14091488	 BB..............................................................55.00	 ea.
71-72	 465221	 SB..............................................................77.00	 ea.

OIL PAN BOLTS & GASKETS
60-72	 2300GM	 Corner Bolt...............................4 req............3.38	 ea.
60-72	 1115R	 Pan Bolt (correct)............................................75	 ea.
60-72	 OP14S	 SB Oil Pan Bolt Set (correct marked)..........8.00	 set
68-72	 OP14B	 BB Oil Pan Bolt Set (correct marked)........12.00	 set
60-72	 3931597	 SB Oil Pan Gasket Set...............................14.00	 set
68-72	 2304GM	 BB Oil Pan Gasket Set................................Disc.

OIL DRAIN PLUGS & GASKETS
60-72	 276GM	 Drain Plug (magnetic).................................Disc.
60-72	 275GM	 Drain Plug....................................................6.16	 ea.
60-72	 277GM	 Drain Plug Gasket........................................3.89	 ea.

Rods
CONNECTING RODS

57-81	 2311GM	 Connecting Rod Set of 8 (GM).................363.71	 set
68-72	 2308GM	 307/327/350...............................................78.23	 ea.
68-72	 2310GM	 BB - Optional LS-6/LS-7
		  Type Rod (not O.E.).................................128.12	 ea.

Camshafts & Components
TIMING COVER & COMPONENTS

*Repair sleeves slide onto harmonic balancer where the timing cover 
seal rides.
63-72	 2449GM	 Gasket - 6 cylinder...................................... 3.11	 ea.
60-72	 2364GM	 Seal - 6 cylinder........................................ 20.90	 ea.
63-72	 2449K	 Gasket & Seal Set with
		  Repair Sleeve - 6 cylinder......................... 23.00	 set
69-72	 115GM	 Cover (requires timing pointer) SB............. Disc.
60-72	 2366GM	 Gasket - SB................................................. 3.25	 ea.
60-72	 2364GM	 Seal - SB................................................... 20.90	 ea.
60-72	 2366K	 Gasket & Seal Set with
		  Repair Sleeve - SB................................... 24.00	 set
67-68	 TCC264	 BB Cover (7" Balancer)............................. 84.00	 ea.
68-72	 2372GM	 Timing Pointer - BB................................... 32.00	 ea.
68-72	 2370GM	 Gasket - BB................................................. 7.81	 ea.
68-72	 2371GM	 Seal - BB................................................... 12.00	 ea.
69-70	 TCC265	 BB Cover (7" Balancer)............................. 84.00	 ea.
69-70	 TCC268	 BB Cover (8" Balancer)............................. 84.00	 ea.

CHROME TIMING COVERS & POINTER
"GM Performance Parts"

*Timing covers stamped "Chevrolet" with bowtie emblem.
69-72	 2374GM	 SB Cover (requires pointer)...................... 45.31	 ea.
68-72	 2375GM	 BB Cover (requires pointer)...................... 35.00	 ea.

TIMING COVER BOLTS & DOWEL PINS
60-72	 1115R	 SB & BB Bolt (correct).................................. .75	 ea.
60-80	 TC14	 V8 Bolt Kit................................10 piece...... 9.00	 set
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Valve Covers & Components
VALVE COVERS

*Note: All GM chrome valve cover sets include rubber grommets.
63-72	 3980229C	 194/230/250/295 Chrome Valve Cover......48.00	 ea.
60-67	 3910298	 SB Set (O.E. steel type).............................95.00	 pr.
60-72	 2641GM	 SB Valve Cover Set (chrome) (with Chevrolet
		  script & bowtie logo) (GM performance parts)
		  (tall with baffles).........................................91.00	 ea.

VALVE COVERS
64-72	 RP1564	 Z/28/302/350 (finned aluminum HP)
		  LT-1 Style, Black......................................220.00	 pr.
64-72	 RP1565	 Z/28/302/350 (finned aluminum HP)
		  LT-1 Style, Chrome..................................294.00	 pr.
67-69	 RP1561	 Z/28/302/350 (finned aluminum HP)
		  LT-1 Style.................................................220.00	 pr.
68-72	 3860-A	 BB Valve Cover Set (chrome) (import).......70.00	 pr.
68-72	 386-A	 BB with Drippers (Slants) (chrome)...........70.00	 pr.
65-72	 140418	 BB with Drippers (Slants) (orange)............88.00	 pr.

CHROME VALVE COVER COMPONENTS
68-72	 9899-MGD	 BB Chrome Hold
		  Down Tabs...............................8 piece.........6.00	 set
60-72	 3688GM	 All - Chrome "Bowtie"
		  Wing Bolts with Studs for
		  Short Valve Covers..................4 piece.......25.00	 set
60-72	 9824-MGD	 All - Chrome (no "Bowtie")
		  Wing Bolts with Studs for
		  Short Valve Covers..................4 piece.........9.00	 set

VALVE COVER COMPONENTS (6 cylinder)
63-72	 2922GM	 194/230/250/292 Cover Gasket.................10.56	 ea.
63-72	 314GM	 194/230/250/292 Grommet..........................6.00	 ea.
63-72	 1115R	 Valve Cover Bolts (correct)......7 req...............75	 ea.
63-72	 VC15	 Bolt & Reinforcement Set (correct)............13.00	 set
63-67	 2923GM	 194/230/250/292 Oil Cap...........................12.17	 ea.
68-70	 321GM	 194/230/250/292 Oil Cap.............................9.38	 ea.
71-72	 2647GM	 PCV Valve....................................................3.00	 ea.

VALVE COVER COMPONENTS (Small Block)
60-72	 179-MG	 Cover Gasket Set (thick)............................26.00	 set
60-72	 132R	 Cover Gaskets...........................................16.00	 pr.
57-85	 66001	 Valve Cover Gaskets (Rubber with Steel
		  Inserts).......................................................20.00	 pr.
60-72	 314GM	 Grommet......................................................6.00	 ea.
60-72	 1115R	 Valve Cover Bolts (correct)......8 req...............75	 ea.
60-72	 VC15	 Bolt & Reinforcement Set (correct)............13.00	 set
60-72	 PKVC14	 Bolt Set (aluminum covers)......8 piece.......12.00	 set
60-67	 3457GM	 Oil Cap.......................................................11.00	 ea.
60-72	 324GM	 PCV Hose with Molded Elbow...................14.18	 ea.
65-66	 3849856	 Flame Arrestor.............................................7.00	 ea.
69	 3849856	 350/2 BBL Flame Arrestor............................7.00	 ea.

VALVE COVER COMPONENTS (Big Block)
68-72	 VC18	 Silver Cork Cover Gasket Set....................24.00	 set
68-72	 177-MG	 Cork & Rubber Cover Gasket Set (thick)...23.00	 set
68-72	 133GM	 Rubber Cover Gasket..............2 req..........44.00	 ea.
68-72	 314GM	 Grommet......................................................6.00	 ea.
68-72	 1115R	 Valve Cover Bolts (correct)......14 req.............75	 ea.
68-72	 BB14	 Bolt & Reinforcement Set (correct)............19.00	 set
68-72	 324GM	 PCV Hose with Molded Elbow...................14.18	 ea.
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60-66 Clutch Linkage Components

(1)	 346382R	 60-66 Bushing .........................2 req............3.50	 ea.
(2)	 3692R	 60-66 Pedal Return Spring..........................7.00	 ea.
(3)	 1058-S	 Brake/Clutch Pedal Bumpers.......................2.25	 pr.
(4)	 38SX2	 Bolt..................................................................75	 ea.
(5)	 3694GM	 63-66 Lever.................................................Disc.
(6)	 3463GM	 Washer............................................................50	 ea.
(7)	 3695GM	 Lock Washer...............................................Disc.
(8)	 2315GM	 63-66 Nut.....................................................1.13	 ea.
(9)	 2112GM	 Thrust Washer (NOS)................................12.00	 ea.
(10)	 3696GM	 63-66 Nut........................................................76	 ea.
(11)	 3697GM	 Star Lock Washer........................................Disc.
(12)	 3616GM	 63-66 Tang Washer.....................................Disc.
(13)	 2108GM	 63-66 Felt Dust Seal Washer...2 req............3.59	 ea.
(14)	 3750696	 Frame Side Pivot Ball
		  Stud Retainer Spring....................................2.00	 ea.
(15)	 3474GM	 63-66 Pivot Ball Seat...............2 req............2.67	 ea.
(16)	 2105GM	 63-66 Frame Side Pivot Ball Stud................6.83	 ea.
(17)	 2109GM	 63-66 V8 Engine Side
		  Pivot Ball Stud (exc. 4 x 4).........................15.96	 ea.
(17)	 3698GM	 63-66 V8 Engine Side
		  Pivot Ball Stud - 4 x 4 (NOS).....................26.26	 ea.
(17A)	 3820093	 63-66 Bellcrank..........................................38.00	 ea.
(18)	 2315GM	 Rod Adjusting Nut....................2 req............1.13	 ea.
(19)	 3699GM	 63-66 Fork Push Rod Swivel (NOS).........CALL
(20)	 3820105	 63-66 Fork Push Rod.................................30.00	 ea.
(21)	 3701GM	 Push Rod to Fork "U" Nut...........................Disc.
(22)	 3702GM	 63-66 Grease Fitting.......................................80	 ea.
(23)	 2102GM	 Rod Clip.......................................................1.50	 ea.
(24)	 160025	 Z-Bar 250, 292, 283, 327...........................39.00	 ea.

(25)	 160028	 63-66 V-8 2WD Pedal to Bellcrank
		  Push Rod...................................................22.00	 ea.

NOT PICTURED
60-66	 3709GM	 Clutch Fork Pivot Ball Stud.........................Disc.
60-66	 3710GM	 Clutch Fork Pivot Ball Stud
		  Retainer Spring............................................2.09	 ea.
60-66	 3708GM	 Clutch Fork..................................................Disc.
60-66	 145R	 Clutch Fork Boot..........................................9.00	 ea.
60-66	 607519	 Clutch Rod Firewall Boot.............................7.50	 ea.
63-66	 3707R	 Clutch Fork Pull Back Spring.......................5.25	 ea.

See
Brake Section
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(1)	 346382R	 67-72 Bushing .........................2 req............3.50	 ea.
(2)	 90779	 67-72 Pedal Return Spring..........................4.00	 ea.
(2)	 90781-122	 73-84 Pedal Return Spring..........................4.00	 ea.
(3)	 1058-S	 Brake/Clutch Pedal Bumpers.......................2.25	 pr.
(4)	 38SX2	 Bolt..................................................................75	 ea.
(5)	 3694GM	 Lever...........................................................Disc.
(6)	 3463GM	 Washer............................................................50	 ea.
(7)	 3695GM	 Lock Washer...............................................Disc.
(8)	 2315GM	 Nut...............................................................1.13	 ea.
(9)	 2112GM	 Thrust Washer (NOS)................................12.00	 ea.
(10)	 3696GM	 Nut..............................................................Disc.
(11)	 3697GM	 Star Lock Washer.........................................3.42	 ea.
(12)	 3616GM	 Tang Washer (see 60-67 illustration)..........Disc.
(13)	 2108GM	 Felt Dust Seal Washer.............2 req............3.59	 ea.
(14)	 2107GM	 Frame Side Pivot Ball
		  Stud Retainer Spring....................................2.00	 ea.
(15)	 3474GM	 Pivot Ball Seat..........................2 req............2.67	 ea.
(16)	 2105GM	 68-70 Frame Side Pivot Ball Stud................6.83	 ea.
(16)	 2116GM	 71-72 Frame Side Pivot Ball Stud...............Disc.
(17)	 2109GM	 V8 Engine Side Pivot
		  Ball Stud (exc. 4 x 4)..................................15.96	 ea.
(17)	 2109R	 Pivot Ball Stud (engine side)......................10.50	 ea.
(17)	 3698GM	 63-66 V8 Engine Side
		  Pivot Ball Stud - 4 x 4.................................26.26	 ea.
(18)	 2315GM	 Rod Adjusting Nut....................2 req............1.13	 ea.
(19)	 3699GM	 Fork Push Rod Swivel...............................CALL
(20)	 3703GM	 6 cylinder Fork Push Rod............................Disc.
(20)	 3704GM	 SB Fork Push Rod (exc. 4 x 4)...................Disc.
(20)	 3703GM	 Fork Push Rod - 4 x 4.................................Disc.
(21)	 3701GM	 Push Rod to Fork "U" Nut...........................Disc.
(22)	 3702GM	 Grease Fitting.................................................80	 ea.
(23)	 2102GM	 Rod Clip.......................................................1.50	 ea.
(24)	 326548	 SB Bellcrank..............................................35.00	 ea.
(24)	 160009	 67-72 6 Cylnder Z-Bar...............................35.00	 ea.
(24)	 160014	 73-87 6 Cylinder & V-8 Z-Bar.....................35.00	 ea.
(25)	 3705GM	 SB Engine Side Stud
		  Mounting Bracket (Ltd Stk).........................Disc.
(26)	 160027	 67-72 V-8 2WD Pedal to Bellcrank 
		  Push Rod...................................................22.00	 ea.
(26)	 160015	 73-87 V-8 Pedal to Bellcrank Push Rod.....26.00	 ea.
(27)	 3707R	 67-72 Clutch Fork Pull Back Spring.............5.25	 ea.
(27)	 90793	 73-84 Clutch Fork Pull Back Spring.............4.25	 ea.
(28)	 3708GM	 Clutch Fork..................................................Disc.
(29)	 145R	 Clutch Fork Boot..........................................9.00	 ea.

ITEMS NOT PICTURED
60-72	 3709GM	 Clutch Fork Pivot Ball Stud.........................Disc.
60-72	 3710GM	 Clutch Fork Pivot Ball
		  Stud Retainer Spring....................................2.09	 ea.
60-72	 90541	 Clutch Push Rod Boot..................................7.00	 ea.
67-72	 3712GM	 Pedal Pull Brace Spring
		  (exc. 350 & BB)...........................................Disc.
67-72	 3713GM	 V8 Pedal Return Spring Support.................Disc.
67-72	 677515	 Firewall Clutch Rod Cover Plate with
		  Gasket..........................................................7.50	 ea.
73-84	 90792	 Clutch Fork Push Rod Retainer Spring........3.50	 ea.

67-87 Clutch Linkage
Components

See
Brake Section
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Clutch Linkage Components
HYDRAULIC CLUTCH COMPONENTS

60-63	 2621033	 Clutch Master Cylinder Assembly
		  (dual type, also in brake master cylinder)..61.00	 ea.
60-63	 CMK254	 Clutch Master Cylinder Rebuild Kit............20.00	 kit
60-63	 CSK408	 Clutch Slave Cylinder Rebuild Kit..............19.00	 kit

CLUTCH BELLHOUSINGS & INSPECTION COVERS
60-72	 3460GM	 All - Bellhousing Extension
		  Plate (exc. 235 & 261)...............................20.07	 ea.
60-72	 3464GM	 All - Bellhousing
		  to Block Dowel Pin...................2 req............3.75	 ea.
60-72	 3462GM	 All - Bellhousing
		  Mounting Bolt (long).................2 req............2.58	 ea.
60-72	 3463GM	 All - Bellhousing Mounting Bolt Washer..........50	 ea.

Clutch Discs, Pressure Plates
& Release Bearings

*Note: For Flywheels & Components, see Crankshaft section.
CLUTCH DISCS

60-62	 382860-BW	 235 - 11" Disc..............................................Disc.
60-72	 383425-BW	 6 cylinder - 10" Disc....................................Disc.
60-72	 383191-BW	 All - 12" Disc (exc. 71-72 350)....................Disc.
63-72	 3478GM	 All - 11" Disc................................................Disc.
63-72	 383348-BW	 All - 11" Disc................................................Disc.
71-72	 384024-BW	 350 - 12" Disc..............................................Disc.

PRESSURE PLATES
60-72	 361873-BW	 6 cylinder - 10" Plate................................ 111.00	 ea.

RELEASE BEARINGS
60-72	 2810GM	 1 1/4" Tall Bearing......................................59.00	 ea.
60-72	 2810R	 1 1/4" Tall Bearing......................................35.00	 ea.

PILOT BEARINGS
60-72	 3480GM	 Roller Bearing (replaces bronze type).......16.27	 ea.

GM CLUTCH DISC & PRESSURE PLATE KITS
65-72	 3717GM	 327/350 - 12" Kit......................2 piece.....354.68	 kit
68-72	 3719GM	 396/402 - 12" Kit......................2 piece.....500.04	 kit

H.D. CLUTCH, PRESSURE PLATE & BEARING KITS
62-72	 90108-BW	 62-68 283, 70 230, 70-72 BB, 72 350
		  12" Lever Type Kit....................3 piece........Disc.

PRESSURE PLATE BOLTS
60-72	 3441GM	 All.............................................6 req............2.34	 ea.
60-72	 3441K	 Bolt & Lock Washer Kit..............................15.00	 kit

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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Manual Transmission
Shifter Components

GEARSHIFT LEVER & COMPONENTS
60-66	 3771840	 3 Speed Gearshift Knob...............................6.00	 ea.
60-66	 607214	 Shift Knob.....................................................8.00	 ea.
65-70	 3720GM	 3 Speed 4 x 4 Gearshift Knob (black)..........8.00	 ea.
65-70	 374993	 3 Speed 4 x 4 Gearshift Knob (black)..........8.00	 ea.
67-72	 3899961	 3 Speed Gearshift Knob (correct).................8.00	 ea.
60-66	 3816227	 3 Speed Gearshift Lever............................22.00	 ea.
71-72	 3721GM	 3 Speed Lever Pivot Pin...............................6.19	 ea.
67-68	 3403R	 3 Speed or Auto, Gearshift Lever...............21.00	 ea.
69-70	 3404R	 3 Speed or Auto, Gearshift Lever...............21.00	 ea.
71-72	 3405R	 3 Speed or Auto, Gearshift Lever...............21.00	 ea.

GEARSHIFT LEVER HOUSING COMPONENTS
67-70	 3726GM	 4 Speed Reverse Light
		  Switch Hole Gasket.........................................93	 ea.
60-72	 3728GM	 3 & 4 Speed Lever Housing Cap..................6.35	 ea.
69-70	 3730GM	 3 & 4 Speed Support Screw.........................3.75	 ea.
67-72	 3731GM	 3 Speed Housing Bushing Seat...................7.42	 ea.
71-72	 3731GM	 4 Speed Housing Bushing Seat...................7.42	 ea.

GEARSHIFT TUBE & SHIFT LINKAGE COMPONENTS
60-72	 382103	 3 & 4 Speed Control Rod Clamp..................5.00	 ea.
60-66	 RP1331	 Shift Rod Grommet with Metal Lining...........4.00	 ea.
60-68	 2102GM	 3 & 4 Speed Control Rod Clip......................1.50	 ea.
62-70	 3841497	 3 & 4 Speed Control Rod Clevis Nut............2.25	 ea.
60-70	 3744GM	 3 & 4 Speed Control Rod Clevis Pin............4.00	 ea.
60-70	 382104	 3 & 4 Speed Control Rod Swivel..................8.00	 ea.
60-70	 3747GM	 3 & 4 Speed 1st & Reverse Rod
		  to Lever Flat Washer.......................................50	 ea.
60-72	 3748GM	 3 & 4 Speed Control Rod
		  to Shifter Tube Washer....................................75	 ea.
67-72	 3749GM	 3 Speed Control Rod Washer..........................12	 ea.

4 SPEED FLOOR SHIFT BOOTS & RETAINERS
60-66	 3766204	 Floor Shift Boot with Molded
		  in Chevrolet Bowtie....................................10.00	 ea.
60-66	 846722	 Floor Shift Boot 4 Speed (with Bowtie).......10.00	 ea.
60-72	 6246072	 Floor Shift Sponge Seal...............................7.00	 ea.
67-72	 3751R	 4 Speed Shifter Boot (4x4 Transfer Case).18.00	 ea.
68-72	 3752R	 4 Speed, 2WD, S/B, V-8 Boot....................18.00	 ea.
68-70	 3754R	 4x4, 4 Speed, 1/2, 3/4 Ton Boot.................17.00	 ea.
73-83	 378340	 4 Speed Boot..............................................18.00	 ea.
68-72   687245	 Retainer (4 speed/4X4)............................. 11.00	 ea.
73-83   687245	 Retainer (4 speed w/o overdrive).............. 11.00	 ea.
73-78   737243F4	 Transfer Case Boot(w/full time 4WD)........21.00	 ea.
73-78   737243P4	 Transfer Case Boot(w/part time 4WD)......21.00	 ea. 

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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3 Speed Manual Transmission (typical)
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3 Speed Manual Transmission
SAGINAW, MUNCIE, H.D. = HEAVY DUTY 3-SPEED

*Number in parentheses indicates part on illustration.
60-72	 4519GM	 (1)	 Front Retainer Bolt (5/16").......4 req............1.32	 ea.
60-72	 4762R	 (2)	 Front Retainer
			   Washer (5/16").........................4 req...............10	 ea.
61-67	 3756GM	 (3)	 H.D. Retainer..............................................Disc.
67	 3757GM	 (3)	 Saginaw Retainer.......................................44.96	 ea.
68-72	 3758GM	 (3)	 Saginaw Retainer.......................................88.88	 ea.
69-72	 3759GM	 (3)	 Muncie Retainer.........................................60.00	 ea.
60-65	 3760GM	 (4)	 H.D. Gasket................................................Disc.
66	 3760GM	 (4)	 Saginaw Gasket..........................................Disc.
67	 3760GM	 (4)	 Muncie Gasket............................................Disc.
68	 3760GM	 (4)	 4 x 4 Gasket................................................Disc.
60-68	 3761GM	 (4)	 H.D. Gasket................................................Disc.
67-72	 3762GM	 (4)	 Saginaw Gasket.........................................19.00	 ea.
61-72	 3769GM	 (5)	 All - Front Seal.............................................5.67	 ea.
60-72	 3770GM	 (6)	 All - Locating Ring.......................................Disc.	 ea.
60-65	 3771GM	 (7)	 H.D. Retainer Ring.......................................1.86	 ea.
68-72	 3771GM	 (7)	 H.D. Retainer Ring.......................................1.86	 ea.
69-70	 3771GM	 (7)	 Muncie Retainer Ring..................................1.86	 ea.
60-72	 4768GM	 (8)	 Saginaw Front Bearing.............................CALL
60-65	 3772GM	 (8)	 H.D. Front Bearing.....................................57.56	 ea.
68	 3772GM	 (8)	 H.D. Front Bearing.....................................57.56	 ea.
68-72	 3763GM	 (9)	 Saginaw Main Drive Gear........................189.40	 ea.
68-72	 3764GM	 (10)	 Muncie Roller Bearing..............16 req.........Disc.
60-67	 3765GM	 (10)	 Muncie Roller Bearing..............14 req..........1.13	 ea.
60	 3766GM	 (10)	 H.D. Roller Bearing.....................................Disc.
67-72	 3767GM	 (10)	 Saginaw Roller Bearing...............................1.97	 ea.
61-66	 3768GM	 (10)	 H.D. Roller Bearing..................14 req.............81	 ea.
60-72	 1866GM	 (11)	 All - Oil Fill Plug............................................4.75	 ea.
67-72	 3774GM	 (13)	 Saginaw Extension Gasket.........................Disc.
60-72	 716LW	 (15)	 All - Lock Washer............................................50	 ea.
60-72	 1904GM	 (16)	 All - Ventilator...............................................3.34	 ea.
60-72	 716UX1	 (17)	 All - Bolt...........................................................75	 ea.
65-72	 1877GM	 (18)	 All - Rear Bushing........................................4.10	 ea.
60-72	 3775GM	 (19)	 Rear Seal (exc. 65-65 H.D.).........................4.83	 ea.
67-72	 3776GM	 (20)	 Saginaw Retainer Ring................................2.46	 ea.
60-68	 3777GM	 (21)	 H.D. Blocking Ring.....................................47.00	 ea.
67-72	 3778GM	 (21)	 Saginaw Blocking Ring..............................75.00	 ea.
69-72	 3779GM	 (21)	 Muncie Blocking Ring...............................CALL
60-66	 3780GM	 (22)	 H.D. 2nd & 3rd Spring..............2 req............1.86	 ea.
68	 3780GM	 (22)	 H.D. 2nd & 3rd Spring..............2 req............1.86	 ea.
66-72	 3781GM	 (22)	 Saginaw Spring........................4 req...........Disc.	
67-72	 3782GM	 (23)	 Saginaw Key............................6 req...........Disc.
69-72	 3783GM	 (23)	 Muncie Key..............................6 req............1.68	 ea.
68-72	 3784GM	 (24)	 Saginaw Synchronizer Assembly................Disc.
66-72	 3785GM	 (25)	 Saginaw 2nd Gear...................................117.29	 ea.
66-72	 3786GM	 (26)	 Saginaw Main Shaft.................................171.39	 ea.
66-72	 3787GM	 (27)	 Saginaw 1st Gear (29 teeth)....................102.23	 ea.
66-72	 3788GM	 (28)	 Saginaw Reverse Gear (28 teeth)...........117.29	 ea.
66-72	 3789GM	 (29)	 Saginaw Reverse Gear Thrust Washer......Disc.
60-70	 1893GM	 (31)	 H.D. Rear Bearing Snap Ring.....................Disc.
71-72	 1893GM	 (31)	 Muncie Rear Bearing Snap Ring................Disc.
60-72	 3791GM	 (31)	 Saginaw Rear Bearing
			   Retainer Ring (Ltd Stk).............................CALL

63-66	 3792GM	 (32)	 H.D. Rear Bearing......................................54.80	 ea.
68	 3792GM	 (32)	 H.D. Rear Bearing......................................54.80	 ea.
60-66	 3792GM	 (32)	 Saginaw Rear Bearing...............................54.80	 ea.
71-72	 3792GM	 (32)	 Saginaw Rear Bearing...............................54.80	 ea.
67-70	 3792GM	 (32)	 Muncie Rear Bearing.................................54.80	 ea.
71-72	 3793GM	 (33)	 All - Speedometer Drive Gear Clip...............2.02	 ea.
60-72	 3794GM	 (34)	 Saginaw Rear Bearing Snap Ring...............3.45	 ea.
66-72	 3795GM	 (36)	 Saginaw Thrust Washer...........2 req...........Disc.
66-72	 3796GM	 (37)	 Saginaw Bearing Washer.........2 req............1.73	 ea.
60-72	 1897GM	 (38)	 All - Roller Bearing (exc. H.D.).....................8.57	 ea.
67-72	 3797GM	 (39)	 Saginaw Counter Gear
			   (exc. 28-21-15-14 teeth)..........................303.78	 ea.
66-72	 3798GM	 (40)	 Saginaw Counter Gear Shaft.....................29.48	 ea.
60-72	 3799GM	 (41)	 All - Key....................................2 req...............95	 ea.
66-72	 3800GM	 (42)	 Saginaw Reverse Idler Gear......................60.21	 ea.
60-68	 3801GM	 (45)	 H.D. 1st & Reverse Shift Fork....................92.22	 ea.
69-72	 1869GM	 (45)	 Muncie Shift Fork.....................2 req...........Disc.
66-72	 3802GM	 (45)	 Saginaw Shift Fork...................2 req.........CALL
68	 3803GM	 (47)	 Saginaw 2nd & 3rd Shifter Shaft................51.04	 ea.
71-72	 3803GM	 (47)	 Saginaw 2nd & 3rd Shifter Shaft................51.04	 ea.
69-70	 3803GM	 (47)	 Muncie 2nd & 3rd Shifter Shaft..................51.04	 ea.
70-72	 1870GM	 (47)	 Saginaw 2nd & 3rd
			   Shifter Shaft (Ltd Stk)................................CALL
60-72	 516LW	 (49)	 Lock Washer...................................................50	 ea.
60-72	 179817	 (50)	 Bolt..................................................................95	 ea.
63-72	 3804GM	 (51)	 1st & Reverse Shifter Shaft Seal.................4.68	 ea.
60-72	 38U78	 (54)	 Bolt...........................................2 req...............75	 ea.
63-72	 1873GM	 (55)	 2nd & 3rd Shifter Shaft Seal........................3.00	 ea.
69-72	 3805GM	 (57)	 Saginaw Detent Cam...............2 req............7.67	 ea.
60-66	 3806GM	 (58)	 H.D. Spring...............................................CALL
70-72	 1872GM	 (58)	 Saginaw Spring............................................1.86	 ea.
70-72	 1870GM	 (59)	 Saginaw 2nd & 3rd
			   Shifter Shaft (Ltd Stk)................................CALL
60-66	 3807GM	 (60)	 H.D. Cover Gasket.......................................8.24	 ea.
71-72	 3808GM	 (60)	 Saginaw Side Cover Gasket........................3.47	 ea.

3SPEED GASKET KITS
66-72	 3809GM	 Saginaw...................................4 piece.......Disc.

4 X 4 SHIFTER COMPONENTS
60-70	 374993	 4 x 4 Shifter Knob........................................8.00	 ea.

SHIFT LINKAGE COMPONENTS
60-72	 382104	 Control Rod Upper Swivel............................8.00	 ea.
60-72	 382103	 Control Rod Upper Clamp............................5.00	 ea.
60-72	 3740GM	 Control Rod Upper Bushing/Grommet........Disc.
60-72	 3746GM	 Control Rod Upper Wave Washer...............Disc.
60-72	 38LW	 Control Rod Upper Lock Washer....................25	 ea.
60-72	 38UN	 Control Rod Upper Nut...................................50	 ea.
66-72	 3815R	 Control Rod Lower Washer......2 req...............25	 ea.
66-72	 2102GM	 Control Rod Lower Retainer Clip.................1.50	 ea.
60-72	 RP1331	 Shift Rod Grommet with Metal Lining..........4.00	 ea.
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Speedometer Cables
60-72	 4717260	 70" with Plastic Coated Housing................15.00	 ea.
60-72	 4717260MH	 70" with Metal Housing..............................18.00	 ea.
73-74	 73172608	 (4WD, Auto Trans) Upper...........................16.00	 ea.
73-74	 73172608	 (4WD, 3 Speed Manual Trans) Upper........16.00	 ea.
73-74	 73172607	 (2WD, Auto Trans) Upper...........................15.00	 ea.
73-74	 73172605	 (2WD, Manual Trans) Upper......................15.00	 ea.
73-74	 73172603	 (2WD, Manual Trans) Lower......................14.00	 ea.
73-77	 73172604	 (4WD, Manual Trans) Lower......................15.00	 ea.
75-77	 73172607	 (2WD, Maunal Trans w/o Cruise) Upper....15.00	 ea.
75-77	 73172607	 (4WD, 3 Speed Manual Trans) Upper........15.00	 ea.
75-78	 73172607	 (4WD, Auto Trans w/o Cruise) Upper.........15.00	 ea.
75-79	 73172607	 (2WD, Auto Trans w/o Cruise) Upper.........15.00	 ea.
75-79	 73172602	 (2WD, Manual Trans) Upper......................14.00	 ea.
75-81	 73172602	 (4WD, Auto Trans w/ Cruise) Upper...........14.00	 ea.
75-82	 73172602	 (2WD, Auto Trans) Upper...........................14.00	 ea.
75-82	 73172604	 (2WD, w/ Cruise) Lower.............................15.00	 ea.
75-82	 73172606	 (4WD, Auto Trans, w/ Cruise) Lower..........15.00	 ea.
78-81	 73172609	 (4WD, Manual Trans) Upper......................16.00	 ea.
78-82	 73172605	 (2WD, Manual Trans w/o Cruise) Upper....15.00	 ea.
78-82	 73172601	 (w/o Cruise) Lower.....................................15.00	 ea.
79-82	 73172609	 (4WD, Auto Trans w/o Cruise) Upper.........16.00	 ea.
80-81	 73172605	 (2WD, Manual Trans w/ Cruise) Upper......15.00	 ea.
80-82	 73172605	 (2WD, Auto Trans) Upper...........................15.00	 ea.
82	 73172602	 (2 / 4WD, Manaual Trans) Upper...............14.00	 ea.
82	 73172609	 (4WD, Manual Trans w/o Cruise) Upper....16.00	 ea.
82	 73172609	 (4WD, Auto Trans w/ Cruise) Upper...........16.00	 ea.
82	 73172606	 (4WD, Manual Trans) Lower......................15.00	 ea.
83-87	 73172605	 (2WD, Manual Trans) Upper......................15.00	 ea.
83-87	 73172609	 (4WD) Upper..............................................16.00	 ea.
83-87	 73172601	 (2WD, Manual Trans) Lower......................15.00	 ea.
83-87	 73172603	 (2WD, Auto Trans) Lower...........................14.00	 ea.

Transmission Mounts
60-71	 2253R	 P/G (exc. 60-62 327)..................................10.00	 ea.
65-72	 2253R	 TH350........................................................10.00	 ea.
66-72	 2146R	 TH400..........................................................8.00	 ea.

Crossmembers
63-72	 CP9427	 Tubular Crossmember...............................79.00	 ea.
73-87	 CP90171	 Tubular Crossmember...............................79.00	 ea.
	

Automatic Transmission
Components
AUTOMATIC SHIFT LINKAGE

67-72	 TP578	 Automatic Shift Linkage Kit ( OE style)                  	
		  SB 2 WD w/TH350 or TH400                              		
		  Transmission..............................................77.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP579	 Automatic Shift Linkage Arm......................12.00	 ea.

DETENT CABLES & KICKDOWN COMPONENTS
71-72	 703R	 6 cylinder with TH350 Cable......................24.00	 ea.
65-71	 3830310	 P/G Lower Kickdown Rod..........................20.00	 ea.

NEUTRAL SAFETY/BACKUP LAMP SWITCHES
60-71	 D2200	 P/G Switch ....................................24.00	 ea.
60-71	 705R	 P/G Switch.................................................11.00	 ea.
66-72	 D2212	 TH350/TH400 Switch ...................19.00	 ea.

TORQUE CONVERTER/FLEXPLATE INSPECTION COVER
63-72	 3933089	 All - P/G Cover...........................................45.00	 ea.
66-71	 3818GM	 All - TH400 Cover.......................................21.31	 ea.
69	 465471	 GM Truck with 230.....................................50.00	 ea.
69-71	 3821GM	 350 with TH350 Cover................................Disc.
69-72	 3820GM	 230/250/307 with TH350 Cover..................Disc.
69-72	 3821GM	 292 with TH350 Cover................................Disc.
69-72	 465471	 GM Truck with 307.....................................50.00	 ea.
69-74	 465471	 GM Truck with 250.....................................50.00	 ea.
72	 3818GM	 250/292 with TH400 Cover........................21.31	 ea.
72	 3819GM	 V8 with TH400 Cover..................................Disc.
72	 3822GM	 350 with TH350 Cover................................Disc.
73-74	 465471	 GM Truck, All..............................................50.00	 ea.

FILLER TUBES & DIPSTICKS
63-68	 3481GM	 Tube - All with P/G......................................Disc.
65-72	 330120	 Tube - All with TH400..................................Disc.	
69-72	 3483GM	 Tube - All with TH350..................................Disc.
69-72	 6261236	 Tube - All with TH350.................................35.00	 ea.
63-72	 3488GM	 Filler Tube Seal...........................................Disc.
65-72	 3824GM	 TH400 Dipstick & Tube Set (chrome).........Disc.
69-72	 3825GM	 TH350 Dipstick & Tube Set (chrome).........Disc.

TRANSMISSION OIL PANS
*Chrome Pans also have drain plug for easy fluid changes.
67-72	 3826GM	 TH400 Pan..................................................Disc.
67-72	 3827GM	 TH400 Pan (chrome)
		  with GM Turbo 400 Logo.............................Disc.
69-72	 3828GM	 TH350 Pan..................................................Disc.
69-72	 3829GM	 TH350 Pan (chrome)
		  with GM Turbo 350 Logo.............................Disc.

TRANSMISSION FILTER KITS WITH PAN GASKET
63-71	 FT1017	 P/G (no gasket)...........................................Disc.
63-71	 3836GM	 P/G Pan Gasket..........................................Disc.
66	 3837GM	 TH400 Filter Kit...........................................Disc.
67-72	 3838GM	 TH400 Filter Kit..........................................37.31	 kit
69-72	 3839GM	 TH350 Filter Kit..........................................14.00	 kit

TRANSMISSION VACUUM MODULATOR VALVES
63-71	 352635	 P/G Valve...................................................25.00	 ea.
69-72	 3841GM	 TH350/TH400 Valve....................................Disc.

TRANSMISSION VACUUM MODULATOR LINES
71-72	 TTV7101	 TH350........................................................29.00	 ea.
71-72	 TTV7101S	 TH350........................................................39.00	 ea.

...continued
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Automatic Transmission
Components

...continued

TAILSHAFT BUSHINGS & SEALS
69-72	 3842GM	 BB with TH400 Bushing.............................18.61	 ea.
69-72	 1877GM	 TH350 Bushing............................................4.10	 ea.
60-71	 3775GM	 P/G Seal.......................................................4.83	 ea.
68-72	 1876R	 BB with TH400 Seal.....................................5.00	 ea.
69-72	 3775GM	 TH350 Seal..................................................4.83	 ea.

TRANSMISSION COOLER LINES
*Note: "S" at end of part number indicates stainless steel.
67-69	 TTC6704	 TH350/TH400............................................39.00	 set
67-69	 TTC6704S	 TH350/TH400............................................69.00	 set
67-72	 TTC6772	 700R4........................................................46.00	 ea.
70-72	 TTC6803	 TH350/TH400............................................39.00	 set
70-72	 TTC6803S	 TH350/TH400............................................69.00	 set
73-80	 TTC7503	 With TH350................................................39.00	 set
77-80	 TTC7703	 Blazer with TH350......................................40.00	 set
81-87	 TTC8103	 With TH350................................................46.00	 set
81-87	 TTC8104	 Blazer/Jimmy, 4WD, W/TH350...................40.00	 set
81-87	 TTC8301	 305, 2WD, 700R4....................2 piece.......40.00	 set
81-87	 TTC8504	 4WD, TH400..............................................40.00	 set

TRANSMISSION VACUUM LINES
*Note: "S" at end of part number indicates stainless steel.
69-70	 TTV6905	 TH350/TH400............................................29.00	 set
69-70	 TTV6905S	 TH350/TH400............................................39.00	 set
71-72	 TTV7101	 TH350/TH400............................................29.00	 set
71-72	 TTV7101S	 TH350/TH400............................................39.00	 set

Automatic Transmission
Shifter Components

GEARSHIFT LEVER & COMPONENTS
60-66	 3816227	 Lever..........................................................22.00	 ea.
60-66	 3771840	 Knob ............................................................6.00 	ea.
67-68	 3403R	 Lever..........................................................21.00	 ea.
69-70	 3404R	 Lever..........................................................21.00	 ea.
70-72	 669R	 Lever with Tilt.............................................18.00	 ea.
71-72	 3990301	 Lever without Tilt........................................21.00	 ea.
67-72	 3899961	 Knob (correct)..............................................8.00	 ea.
71-72	 3721GM	 Lever Pivot Pin.............................................6.19	 ea.
67-72	 3723GM	 Lever Anti Rattle Sleeve...............................5.00	 ea.

GEARSHIFT LEVER HOUSING & COMPONENTS
71-72	 3843GM	 Housing Spring............................................9.45	 ea.
67-72	 3731GM	 Housing Bushing Seat.................................7.42	 ea.
60-70	 3728GM	 Housing Cap................................................3.45	 ea.
69-70	 3730GM	 Gearshift Support Screw..............................3.75	 ea.
67-72	 3733GM	 Housing Thrust Washer...............................2.01	 ea.
71-72	 2867GM	 Tilt Column Support Thrust Washer.............4.49	 ea.
71-72	 2866GM	 Tilt Column Support Wave Washer..............6.00	 ea.
67-72	 3816GM	 Bellcrank to Selector Lever Cotter Pin............53	 ea.
67-72	 38UN	 T/H Selector Lever Mounting Nut....................50	 ea.

GEARSHIFT INDICATOR COMPONENTS
62-66	 2098-T	 Lens ..............................................24.00	 ea.
62-66	 6866R	 Lens (import)................................................8.00	 ea.
70-72	 686R	 Lens with Tilt (exc. P/G)...............................6.00	 ea.
70-72	 686ROD	 Lens with Tilt & O/D (exc. P/G)....................6.00	 ea.
71-72	 685R	 Lens without Tilt (exc. P/G)..........................8.00 	ea.
70-72	 687R	 Pointer with Tilt ............................................5.00	 ea.
71-72	 690R	 Pointer without Tilt........................................8.00	 ea.
62-66	 3799149	 Lens Housing, Chrome..............................10.00	 ea.
71-72	 689R	 Lens Housing without Tilt.............................7.00	 ea.
71-72	 689WT	 Lens Housing with Tilt..................................7.00	 ea.

Performance Automatic
Transmissions

Lifetime Warranty (some exclusions apply)
*Transmissions are rated to 550 horsepower for higher horsepower 
engines.  Call for information. 
*Kits include converter, fillertube and transmission mount.
	 PA35104	 Turbo 350 Kit.........................................2,276.00	 kit
	 PA40104	 Turbo 400 Kit.........................................2,931.55	 kit
	 PA20104	 200R4 Kit..............................................3,168.21	 kit
	 PA70104	 700R4 Kit..............................................3,516.92	 kit
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*Note: Specify transmission, A/C or no A/C and desired number of 
cores.
*Note: Specify transmission, A/C or no A/C and desired number of 
cores.
60-62	 80300	 (19 7/8 x  21 3/8 x 2)
		  Standard 3-Core ......................................CALL
		  Optional 4-Core ........................................CALL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
60-62	 80290	 (19 1/4 x 23 1/2 x 2)
		  Standard 3-Core ......................................CALL
		  Optional 4-Core ........................................CALL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
63-66	 80460	 6 cylinder (17/38 x 18 1/2 x 1/14)
		  Standard 2-Core (without A/C) .................CALL
		  Standard 2-Core with A/C ........................CALL
		  Optional 3-Core (without A/C) ..................CALL
		  Optional 3-Core with A/C .........................CALL
		  Optional 4-core (without A/C) ...................CALL
		  Optional 4-Core with A/C .........................CALL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
63-66	 80430	 V8/292 (17 3/8 x 24 3/4 x 2)
		  Standard 3-Core.......................................CALL
		  Optional 4-Core.........................................CALL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
66	 80730	 V8 With Factory Air (17 3/8 x 25 1/4 x 2)
		  Standard 4 Core........................................CALL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
67-72	 80930	 6 cylinder (26 1/4 x 17 x 1 1/4)
		  Standard 2 Core........................................CALL
		  Optional 3 Core.........................................CALL
		  Optional 4 Core.........................................CALL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
67-72	 80900	 All (28 3/8 x 17 x 2)
		  Standard 3 Core........................................CALL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
67-70	 80901	 All (28 3/8 x 17 x 2 5/8)
		  Standard 4 Core........................................CALL
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
71-72	 81490	 All (28 3/8 x 17 x 2 5/8)
		  Standard 4 Core........................................CALL 
___________________________________________________________

ALUMINUM RADIATORS (U.S. Radiator)
*Note: While others piece together an aluminum radiator or boast 
about rib patterns that are little more than dimples on flat stock, U.S. 
Radiator's Desert Cooler all - aluminum performance radiator line is 
meticulously engineered for form, fit and high performance cooling. 
Each component is precisely die stamped in accordance with original 
equipment look and fit and engineered for maximum cooling and 
durability. Radiators consist of 2 rows of 1" tubes, die stamped tanks, 
all-aluminum core (no epoxy), 18 fins per inch high efficiency core.
60-62	 AL80300	 20 x 21 1/4 (comparable to 80300)..........440.00	 ea.
63-66	 AL80430	 17 1/4 x 25 1/2 (comparable to 80430)....440.00	 ea.
67-70	 AL80901	 18 1/4 x 28 1/4 (comparable to 80901)....440.00	 ea.
67-72	 AL80930	 18 1/4 x 26 1/4 (comparable to 80930)....420.00	 ea.
71-72	 AL81490	 18 1/4 x 28 1/4 (comparable to 81490)....420.00	 ea.

continued...

Fans & Components
FAN BLADES

65-72	 154R	 All with 18" - 7 Blade Fan (repl).................73.00	 ea.
68-72	 1827GM	 BB with A/C - 19" - 6 Blade Fan..................Disc.		
		             

FAN SHROUDS
63-66	 3838525	 SB............................................................123.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1205	 2WD SB (exc. A/C or H.D.)........................91.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1206	 2WD SB - A/C or H.D.................................91.00 	ea.
67-72	 252GM	 4WD ...........................................................Disc.
69-72	 3924932	 BB (ABS plastic)......................................165.00	 ea.
69-72	 3924932F	 BB (fiberglass).........................................163.00	 ea.
67-72	 11352-PS	 Lower Clip ......................................................25 	ea.
67-72	 688291U	 Fan Shroud Mounting Kit.........6 pcs............6.00	 kit
72	 3848GM	 4 x 4 Fan Shroud Seal.............2 req...........Disc.
73-77	 735050SB	 SB Fran Shroud.......................................139.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP273	 BB Fan Shroud..........................................63.00	 ea.
78-80	 785050U	 Upper SB, Auto, w/o A/C............................29.00	 ea.
78-80	 785050L	 Lower SB, Auto, w/o A/C............................29.00	 ea.
81-87	 815050U	 Upper SB, w/o A/C.....................................29.00	 ea.
81-87	 815050L	 Lower SB, with or w/o A/C.........................29.00	 ea.
81-87	 851256	 SB w/o A/C (upper & lower).......................45.00	 set
78-80	 850253	 V-8 1 Piece.................................................37.00	 ea.

Radiators & Components
RADIATORS

*Note: If you have internet access, we suggest that you look at radia-
tor specs on our web site. This will give you a diagram of the radiator 
including all measurements. If you don't have internet, we can mail 
pictures of the radiators if there is any doubt regarding the correct 
radiator for your application.

How To Measure A Radiator
	 Measure only the core in order to determine the size of the 
radiator. Always measure the height with the tubes (the direction 
of the coolant flow). To determine the width, measure the core 
only. Do not include the side channels or mounting brackets.
	 To measure core thickness, use a small diameter wire and in-
sert it through the core until the end is flush with the other side. 
Hold the wire flush to the core with your thumb and forefinger, 
remove the wire and measure it. Length of the wire from thumb 
and forefinger to end will equal the core thickness.
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Radiators & Components
...continued

RADIATOR SUPPORT & RADIATOR MOUNTING COMPONENTS
60-66	 3750797	 Radiator Support to
		  Frame Pad Set.........................4 piece.........7.00	 set
63-66	 TP391	 Upper Mount Pads 6 cyl. or V-8...................8.00	 pr.
63-66	 TP392	 Lower Mount Pads 6 cyl. or V-8...................8.00	 pr.
68-72	 TP389	 Radiator Retainer Pad with A/C, Auto or
		  H-D Radiator............................2 pair req.....8.00	 pr.
68-72	 TP390	 Upper Radiator Mounting Bracket 4 Core
		  Radiator...................................2 req..........14.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP408	 Retainer Pads w/STD Radiator....................4.00	 ea.
67-72	 3901448	 Lower Radiator Support Bracket
		  (4 Row, A/C, 4x4).........................................8.00	 ea.
67-72	 6782853R	 Upper & Lower Pads (3 Row Rad, No A/C).12.00	set
67-72	 3889075R	 Upper Rad Support Bracket 
		  (2 or 3 Row Radiators)...............................12.00	 ea.
67-72	 3889078R	 Upper Rad Support Bracket
		  (2 or 3 Row Radiators)...............................12.00	 ea.
73-80	 232R	 Small Block..................................................4.00	 ea.
73-86	 6264100	 Big Block......................................................7.00	 ea.

RADIATOR CAPS
60-62	 170GM	 Pressure Type .............................................8.92 	ea.
63-64	 171GM	 Pressure Type ...........................................11.00 	ea.
65-70	 171GM	 Pressure Type (without A/C or H.D.)..........11.00	 ea.
65-70	 172GM	 All with A/C or H.D.....................................14.00	 ea.
71-72	 172GM	 All...............................................................14.00	 ea.

RADIATOR OVERFLOW TANKS
74-80	 357402	 Tank (Cap Included)...................................22.00	 ea.
81-84	 818255	 Tank (Cap Included)...................................22.00	 ea.
85-87	 858255	 Tank (Cap Included)...................................22.00	 ea.
74-84	 15588032	 Overflow Jar Cap.........................................7.00	 ea.

Hoses, Fittings & Clamps
UPPER RADIATOR HOSES

63-66	 3826373	 V8 (repl. for 2 small hoses & metal pipe)...22.00 	ea.
67	 3898556	 327 ............................................................18.00 	ea.
67	 3947120	 350 ............................................................18.00 	ea.
68-72	 3947120	 SB .............................................................18.00	 ea.
69-72	 3898541	 BB .............................................................19.00 	ea.

LOWER RADIATOR HOSES
63-66	 3900080	 V8...............................................................19.00 	ea.
67-72	 3918487	 SB .............................................................23.00 	ea.
68-72	 3918487	 SB 4WD ....................................................23.00 	ea.
69-72	 3947117	 BB .............................................................23.00 	ea.

HEATER HOSES & FITTINGS
60-72	 H3458	 GM Marked (includes 4 1/2' of 5/8"
		  & 4 1/2' of 3/4" hose)..................................23.00	 set
60-72	 H3458R	 Ribbed (includes 4 1/2' of 5/8"
		  & 4 1/2' of 3/4" hose)..................................27.00	 set
60-72	 WP20	 Hose Fitting Set - SB...............2 piece.......19.75	 set
60-72	 WP21	 Hose Fitting Set - BB...............2 piece.......17.00	 set
60-72	 3921915	 Slotted Nipple - BB.....................................12.00	 ea.

BYPASS & OVERFLOW HOSES
65-67	 3794094	 Bypass Hose - 327.....................................12.00	 ea.
68-72	 B34H	 Bypass Hose - BB........................................8.00	 ea.

HOSE CLAMPS
5/8"	 9423574	 Heater, Smog Hose (tower).........................3.00	 ea.
3/4"	 9423576	 Heater Hose (tower).....................................3.00	 ea.
2 1/16"	9411656	 Radiator Hose (tower)..................................3.00	 ea.
2 5/16"	274765	 Radiator Hose (tower)..................................3.30	 ea.
3/4"	 9420906	 Water Pump Bypass (side screw)................3.00	 ea.
1/2"	 274337	 Power Steering Return (side screw)............2.00	 ea.
5/8"	 272850	 Heater (corbin/wire)........................................70	 ea.
3/4"	 272852	 Heater (corbin/wire)........................................80	 ea.
1 7/8"	 272861	 Radiator Upper (corbin/wire)........................1.00	 ea.
2"	 272863	 Radiator Lower (corbin/wire)........................1.00	 ea.  
3/8"	 3829058	 PCV Hose, Power Brake
		  Hose (pinch/black)..........................................50	 ea.
1/4"	 9770783	 Fuel Hose (pinch/red).....................................30	 ea.
5/16"	 3786275	 Fuel Hose, Vapor Hose (pinch/yellow)............40	 ea.
3/8"	 5690839	 Power Steering Return Hose
		  (70 & up) (crimp special)..............................1.00	 ea.
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Water Pumps & Components
GM WATER PUMPS

65-72	 3853GM	 292.............................................................51.00	 ea.

NEW (Non-GM) WATER PUMPS
68-72	 3990993	 BB............................................................130.00	 ea.

REMANUFACTURED WATER PUMPS
60-63	 58128-A1	 235.............................................................61.00	 ea.
60-72	 1838RM	 SB, Short Pump, 2 Outlets.........................35.00	 ea.
60-72	 18381RM	 SB, Short Pump, 1 Outlet...........................35.00	 ea.
68-72	 3990993M	 BB...............................................................Disc.

WATER PUMP MOUNTING BOLTS & STUDS
60-68	 3497GM	 SB Upper - RH Stud (exc. A/C & smog).......2.00	 ea.
70-72	 3497GM	 SB Lower - LH Stud.....................................2.00	 ea.
71-72	 3497GM	 BB Upper - RH Stud.....................................2.00	 ea.
60-72	 WPB30	 SB Bolt & Stud Kit........................................9.00	 kit
68-72	 WPB32	 BB Bolt Kit....................................................8.50	 kit

WATER PUMP MOUNTING GASKETS
60-72	 3502GM	 SB............................................2 req............1.58	 ea.
63-72	 3501GM	 230/250........................................................7.09	 ea.
68-72	 3503GM	 BB............................................2 req............1.54	 ea.

Thermostats & Components
THERMOSTATS & GASKETS

60-72	 3492GM	 160 Degree..................................................9.80	 ea.
60-72	 3494GM	 195 Degree..................................................9.80	 ea.
60-72	 1830GM	 All - Gasket (exc. 292).................................2.70	 ea.

THERMOSTAT HOUSINGS
60-67	 3877660	 SB Aluminum Housing (correct).................74.00	 ea.
66-72	 3877660	 V8 Housing................................................74.00	 ea.
63-72	 3856R	 230/250/292 Lower
	 	 Housing to Head Gasket..............................2.25	 ea.

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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Fuel Pumps
60-66	 652GM	 283 (exc. 66 4 BBL).................................. 40.00	 ea.
62-66	 3858GM	 327 (exc. 66 275 H.P.)............................... 46.00	 ea.
63	 3278GM	 292 with Six Screw Pump......................... 25.00	 ea.
63	 3859GM	 292 with Ten Screw Pump......................... 25.00	 ea.
63-66	 3278GM	 230/250..................................................... 25.00	 ea.
64-65	 3859GM	 292............................................................ 25.00	 ea.
66	 653GM	 292............................................................ 54.00	 ea.
66	 3860GM	 283/4 BBL & 327/275................................ 28.00	 ea.
67	 654GM	 283/327..................................................... 42.00	 ea.
67-72	 653GM	 230/250/292.............................................. 54.00	 ea.
68	 657GM	 327............................................................ 42.00	 ea.
68-72	 654GM	 307............................................................ 42.00	 ea.
69-71	 658GM	 BB............................................................. 41.00	 ea.
69-72	 661GM	 350 (exc. 72 A/T)....................................... 57.00	 ea.

Universal Chrome Fuel Pumps
*Note: 8 PSI - 80 GPH - For use on up to 400 H.P. engine.
	 7703-MG	 SB........................................................... 108.00	 ea.
	 7704-MG	 BB............................................................. 95.00	 ea.

Fuel Pump Components
60-66	 3751842	 Fuel Pump Mounting
		  Bolts (correct)...........................2 piece........ 5.00	 pr.
65-72	 4683R	 BB Fuel Pump Mounting
		  Bolt Set (correct)......................2 piece........ 5.00	 pr.
67-72	 3778526	 SB Fuel Pump Mounting
		  Bolt Set (correct)......................2 piece........ 6.00	 pr.
60-72	 2552GM	 SB Pump Mounting Plate.......................... 10.35	 ea.
60-72	 2552C	 SB Pump Mounting Plate
		  Chrome with Gasket................................... 6.00	 ea.
60-72	 2553GM	 SB Pump Mounting Plate Gasket............... 6.27	 ea.
60-72	 2553R	 SB Pump Mounting Plate Gasket.............. .1.50	 ea.
60-72	 2554GM	 All - Fuel Pump Mounting Gasket............... 2.02	 ea.
60-72	 2555GM	 V8 Fuel Pump Push Rod.......................... 10.50	 ea.
ALL	 141-210	 S/B Fuel Pump Block Off Plate, Chrome
		  with Bowtie...................................................8.00	 ea.
ALL	 141-211	 B/B Fuel Pump Block Off Plate, Chrome
		  with Bowtie...................................................8.23	 ea.

FUEL FILTERS
60-69	 3862GM	 SB............................................................... 3.15	 ea.
63-72	 3008GM	 230/250....................................................... 2.25	 ea.
68-72	 3008GM	 BB............................................................... 2.25	 ea.
70-72	 3007GM	 307.............................................................. 5.00	 ea.
70-72	 3008GM	 SB (exc. 307).............................................. 2.25	 ea.

Accelerator Components
ACCELERATOR RODS /CABLES & COMPONENTS

63-66	 2230GM	 All - Control Rod (14 1/2" long) (exc. 283).13.10	 ea.
67-70	 2230GM	 6 cylinder Control Rod (14 1/2" long)........ 13.10	 ea.
65-66	 3869GM	 292/327 Control Rod Swivel...................... Disc.
67-69	 3869GM	 6 cylinder Control Rod Swivel.................... Disc.
60-71	 2102GM	 Swivel Retainer Clip.................................... 1.50	 ea.
60-66	 3870GM	 Rod Bushing............................................... 2.40	 pr.
60-71	 3700188	 Control to Carb Clip.................................... 1.50	 ea.
71-72	 3873GM	 Pedal Rod Retainer.................................... Disc.
60-71	 RP1281	 Control Lever Sleeve (1/4" ID x 3/8" long). .1.00	 ea.
60-71	 RP1282	 Outer Bushing............................................. 1.00	 ea.
60-71	 3868R	 Pedal Rod Swivel........................................ 5.00	 ea.
70	 3920439	 Rod Bumper................................................ 1.50	 ea.
71-74	 RP1573	 Accelerator Control Cable Retainer............ 4.75	 ea.
71-72	 89727	 V-8 Cable 350 2WD.................................. 22.00	 ea.
71-72	 89729	 V-8 Cable 350 4WD.................................. 22.00	 ea.

ACCELERATOR RETURN SPRINGS
60-62	 3710633	 6 cylinder with P/G...................................... 4.00	 ea.

ACCELERATOR PEDALS & COMPONENTS
60-62	 3778135	 Pedal (waffle pattern).................................13.00	 ea.
63-66	 2388493	 Pedal (waffle pattern) ................................11.00 	ea.
67-70	 3889280	 Pedal (waffle pattern).................................11.00	 ea.
67-70	 620I	 Pedal Pad..................................................11.00	 ea.
67-70	 3864742	 Pedal Trim Plate.........................................11.00 	ea.
67-70	 3863GM	 Pedal to Floor Ball Stud...........2 req............2.91	 ea.
71-72	 621GM	 Pedal..........................................................13.99 	ea.
71-72	 621R	 Pedal............................................................5.50	 ea.
71-72	 3923611	 Pedal Trim Plate...........................................5.50	 ea.
71-72	 2984GM	 Pedal Retainer Pin.......................................2.32	 ea.
71-72	 3909982	 Pedal Tension Spring...................................4.00	 ea.
71-72	 C93	 Pedal Bushing Set.......................................2.95	 set
71-72	 3864GM	 Rod to Firewall Support...............................6.95	 ea.

MANUAL CHOKE & HAND THROTTLE COMPONENTS
60-63	 1991725	 Choke Cable Assembly............................. 18.00	 ea.
64-66	 1991040	 Choke Knob................................................ 7.00	 ea.
64-66	 TP277	 Choke Cable with Knob and Bezel
		  Retaining Nut............................................ 28.00	 ea.
60-63	 1992696	 Hand Throttle Cable Assembly.................. 18.00	 ea.
67-68	 3877GM	 Choke Cable Knob (NOS)......................... 35.00	 ea.
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Intake Manifold Components
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKETS

63-72	 3884GM	 6 cylinder (intake & exhaust)..................... 43.00	 ea.
68-72	 3886GM	 BB............................................................. 13.68	 ea.
69-72	 3887GM	 SB............................................................. 17.25	 set

INTAKE MOUNTING BOLTS & STUDS
70-72	 3895GM	 BB 3rd Hole Stud - RH................................ 2.96	 ea.
60-63	 SBIMBS-1	 SB Intake Manifold
		  Bolt Set (correct)......................12 piece.... 17.00	 set
60-64	 SBIMBS-2	 SB Intake Manifold
		  Bolt Set (correct)......................12 piece.... 17.00	 set
65-72	 SBIMBS-3	 SB Intake Manifold
		  Bolt Set (correct)......................12 piece.... 18.00	 set
68-72	 BBIMBS-1	 BB Intake Manifold
		  Bolt Set (correct)......................16 piece.... 22.00	 set

INTAKE MANIFOLD BRACKETS
68-70	 LB65	 BB Engine Lift Bracket Kit
		  (correct)....................................2 piece...... 24.00	 kit
65-70	 1970344	 Coil Bracket............................................... 15.00	 ea.
65-70	 1970344C	 Coil Bracket (chrome)................................. 7.00	 ea.
65-70	 CB2	 Coil Bracket Bolt Set................2 piece........ 2.00	 set

INTAKE MANIFOLD VACUUM FITTINGS
65-72	 2933GM	 All with Two 1/4" Line (take-offs)................ Disc.
65-72	 2930GM	 All with One 1/4" Line (take-off)................. Disc.
65-72	 3888198	 All with One 3/8" Line (take-off)................ 24.00	 ea.

INTAKE MANIFOLD OIL FILLER TUBES
60-63	 1035-SC	 V8 Filler Tube with Bracket (black)............ Disc.
64-65	 1035-SC	 V8 Closed Vent Filler Tube
		  with Bracket (black).................................... Disc.	

OIL FILLER TUBE CAPS
60-67	 3457GM	 Vented Cap (GM repl. part)....................... 11.00	 ea.

Heat Shields
67-86	 3969835R	 Holley Carb Heat Shield 4 BBL..................32.00	 ea.

Air Cleaner Components
AIR FILTERS

63	 3897GM	 292.............................................................. 8.00	 ea.
63-69	 2987GM	 230/250/307.............................................. 12.00	 ea.
64-67	 3282GM	 292/283/327.............................................. 34.00	 ea.
68-70	 3283GM	 292.............................................................. 7.00	 ea.
68-72	 2989GM	 327/350/396/402........................................ Disc.
70-72	 2987GM	 250............................................................ 12.00	 ea.
70-72	 3283GM	 307 (exc. Blazer & Suburban)..................... 7.00	 ea.
70-72	 2989GM	 307 Blazer & Suburban.............................. Disc.
71-72	 3898GM	 292.............................................................. 7.00	 ea.

AIR CLEANER BREATHER/FILTER
68-72	 2529GM	 Breather...................................................... 2.65	 ea.
68-72	 2506GM	 Breather Retainer Clip.............................. 11.00	 ea.

AIR CLEANER COMPONENTS
60-72	 219281	 All with 1/4" Stud - Wing Nut (correct)......... 6.00	 ea.
60-72	 3899GM	 All with 1/4" Stud - Wing Nut (GM repl.)...... 4.00	 ea.
68-72	 3902GM	 4 BBL Air Cleaner to Carburetor Gasket..... 4.68	 ea.

Fuel Tanks & Components
FUEL TANKS

60-66	 3882631	 .................................................................164.00	 ea.
63-66	 RP1326TF	 Fuel Tank Conversion Kit, Chevy, GMC
		  Truck (Top Fill) 17 Gallon.........................189.00	 kit
63-66	 RP1326	 Fuel Tank Conversion Kit Chevy, GMC,
		  Truck (Side Fill) 20 Gallon........................210.00	 ea.
67-70	 GM49A	 Without Vent.............................................188.00	 ea.
69-72	 699310BL	 Blazer with Original Style Fuel Neck........185.00	 ea.
70-72	 GM49B	 With Vent..................................................175.00	 ea.
Includes: Fuel Tank, fuel tank straps, 0-30 OHM fuel sending unit, sending 
unit gasket & lock ring. (Replacement frame rail mount for 63-66 pick-up)
67-72	 RP1327	 Fuel Tank Conversion Kit - Chevy, GMC, Truck
		  Panel & Suburban (Side Fill) 20 Gallon...210.00	 ea.
67-72	 679310TK	 Conversion Tank Kit (Top Fill)..................200.00	 kit
Includes: Fuel tank, fuel tank straps, 0-90 OHM fuel sending unit, sending 
unit gasket & lock ring. (Replacement frame rail mount for 67-72 pick-up)
69-72	 3995793	 Blazer, Suburban, Panel..........................175.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP376	 Fuel Tank Kit - Includes: Tank, Sending Unit
	 	 Straps with Hardware, Lock & O-ring
	 	 (Blazer, Jimmy)........................................205.00	 kit
*NOTE: Both GM49A & GM49B used a 67-71 Neck.  Use 571GM for Chrome Cap
73-81	 GM11A	 16 Gallon Tank...........................................80.00	 ea.
73-81	 RP1466	 20 Gallon Tank...........................................80.00	 ea.
82-86	 GM11B	 16 Gallon Tank.........................................164.00	 ea.
82-86	 GM1B	 20 Gallon Tank...........................................95.00	 ea.
87-91	 GM1C	 20 Gallon 87 Only with Fuel Injection........90.00	 ea.
87-91	 GM11C	 16 Gallon 87 Only with Fuel Injection........90.00	 ea.
88-00	 GM23B	 25 Gallon Tank with Pan in Tank................90.00	 ea.

SENDING UNITS
*Most sending units come with strainer and gasket.
60-66	 3377R	 All...............................................................35.00	 ea.
67-71	 587R	 6 cylinder & 307.........................................35.00	 ea.
67-71	 3378R	 350/396/402 Pick-up with 4 BBL................38.00	 ea.
69-72	 586R	 Blazer - 350................................................35.00	 ea.
72	 593R	 350/402 with A/T(exc. Suburban & Blazer).35.00	 ea.
72	 592R	 350/402 with M/T(exc. Suburban & Blazer).35.00	ea.
	       

continued...
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Fuel Tanks & Components
...continued

SENDING UNIT COMPONENTS
60-66	 3284GM	 Strainer  (5/16)...........................................18.00	 ea.
60-66	 3284R	 Strainer (Import) (5/16)................................9.00	 ea.
67-72	 596R	 Gasket..........................................................2.00	 ea.
60-66	 3904R	 Gasket/Seal.................................................2.00	 ea.
67-72	 576R	 Cam (Locking Ring).....................................3.25	 ea.
67-72	 TP534	 Lock Ring Tool............................................15.00	 ea.
68-72	 3239R	 Strainer 3/8".................................................9.00	 ea.
73-87	 3893116	 Gasket 3 1/2" O.D. (O-ring)..........................2.25	 ea.

FUEL TANK COMPONENTS
60-66	 CT123	 Fuel Tank Cardboard Cover (black)...........24.00	 ea.
60-66	 609320	 Truck Tank Straps......................................20.00	 pr.
60-72	 23325	 Gas Tank to Floor Pads................................4.00	 set
67-72	 CT124	 Fuel Tank Cardboard Cover (black)...........24.00	 ea.
69-72	 3986688	 Suburban 4x4 Tank Strap...........................30.00	 pr.
69-72	 3986688	 Blazer Tank Straps & Hardware.................30.00	 set
73-84	 CT309	 Tool Tray (Unassembled) Behind Seat......37.00	 ea.
73-84	 CT568	 Tool Tray (Assembled) Behind Seat...........48.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP338	 Gas Tank Front Hanger with Strap.............58.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP339	 Gas Tank Rear Hanger with Strap.............58.00	 ea.
73-91	 TP276	 Tank Straps................................................15.00	 pr.
		

FUEL TANK FILLER NECKS & COMPONENTS
60-66	 3761910	 Filler Neck Hose (correct length)...............12.00	 ea.
60-66	 TP428	 Fuel Filler Neck Kit, Includes: Filler neck, filler neck 	
	 	 hose, clamps & neck to cab seal..5 piece..42.00	 kit
60-66	 561R 	 Filler Neck to Cab Seal/Grommet................5.00	 ea.
63-72	 9308U	 Universal Flush Mount Fuel Filler (for use with
		  underbed conversion fuel tanks)
		  Polished Stainless Steel (incl. hardware)...40.00	 kit
63-72	 9302U	 Flush Mount Filler Hose & Clamp Kit
		  (for use with underbed conversion gas tanks)
	 	 4"x1 1/2" ID Hose, w/ Stainless Clamps....19.00	 kit
67-70	 562R 	 Filler Neck to Cab Seal (2" ID).....................5.00 	ea.
69-72	 849795	 C10 Aux. Tank Fuel Filler Neck Cover
		  (in bed).......................................................29.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP632	 Blazer Fuel Tank Filler Neck
		  (must use 1972 style cap)..........................85.00	 ea.
71-72	 3978799R 	 Filler Neck to Cab Seal (1 3/4" ID)...............5.00	 ea.
73-74	 739302F	 Fuel Filler Hose - Fleetside........................20.00	 ea.
73-76	 739302LS	 Fuel Filler Hose - Stepside-LH...................18.00	 ea.
73-76	 739302RS	 Fuel Filler Hose - Stepside-RH..................18.00	 ea.
73-76	 739303F	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside - RH........20.00	 ea.
73-77	 TP569	 Blazer Filler Neck, 1st Design 
		  w/ 1/2 " Vent Tube......................................35.00	 ea.
73-77	 TP573	 Blazer 1st Series 
		  Tank Vent Hose (1/2" ID)..............................8.00	 ea.
73-78	 739303F	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside - LH........20.00	 ea.
73-78	 739308F	 Fleetside Fuel Filler Neck..........................56.00	 ea.
73-81	 TP576	 Blazer Fuel Filler Hose...............................20.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP344	 Fuel Door Assembly (In Bed).....................19.00	 ea.

79-80	 779303F	 Fuel Tank Vent 
Hose - Fleetside- LH	 20.00......................
ea.

73-91	 853795	 Full Size Blazer Fuel Filler Neck Cover.....29.00.	 ea.
75-78	 759302F	 Fuel Filler Hose - Fleetside........................20.00	 ea.
77-78	 779303F	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside................20.00	 ea.
77-78	 TP575	 Blazer Fuel Tank Vent Hose Kit (5/8"ID)....21.00	 kit
77-91	 TP574	 Blazer 2nd Series 
		  Tank Vent Hose (5/8"ID)...............................8.00	 ea.
78-81	 TP569	 Blazer Filler Neck-Replacement
	 	 Use 1/2" Vent Hose....................................35.00	 ea.
79-80	 779303F	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside - LH........20.00	 ea.
79-80	 819303FL	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside - RH........20.00	 ea.
79-81	 799302F	 Fuel Filler Hose - Fleetside........................20.00	 ea.
79-81	 TP570	 Blazer Filler Neck.......................................63.00	 ea.
79-83	 799308FU	 Fleetside Fuel Filler Neck (original for trucks
		  using unleaded fuel)...................................56.00	 ea.
81-87	 799303F	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside                                	
		  1/2 Ton Shortbed - RH...............................20.00	 ea.
81-87	 799303F	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside
		  3/4 Ton 292/454/6.2L.................................20.00	 ea.
81-87	 819303FL	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside - LH........20.00	 ea.
81-87	 819303FR	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside - RH
		  1/2 Ton Longbed........................................20.00	 ea.
81-87	 819303FR	 Fuel Tank Vent Hose - Fleetside 3/4 Ton
		  250/262/305/350 - RH................................20.00	 ea.
82-83	 TP571	 Blazer Filler Neck.......................................35.00	 ea.
82-87	 829302FL	 Fuel Filler Hose - Fleetside-LH..................20.00	 ea.
82-87	 829302FR	 Fuel Filler Hose - Fleetside-RH 5" Length.20.00	 ea.
82-91	 TP577	 Blazer Fuel Filler Hose...............................36.00	 ea.
84-87	 849308FU	 Fleetside Fuel Filler Neck (original for trucks
		  using unleaded fuel)...................................56.00	 ea.
84-87	 849308FL	 Fleetside Fuel Filler Neck (original for trucks
		  using leaded/diesel fuel)............................56.00	 ea.
84-91	 TP572	 Blazer Filler Neck (Diesel Only).................42.00	 ea.

		  FUEL TANK CAPS
67-71	 571R	 Gas Cap (Stainless).....................................7.00	 ea.
67-71	 4718416C	 Locking Gas Cap.......................................15.00	 ea.
67-71	 BT18416	 Locking Gas Cap with Bowtie....................35.00	 ea.
67-71	 GM18416	 Locking Gas Cap with Embossed GM.......49.00	 ea.
67-71	 571C	 Gas Cap (Chrome).....................................11.00	 ea.
72	 6263474	 Chrome Cap.................................................8.00	 ea.

FUEL TANK SELECTOR SWITCHES
81-87	 819309	 With Carb Fuel System..............................13.00	 ea.
87	 879309	 With TBI  Fuel System...............................13.00	 ea.
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Front to Rear Fuel Lines
*Note: "S" at end of part number indicates stainless steel.
60-63	 TGL6001	 5/16" - Shortbed.......................2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
60-63	 TGL6001S	 5/16" - Shortbed.......................2 piece.......65.00	 ea.
60-63	 TGL6002	 3/8" - Shortbed.........................2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
60-63	 TGL6002S	 3/8" - Shortbed.........................2 piece.......65.00	 ea.
64-66	 TGL6401	 5/16" - Shortbed.......................2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
64-66	 TGL6401S	 5/16" - Shortbed.......................2 piece.......65.00	 ea.
64-66	 TGL6402	 3/8" - Shortbed.........................2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
64-66	 TGL6402S	 3/8" - Shortbed.........................2 piece.......65.00	 ea.
64-66	 TGL6403	 5/16" - Longbed........................2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
64-66	 TGL6403S	 5/16" - Longbed........................2 piece.......65.00	 ea.
67-69	 TGL6804	 3/8" - 6' Bed.............................1 piece.......50.00	 ea.
67-69	 TGL6804S	 3/8" - 6' Bed.............................1 piece.......65.00	 ea.
67-70	 CTF6701	 5/16"  1/2 - 3/4 Ton V8...............................60.00	 ea.
70	 TGL7001	 3/8" - 6' Bed.............................1 piece.......50.00	 ea.
70	 TGL7001S	 3/8" - 6' Bed.............................1 piece.......65.00	 ea.	
70	 TGL7002	 1/4" Return - 6' Bed..................1 piece.......50.00	 ea.
70	 TGL7002S	 1/4" Return - 6' Bed..................1 piece.......65.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7103	 5/16" Vapor Line - 8' Bed.........2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7103S	 5/16" Vapor Line - 8' Bed.........2 piece.......65.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7104	 3/8" - 8' Bed - 2WD..................1 piece.......50.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7104S	 3/8" - 8' Bed - 2WD..................1 piece.......65.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7106	 3/8" - Blazer with 4WD.............1 piece.......50.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7106S	 3/8" - Blazer with 4WD.............1 piece.......65.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7109	 6' Bed - Stepside with 2WD.....1 piece.......50.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7109S	 6' Bed - Stepside with 2WD.....1 piece.......65.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7110	 5/16" Vapor Line - 6' Bed.........2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
71-72	 TGL7110S	 5/16" Vapor Line - 6' Bed.........2 piece.......65.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7710	 6' Bed, 5/16"...............................................50.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL771A	 3/8", Dual Tank Jumper Line......................16.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7401	 6' Bed, 4x4, 3/8" Main..............2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7701	 8' Bed, 3/8", 1/2 - 3/4 Ton...........................50.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7702	 8' Bed, 1/4" Return, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton...............50.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7703	 5/16" Vapor Line, Main Tank 1/2 - 3/4 Ton.50.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7706	 8' Bed, 3/8" 4x4, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton....................50.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7707	 8' Bed Return Line, 4WD, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton.....50.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7708	 5/16" Vapor Line, Aux. Tank, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton.50.00	 ea.
73-80	 TGL7709	 6' Bed, 3/8" Line.........................................50.00	 ea.
76-79	 TGL7805	 2WD, Shortbed, 1/4" Return Line 
		  .................................................2 piece.......50.00	 ea.
79-80	 TGL7904	 4WD Blazer/Jimmy, 5/16" Vapor Line
		  .....................................................2 piece...50.00	 ea.
79-80	 TGL7905	 4WD Blazer/Jimmy, 1/4" Return..2 piece...50.00	 ea.
79-80	 TGL7906	 4WD Blazer/Jimmy, 3/8" Main......2 piece...50.00	 ea.

81-87	 TGL8101	 8' Bed, 3/4 Ton, 5/16" Vapor Line...............50.00	 ea.
81-87	 TGL8104	 4WD, Blazer/Jimmy, 5/16" Vapor Line
		  .....................................................2 piece...50.00	 ea.
81-87	 TGL8105	 4WD, Blazer/Jimmy, 1/4" Return Line
		  .....................................................2 piece...50.00	 ea.
81-87	 TGL8106	 4WD, Blazer/Jimmy, 3/8" Fuel Line
		  .....................................................2 piece...50.00	 ea.
81-87	 TGL8107	 4WD, 3/4 Ton, 3/8" Fuel Line.....................50.00	 ea.
81-87	 TGL8108	 4WD, 3/4 Ton, 1/4" Fuel Line.....................50.00	 ea.
81-87	 TGL8301	 3/8", 1/2 Ton Fuel Line.................2 piece...50.00	 ea.
81-87	 TGL8302	 1/2 Ton, 1/4" Return Line.............2 piece...55.00	 ea.
83	 TGL8303	 5/16" Vapor Line, 1/2 Ton.............2 piece...55.00	 ea.

Fuel Pump to Carburetor Lines
*Note: "S" at end of part number indicates stainless steel.
60-63	 TPC6002	 V8 with 2BBL..............................................17.00	 ea.
60-63	 TPC6002S	 V8 with 2BBL..............................................24.00	 ea.
64	 TPC6401	 6 cylinder....................................................17.00	 ea.
64	 TPC6401S	 6 cylinder....................................................24.00	 ea.
64-66	 TPC6402	 V8 with 2BBL..............................................17.00	 ea.
64-66	 TPC6402S	 V8 with 2BBL..............................................24.00	 ea.
67-70	 CTC6705-134	 5/16" V8 350-327 2 BBL............................20.00	 ea.
69-70	 TPC6902	 5/16" - 307 with 2 BBL...............................17.00	 ea.
69-70	 TPC6902S	 5/16" - 307 with 2 BBL...............................24.00	 ea.
70	 TPC7002	 350 with Quadrajet.....................................17.00	 ea.
70	 TPC7002S	 350 with Quadrajet.....................................24.00	 ea.
71-72	 TPC7201	 402 4BBL, Long Pump...............................17.00	 ea.
71-72	 TPC7201S	 402 4BBL, Long Pump...............................24.00	 ea.
71-72	 TPC7101	 350 with Q-Jet............................................17.00	 ea.
71-72	 TPC7101S	 350 with Q-Jet............................................24.00	 ea.
71-72	 TPC7104	 402 - Short Pump.......................................17.00	 ea.
71-72	 TPC7104S	 402 - Short Pump.......................................24.00	 ea.
73-80	 TPC7301	 350 with Quadrajet/Blazer..........................17.00	 ea.
73-80	 TPC7301S	 350 with Quadrajet/Blazer..........................24.00	 ea.
79	 TPC7901	 350 2BBL...................................................17.00	 ea.
79	 TPC7901S	 350 2BBL...................................................24.00	 ea.
81-87	 TPC8101	 350 with Quadrajet.....................................17.00	 ea.
81-87	 TPC8101S	 350 with Quadrajet.....................................24.00	 ea.
84-86	 TPC8654	 454 with Quadrajet.....................................17.00	 ea.
84-86	 TPC8654S	 454 with Quadrajet.....................................24.00	 ea.
85	 TPC8504	 350 with Quadrajet.....................................17.00	 ea.
85	 TPC8504S	 350 with Quadrajet.....................................24.00	 ea.

FUEL LINE CLIPS
60-72	 2495GM	 Line Clip.......................................................1.60	 ea.
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Emission Control System
CHARCOAL CANISTERS

70-72	 1844GM	 All - Canister Filter.......................................2.50	 ea.

A.I.R. PUMPS - Remanufactured
(no core required)

68-70	 32105-A1	 All.............................................................210.00	 ea.
71	 32107-A1	 All.............................................................210.00	 ea.
72	 32107-A1	 V8.............................................................210.00	 ea.

PUMP PULLEYS
68-72	 1845GM	 All...............................................................33.00	 ea.

PUMP MOUNTING BRACKETS & BOLTS
72	 3956674	 307/350 Bracket (correct)..........................40.00	 ea.
72	 639GM	 307/350 Bracket (GM repl. part)................32.00	 ea.
66-69	 3907R	 Bolt Nut...........................................................50	 ea.

A.I.R. PUMP DIVERTER VALVES
68	 1850GM	 327/396 4 BBL...........................................30.00	 ea.
68-69	 1851GM	 6 cylinder....................................................31.00	 ea.

Exhaust System
EXHAUST MANIFOLDS

Coming Soon!

EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT VALVES
60-71	 634GM	 SB Heat Riser Valve Assembly..................51.65	 ea.
60-71	 634M	 SB Heat Riser Delete.................................42.00	 ea.
68-70	 635GM	 BB Heat Riser Valve Assembly..................56.15	 ea.
68-71	 635M	 BB Heat Riser Delete.................................37.00	 ea.

EXHAUST MANIFOLD BOLTS & LOCKS
60-70	 4922GM	 SB Center Bolt.........................4 req............4.07	 ea.
60-70	 4922R	 SB Center Bolt.........................4 req............2.45	 ea.
60-66	 4922130	 SB Bolt Kit................................24 piece.....25.00	 kit
67-72	 SBEMBS-3	 SB Bolt Kit with Washers (correct)
		  .................................................24 piece.....25.00	 kit
68-72	 3922GM	 BB Bolt.....................................16 req..........2.74	 ea.
60-72	 3924GM	 All - Manifold Pipe Stud (2 1/2" long)...........2.27	 ea.
60-72	 3925GM	 All - Manifold Pipe Stud (3" long)................Disc.
64-67	 RP1569	 V8 Manifold Pipe Stud Kit..........................16.00	 kit
60-72	 2741GM	 V8 Manifold Pipe Stud Nut (brass)..............Disc.
60-72	 633R	 SB Manifold Bolt Lock Set.......4 piece.......15.00	 set
60-72	 633LS	 SB Manifold Bolt
		  Lock Set (stainless)..................4 piece.......12.00	 set

MANIFOLD PIPE SEALING RINGS & GASKETS
60-72	 2742GM	 All - Packing Ring (2 1/2" OD)......................3.88	 ea.
60-72	 2746GM	 All - Metal Sealing Ring (2 1/2" OD).............2.27	 ea.
62-72	 2747GM	 All - Metal Sealing Ring (3" OD)...................5.00	 ea.
60-69	 2744GM	 SB Heat Valve Gasket..................................9.21	 ea.
60-70	 2748S	 Manifold Extension Sleeve
		  (2" OD) (stainless)......................................12.00	 ea.
60-70	 2749S	 Manifold Extension Sleeve
		  (2 1/2" OD) (stainless)................................13.00	 ea.



www.classicmuscle.com           5-1             toll free: 1-800-722-4828

SECTION 5 - BRAKES • REAR AXLE • WHEELS

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

Brake System
FRONT BRAKE PADS

71-72	 2200R	 Semi-metallic.............................................40.00	 set
71-72	 22003R	 Carbon-metallic..........................................65.00	 set

FRONT BRAKE SHOES
(New - not relined - except where noted!)

60-63	 3849026	 10 Series - 11" x 2"...................4 piece.......25.00	 set
64-72	 R280	 10 Series & Blazer - 11" x 2"
		  (exc. H.D. option) (relined).......4 piece.......34.00	 set
65-70	 123RR	 4 x 4 20 Series - 12" x 2"
		  (relined)....................................4 piece.......39.00	 set

REAR BRAKE SHOES
(New - not relined - except where noted!)

60-63	 3849026	 10 Series - 11" x 2"...................4 piece.......25.00	 set
64-72	 R280	 10 Series & Blazer - 11" x 2"
		  (exc. 65-66 4 x 4 with rear leaf springs)
		  (exc. H.D. option) (relined).......4 piece.......34.00	 set
65-70	 123RR	 4 x 4 20 Series - 12" x 2"
		  (relined)....................................4 piece.......39.00	 set

FRONT DISC ROTORS
71-72	 2206GM	 10 Series 2WD (GM repl.)..........................52.00	 ea.
71-72	 3928CM	 10 Series 2WD (import)..............................Disc.
71-72	 325068RA	 10 Series 4 x 4 .............................65.00	 ea.
71-72	 325068CM	 10 Series 4 x 4 (import)..............................40.00	 ea.
71-72	 3929GM	 20 Series 2WD (original GM)...................135.00	 ea.
71-72	 3995722RA	 20 Series 4 x 4 .............................95.00	 ea.
71-72	 3995722CM	 20 Series 4 x 4 (import)..............................45.00	 ea.

FRONT DISC BACKING PLATES
71-72	 393031R	 10 Series 2WD Set..................2 piece.......45.00	 set

FRONT DRUMS
60-63	 3933GM	 10 Series 4 x 4 with 11" x 2"
		  (original GM)..............................................76.42	 ea.
60-63	 3846271RA	 10 Series 4 x 4 with 11" x 2" .........60.00	 ea.
60-63	 3846271CM	 10 Series 4 x 4 with 11" x 2" (import).........42.00	 ea.
60-63	 2408346RA	 20 Series 4 x 4 with 12" x 2" .........95.00	 ea.
60-63	 2408346CM	 20 Series 4 x 4 with 12" x 2" (import).........55.00	 ea.
60-70	 3933GM	 10 Series 2WD with 11" x 2"
		  (original GM)..............................................76.42	 ea.
60-70	 3846271RA	 10 Series 2WD with 11" x 2" .........60.00	 ea.
60-70	 3846271CM	 10 Series 2WD with 11" x 2" (import).........42.00	 ea.
60-70	 3846354RA	 20 Series 2WD 11 5/32" x 2 3/4" ......100.00	 ea.
60-70	 3846354CM	 20 Series 2WD 11 5/32" x 2 3/4" (import)..85.00	 ea.
64-70	 2459604RA	 10 Series 4 x 4 with 11" x 2" .........70.00	 ea.
64-70	 2459604CM	 10 Series 4 x 4 with 11" x 2" (import).........60.00	 ea.

REAR DRUMS
60-70	 3933GM	 10 Series with 11" x 2" (original GM)..........76.42	 ea.
69-70	 3846271RA	 10 Series with 11" x 2" ..................60.00	 ea.
60-70	 3846271CM	 10 Series with 11" x 2" (import)..................42.00	 ea.
60-70	 3857752CM	 20 Series 2WD with
		  11 5/32" x 2 3/4" (import)............................99.00	 ea.

60-70	 3754300RA	 20 Series 4 x 4 with 12" x 2" .......160.00	 ea.
65-70	 2458493RA	 20 Series 2WD with 12" x 2 1/2" .130.00	 ea.
65-70	 2458493CM	 20 Series 2WD with 12" x 2 1/2" (import)...95.00	 ea.
71-72	 3989542RA	 10 Series 2WD with
		  11" x 2" - 5 Lug .............................65.00	 ea.
71-72	 3989542CM	 10 Series 2WD with 11" x 2" - 5 Lug
		  (import).......................................................45.00	 ea.
71-72	 3989543RA	 10 Series 4 x 4 with 11" x 2" .........95.00	 ea.
71-72	 3989543CM	 10 Series 4 x 4 with 11" x 2" (import).........75.00	 ea.
71-72	 2081-R	 10 Series 4 x 4 with
		  11 5/32" x 2 3/4" ...........................95.00	 ea.
71-72	 2073-R	 20 Series 2WD - 11 5/32" x 2 3/4" ....130.00	 ea.
71-72	 3995887RA	 20 Series 2WD with 12" x 2 1/2" .130.00	 ea.
71-72	 3995887CM	 20 Series 2WD with 12" x 2 1/2" (import)...95.00	 ea.

FRONT CALIPERS - Remanufactured
(no core required)

71-72	 5474052	 2WD with Disc Brakes - LH....................... 35.00	 ea.
71-72	 5474053	 2WD with Disc Brakes - RH...................... 35.00	 ea.
71-72	 184046-A1	 4 x 4 with Disc Brakes - LH....................... 45.00	 ea.
71-72	 184045-A1	 4 x 4 with Disc Brakes - RH...................... 45.00	 ea.

FRONT WHEEL CYLINDERS - New
60-63	 5454525	 10 Series 2WD - LH.................................. 28.00	 ea.
60-63	 5454526	 10 Series 2WD - RH................................. 28.00	 ea.
60-63	 5461125	 20 Series 4 x 4 - LH.................................. 25.00	 ea.
60-63	 5461126	 20 Series 4 x 4 - RH.................................. 25.00	 ea.
64-69	 5461125	 10 Series 4 x 4 - LH.................................. 25.00	 ea.
64-69	 5461126	 10 Series 4 x 4 - RH.................................. 25.00	 ea.
64-70	 5457164	 10 Series 2WD - LH
		  (exc. 69-70 H.D. option)............................ 35.00	 ea.
64-70	 5457165	 10 Series 2WD - RH
		  (exc. 69-70 H.D. option)............................ 35.00	 ea.

REAR WHEEL CYLINDERS - New
60-63	 5455480	 20 Series 4 x 4 - LH/RH
		  (exc. H.D. rear end).................................. 26.00	 ea.
60-72	 5465039	 All 10 Series - LH...................................... 19.00	 ea.
60-72	 5465038	 All 10 Series - RH..................................... 19.00	 ea.
67-70	 5462164	 20 Series 4 x 4 - LH.................................. 45.00	 ea.
67-70	 5462163	 20 Series 4 x 4 - RH.................................. 45.00	 ea.
68-69	 5462164	 20 Series 2WD
		  with 396 Leaf Springs - LH........................ 45.00	 ea.
68-69	 5462163	 20 Series 2WD
		  with 396 Leaf Springs - RH....................... 45.00	 ea.
70	 5462164	 20 Series 2WD
		  with Dana Rear End - LH.......................... 45.00	 ea.
70	 5462163	 20 Series 2WD
		  with Dana Rear End - RH......................... 45.00	 ea.
71	 5462164	 20 Series 4 x 4 - LH.................................. 45.00	 ea.
71	 5462163	 20 Series 4 x 4 - RH.................................. 45.00	 ea.
71-72	 5462164	 20 Series 2WD
		  with Rear Leaf Springs - LH...................... 45.00	 ea.
71-72	 5462163	 20 Series 2WD
		  with Rear Coil Springs - RH...................... 45.00	 ea.

continued...
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Brake System
...continued

FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER REBUILD KITS
(requires 1 kit per cylinder)

60-63	 2478GM	 2WD - 1 1/8" Bore......................................10.00	 kit
64-70	 2478GM	 All - 1 1/8" Bore..........................................10.00	 kit

REAR WHEEL CYLINDER REBUILD KITS
(requires 1 kit per cylinder)

60-72	 3391GM	 10 Series - 1" Bore......................................Disc.
60-72	 2478GM	 20 Series - 1 1/8" Bore...............................10.00	 kit

BLEEDER SCREWS
Coming Soon!

FRONT DISC BRAKE HARDWARE
71-72	 3389R	 Caliper Mounting Bolt...................................7.00	 ea.
71-72	 2461GM	 Mounting Bolt Sleeve..................................Disc.
71-72	 2460GM	 Inner Rubber Bushing..............4 req............6.30	 ea.

FRONT DRUM BRAKE HARDWARE
60-63	 3394R	 Adjuster Screw Assembly - LH/RH............12.00	 ea.
60-70	 2476GM	 Adjuster Hole Cover/Plug.............................1.50	 ea.
64-70	 H7017-B	 10 Series Hold Down
		  & Brake Spring Kit........................................9.00	 kit
64-70	 H7017-B	 20 Series 2WD Hold Down
		  & Brake Spring Kit........................................9.00	 kit
64-70	 H2508-B	 Self Adjuster Hardware Kit - LH.................18.00	 kit
64-70	 H2509-B	 Self Adjuster Hardware Kit - RH.................18.00	 kit
64-70	 H1530-B	 Adjuster Screw Assembly - LH...................13.00	 ea.
64-70	 H1531-B	 Adjuster Screw Assembly - RH..................13.00	 ea.

REAR DRUM BRAKE HARDWARE
60-63	 3394R	 Adjuster Screw Assembly - LH/RH............12.00	 ea.
60-70	 2476GM	 Adjuster Hole Cover/Plug.............................1.50	 ea.
64-72	 H7018-B	 10 Series Hold Down
		  & Brake Spring Kit......................................10.00	 kit
64-72	 H7017-B	 20 Series with 11" Brakes -
		  Hold Down & Brake Spring Kit.....................9.00	 kit
64-70	 H2508-B	 Self Adjuster Hardware Kit - LH
		  (exc. 64 20 Series with rear leaf springs)...18.00	 kit
64-70	 H2509-B	 Self Adjuster Hardware Kit - RH
		  (exc. 64 20 Series with rear leaf springs)...18.00	 kit
64-72	 H1530-B	 Adjuster Screw Assembly - LH...................13.00	 ea.
64-72	 H1531-B	 Adjuster Screw Assembly - RH..................13.00	 ea.
60-72	 3399GM	 10 Series Park Brake Shoe Lever - LH......14.75	 ea.
60-72	 3400GM	 10 Series Park Brake Shoe Lever - RH......Disc.
60-62	 3694879	 Park Brake Strut/Rod - LH/RH.....................8.00	 ea.
67-72	 849163	 Emergency Brake Hardware Kit Pickup
		  .................................................6 piece.......26.00	 kit

NEW REPLACEMENT MASTER CYLINDERS
60-62	 5467733	 All with A/T..................................................Disc.
60-62	 2621033	 All with M/T (brake & clutch master)...........Disc.
63	 5467733	 4 x 4 with A/T...............................................Disc.
63	 2621033	 4 x 4 with M/T (brake & clutch master)........Disc.
63-66	 11362-B	 All (exc. 63 4 x 4).......................................42.00	 ea.
67-70	 MC36239	 10 Series....................................................95.00	 ea.
67-70	 3912128	 20 Series....................................................62.00	 ea.
71-72	 6273936	 10 Series....................................................70.00	 ea.
71-72	 2623214	 20 Series....................................................50.00	 ea.

MASTER CYLINDER REBUILD KITS
(for O.E. cylinders)

60-63	 22955-B	 20 Series....................................................20.00	 kit
60-66	 22955-B	 10 Series (exc. 64-66 4 x 4).......................20.00	 kit
64-66	 22847-B	 10 Series 4 x 4...........................................17.00	 kit
64-66	 22847-B	 20 Series....................................................17.00	 kit
67-70	 22756-B	 10 Series with Delco Brakes.......................Disc.
67-70	 22736-B	 10 Series with Bendix Brakes....................25.00	 kit
71-72	 22757-B	 10 Series with Delco Brakes.......................Disc.
71-72	 22705-B	 10 Series with Bendix Brakes....................28.00	 kit

MASTER CYLINDER BOOT
60-72	 5456779	 Boot (exc. P/B).............................................8.00	 ea.

MASTER CYLINDER LIDS & COMPONENTS
71-72	 2825R	 Lid .............................................................19.00	 ea.

MASTER CYLINDER PUSH ROD BOOTS
63-72	 722GM	 All with Power Brakes................................11.00	 ea.

BRAKE PROPORTIONING VALVE
71-72	 RP1500	 All with Disc Brakes....................................Disc.

POWER BRAKE BOOSTERS - New
67-72	 5472537	 1/2 Ton 11" Booster..................................125.00	 ea.
67-72	 5464434B	 Bellcrank Assembly....................................65.00	 ea.

BRAKE BOOSTER COMPONENTS
64-72	 2492GM	 All - Check Valve & Grommet Kit...............10.00	 kit
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Brake Hoses
FRONT

60-66	 3910704	 All 2WD - LH/RH......................2 req..........10.00	 ea.
60-66	 3825326	 All 4 x 4 - LH/RH......................2 req..........38.00	 ea.
67	 3910705	 All 2WD - LH/RH......................2 req..........15.00	 ea.
68-70	 3941679	 All 2WD - LH/RH......................2 req..........12.00	 ea.
71-72	 62740634	 10 Series 2WD Hose Set.........2 piece.......44.00	 set
71-72	 6274061	 20 Series 2WD - LH...................................20.00	 ea.

REAR
60	 3773364	 10 Series Longbed - 2WD..........................13.00	 ea.
60	 3773364	 All 20 Series - 2WD....................................13.00	 ea.
60-66	 2347596	 All 4 x 4......................................................15.00	 ea.
61-62	 3786068	 10 Series Shortbed - 2WD.........................13.00	 ea.
63-66	 3843720	 10 Series Shortbed - 2WD.........................16.00	 ea.
63-66	 3822651	 10 Series Longbed - 2WD..........................16.00	 ea.
63-66	 3822651	 All 20 Series 2WD......................................16.00	 ea.
67	 3910709	 All 10 Series 2WD......................................21.00	 ea.
67	 3910709	 All 20 Series 2WD
		  with Rear Coil Springs...............................21.00	 ea.
67	 3910725	 All 20 Series 2WD
		  with Rear Leaf Springs...............................16.00	 ea.
68-69	 3910709	 20 Series 2WD with Rear
		  Leaf Springs (exc. BB)...............................21.00	 ea.
68-69	 3978936	 20 Series 2WD - 396
		  with Rear Leaf Springs...............................25.00	 ea.
68-69	 3910725	 20 Series 2WD Longbed
		  with Rear Coil Springs (exc. BB)................16.00	 ea.
68-70	 3910709	 10 Series 2WD with Rear Coil Springs......21.00	 ea.
68-70	 3978936	 10 Series 2WD with Rear
		  Leaf Springs (exc. BB)...............................25.00	 ea.
68-70	 3910725	 10 Series 2WD - 396
		  with Rear Leaf Springs...............................16.00	 ea.
68-70	 3978936	 All 4 x 4......................................................25.00	 ea.
70	 3910725	 20 Series 2WD - BB
		  with Leaf Springs.......................................16.00	 ea.
70	 3910709	 20 Series Longbed 2WD
		  with Rear Coil Springs (exc. BB)................21.00	 ea.
70	 3843720-1	 20 Series 2WD "Longhorn"
		  with Auxilary Fuel Tank...............................16.00	 ea.
70	 3978936	 20 Series 2WD with Rear Leaf Springs.....25.00	 ea.
71	 3990257	 20 Series 2WD with
		  Leaf Springs (exc. BB)...............................48.00	 ea.
71	 3989747	 20 Series BB Longbed...............................20.00	 ea.
71-72	 3989747	 10 Series 2WD with Rear Coil Springs......20.00	 ea.
71-72	 3990257	 10 Series 2WD with Rear Leaf Springs.....48.00	 ea.
71-72	 3990257	 10 Series 4 x 4...........................................48.00	 ea.
71-72	 3978936	 20 Series 2WD "Longhorn"........................25.00	 ea.
72	 9758893	 20 Series 2WD Longbed............................20.00	 ea.
73-86	 TH-765	 P/U, Suburban, 2WD-4WD, 1/2-3/4 Ton....27.00	 ea.

Front Brake Line Kits
*Note: "S" at end of part number indicates stainless steel.
64-66	 TKT6401	 10 Series with Standard Drum Brakes
		  4 piece.......................................................65.00	 kit
64-66	 TKT6401S	 10 Series with Standard Drum Brakes
		  4piece........................................................80.00	 kit
67-70	 TKT6701	 10 Series 2WD with Standard Drum Brakes
		  (inboard frame M/C lines)........6 piece.......90.00	 kit
67-70	 TKT6701S	 10 Series 2WD with Standard Drum Brakes
		  (inboard frame M/C lines)........6 piece.....105.00	 kit
67-70	 TKT6702	 10 Series 2WD with Standard Drum Brakes
		  (outboard frame M/C lines)......6 piece.......90.00	 kit
67-70	 TKT6702S	 10 Series 2WD with Standard Drum Brakes
		  (outboard frame M/C lines)......6 piece.....105.00	 kit
67-70	 TKT6704	 10 Series 2WD with Power Drum Brakes
		  (inboard frame M/C lines)........7 piece.......85.00	 ea.
67-70	 TKT6704S	 10 Series 2WD with Power Drum Brakes
		  (inboard frame M/C lines)........7 piece.....105.00	 ea.
67-70	 TKT6705	 10 Series 2WD with Power Drum Brakes
		  (outboard frame M/C lines)......6 piece.......91.00	 kit
67-70	 TKT6705S	 10 Series 2WD with Power Drum Brakes
		  (outboard frame M/C lines)......6 piece.....105.00	 kit
71-72	 TKT7101	 10 Series 2WD with
		  Standard Disc Brakes..............7 piece.......95.00	 kit
71-72	 TKT7101S	 10 Series 2WD with
		  Standard Disc Brakes..............7 piece.....120.00	 kit
71-72	 TKT7102	 10 Series 2WD with
		  Power Disc Brakes...................7 piece.......95.00	 kit
71-72	 TKT7102S	 10 Series 2WD with
		  Power Disc Brakes...................7 piece.....121.00	 kit
73-76	 TKT7301	 2WD, Power Disc, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton..4 piece...95.00	 kit
73-80	 TKT7701	 2WD, Power Disc, 1/2 -3/4 Ton...4 piece...62.00	 kit
74-77	 TKT7401	 4WD.............................................4 piece...70.00	 kit
77-80	 TKT7703	 Blazer, 4WD, Power Disc.............4 piece...70.00	 kit
78-80	 TKT8004	 4WD, Power Disc.........................4 piece...70.00	 kit
81-87	 TKT8101	 Power Disc, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton.............4 Piece..70.00	 kit
81-88	 TKT8104	 4WD, Blazer/Jimmy/Truck, Power Disc
		  1/2 - 3/4 Ton...............................................70.00	 kit
87	 TKT8704	 4WD, 1/2 Ton, JBS System..........4 piece...70.00	 kit
81-87	 TKT8101S	 Power Disc, 1/2-3/4 Ton ..............4 piece...87.00	 set
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Front to Rear Brake Lines
*Note: "S" at end of part number indicates stainless steel.
64-66	 TIN6401	 10 Series Longbed
		  (with connector).......................2 piece.......60.00	 ea.
64-66	 TIN6401S	 10 Series Longbed
		  (with connector).......................2 piece.......55.00	 ea.
67-72	 TIN6701	 2WD Shortbed
		  (exc. rear leaf spring)...............1 piece.......45.00	 ea.
67-72	 TIN6701S	 2WD Shortbed
		  (exc. rear leaf springs).............1 piece.......60.00	 ea.
67-72	 TIN6702	 2WD Longbed
		  (exc. rear leaf springs).............1 piece.......45.00	 ea.
67-72	 TIN6702S	 2WD Longbed
		  (exc. rear leaf springs).............1 piece.......55.00	 ea.
67-72	 TIN6704	 2WD Shortbed
		  (exc. rear coil springs)..............1 piece.......40.00	 ea.
67-72	 TIN6704S	 2WD Shortbed
		  (exc. rear coil springs)..............1 piece.......50.00	 ea.
67-72	 TIN6705	 2WD Longbed
		  (exc. rear coil springs)..............1 piece.......45.00	 ea.
67-72	 TIN6705S	 2WD Longbed
		  (exc. rear coil springs)..............1 piece.......55.00	 ea.
71-72	 TIN7101	 2WD Longbed
		  (exc. rear leaf springs).............2 piece.......55.00	 ea.
71-72	 TIN7101S	 2WD Longbed
		  (exc. rear leaf springs).............2 piece.......70.00	 ea.
71-72	 TIN7102	 2WD Shortbed
		  (exc. rear leaf springs).............2 piece.......55.00	 ea.
71-72	 TIN7102S	 2WD Shortbed
		  (exc. rear leaf springs).............2 piece.......70.00	 ea.
73	 TIN7302	 3/4 Ton Crew Cab....................2 piece.......29.00	 ea.
73-80	 TIN7701	 2WD, 8' Bed, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton.........................29.00	 ea.
73-80	 TIN7702	 Shortbed, Power Disc, 2WD, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton
		  .................................................2 piece.......29.00	 ea.
74-77	 TIN7401	 4WD, 6' Bed.............................2 piece.......29.00	 ea.
77-80	 TIN7703	 Blazer, 4WD, Power Disc Brakes
		  .................................................2 piece.......29.00	 ea.
77-80	 TIN8004	 4WD, 8' Bed...............................................39.00	 ea.
80	 TIN8005	 Suburban, 4WD.........................................39.00	 ea.
81-88	 TIN8101	 Shortbed, 1/2 - 3/4 Ton, 2WD...2 piece.......39.00	 ea.
81-88	 TIN8102	 Longbed, 2WD...........................................39.00	 ea.
81-88	 TIN8104	 Longbed, 4WD...........................................31.00	 ea.
81-88	 TIN8105	 Shortbed, 4WD, 1/2 Ton.............................38.00	 ea.
81-88	 TIN8601	 Longbed, 4WD, Equalizer..........................49.00	 ea.
81-87	 TIN8101S	 Shortbed 1/2-3/4 Ton, 2 WD.....2 piece.......49.00	 set

Rear Axle Brake Line Sets
*Note: "S" at end of part number indicates stainless steel.
60-63	 TRA6001	 10 Series....................................................24.00	 set
64-66	 TRA6401	 10 Series..................................2 piece.......30.00	 set
64-66	 TRA6401S	 10 Series..................................2 piece.......35.00	 set
67-70	 TRA6701	 10 Series 2WD - 6 Lug Coil Springs..........24.00	 set
67-70	 TRA6701S	 10 Series 2WD - 6 Lug Coil Springs..........35.00	 set
67-70	 TRA6702	 10 Series 2WD - 6 Lug
		  (exc. rear coil springs) Leaf Springs..........24.00	 set
67-70	 TRA6702S	 10 Series 2WD - 6 Lug
		  (exc. rear coil springs) Leaf Springs..........35.00	 set
71-72	 TRA7101	 10 Series 2WD - 5 Lug Coil Springs..........35.00	 set
71-72	 TRA7101S	 10 Series 2WD - 5 Lug Coil Springs..........36.00	 set
71-72	 TRA7102	 10 Series 2WD - 5 Lug Leaf Springs.........24.00	 set
71-72	 TRA7102S	 10 Series 2WD - 5 Lug Leaf Springs.........35.00	 set
71-72	 TRA7103	 20 Series 2WD - 5 Lug Leaf Springs.........24.00	 set
71-72	 TRA7103S	 20 Series 2WD - 5 Lug Leaf Springs.........35.00	 set
71-72	 TRA7104	 10 Series 4WD - 5 Lug Leaf Springs.........31.00	 set
71-72	 TRA7104S	 10 Series 4WD - 5 Lug Leaf Springs.........39.95	 set
73	 TRA7302	 3/4 Ton.......................................................24.00	 set
73-80	 TRA7702	 1/2 Ton, Standard Duty..............................24.00	 set
74-77	 TRA7401	 4WD, Standard Duty..................................24.00	 set
78	 TRA7804	 4WD, 1/2 Ton.............................................24.00	 set
80	 TRA8004	 4WD...........................................................24.00	 set
81-87	 TRA8101	 1/2 Ton, 5 Lug, Standard Rear...................24.00	 set
79-87	 TRA8104	 4WD, Blazer/Jimmy...................................24.00	 set
85	 TRA8504	 3/4 Ton, WD...............................................24.00	 set
81-87	 TRA8101S	 1/2 Ton, 5 Lug, Standard Rear...................35.00	 set
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Brake Line Junction Block
60-66	 1364657	 10 Series Rear End Housing
		  Junction Block............................................16.00	 ea.

Parking Brake Cables
FRONT

61-62	 BST6101	 1/2 Ton 2WD..............................................50.00	 ea.
63	 3820121	 All 2WD......................................................42.00	 ea.
64-65	 3860944	 10 Series 2WD...........................................42.00	 ea.
65-67	 BC92449	 20 Series 2WD...........................................26.00	 ea.
66-68	 FT449	 1/2 Ton 2WD Manual/Power Glide.............47.00	 ea.
67-68	 FT450	 1/2 - 3/4 Ton 2WD TH400..........................47.00	 ea.
69-72	 FT435	 1/2 - 3/4 Ton 2WD TH400..........................47.00	 ea.
69-70	 3994140	 10 Series BB 2WD Shortbed.....................27.00	 ea.
69-72	 RP1245	 10 Series 2WD (exc. TH400).....................28.00	 ea.
73-84	 FT7300	 2WD...........................................................46.00	 ea.
73-84	 FT7301	 4WD...........................................................46.00	 ea.

INTERMEDIATE
66-72	 3894291	 10 Series 2WD Shortbed (exc. BB)...........16.00	 ea.
67-72	 3931340	 All 2WD BB Shortbed (TH400)..................16.00	 ea.
67-72	 IN4264	 3/4 Ton Longbed 4WD...............................16.00	 ea.
68-72	 6263898	 All 2WD BB Longbed with TH400..............16.00	 ea.
70-72	 2237GM	 4 x 4 Longbed (1/2 ton)..............................16.00	 ea.
73-84	 IN7301	 Shortbed 2WD-4WD..................................15.00	 ea.
73-84	 IN7302	 Longbed 2WD-4WD...................................15.00	 ea.
73-84	 IN7303	 Blazer 2WD-4WD.......................................15.00	 ea.

REAR
61-62	 BST6103	 1/2 Ton 2WD............................2 req..........50.00	 ea.
61-62	 BST6104	 3/4 Ton 2WD............................2 req..........50.00	 ea.
61-62	 BST6102	 1/2 Ton 4WD............................2 req..........50.00	 ea.
63-65	 3838113	 10 Series 2WD Shortbed.........2 req..........23.00	 ea.
66-72	 RP1244	 10 Series 2WD
		  with Rear Coil Springs.............2 req..........20.00	 ea.
67-69	 3894293	 10 Series 4 x 4.........................2 req..........65.00	 ea.
68-70	 3915276	 20 Series "Longhorn"
		  (exc. BB)..................................2 req..........35.00	 ea.
68-70	 3955501	 20 Series Longbed BB
		  with Rear Coil Springs.............2 req..........35.00	 ea.
71-72	 3955501	 20 Series Longbed...................2 req..........35.00	 ea.
73-84	 RE730	 1/2 Ton 2WD-4WD...................2 req..........46.00	 ea.
73-84	 RE731	 3/4 Ton 2WD-4WD...................2 req..........46.00	 ea.

BRAKE CABLE COMPONENTS
60-68	 848374	 Front Park Brake Cable 
		  Retainer Kit..............................5 piece.......14.00	 kit
69-72	 849374	 Front Park Brake Cable
		  Retainer Kit..............................6 piece.......14.00	 kit
60-72	 3769227	 Front Cable Firewall Grommet.....................3.00	 ea.
60-72	 103373	 Front Cable Cotter Pin (stainless)...................30	 ea.
60-72	 3875092	 Cable Retainer Clip (correct).......................1.25	 ea.
66-72	 3026C	 Intermediate Cable to Rear
		  Cable Connector......................2 req............6.00	 ea.
66-72	 3027R	 Intermediate Cable Equalizer.......................6.00	 ea.
66-72	 849337	 E-Brake Cable Bushings..........2 piece.........7.25	 pr.

PARK BRAKE PEDAL COMPONENTS
69-72	 716GM	 Park Brake Release Handle.........................7.27	 ea.
69-87	 849336	 Park Brake Release Handle
		  (Chrome)......................................................6.50	 ea.
69-72	 4284GM	 Park Brake Release Rod Grommets............4.50	 ea.
67-72	 RP1365	 Emergency Brake Pedal Assembly
		  (includes primary cable)...........................125.00	 ea.
74-87	 TP439	 Park Brake Release Handle Grommet.........4.00	 ea.
79-87	 TP440	 Park Brake Pedal Bumper...........................3.00	 ea.
60-68	 47640551	 Parking Brake Lever Assembly..................60.00	 ea.
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60-72 TRUCK DISC 
CONVERSIONS

60-62 Front Disc Conversions
60-62	 TSD6015		 5 Lug x 5, Std. Disc, New Spindles*........795.00	 ea.
60-62	 TSD6015D	 5 Lug x 5, Std. Disc, Drop Spindles*........795.00	 ea.
60-62	 TDC6015		 5 Lug x 5, Pwr. Disc, New Spindles*........875.00	 ea.
60-62	 TDC6015	D	 5 Lug x 5, Pwr. Disc, Drop Spindles*.......875.00	 ea.
60-62	 TSD6016		 6 Lug x 5.5, Std. Disc, New Spindles*.....815.00	 ea.
60-62	 TSD6016D	 6 Lug x 5.5, Std. Disc, Drop Spindles*.....815.00	 ea.
60-62	 TDC6016		 6 Lug x 5.5, Pwr. Disc, New Spindles*.....900.00	 ea.
60-62	 TDC6016	D	 6 Lug x 5.5, Pwr. Disc, Drop Spindles*....900.00	 ea.

63-70 Front Disc Conversions
63-70	 TSD6305		 5 Lug x 4.75, Std. Disc, OE Spindles.......555.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6305		 5 Lug x 4.75, Pwr. Disc, OE Spindles......650.00	 ea.
63-70	 TSD6315		 5 Lug x 5, Std. Disc, New Spindles*........700.00	 ea.
63-70	 TSD6315D	 5 Lug x 5, Std. Disc, Drop Spindles*........700.00	 ea.
63-70	 TSD6315	S	 5 Lug x 5, Std. Disc, Susp. Upgrade........875.00	 ea.
63-70	 TSD6315	SD	 5 Lug x 5, Std. Disc, SU/DS.....................875.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6315		 5 Lug x 5, Pwr. Disc, New Spindles*........875.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6315	D	 5 Lug x 5, Pwr. Disc, Drop Spindles*.......815.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6315	S	 5 Lug x 5, Pwr. Disc, Susp. Upgrade.......970.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6315	SD	 5 Lug x 5, Pwr. Disc, SU/DS....................970.00	 ea.
63-70	 TSD6316		 6 Lug x 5.5, Std. Disc, New Spindles*.....725.00	 ea.
63-70	 TSD6316D	 6 Lug x 5.5, Std. Disc, Drop Spindles*.....725.00	 ea.
63-70	 TSD6316S	 6 Lug x 5.5, Std. Disc, Susp. Upgrade.....895.00	 ea.
63-70	 TSD6316SD	 6 Lug x 5.5, Std. Disc, SU/DS..................895.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6316		 6 Lug x 5.5, Pwr. Disc, New Spindles*.....890.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6316D	 6 Lug x 5.5, Pwr. Disc, Drop Spindles*....892.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6316S	 6 Lug x 5.5, Pwr. Disc, Susp. Upgrade....990.00	 ea.
63-70	 TDC6316SD	 6 Lug x 5.5, Pwr. Disc, SU/DS.................995.00	 ea.

All truck conversions include:
• Rotors	    • Washers	     • Banjo Bolts
• Bearings	    • Cotter Pins	     • Master Cylinder
• Grease Seals	    • New Calipers	     • Prop. Valve
• Dust Caps	    • Brake Pads	     • Valve Bracket
• Castle Nuts	    • Flex Hoses	     • Pedal Rod	

71-72 Front Disc Conversions
71-72	 TSD7115		 5 Lug x 5, Std. Disc, 2 1/2" Spindles........775.00	 ea.
71-72	 TSD7116		 6 Lug x 5.5, Std. Disc, 2 1/2" Spindles.....775.00	 ea.
71-72	 TDC7116		 6 Lug x 5.5, Pwr. Disc, 2 1/2" Spindles....850.00	 ea.

Rear Disc Conversions
All Rear Disc Conversions Require the 3.375" Axle Flange.

71-87	 TRD4705		 5 Lug, 10/12 Bolt Rear Disc w/Cables.....515.00	 ea.
51-70	 TRD4706**	 6 Lug, 10/12 Bolt Rear Disc w/Cables.....515.00	 ea.

** Must have a removable backing plate

63-70 Suspension Upgrade
Get late model technology for your
early Chevy Truck.  This upgrade 
uses 1973-87 ball joints and tie 
rod ends making future 
replacements a snap.  Available 
only for kits with new spindles.

63-70	 TSU6370		 .................................................................185.00	 ea.

This page includes standard kits with 11" 
Booster.  See following pages for upgrades 

and options.

*Choice of Standard Height or 2 1/2" Drop Spindles 



www.classicmuscle.com           5-7             toll free: 1-800-722-4828

SECTION 5 - BRAKES • REAR AXLE • WHEELS

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

11” Single Delco Style
 Factory “style” for  67-72 GM cars.  No Delco stamp.  Big and powerful.  
Can be a tight fit on some trucks.  Standard Gold Finish.

RPB1003U . . . . No-Charge Upgrade* (Also available in Chrome, See Below)

  There are a few important things to consider when choosing a booster.  
You need a minumum of 16-18 inches of vacuum for the proper 

operation of any size booster.  No vacuum, No power assist!  A larger 
diaphram will generate more assist given the same amount of vacuum.  Adding a second 
diaphram will increase assist 25-30%. 
 
  We highly recommend the 11” single delco style booster pictured above.  It is also the most 
powerful booster we carry.   If you need more room to clear a big block, or will be mounting 
your booster down on the frame, consider one of our 7” or 8” dual slimline boosters.  

Recommended BoosterRecommended Booster

7" Dual Slimline
A good booster when room is 
tight.  Great for BB cars with tall
valve covers. Roughly the same 
assist as a 9” single.

	 RPB7537U	 Standard Gold...........................No-Charge Upgrade*
	 RPB7537CU	 Chrome Plated......................................... 25.00*	 ea.
	 RPB7537SU	 Polished Stainless.................................... 60.00*	 ea.

8" Dual Slimline
Our most powerful "Slimline" 
booster.  10%-15% more 
assist than a 9" single.  
Compact to fit most applications.

	 RPB8531U	 Standard Gold...........................No-Charge Upgrade*
	 RPB8531CU	 Chrome Plated......................................... 25.00*	 ea.
	 RPB8531SU	 Polished Stainless.................................... 60.00*	 ea.

  

9" Single Slimline
Nice clean looks and performance 
that won't disappoint.  A good 
choice if you're undecided on 
which booster is right for your car.

	 RPB9002U	 Standard Gold...........................No-Charge Upgrade*
	 RPB9002SU	 Polished Stainless.................................... 60.00*	 ea.
	

9" Single Delco
Factory "correct" for 64-66 GM.  
Used in 67+ for an original look w/o 
the room for an 11" booster.  
Available with or w/o Delco stamping.

	 RPB9021U	 Standard Gold...........................No-Charge Upgrade*
	 RPB9021CU	 Chrome Plated......................................... 25.00*	 ea.
	 RPB9016U	 Standard Gold, w/ Delco Stamping.......... 30.00*	 ea.

11" Single Delco
Factory "correct" for 62-72 GM.  
Can be tight on the big block cars.  
Our most popular booster.  Available 
with or w/o Delco stamping

	 RPB1003U	 Standard Gold...........................No-Charge Upgrade*
	 RPB1003CU	 Chrome Plated......................................... 25.00*	 ea.
	 RPB1001U	 Standard Gold, w/ Delco Stamping.......... 30.00*	 ea.

  

9" Dual Delco
Originally found on the Corvette.  
Assist roughly equivalent to an 11" 
Single with a little more room for 
valve cover clearance.

	 RPB9521U	 Standard Gold...........................No-Charge Upgrade*
	 RPB9513U	 Black Coated............................No-Charge Upgrade*

* Upgrade price with purchase of any GM power disc conversion kit
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Rear Axle
REAR END COVERS & GASKETS - 10 SERIES 2WD

63-72	 3941GM	 Bolt Cover (exc. Dana)...............................40.00	 ea.
63-72	 9895-MGD	 12 Bolt Cover (exc. Dana) (chrome)..........40.00	 ea.

REAR END FILLER/DRAIN PLUGS & COMPONENTS
65-67	 3866433	 Fill Plug (1") 10 Series with Posi................15.00	 ea.
68-72	 3931171	 Fill Plug (3/4") 10 Series with Posi.............15.00	 ea.
68	 276GM	 Drain Plug...................................................Disc.
65-67	 3866433T	 Fill Plug Posi-Lube Tag..............................13.00	 ea.
68-72	 3931173	 Fill Plug Posi-Lube Tag..............................10.00	 ea.
65-72	 1915GM	 20 Series Filler Plug Gasket (NOS)...........15.00	 ea.
60-67	 275GM	 Drain Plug - 1/2"...........................................6.16	 ea.
68	 277GM	 Drain Plug Gasket........................................3.89	 ea.

REAR AXLE SHAFTS - 10 SERIES 2WD
(exc. Dana rear or rear leaf springs)

71-72	 3945GM	 LH/RH (31 15/32" - 30 spline) (5 lug).......295.00	 ea.

AXLE SHAFT LOCKS
60-72	 1917GM	 10 Series Axle Lock
		  (u-shaped)................................2 req............4.28	 ea.

4 X 4 FRONT AXLE SHAFTS - 10 & 20 SERIES
Coming Soon!

AXLE SHAFT BEARINGS
60-72	 3949GM	 20 Series - Inner Bearing............................Disc.
60-72	 3950GM	 20 Series - Outer Bearing...........................Disc.
63-72	 3519GM	 10 Series - Bearing....................................21.00	 ea.

AXLE SHAFT SEALS
60-72	 3951GM	 20 Series - Seal.........................................19.08	 ea.
65-72	 3522GM	 10 Series - Seal..........................................Disc.

PINION YOKES
Coming Soon!

PINION NUTS & WASHERS
60-72	 3953GM	 20 Series Nut - 1 1/8" (exc. Dana)..............Disc.
60-72	 3955GM	 All with 3/4" Nut...........................................Disc.
65-72	 3956GM	 Dana Axle - 7/8" Nut....................................Disc.
69-72	 3957GM	 4 x 4 with 7/8" Fine Thread Nut...................Disc.
71-72	 3959GM	 10 Series Washer.......................................11.00	 ea.

PINION SEALS
60-62	 3961R	 10 Series Seal............................................21.00	 ea.
60-72	 3962GM	 Dana Seal...................................................Disc.
63-72	 1922GM	 10 Series Seal............................................16.68	 ea.
68-72	 3963GM	 20 Series Dana Seal...................................Disc.

PINION BEARINGS
60	 3964GM	 20 Series Front Bearing...........................228.00	 ea.
68-69	 3964GM	 20 Series 4 x 4 with Rear Coil Springs....228.00	 ea.
68-69	 3964GM	 20 Series 2WD (exc. BB)
		  (exc. leaf springs).....................................228.00	 ea.
63-72	 1918GM	 10 Series Front Bearing.............................55.00	 ea.
60-72	 1925GM	 10 Series Rear Bearing..............................61.00	 ea.
65-72	 3969GM	 20 Series Dana Rear Bearing..................102.99	 ea.

PINION BEARING SPACERS & SHIMS
60-62	 3971GM	 10 Series Spacer........................................Disc.
66-72	 3972GM	 10 Series with 12 Bolt Cover - Spacer........Disc.
60-72	 3973GM	 20 Series .012 Shim....................................Disc.
60-72	 3974GM	 20 Series .021 Shim....................................Disc.

RING GEAR BOLTS
Coming Soon!

DIFFERENTIAL CASES
Coming Soon!

POSITRACTION CLUTCH PACK & SHIMS
65-72	 3032GM	 10 Series 3.07 - 4.11 Clutch Pack............117.28	 kit
65-72	 3998GM	 Shim .010...................................................29.37	 ea.

DIFFERENTIAL PINION SHAFTS & LOCKS
60-72	 1931GM	 10 Series Shaft..........................................24.40	 ea.

DIFFERENTIAL SPIDER GEARS
Coming Soon!

SPIDER GEAR THRUST WASHERS
63-72	 4005GM	 10 Series Posi 3.07 - 4.11 Pinion
		  Gear Thrust Washer.................2 req............5.17	 ea.
64-72	 4008GM	 10 Series Side Gear
		  Thrust Washer (exc. posi)........2 req..........11.00	 ea.

DIFFERENTIAL SIDE BEARINGS & SHIMS
63-72	 1952GM	 10 Series Bearing....................2 req..........60.00	 ea.
63-72	 4015GM	 10 Series .082, .084, .086 Shim Kit...........27.17	 ea.
63-72	 4016GM	 10 Series .088, .090, .092, .094 Shim Kit..27.50	 ea.

GM REAR AXLE LUBE
60-72	 2943GM	 24 oz. Size.................................................13.44	 ea.
60-72	 2944GM	 Additive 4 oz. Size.....................................13.00	 ea.
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Driveshaft Components
UNIVERSAL JOINTS (1 piece driveshaft)

60-72	 2814GM	 10 Series 2WD Front
		  or Rear (exc. 4-speed)...............................55.77	 ea.
60-72	 2814R	 10 Series 2WD Front
		  or Rear (exc. 4-speed)...............................15.00	 ea.
60-72	 2814HP	 10 Series 2WD Front or
		  Rear H.P. Joint (exc. 4-speed)...................16.00	 ea.
62-66	 2814GM	 20 Series 2WD Front (exc. 4-speed).........55.77	 ea.
62-66	 2814R	 20 Series 2WD Front (exc. 4-speed).........15.00	 ea.
62-66	 2814HP	 20 Series 2WD Front
		  H.P. Joint (exc. 4-speed)............................16.00	 ea.
62-66	 4026GM	 20 Series 2WD Rear (exc. 4-speed)..........62.83	 ea.

UNIVERSAL JOINTS (2 piece driveshaft)
60-69	 2814GM	 10 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  (exc. 4-speed) (exc. BB)............................55.77	 ea.
60-69	 2814R	 10 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  (exc. 4-speed) (exc. BB)............................15.00	 ea.
60-69	 2814HP	 10 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  H.P. Joint (exc. 4-speed) (exc. BB)............16.00	 ea.
62-66	 2814GM	 20 Series 2WD A/T - Front & Center..........55.77	 ea.
62-66	 2814R	 20 Series 2WD A/T - Front & Center..........15.00	 ea.
62-66	 2814HP	 20 Series 2WD A/T - Front
		  & Center H.P. Joint.....................................16.00	 ea.
62-66	 4026GM	 20 Series 2WD A/T - Rear..........................62.83	 ea.
67-72	 2814GM	 20 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  (exc. 4-speed)............................................55.77	 ea.
67-72	 2814R	 20 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  (exc. 4-speed)............................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 2814HP	 20 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  H.P. Joint (exc. 4-speed)............................16.00	 ea.
68-69	 4027R	 10 Series BB with A/T - Front & Rear.........20.00	 ea.
68-69	 4026GM	 10 Series BB with A/T - Center..................67.83	 ea.
70-72	 2814GM	 10 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  (exc. 4-speed & TH400).............................55.77	 ea.
70-72	 2814R	 10 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  (exc. 4-speed & TH400).............................15.00	 ea.
70-72	 2814HP	 10 Series 2WD - All 3 Positions
		  H.P. Joint (exc. 4-speed & TH400).............16.00	 ea.
70-72	 4027R	 10 Series 2WD with
		  TH400 Front & Rear...................................20.00	 ea.

"U" JOINT STRAPS & BOLTS
60-72	 1358938	 "U" Bolt - 5/16".........................2 req............4.50	 ea.
60-72	 4028GM	 "U" Bolt - 3/8"...........................2 req............7.00	 ea.
68-72	 2821GM	 Strap........................................2 req............2.93	 ea.
68-72	 2822GM	 Strap Bolt.................................4 req............1.56	 ea.

CENTER SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES (2 piece driveshaft)
60-72	 160314-68	 All with Mounting Bolts
		  Inline with Driveshaft..................................22.00	 ea.
60-72	 BPBS7	 All with Mounting Bolts
		  Outside of Driveshaft.................................42.00	 ea.

CONNECTING HARDWARE (2 piece driveshaft)
Coming Soon!

FRONT DRIVESHAFT YOKES
68-69	 2816GM	 All 2WD with P/G or 3-Speed M/T..............72.43	 ea.
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Wheels & Components
STANDARD WHEELS

60-70	 X40340	 10 Series 2WD 15" x 8" - 6 Lug..................Disc.
71-72	 X45262	 20 Series 2WD 16" x 6 1/2" - 8 Lug..........CALL	
71-72	 X45206	 10 Series 4 x 4 15" x 6" - 6 Lug................CALL	
71-72	 X45328	 10 Series 4 x 4 15" x 8" - 6 Lug................CALL	
71-72	 X45262	 20 Series 4 x 4 16" x 6 1/2" - 8 Lug..........CALL	

RALLY WHEELS
*Purchase any 4 rally wheels & deduct $20.00 from total!
*Silver powder coated and chrome also available.
*Chevy car style rally wheels with truck bolt patterns.
60-70	 35550603	 15" x 5" - 6 Lug 3" Backspace...................CALL
60-70	 355506032	 15" x 5" - 6 Lug 3 1/2" Backspace.............CALL
60-70	 35560603	 15" x 6" - 6 Lug 3" Backspace...................CALL
60-70	 35560604	 15" x 6" - 6 Lug 4" Backspace...................CALL
60-70	 35570604	 15" x 7" - 6 Lug 4" Backspace...................CALL
60-70	 355706044	 15" x 7" - 6 Lug 4 1/2" Backspace.............CALL
60-70	 35580604	 15" x 8" - 6 Lug 4" Backspace...................CALL
60-70	 355806042	 15" x 8" - 6 Lug 4" Backspace...................CALL
60-70	 35580604	 15" x 8" - 6 Lug 4 1/2" Backspace.............CALL
60-70	 35580605	 15" x 8" - 6 Lug 5" Backspace...................CALL
71-72	 37550503	 15" x 5" - 5 Lug 3" Backspace...................CALL
71-72	 375505032	 15" x 5" - 5 Lug 3 1/2" Backspace.............CALL
71-72	 375605032	 15" x 6" - 5 Lug 3 1/2" Backspace.............CALL
71-72	 37560504	 15" x 6" - 5 Lug 4" Backspace...................CALL
71-72	 37570504	 15" x 7" - 5 Lug 4" Backspace...................CALL
71-72	 375705044	 15" x 7" - 5 Lug 4 1/4" Backspace.............CALL
71-72	 37580504	 15" x 8" - 5 Lug 4" Backspace...................CALL
71-72	 375805042	 15" x 8" - 5 Lug 4 1/2" Backspace.............CALL
71-72	 37580505	 15" x 8" - 5 Lug 5" Backspace...................CALL

RALLY WHEEL TRIM RINGS
60-72	 780S	 15" x 7" Stainless Steel
		  Trim Ring Set...........................4 piece.....135.00	 set
60-72	 1058-15	 15" x 8" Stainless Steel
		  Trim Ring Set...........................4 piece.....152.00	 set

RALLY WHEEL CENTER CAPS
*Note: All center caps are stainless steel.
60-70	 1001-6	 Flat Cap with Bowtie (police cap)
		  6 Lug Rally...............................4 piece.....124.00	 set
60-72	 1008-5	 Baby Moon Cap (chrome)
		  5 or 6 Lug Rally........................4 piece.......99.00	 set
71-72	 1015-5	 Rally Flat Cap Assembly Set with
		  "Chevrolet Motor Division Disc Brakes"
		  Ornaments...............................4 piece.....140.00	 set
71-72	 1012-5	 Rally Derby Cap Assembly Set (tall)
		  "Chevrolet Motor Division"
		  with Bowtie...............................4 piece.....190.00	 set
71-87	 748633	 6 Lug Rally Wheel Center Cap Set
		  (2 Wheel Drive)..........................................73.00	 set
71-91	 160016F	 4x4 Rally Wheel Center (Open Center).....20.00	 ea.
71-91	 160017R	 4x4 Rally Wheel Center (Rear)..................20.00	 ea.
71-91	 160018B	 4x4 Rally Wheel Center Set.....4 piece.......72.00	 ea.

74-91	 881176	 "Chevrolet" 5 Lug Rally Wheel Center
		  Cap Set......................................................85.00	 set
74-91	 881177	 "GMC" 5 Lug Rally Wheel Center
		  Cap Set......................................................85.00	 set

HUB CAPS & TRIM RINGS
60	 3734032	 9 3/4" Chrome Cap with Correct
		  Black Painted Bowties
		  (10 Series)...............................4 piece.....245.00	 set
60	 3743592	 11" Chrome Cap (20 Series)....4 piece........Disc.
64-66	 3875624	 Chrome Cap with Bowtie & Orange Center
		  (10 Series with 15" wheels)......4 piece.....255.00	 set
77-87	 469665R	 Truck Hub Cap Insert Emblem Black
		  w/ Yellow Bowtie........................................10.00	 ea.

Wheel Studs & Lug Nuts
STUDS

60-62	 4034GM	 10 Series 2WD Stud 7/16"
		  (front & rear).................................................2.00	 ea.
60-70	 4035GM	 20 Series 2WD Stud 1/2" (rear)...................4.00	 ea.
63-70	 4034GM	 10 Series 4 x 4 Stud 7/16" (front).................2.00	 ea.
71-72	 4036GM	 10 Series 2WD Stud 1/2" (front)..................Disc.
71-72	 4038GM	 10 Series 4 x 4 Stud 7/16" (front)................Disc.
71-72	 4039GM	 20 Series 4 x 4 Stud (front).........................Disc.
72	 4040GM	 10 Series 2WD Stud 1/2" (rear)...................2.99	 ea.

NUTS
60-72	 752C	 All with 7/16" Studs
		  (correct diamond marks)..............................1.25	 ea.
60-72	 4041R	 20 Series with 1/2" Studs.............................1.25	 ea.
71-72	 4042GM	 All with 1/2" Studs.......................................Disc.
71-72	 4043GM	 20 Series 4 x 4 with 9/16" Studs.................Disc.

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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Front Suspension
SPINDLES

SPINDLE HARDWARE.
60-72	 785GM	 Spindle Nut 10 Series 2WD.........................3.27	 ea.
62-72	 457707	 Spindle Washer 10 Series 2WD...................2.00	 ea.
62-70	 2586GM	 Grease Cap 10 Series 2WD......................15.13	 ea.
71-72	 2587GM	 Grease Cap 10 Series 2WD......................13.17	 ea.

FRONT INNER WHEEL BEARINGS
60-61	 909066	 10 Series 2WD...........................................57.00	 ea.
60-72	 4055GM	 10 Series 4 x 4...........................................21.00	 ea.
62-72	 3529GM	 10 Series 2WD
		  (exc. 69-70 with H.D. brakes)....................25.00	 ea.
63-70	 4056GM	 20 Series 2WD...........................................21.00	 ea.
69-70	 4056GM	 10 Series 2WD with H.D. Brakes...............21.00	 ea.
71-72	 1950GM	 20 Series 2WD...........................................23.00	 ea.

FRONT OUTER WHEEL BEARINGS
60-61	 3528GM	 10 Series 2WD...........................................40.00	 ea.
60-62	 909047	 20 Series 2WD...........................................72.00	 ea.
60-72	 1950GM	 All 4 x 4......................................................23.00	 ea.
60-72	 A35	 All 4 x 4......................................................15.85	 ea.
62-70	 2583GM	 10 Series 2WD
		  (exc. 69-70 with H.D. brakes)....................16.00	 ea.
63-70	 2584GM	 20 Series 2WD...........................................25.00	 ea.
69-70	 2584GM	 10 Series 2WD with H.D. Brakes...............25.00	 ea.
71-72	 4058GM	 20 Series 2WD...........................................20.27	 ea.

FRONT GREASE SEALS
62-70	 9015S	 10 Series 2WD
		  (exc. 69-70 with H.D. brakes)....................10.00	 ea.
63-72	 4060GM	 20 Series 2WD.............................................9.09	 ea.
63-72	 8974S	 20 Series 2WD.............................................4.00	 ea.
69-70	 4060GM	 10 Series 2WD with H.D. Brakes.................9.09	 ea.
69-70	 8974S	 10 Series 2WD with H.D. Brakes.................4.00	 ea.
71-72	 820GM	 10 Series 2WD...........................................14.00	 ea.

UPPER CONTROL ARMS
63-70	 3968695R	 LH Upper C-10 1/2 Ton, 2WD..................125.00	 ea.
63-70	 3968696R	 RH Upper C-10 1/2 Ton, 2WD..................125.00	 ea.
67-72	 767ML	 LH Upper Control Arm Mount...................195.00	 ea.
67-72	 767MR	 RH Upper Control Arm Mount..................195.00	 ea.
71-72	 4397GM	 20 Series 2WD - LH Upper.........................Disc.
71-72	 4398GM	 20 Series 2WD - RH Upper.........................Disc.

UPPER CONTROL ARM SHAFT KITS
*Note: Includes 1 shaft and 2 bushings.
60-62	 3845624	 10 & 20 Series 2WD................2 req........109.00	 kit
63-72	 3846345	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........50.00	 kit
63-72	 4062GM	 20 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........81.00	 kit
63-72	 4062V	 20 Series 2WD ......................... 2 req..........26.00	 ea.

LOWER CONTROL ARM SHAFT KITS
*Note: Includes 1 shaft and 2 bushings.
60-62	 3846349	 10 & 20 Series 2WD - LH.........................189.00	 kit
60-62	 3846350	 10 & 20 Series 2WD - RH........................189.00	 kit
63-66	 3846349-1	 20 Series 2WD - LH.................................168.00	 kit
63-66	 3846350-1	 20 Series 2WD - RH................................168.00	 kit
63-72	 4063M	 10 Series 2WD - LH/RH...........2 req..........48.00	 kit
67-72	 4063M	 20 Series 2WD - LH/RH...........2 req..........48.00	 kit

UPPER CONTROL ARM BUSHINGS & SEALS
60-62	 4064GM	 10 Series 2WD Bushing...........4 req..........36.84	 ea.
60-72	 4064GM	 20 Series 2WD Bushing...........4 req..........36.84	 ea.
64-72	 4065GM	 10 series 2WD Bushing...........4 req..........26.00	 ea.
60-62	 4066GM	 10 Series 2WD Bushing Seal...4 req............4.05	 ea.
60-72	 4066GM	 20 Series 2WD Bushing Seal...4 req............4.05	 ea.

LOWER CONTROL ARM BUSHINGS & SEALS
64-72	 4069GM	 1/2 & 3/4 Ton Seal.......................................Disc.

LOWER CONTROL ARMS
63-72	 6372SCAL	 Lower Control Arms - LH/RH...................275.00	 pr.

CONTROL ARM RUBBER BUMPERS
60-87	 813GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD - Upper...2 req...........Disc.
60-87	 813R	 10 & 20 Series 2WD - Upper...2 req............5.00	 ea.
63-87	 815R	 10 & 20 Series 2WD - Lower...2 req............8.00	 ea.
63-87	 815GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD - Lower...2 req..........10.00	 ea.

CONTROL ARM HARDWARE
63-72	 4070GM	 10 Series 2WD
		  Upper Mounting Bolt................4 req............5.43	 ea.
63-72	 4071GM	 10 Series 2WD
		  Upper Mounting Lock Nut........4 req............1.40	 ea.
63-72	 4073GM	 10 Series 2WD
		  Lower Mounting Bracket - RH....................24.27	 ea.
67-72	 4073GM	 20 Series 2WD
		  Lower Mounting Bracket - RH....................24.27	 ea.
63-72	 4075GM	 10 Series 2WD Lower
		  Mounting "U" Bolt - 9/16".........4 req............6.13	 ea.
67-72	 4075GM	 20 Series 2WD Lower
		  Mounting "U" Bolt - 9/16".........4 req............6.13	 ea.
60-62	 3850GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD Lower
		  Mounting Lock Nut - 7/16"........8 req...............75	 ea.
63-72	 26030-PS	 10 Series 2WD Lower
		  Mounting Lock Nut - 9/16"........8 req............1.50	 ea.
67-72	 26030-PS	 20 Series 2WD Lower
		  Mounting Lock Nut - 9/16"........8 req............1.50	 ea.

continued...
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Front Suspension
...continued

BALL JOINTS
*Note: Ball joints include boots and mounting hardware.
60-62	 K680-M	 10 Series 2WD - Upper............2 req..........58.00	 ea.
60-62	 3789786	 10 & 20 Series 2WD - Lower...2 req........161.00	 ea.
60-70	 K680-M	 20 Series 2WD - Upper............2 req..........58.00	 ea.
63-70	 9757985	 10 Series 2WD - Upper............2 req..........21.00	 ea.
63-70	 9757706R	 10 Series 2WD - Lower............2 req..........25.00	 ea.
63-70	 9745180	 20 Series 2WD - Lower............2 req..........25.00	 ea.
70-72	 10252-TR	 4 x 4 - Upper............................2 req..........25.00	 ea.
70-72	 10253-TR	 4 x 4 - Lower............................2 req..........25.00	 ea.
71-72	 9757986	 10 Series 2WD - Upper............2 req..........30.00	 ea.
71-87	 4077V	 10 Series 2WD - Lower............2 req..........31.00	 ea.
71-82	 FA997	 20 Series 2WD - Lower............2 req..........28.00	 ea.
71-83	 4078V	 20 Series 2WD - Upper............2 req..........25.00	 ea.
73-87	 FA903	 Upper.........................................................25.00	 ea.

IDLER ARMS
60-62	 3767057	 10 Series 2WD.........................................150.00	 ea.
60-66	 3767057	 20 Series 2WD.........................................150.00	 ea.
63-66	 3820387	 10 Series 2WD...........................................52.00	 ea.
67-72	 4079V	 10 & 20 Series 2WD..................................40.00	 ea.
67-72	 4080GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  Arm to Frame Bracket................................33.75	 ea.

PITMAN ARMS
60-66	 K6086-M	 10 & 20 Series 2WD..................................69.00	 ea.
67-72	 3889238	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  (exc. power steering).................................98.00	 ea.
69-72	 335206	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  with Power Steering...................................45.00	 ea.
70-72	 4082GM	 4 x 4 with Power Steering........................151.70	 ea.
68-72	 3308GM	 10 & 20 Series Pitman Arm Nut...................8.66	 ea.
73-86	 18755	 10 & 20 Series with Power Steering..........30.00	 ea.

CENTER LINKS
Coming soon!

STEERING STABILIZER
72	 4084GM	 4 x 4...........................................................40.41	 ea.

INNER TIE RODS
60-62	 3769283	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........44.00	 ea.
60-64	 3762351	 20 Series 2WD - LH...................................62.00	 ea.
60-64	 3762352	 20 Series 2WD - RH..................................62.00	 ea.
63-64	 ES678-M	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........20.00	 ea.
65-70	 ES370R	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req...........Disc.
70-72	 4471M	 10 & 20 Series 4x4 (rear)...........................36.00	 ea.
70-72	 4471V	 10 & 20 Series 4x4 (rear)...........................25.00	 ea.
71-72	 7816949	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........21.00	 ea.
71-72	 4085GM	 20 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........51.06	 ea.
71-72	 4085M	 20 Series 2WD ........................2 req..........28.00	 ea.

ADJUSTING SLEEVES
60-64	 3854805	 10 & 20 Series 2WD................2 req..........12.00	 ea.
65-68	 3854807	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  with Power Steering.................2 req..........35.00	 ea.
65-70	 ES350S	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  (exc. 65-68 with P/S)................2 req..........12.00	 ea.
71-72	 817R	 10 & 20 Series 2WD................2 req..........10.00	 ea.

OUTER TIE RODS
60-62	 3790672	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........45.00	 ea.
63-64	 3826596	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........15.00	 ea.
65-70	 ES350L	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........19.00	 ea.
65-70	 3908295	 20 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........25.00	 ea.
71-72	 6259391	 10 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........24.00	 ea.
71-72	 4086M	 20 Series 2WD.........................2 req..........21.00	 ea.
71-72	 4086V	 20 Series 2WD ........................2 req..........15.00	 ea.

FRONT SWAY BAR KITS
*Custom Performance Part with Hardware Kit.  Test bar for fit and 
appearance before using hardware (all hardware must be returned for 
credit.)  
60-72	 117-AD	 1 1/8" 10 & 20 Series 2WD......................180.00	 kit
69-72	 141-AD	 1/18" 4WD................................................134.00	 kit

FRONT STABILIZER SHAFT MOUNTING COMPONENTS
65-72	 4088GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  Mounting Bracket.....................4 req............4.53	 ea.
65-91	 4088R	 Sway Bar Bushing 
		  Bushing Mounting Bracket.......4 req............5.00	 ea.
65-72	 4089GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD 
		  Mounting Bushing....................4 req............6.00	 ea.
65-91	 4089R	 Sway Bar Bushing....................4 req............5.00	 ea.

Steering
MANUAL STEERING GEAR BOX

Coming Soon!

MANUAL STEERING BOX COMPONENTS
60-66	 6066SRK	 Steerting Box Rebuild Kit - 1/2 Ton
		  (tapered bearings)......................................69.00	 kit
60-72	 2591GM	 10 & 20 Series Shaft Seal..........................26.00	 ea.
60-72	 2593GM	 10 & 20 Series Cover Gasket....................51.58	 ea.
60-72	 2596GM	 10 & 20 Series Worm Thrust Bearing..........5.63	 ea.
60-72	 2601GM	 10 & 20 Series Pitman Gear/Shaft Seal.....20.97	 ea.
67-72	 2600GM	 10 & 20 Series Pitman Gear/Shaft...........133.20	 ea.

STEERING SHAFT COUPLING JOINTS
67-69	 2727R	 10 & 20 Series Coupling with Flange
		  (exc. power steering).................................36.00	 ea.
70-72	 2729GM	 10 & 20 Series Coupling with Flange
		  (exc. power steering).................................87.92	 ea.
70-72	 2729R	 10 & 20 Series Coupling with Flange
		  (exc. power steering).................................40.00	 ea.
70-72	 7828871R	 10 & 20 Series Coupling with Flange
		  with Power Steering...................................31.00	 ea.
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Power Steering
POWER STEERING GEAR BOX 

68-72	 5130GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD................................325.00	 ea.
69-76	 CP7501C	 2WD 16:1 Ratio...........................................Disc.
69-76	 CP7501V	 2WD 14:1 Ratio........................................300.00	 ea.
69-87	 CP50014	 2WD "500 Series" 14:1 Sport Ratio.........375.00	 ea.
60-62	 RP1463	 Conversion Kit Brackets & Hardware.......100.00	 kit
63-66	 RP1464	 Conversion Kit Brackets & Hardware.......100.00	 kit

POWER STEERING BOX COMPONENTS
68-72	 4101GM	  Minor Seal Kit (exc. 68-69 4 x 4)...............45.57	 kit
68-72	 4096GM	 Housing End Plug Seal (exc.68-69 4 x 4)..24.20	 ea.
68-72	 4104GM	 Ball Kit (exc. 68-69 4 x 4)...........................37.66	 kit
68-72	 4105GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD Pitman
		  Shaft/Gear Assembly...............................204.63	 ea.
68-72	 4106GM	 Pitman Shaft Seal Kit..................................Disc.

POWER STEERING BOX COMPONENTS
68-72	 3308GM	 Pitman Arm Nut............................................8.66	 ea.
70-72	 4107GM	 Worm Gear Bushing Nut
		  (exc. 68-69 4 x 4).........................................8.40	 ea.

POWER STEERING KITS
60-62	 TP366	 With 500 Series Box................................725.00	 ea.
63-66	 TP367	 With 500 Series Box................................725.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP368	 With 500 Series Box................................675.00	 ea.

POWER STEERING CYLINDER & CONTROL VALVE
63-68	 5691110	 10 & 20 Series 2WD Cylinder Assembly..125.00	 ea.
67	 5691112	 10 & 20 Series 4 x 4 Cylinder Asembly....340.00	 ea.
68	 5691108	 10 & 20 Series 2WD Control Valve..........250.00	 ea.

POWER STEERING PUMP WITH RESERVOIR 
68-72	 5122GM	 BB (also uses auxiliary resevoir).................Disc.
73-74	 TP387	 BB............................................................165.00	 ea.

POWER STEERING PUMPS WITHOUT RESERVOIR - NEW
(no core required)

*Note: This is the pump only, must use original resevoir.
*Note: O-ring seals are included.
63-72	 5121GM	 All (exc. BB)...............................................60.00	 ea.
68-72	 5124GM	 BB..............................................................60.00	 ea.

POWER STEERING PUMP REBUILD COMPONENTS
63-72	 4115GM	 Seal Kit.......................................................20.25	 ea.
67-72	 4121GM	 Shaft Seal..................................................10.13	 ea.

PUMP RESEVOIR CAP
63-72	 5690846	 Cap (exc. BB) (correct metal top)..............43.00	 ea.
63-72	 2159GM	 Cap (exc. BB) (GM repl. part)....................10.36	 ea.

STEERING PUMP BRACKETS
66	 3905366	 SB Adjustment Brace.................................26.00	 ea.
63-67	 3786870	 SB Cradle Bracket.....................................35.00	 ea.
66-69	 3941114	 SB Cradle Bracket.....................................40.00	 ea.
67-68	 160001	 BB Adjustment Brace.................................24.00	 ea.

67-68	 160307	 BB Cradle Bracket ....................................75.00	 ea.
67-68	 160308	 BB Adjuster Bracket...................................41.00	 ea.
69-72	 3925527	 BB Pump Support Bracket.........................65.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP561	 BB Cradle & Adjuster Bracket....................69.00	 pr.
71-72	 826GM	 SB Pump Support Bracket.........................24.65	 ea.

PUMP MOUNTING STUD
63-72	 829GM	 Pump Mounting Stud.................................12.00	 ea.

POWER STEERING HOSES
63-66	 67117-E	 Pressure.....................................................35.00	 ea.
63-66	 66075-E	 Cylinder 2WD.............................................38.00	 ea.
67	 67118-E	 Pressure.....................................................25.00	 ea.
67-68	 66076-E	 Cylinder - LH Turn......................................20.00	 ea.
68-72	 66080-E	 Pressure, Male Pump End Fitting..............30.00	 ea.
68-72	 67120-E	 Pressure, Female Pump End Fitting..........24.00	 ea.
69-72	 4031PS	 Return - BB, 2WD......................................20.00	 ea.
70-72	 807PS	 Return - SB................................................20.00	 ea.

HOSE RETAINERS
69	 3874661	 4 x 4 Hose Tie Clamp (stainless)
		  (holds pressure & return hoses together)....6.50	 ea.
70	 3874661	 All (stainless) (holds pressure
		  & return hoses together)..............................6.50	 ea.
71-72	 3874661	 All (exc. BB) (stainless) (holds
		  pressure & return hoses together)...............6.50	 ea.

POWER STEERING PULLEYS
67-68	 3941105R	 Single Groove S/B Deep Groove...............44.00	 ea.
73-75	 3770509I	 Single Groove 307, 350 w/o Air (import)....34.00	 ea.
73-75	 3770509A	 Single Groove 307, 350 w/o Air ....58.00	 ea.

Coil Springs
FRONT

68-72	 CS6082	 10 Series 2WD (exc. BB).........................173.00	 pr.
63-72	 CS6102	 10 Series 2WD Heavy Duty (exc. BB).....194.00	 pr.
63-72	 CS6102	 20 Series 2WD (exc. BB).........................194.00	 pr.
67-72	 CS6104	 20 Series 2WD Heavy Duty (exc. BB).....198.00	 pr.
68-72	 CS6104	 10 & 20 Series 2WD - BB........................198.00	 pr.

REAR
60-72	 CS6101	 10 & 20 Series 2WD................................120.00	 pr.
63-72	 CS6103	 10 & 20 Series Heavy Duty......................265.00	 pr.

4 X 4 FRONT LEAF SPRING COMPONENTS
71-72	 737GM	 10 & 20 Series
		  Front Spring Bumper................2 req..........16.77	 ea.
67-72	 170B	 4 x 4 Front Leaf Spring Set (3 leaf)..........230.00	 pr.
*Note: 170B has front eye bushing installed.

REAR LEAF SPRINGS & COMPONENTS
60-66	 TRLS8	 8 Leaf Spring Set.....................................269.95	 pr.
67-72	 TRLS6	 6 Leaf Spring Set.....................................360.00	 pr.
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60-72	 1158A-104	 LH Rear Control Arm................................210.00	 ea.
60-72	 1158-104	 RH Rear Control Arm...............................210.00	 ea.
60-72	 74576	 Rear Coil Spring Retainer Clamps
		  (with Hardware)..........................................35.00	 kit
60-72	 74575	 Rear Coil Spring Clamp...........4 req............7.00	 ea.

60-72 REAR CONTROL ARM KIT
part# PK3881314

Includes arms, bushings, spring cups,
"U" bolts & all hardware..........$525.00 kit

REAR SWAY BAR KITS
*Custom Performance Part with Hardware Kit.  Test bar for fit and 
appearance before using hardware (all hardware must be returned for 
credit.)  
60-72	 954-AD	 7/8" C10 &20 2WD w/Coil Springs...........135.00	 kit
60-72	 951-AD	 7/8" C10 & 20 2WD w/Leaf Springs.........153.00	 kit
69-72	 951-AD	 7/8" C10 & 20 4WD..................................153.00	 kit

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.

GM/Delco Gas Charged
Shock Absorbers

"Today's Shock Technology for Yesterday's Chevy Trucks!"
FRONT

60-62	 5142GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD..................................25.00	 ea.
63-72	 4131GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD..................................42.00	 ea.
69-72	 4134GM	 10 & 20 Series 4 x 4...................................32.00	 ea.

REAR
60-62	 5143GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD..................................46.00	 ea.
63-72	 4137GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  (exc. 67-72 rear coil springs).....................54.00	 ea.
67-72	 4140GM	 10 & 20 Series with Rear Coil Springs.......30.74	 ea.
71-72	 4137GM	 10 & 20 Series 4 x 4...................................54.00	 ea.

SHOCK MOUNTING COMPONENTS
63-72	 23015-PS	 10 & 20 Series 2WD with Rear Coil Springs,
		  Lower Rear Shock Mounting Bolt................1.25	 ea.
63-72	 8NA212	 10 & 20 Series 2WD with Rear Coil Springs,
		  Lower Shock Mounting Nut..........................1.00	 ea.
63-72	 8WC212	 10 & 20 Series 2WD with Rear Coil Springs,
		  Lower Shock Mounting Lock Washer..............50	 ea.
67-72	 3889988	 10 & 20 Series 2WD with Rear Coil Springs
		  Rear Shock Mounting Bracket - RH...........18.00	 ea.
67-72	 3889987	 10 & 20 Series 2WD with Rear Coil
		  Springs, Rear Shock Mounting
		  Bracket - LH...............................................18.00	 ea.

Rear Suspension
60-72	 730GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD Rear Coil Springs
		  Control Arm Bushing................2 req..........19.14	 ea.
60-64	 4145GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  Control Arm "U" Bolt.................2 req..........20.00	 ea.
65-72	 3956498R	 20 Series 2WD
		  Control Arm "U" Bolt.................2 req..........20.00	 ea.
65-72	 4146GM	 10 Series 2WD
		  Control Arm "U" Bolt.................2 req.........CALL
65-72	 741GM	 10 Series 2WD Axle Control Rod
		  Assembly (bushings installed)....................Disc.
60-62	 742GM	 20 Series 2WD
		  Control Rod Bushing................2 req..........20.87	 ea.
60-72	 742GM	 10 Series 2WD
		  Control Rod Bushing................2 req..........20.87	 ea.
63-71	 743GM	 20 Series 2WD
		  Control Rod Bushing................2 req..........23.31	 ea.
71-72	 4147GM	 20 Series 2WD Longhorn Rear
		  Leaf Spring Hanger - LH/RH......................49.97	 ea.
60-72	 2254GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  Rear Coil Spring Clamp...........4 req..........11.02	 ea.
69-72	 4149GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD
		  Rear Leaf Spring Shackle..........................27.17	 ea.
69-72	 4150GM	 10 & 20 Series 4 x 4 
		  Rear Leaf Spring Shackle..........................39.47	 ea.
65-68	 815GM	 10 & 20 Series 2WD Rear 
		  Spring Bumper...........................................10.00	 ea.
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Starters & Components
GM STARTERS

(Remanufactured) (no core required)
60-62	 3542GM	 235............................................................ 67.25	 ea.
67-72	 2081GM	 230/250 with T/H....................................... 69.00	 ea.
68-72	 4152GM	 307 with M/T.............................................. 81.00	 ea.
68-72	 4153GM	 BB with M/T............................................... 61.00	 ea.
68-72	 325GM	 BB with A/T.............................................. 102.00	 ea.
70-71	 2081GM	 350 with Powerglide.................................. 69.00	 ea.
70-72	 4152GM	 350 with M/T.............................................. 81.00	 ea.
72	 328GM	 350 with A/T.............................................. 90.00	 ea.

MOUNTING BOLTS
63-72	 14097279	 Bolt (1 3/4" long)......................................... 4.50	 ea.
63-72	 2699GM	 Bolt (4 27/32" long)..................................... 6.65	 ea.
60-72	 4975GM	 Starter Mounting Shim............................... .1.51	 ea.

STARTER BRACES
63-64	 2169GM	 283............................................................ 10.19	 ea.
65-69	 2169GM	 All with Powerglide.................................... 10.19	 ea.
66-69	 2167GM	 SB with T/H................................................. 5.79	 ea.

STARTER HEAT SHIELD
*Note: Will work on other models although not original equipment.
69-71	 3954224	 BB (correct)............................................... 38.00	 ea.
69-71	 3954224P	 BB (polished)............................................ 44.00	 ea.
69-71	 361443	 BB (repl. part)............................................ 15.00	 ea.
69-71	 3943648	 BB Heat Shield Nut..................................... 8.00	 ea.

Alternators Rebuild
Components

62-72	 2703GM	 Shaft Nut (5/8"-20).......................................6.32	 ea.
62-72	 2704GM	 Drive End Spring Washer................................98	 ea.
72	 2706GM	 Brush & Holder Assembly..........................37.73	 ea.
62-72	 2709GM	 Drive End Bearing......................................11.25	 ea.
62-72	 2711GM	 Drive End Frame........................................15.44	 ea.
62-72	 BT33	 Terminal Rubber Boot (black)......................3.00	 ea.
62-72	 BT33PB	 Terminal Plastic Cap
		  & Retainer Set (black)................................12.00	 set
62-72	 BT33PR	 Terminal Plastic Cap
		  & Retainer Set (red)...................................12.00	 set
72	 2725GM	 Capacitor......................................................7.78	 ea.
72	 4164GM	 Rectifier/Positive Diode Bridge..................24.00	 ea.

VOLTAGE REGULATORS
63-72	 2139GM	 All...............................................................85.00	 ea.
63-72	 2142GM	 Regulator Mounting Screws.....3 req............1.50	 ea.
63-72	 2141GM	 Regulator Mounting Screw
		  Nut/Grommet...........................3 req............1.15	 ea.

ALTERNATOR PULLEYS & FANS
68-72	 2174GM	 All (2 1/2" O.D. x 1/2" wide).....1 groove.....Disc.
63-68	 4165GM	 292 (3" O.D. x 1/2" wide).........2 groove....30.00	 ea.
68	 4165GM	 All (3" O.D. x 1/2" wide)...........2 groove....30.00	 ea.
69-72	 4166GM	 292 (2 7/8" O.D. x 1/2" wide)...1 groove....29.00	 ea.

Generator/Alternator
Brackets & Braces

ADJUSTMENT BRACES
60-62	 3760364	 283/327 (14" long - 
	 	 4 1/2" slot - 5/8" offset)...............................26.00	 ea.
63	 3825463	 283/327 (13" long - 
	 	 3 1/2" slot - 1/2" offset)...............................23.00	 ea.
64-67	 3885040	 283/327 (13 7/8" long - 
	 	 3 25/64" slot - 1 3/4" offset)........................25.00	 ea.
68-69	 3884506	 BB (inc. return spring bracket)...................23.00	 ea.
68-69	 3884508	 BB (no return spring bracket).....................24.00	 ea.
68-69	 3884508C	 BB (chrome) (no return spring bracket).....26.00	 ea.
69-72	 3882182R	 SB Upper Alternator Bracket......................27.00	 ea.
70-71	 3973202	 BB (7" long).................................................Disc.
72	 358GM	 250 (7" long - 2 7/16" slot -
	 	 1 29/32 offset) (NOS).................................30.00	 ea.
72	 4170GM	 SB (9 9/32" long - 6 1/2" slot).....................25.00	 ea.
72	 3993394	 BB (13 13/32" long - 4 13/32" slot)..............Disc.

SUPPORT BRACKETS
60-62	 3720924	 7 1/8" long..................................................22.00	 ea.
63	 3825461	 283/327......................................................42.00	 ea.
64-68	 353R	 SB - Bolts to Exhaust Manifold..................19.00	 ea.
68-72	 3925526	 BB..............................................................40.00	 ea.
68-72	 3925526C	 BB (chrome)...............................................57.00	 ea.
69-72	 4169GM	 SB...............................................................Disc.

MOUNTING SPACERS & BOLTS
64-72	 352GM	 SB & 6 cylinder...........................................Disc.
69-70	 637GM	 BB Spacer...................................................Disc.
60-69	 4171GM	 Mounting Bolt (4 1/2" long)..........................Disc.
63-71	 1114GM	 Mounting Bolt (3 3/4" long)...........................4.50	 ea.

ALTERNATOR BRACKET KITS
68-69	 PKABK-1	 BB (also includes lower
		  bracket hardware)....................2 piece.......83.00	 kit
68-69	 PKABKC-1	 BB (chrome).............................2 piece.......83.00	 kit

UPPER ADJUSTMENT BRACKETS
69-74	 3932410	 Small Block Upper Alternator Bracket........32.00	 ea.
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Correct Style Battery Cables
NEGATIVE

60	 2974159	 6 cylinder....................................................46.00	 ea.
60	 2974155	 V8...............................................................46.00	 ea.
61	 2979821	 6 cylinder....................................................46.00	 ea.
61-63	 2979821	 V8...............................................................46.00	 ea.
62	 2981855	 6 cylinder....................................................46.00	 ea.
63	 2981855	 6 cylinder (exc. dealer A/C)........................46.00	 ea.
63	 2974159	 6 cylinder with Dealer A/C..........................46.00	 ea.
64-66	 05515-MP	 6 cylinder....................................................46.00	 ea.
64-66	 2985652	 V8...............................................................46.00	 ea.
67-70	 29175-MP	 6 cylinder (exc. A/C)...................................46.00	 ea.
67-70	 29190-MP	 6 cylinder (with A/C)...................................46.00	 ea.
67-70	 29295-MP	 V-8 (4WD, with A/C)...................................46.00	 ea.
67-70	 29190-MP	 V-8 (without 4WD, with A/C).......................46.00	 ea.
68-70	 29190-MP	 V-8 396 with A/C........................................46.00	 ea.
68-70	 29300-MP	 V-8 396 without A/C...................................46.00	 ea.
71	 43521-MP	 6 cylinder....................................................49.00	 ea.
71	 43522-MP	 V-8..............................................................49.00	 ea.
71	 43523-MP	 V-8, 396......................................................49.00	 ea.
72	 43533-MP	 6 cylinder....................................................49.00	 ea.
72	 43527-MP	 V-8,396.......................................................49.00	 ea.
72	 43526-MP	 V-8, except 396..........................................49.00	 ea.

POSITIVE
60	 2974158	 All...............................................................46.00	 ea.
61-62	 2978587	 All...............................................................46.00	 ea.
63-66	 21125-MP	 All (exc. A/C)..............................................46.00	 ea.
63-66	 2980854	 All with A/C.................................................46.00	 ea.
67	 43531-MP	 6 cylinder, V-8 - All.....................................46.00	 ea.
68-70	 43531-MP	 6 cylinder, V-8 (exc. 396)...........................46.00	 ea.
68-70	 29660-MP	 V-8, 396......................................................46.00	 ea.
71	 43524-MP	 6 cylinder....................................................49.00	 ea.
71	 43525-MP	 V-8..............................................................49.00	 ea.
72	 43534-MP	 6 cylinder....................................................49.00	 ea.
72	 43528-MP	 V-8..............................................................49.00	 ea.

Battery Components
BATTERY TRAYS

60-66	 3765864T	 Tray Only (most correct)........................... 39.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765864	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Black Painted (import)............................... 38.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765864S	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Stainless Steel ........................... 145.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765864SI	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Stainless Steel (import)............................. 63.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1450	 Tray Only (stainless steel)......................... 25.00	 ea.
67-72	 3962749	 Tray Outer Side Support........................... 20.00	 ea.
67-72	 849241U	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Black Powder Coated (import).................. 45.00	 ea.
67-72	 3886782S	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Stainless Steel.......................................... 70.00	 ea.
67-72	 849241UA	 Tray Assembly with A/C Line Bracket
		  (sides & tray welded)
		  Black Powder Coated (import).................. 45.00	 ea.
67-72	 3898824S	 Tray Assembly with A/C Line Bracket
		  (sides & tray welded) Stainless Steel ....... 87.00	 ea.
67-72	 675150C	 Battery Tray to Radiator Over Flow 
		  Tube Clip..................................................... 3.00	 ea.
69-72	 365R	 Tray Only................................................... 10.00	 ea.
73-80	 0850-240	 Battery Tray............................................... 10.00	 ea.
73-80	 0850-239	 Battery Tray Support................................. 20.00	 ea.
81-87	 0851-240	 Battery Tray Complete with Support......... 40.00	 ea.

BATTERY RETAINERS & BOLTS
60-66	 533308	 Hold Down/Retainer (correct)................... 10.00	 ea.
60-66	 533308S	 Hold Down/Retainer (stainless steel)........ 12.00	 ea.
60-66	 TP487	 Hold Down Bolts with Wingnuts..4 piece.... 5.00	 pr.
67-72	 366GM	 Retainer Clamp........................................... 6.09	 ea.
67-72	 366R	 Retainer Clamp........................................... 2.00	 ea.
67-72	 366S	 Retainer Clamp (Stainless)......................... 4.00	 ea.
67-72	 32651-PS	 Retainer Clamp Bolt...................................... .50	 ea.
81-87	 815165	 Battery Hold Down...................................... 3.00	 ea.
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Distributor Components
DISTRIBUTOR CAPS

60-62	 4186GM	 6 cylinder....................................................14.00	 ea.
60-72	 370GM	 V8...............................................................18.00	 ea.
60-72	 370C	 V8 (clear)...................................................43.00	 ea.
63-72	 369GM	 6 cylinder....................................................10.00	 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR ROTORS
60-62	 3553GM	 6 cylinder......................................................7.00	 ea.
60-72	 2180GM	 V8.................................................................7.00	 ea.
63-72	 2179GM	 6 cylinder......................................................6.50	 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR POINTS & CONDENSERS
60-62	 3554GM	 6 cylinder Points.........................................11.00	 ea.
60-72	 2184GM	 V8 Points....................................................23.00	 ea.
63-72	 2183GM	 6 cylinder Points.........................................12.00	 ea.
60-72	 2186GM	 6 cylinder Condenser.................................11.00	 ea.
60-72	 2187GM	 V8 Condenser..............................................8.00	 ea.
62-72	 2189GM	 V8 Condenser Bracket................................Disc.
60-72	 2191GM	 V8 Lead Wire...............................................7.00	 ea.
63-72	 2190GM	 6 cylinder Lead Wire....................................9.00	 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING CLAMPS & GASKETS
60-69	 3772532	 V8 Clamp, Retainer & Bolt Kit
		  (correct wire type)....................3 piece.......15.00	 kit
60-72	 367GM	 V8 Clamp (replacement on 60-69)...............1.60	 ea.
60-72	 2194GM	 V8 Gasket....................................................1.36	 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR GEARS & SHIMS
60-72	 2196B	 V8 Brass Gear (protects camshafts)..........50.00	 ea.
63-72	 2195GM	 6 cylinder Gear...........................................58.00	 ea.
60-72	 2198GM	 V8 Under Gear Tang Washer......................Disc.
60-72	 3556GM	 V8 Under Gear Shim/Washer.....................Disc.
60-72	 2820-MG	 6 cylinder/V8 Gear Shim Kit (exc. 235)........9.00	 kit

REMANUFACTURED DISTRIBUTORS
(no core required)

60-72	 301835-A1	 V8...............................................................80.00	 ea.
63-70	 301612-A1	 6 cylinder....................................................50.00	 ea.
71-72	 301637-A1	 6 cylinder....................................................55.00	 ea.

HIGH PERFORMANCE NEW H.E.I. DISTRIBUTOR
60-72	 141-682	 V8 (complete, ready to install)..............158.25	 ea.

VACUUM ADVANCE CONTROLS
60-62	 3558GM	 283.............................................................19.38	 ea.
63-67	 D1345	 230/250.......................................................Disc.
63-70	 3563GM	 292..............................................................Disc.
66	 3558GM	 283/327......................................................19.38	 ea.
68	 3558GM	 327 with A/T...............................................19.38	 ea.
68	 3558GM	 BB..............................................................19.38	 ea.
68-70	 3563GM	 250..............................................................Disc.
68-70	 D1382	 307 (exc. 70 with A/T).................................Disc.
69-70	 4189GM	 350 with A/T................................................Disc.
71-72	 D1305A	 250..............................................................Disc.

DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM LINES
*Note: "S" at end of part number indicates stainless steel.
67-70	 FDV6701	 6 cylinder....................................................11.00	 ea.
67-70	 FDV6701S	 6 cylinder....................................................14.00	 ea.
67-70	 FDV6703	 SB - 4 BBL.................................................11.00	 ea.
67-70	 FDV6703S	 SB - 4 BBL.................................................14.00	 ea.
67-72	 FDV6702	 SB - 2 BBL.................................................11.00	 ea.
67-72	 FDV6702S	 SB - 2 BBL.................................................14.00	 ea.
68-72	 CDV6805	 BB - 4 BBL.................................................11.00	 ea.
68-72	 CDV6805S	 BB - 4 BBL.................................................14.00	 ea.

VACUUM LINE INTAKE RETAINER CLIP
63-72	 3828555	 V8 Line Retainer..........................................7.00	 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM HOSE
60-72	 532W	 Vacuum Hose
		  (correct white striped) (per foot)......................85	 ft.

TCS SOLENOIDS & COMPONENTS
(transmission control spark solenoid)

70	 1114431	 Solenoid - 6 cylinder...................................Disc.
70	 1114432	 Solenoid - SB (correct).............................100.00	 ea.
72	 1114451	 Solenoid - SB..............................................Disc.

TCS RELAYS
70	 3961573	 Relay..........................................................48.00	 ea.
71	 3990842	 Relay...........................................................Disc.

TCS SWITCHES
(screws into transmission)

70-71	 3961566	 Switch - A/T (exc. TH400)...........................Disc.
70-71	 5388GM	 Switch - TH400............................................Disc.
70-71	 4689GM	 Switch - M/T...............................................32.00	 ea.
72	 4690GM	 Switch - TH350............................................Disc.
72	 4691GM	 Switch - TH400...........................................26.00	 ea.

IGNITION COILS & BRACKETS
60-72	 330GM	 Coil.............................................................51.79	 ea.
60-72	 330C	 H.P. Coil (chrome)......................................55.00	 ea.
60-72	 2663GM	 V8 H.E.I. Conversion Coil..........................38.50	 ea.
60-72	 1970344	 V8 Coil Bracket - O.E. Type.......................15.00	 ea.
60-72	 1970344C	 V8 Coil Bracket - O.E. Type (chrome)..........7.00	 ea.
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Plug Wires & Components
GM REPLACEMENT PLUG WIRE SETS

60-61	 3566GM	 6 cylinder....................................................25.79	 set
60-72	 345GM	 SB..............................................................27.02	 set
62-72	 3568GM	 6 cylinder....................................................18.69	 set
68-69	 3569GM	 BB..............................................................25.79	 set
70-72	 346GM	 BB..............................................................27.37	 set

DATED PLUG WIRE SETS
Authentic Reproduction Spark Plug Wire Sets

	 In order to satisfy the most discriminating enthusiast/restorer, 
we offer authentic reproduction spark plug wire sets. These spark 
plug wires provide the finishing touch for any original or restored 
vehicle. They are built using original GM blue prints, cut to the exact 
lengths to provide a tailored look and contain the correct factory 
script on the wire as well as the correct spark plug boots. (Note: 
1961 cars built prior to January of 61 would not use dated wires.) See 
information below on how to order dated wires.
	 Dating of Wires: Beginning in January of 1961, GM began 
dating spark plug wires for their own internal identification. Research 
has shown that most cars had wires dated from 1 to 4 quarters prior 
to the build date of the car. This equates to an actual time period of 
one (1) to twelve (12) months.
	 These sets are available using the First (1-Q) and the Third 
(3-Q) quarter of each year starting in 1961. Second and fourth quarter 
dating is not available at this time nor should it be necessary due to 
the wide spread of one (1) month to twelve (12) months previously 
mentioned.
	 A production run of specified model actually began in 
September or October of the previous year. Example: The first 1961 
models actually left the assembly line in September or October of 
1960. Keeping this in mind, you should determine when your car was 
manufactured and order the year and quarter for your spark plug 
wires accordingly.
Year	 Vehicle Build Date                                       Spark Plug Wire Date
61	 September 60 - February 61.......................................Not dated
	 March 61 - August 61...................................................... 1-Q-61
62	 September 61 - February 62........................................... 3-Q-61
	 March 62 - August 62...................................................... 1-Q-62
63	 September 62 - February 63........................................... 3-Q-62
	 March 63 - August 63...................................................... 1-Q-63
64	 September 63 - February 64........................................... 3-Q-63
	 March 64 - August 64...................................................... 1-Q-64
65	 September 64 - February 65........................................... 3-Q-64
	 March 65 - August 65...................................................... 1-Q-65
66	 September 65 - February 66........................................... 3-Q-65
	 March 66 - August 66...................................................... 1-Q-66
67	 September 66 - February 67........................................... 3-Q-66
	 March 67 - August 67...................................................... 1-Q-67
68	 September 67 - February 68........................................... 3-Q-67
	 March 68 - August 68...................................................... 1-Q-68
69	 September 68 - February 69........................................... 3-Q-68
	 March 69 - August 69...................................................... 1-Q-69
70	 September 69 - February 70........................................... 3-Q-69
	 March 70 - August 70...................................................... 1-Q-70

71	 September 70 - February 71........................................... 3-Q-70
	 March 61 - August 71...................................................... 1-Q-71
72	 September 71 - February 72........................................... 3-Q-71
	 March 72 - August 72...................................................... 1-Q-72
73	 September 72 - February 73........................................... 3-Q-72
	 March 73 - August 73...................................................... 1-Q-73
74	 September 73 - February 74........................................... 3-Q-73
	 March 74 - August 74...................................................... 1-Q-74

61	 1014-611	 All ............................................(1-Q-61).....53.00	 set
62	 1014-613	 All ............................................(3-Q-61).....53.00	 set
62	 1014-621	 All ............................................(1-Q-62).....53.00	 set
63	 1016-623	 All (exc. A/C) ...........................(3-Q-62).....53.00	 set
63	 1016-631	 All (exc. A/C)............................(1-Q-63).....53.00	 set
63	 1018-623	 All with A/C...............................(3-Q-62).....53.00	 set
63	 1018-631	 All with A/C...............................(1-Q-63).....53.00	 set
64	 1016-633	 All (exc. A/C)............................(3-Q-63).....53.00	 set
64	 1016-641	 All (exc. A/C)............................(1-Q-64).....53.00	 set
64	 1018-633	 All with A/C...............................(3-Q-63).....53.00	 set
64	 1018-641	 All with A/C...............................(1-Q-64).....53.00	 set
65	 1016-643	 All (exc. A/C)............................(3-Q-64).....53.00	 set
65	 1016-651	 All (exc. A/C)............................(1-Q-65).....53.00	 set
65	 1018-643	 All with A/C...............................(3-Q-64).....53.00	 set
65	 1018-651	 All with A/C...............................(1-Q-65).....53.00	 set
66	 1016-653	 All (exc. A/C)............................(3-Q-65).....53.00	 set
66	 1016-661	 All (exc. A/C)............................(1-Q-66).....53.00	 set
66	 1018-653	 All with A/C...............................(3-Q-65).....53.00	 set
66	 1018-661	 All with A/C...............................(1-Q-66).....53.00	 set
67	 1016-663	 All (exc. A/C)............................(3-Q-66).....53.00	 set
67	 1016-671	 All (exc. A/C)............................(1-Q-67).....53.00	 set
67	 1018-663	 All with A/C...............................(3-Q-66).....53.00	 set
67	 1018-671	 All with A/C...............................(1-Q-67).....53.00	 set
68	 1016-673	 All (exc. A/C)............................(3-Q-67).....53.00	 set
68	 1016-681	 All (exc. A/C)............................(1-Q-68).....53.00	 set
68	 1018-673	 All with A/C...............................(3-Q-67).....53.00	 set
68	 1018-681	 All with A/C...............................(1-Q-68).....53.00	 set
69	 1016-683	 All (exc. A/C)............................(3-Q-68).....53.00	 set
69	 1016-691	 All (exc. A/C)............................(1-Q-69).....53.00	 set
69	 1018-683	 All with A/C...............................(3-Q-68).....53.00	 set

DATED PLUG WIRE SETS (6 Cylinder)
69	 1018-691	 All with A/C...............................(1-Q-69).....53.00	 set
70	 1016-693	 All.............................................(3-Q-69).....53.00	 set
70	 1016-701	 All.............................................(1-Q-70).....53.00	 set
71	 1016-703	 All.............................................(3-Q-70).....53.00	 set
71	 1016-711	 All.............................................(1-Q-71).....53.00	 set
72	 1016-713	 All.............................................(3-Q-71).....53.00	 set
72	 1016-721	 All.............................................(1-Q-72).....53.00	 set

continued...
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Plug Wires & Components
...continued

DATED PLUG WIRE SETS (Small Block)
60	 1220-000	 All.............................................(not dated).73.00	 set
61	 1222-611	 All.............................................(1-Q-61).....73.00	 set
62	 1222-613	 All.............................................(3-Q-61).....73.00	 set
62	 1222-621	 All.............................................(1-Q-62).....73.00	 set
63	 1222-623	 All.............................................(3-Q-62).....73.00	 set
63	 1222-631	 All.............................................(1-Q-63).....73.00	 set
64	 1222-633	 All.............................................(3-Q-63).....73.00	 set
64	 1222-641	 All.............................................(1-Q-64).....73.00	 set
65	 1222-643	 All.............................................(3-Q-64).....73.00	 set
65	 1222-651	 All.............................................(1-Q-65).....73.00	 set
66	 1222-653	 All.............................................(3-Q-65).....73.00	 set
66	 1222-661	 All.............................................(1-Q-66).....73.00	 set
67	 1222-663	 All.............................................(3-Q-66).....73.00	 set
67	 1222-671	 All.............................................(1-Q-67).....73.00	 set
68	 1222-673	 All.............................................(3-Q-67).....73.00	 set
68	 1222-681	 All.............................................(1-Q-68).....73.00	 set
69	 1222-683	 All.............................................(3-Q-68).....73.00	 set
69	 1222-691	 All.............................................(1-Q-69).....73.00	 set
70	 1222-693	 All.............................................(3-Q-69).....73.00	 set
70	 1222-701	 All.............................................(1-Q-70).....73.00	 set
71	 1226-703	 All.............................................(3-Q-70).....73.00	 set
71	 1226-711	 All.............................................(1-Q-71).....73.00	 set
72	 1226-713	 All.............................................(3-Q-71).....73.00	 set
72	 1226-721	 All.............................................(1-Q-72).....73.00	 set

DATED PLUG WIRE SETS (Big Block)
61	 1306-611	 All 248 & 409
		  with Single Carb.......................(1-Q-61).....73.00	 set
62	 1306-613	 All 409......................................(3-Q-61).....73.00	 set
62	 1306-621	 All 409......................................(1-Q-62).....73.00	 set
63	 1306-623	 All 409......................................(3-Q-62).....73.00	 set
63	 1306-631	 All 409......................................(1-Q-63).....73.00	 set
64	 1306-633	 All 409......................................(3-Q-63).....73.00	 set
64	 1306-641	 All 409......................................(1-Q-64).....73.00	 set
65	 1306-643	 All 409......................................(3-Q-64).....73.00	 set
65	 1308-651	 All (exc. 409)............................(1-Q-65).....73.00	 set
66	 1308-653	 All.............................................(3-Q-65).....73.00	 set
66	 1308-661	 All.............................................(1-Q-66).....73.00	 set
67	 1310-663	 All.............................................(3-Q-66).....73.00	 set
67	 1310-671	 All.............................................(1-Q-67).....73.00	 set
68	 1310-673	 All.............................................(3-Q-67).....73.00	 set
68	 1310-681	 All.............................................(1-Q-68).....73.00	 set
69	 1310-683	 All.............................................(3-Q-68).....73.00	 set
69	 1310-691	 All.............................................(1-Q-69).....73.00	 set
70	 1310-693	 All.............................................(3-Q-69).....73.00	 set
70	 1310-701	 All.............................................(1-Q-70).....73.00	 set
71	 1310-703	 All.............................................(3-Q-70).....73.00	 set
71	 1310-711	 All.............................................(1-Q-71).....73.00	 set
72	 1312-713	 All.............................................(3-Q-71).....73.00	 set
72	 1312-721	 All.............................................(1-Q-72).....73.00	 set

SMALL BLOCK PLUG WIRE SUPPORTS, RETAINERS & CLIPS
60-66	 3814499	 Upper Rear Support - LH...........................33.00	 ea.
67-71	 3906613	 Upper Rear Support - LH............................Disc.
67-71	 2977555	 Upper Rear Support Retainer - LH..............3.60	 ea.
60-68	 3744404	 Upper Rear Support - RH............................9.00	 ea.
69-72	 3927104	 Upper Rear Support - RH..........................12.00	 ea.
67-68	 3900407	 Lower Rear Support - LH............................Disc.
69-72	 3932450	 Lower Rear Support - LH............................Disc.
60-72	 2659R	 Lower Rear Support - RH............................6.00	 ea.
60-72	 4583R	 Side Support (2 wire) LH/RH...2 req............2.25	 ea.
60-72	 2658R	 Oil Pan Clip - LH/RH................2 req............5.00	 ea.

BIG BLOCK PLUG WIRE RETAINERS
69-72	 2977995	 2 wire on Valve Cover..............2 req............2.50	 ea.
69-72	 2977555	 4 wire on Valve Cover..............2 req............2.50	 ea.
69-72	 3928902	 2 wire / 2nd Lower
		  Valve Cover Bolt Hole - RH........................12.00	 ea.
69-72	 PKBE32	 Retainer Kit (4 plastic retainers that
		  attach to vavle covers only).....4 piece.......12.20	 ea.

PLUG WIRE HEAT SHIELDS
60-67	 349GM	 SB - LH Front/RH Rear (NOS)...................30.00	 ea.
60-67	 348GM	 SB - RH Front/LH Rear..............................30.00	 ea.
60-67	 PKSBPHS	 SB Set ( - correct).........4 piece.......56.00	 set
68-72	 348GM	 SB - RH Front/LH Rear..............................30.00	 ea.
68-72	 349GM	 SB - RH Rear (NOS)..................................30.00	 ea.
60-72	 9421116	 SB Shield Mounting Bolt..........4 req...............90	 ea.
68-71	 3871266	 BB - Heat Shield Set................8 piece.......45.00	 set
72	 2656GM	 BB - Heat Shields.....................8 req............4.49	 ea.

Horns
60-72	 1892164	 High Note...................................................54.00	 ea.
60-72	 1892162	 Low Note....................................................54.00	 ea.
60-62	 3366GM	 Horn Relay (replacement)..........................16.00	 ea.
63-66	 3367GM	 Horn Relay (Delco).....................................34.00 ea.
63-66	 3367R	 Horn Relay.................................................32.00	 ea.
67-72	 3366GM	 Horn Relay (replacement)..........................16.00	 ea.

Temperature Gauge
67-72	 6489838	 All...............................................................37.00	 ea.

Temperature Sending Units
60-72	 1513321	 All with Gauge............................................28.00	 ea.
63-66	 TS15	 All with Light...............................................16.00	 ea.
67-72	 RR100	 Cloth Style Wire Insulator............................2.00	 ea.

Miscellaneous
Electrical Components

60-72	 500155	 H-D Battery Junction Block........................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 9422033S	 Wire Tie Strap Kit
		  (correct style black)..................3 piece.........7.00	 kit
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HEADLAMP ADJUSTMENT SCREWS & NUTS
60-61	 4191R	 Screw & Nut Kit (2 required per bulb)..........3.00	 kit
62-66	 280531	 Screws, Nuts & Springs Kit......10 piece.......8.00	 kit
62-72	 2498R	 Screw..............................................................75	 ea.
62-72	 3005R	 Nut..................................................................40	 ea
67-68	 280558	 Screws, Nuts & Springs Kit......10 piece.......8.00	 kit
69-72	 280557	 Screws, Nuts & Springs Kit......10 piece.......9.00	 kit

HEADLAMP BEZELS
60-66	 848057	 GMC Bezel Set (Chrome)........................225.00	 pr.
60-66	 848058	 GMC Bezel Set (Paint to Match)..............180.00	 pr.
60-72	 1799-56	 Bezel Screw....................................................50	 ea.
63	 3822813	 Bezel Set....................................................41.00	 pr.
64-66	 3794939	 Bezel Set....................................................44.00	 pr.
67-68	 38847190	 Bezel Set (exc. GMC)................................70.00	 pr.
67-72	 3940889	 GMC Bezel - LH.........................................67.00	 ea.
67-72	 3940890	 GMC Bezel - RH........................................67.00	 ea.
67-72	 1454969S	 GMC (pair) Chrome.................................110.00	 pr.
69-72	 512R	 Bezel - LH (exc. GMC)...............................22.00	 ea.
69-72	 513R	 Bezel - RH (exc. GMC)..............................22.00	 ea.
69-72	 RP1397	 Chrome with Screws (exc. GMC)...............42.00	 pr.
73-78	 TP200	 Chrome - LH..............................................24.00	 ea.
73-78	 TP201	 Chrome - RH..............................................24.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP202	 Chrome - LH (argent).................................25.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP203	 Chrome - RH (argent)................................25.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP204	 Chrome with Rectangle Headlight - LH......39.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP205	 Chrome with Rectangle Headlight - RH.....39.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP206	 Argent Silver/Black with Single 
		  Rectangle Headlight - LH...........................18.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP207	 Argent Silver/Black with Single 
		  Rectangle Headlight - RH..........................18.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP208	 Chrome/Argent Silver with Dual Headlights
		  LH..............................................................18.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP209	 Chrome/Argent Silver with Dual Headlights
		  RH..............................................................18.00	 ea.
83-87	 TP210	 Argent Silver, Single Headlight - LH...........10.00	 ea.
83-84	 TP211	 Argent Silver, Single Headlight - RH..........10.00	 ea.
83-84	 TP212	 Argent Silver with Dual Headlights - LH.....16.00	 ea.
83-84	 TP213	 Argent Silver with Dual Headlights - RH....16.00	 ea.
83-84	 TP214	 Dark Argent Silver with Dual Headlights
		  (GMC) - LH................................................16.00	 ea.
83-84	 TP215	 Dark Argent Silver with Dual Headlights
		  (GMC) - RH................................................16.00	 ea.
85-87	 TP216	 Argent Silver with Single Headlight - LH....10.00	 ea.
85-87	 TP217	 Argent Silver with Single Headlight - RH...10.00	 ea.
85-87	 TP218	 Argent Silver with Dual Headlights - LH.....10.00	 ea.
85-87	 TP219	 Argent Silver with Dual Headlights - RH....10.00	 ea.
85-87	 8503L	 Black Single Headlamp - LH......................13.00	 ea.
85-87	 8503R	 Black Single Headlamp - RH.....................13.00	 ea.

Headlamp Switches
& Components

60-63	 D1518	 Switch ...........................................30.00	 ea.
60-63	 378R	 Switch (import)...........................................32.00	 ea.
60-63	 1990939	 Knob & Shaft................................................8.00	 ea.
60-66	 1946329	 Headlight Switch Retaining Nut.................11.00	 ea.
64-66	 1991032	 Knob & Shaft................................................8.00	 ea.
64-72	 379GM	 Switch........................................................35.00	 ea.
64-72	 379R	 Switch........................................................15.00	 ea.
67-68	 1991055	 Knob & Shaft..............................................10.00	 ea.
68-72	 1991069	 Knob with Shaft..........................................10.00	 ea.
61-72	 376GM	 Dimmer Switch...........................................13.00	 ea.
67-72	 345907	 Headlamp Switch Inner Retainer Nut...........9.00	 ea.
67-72	 CX4880	 Headlight Switch, Wiper Switch, Choke
		  Opening Bezel.............................................7.00	 ea.
60-83	 376R	 Dimmer Switch.............................................6.00	 ea.

Headlamp Components
REPLACEMENT HEADLAMP BULBS

60-61	 5001	 Inner High Beam........................................10.00	 ea.
60-61	 5006	 Outer Lower Beam.....................................10.00	 ea.
62-80	 6014	 Headlamp Bulb..........................................10.00	 ea.

T3 HEADLAMP SET
60-61	 SB6067S	 O.E. Headlamp Set..................4 piece.....145.00	 set

HEADLAMP MOUNTING BUCKETS
60-61	 TP532	 LH/RH........................................................32.00	 ea.
60-66	 TP535	 "GMC" Buckets & Rings...........8 piece.......91.00	 set
67-72	 TP536	 "GMC" Buckets & Rings...........8 piece.......83.00	 set
62-68	 490R	 LH/RH........................................................26.00	 ea.
69-72	 5961886	 LH..............................................................24.00	 ea.
69-72	 5961887	 RH..............................................................24.00	 ea.
62-66	 RP1214	 Headlight Backing Plate - LH.....................44.00	 ea.
62-66	 RP1215	 Headlight Backing Plate - RH....................44.00	 ea.
73-78	 496GM	 Bucket LH/RH............................................28.00	 ea.
73-80	 850540	 Bucket LH/RH for Single Round Headlight.15.00	 ea.
79-81	 496GM	 Bucket LH/RH without Chrome Grille.........28.00	 ea.

HEADLAMP RETAINING RING
60-61	 515R	 Ring............................................................13.00	 ea.
60-72	 2919GM	 Ring Screw...................................................2.45	 ea.
62-72	 5950248	 Ring LH/RH................................................11.00	 ea.
73-80	 850541	 With 7" Round Headlights
		  (includes screws).........................................8.00	 ea.

HEADLAMP ADJUSTMENT SPRINGS
60-61	 3080GM	 Spring.......................................4 req............1.25	 ea.
62-68	 5953168	 Spring.......................................2 req............2.50	 ea.
69-72	 3945882	 Spring.......................................2 req............2.25	 ea.
73-80	 TP442	 With Round Headlights................................5.00	 pr
80-87	 TP443	 With Rectangle Headlights...........................3.00	 ea.
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Sidemarker Lamps
& Gaskets

*Note: All lamps include gaskets.
LAMP ASSEMBLIES

68-72	 396R	 Front (no chrome)........................................8.00	 ea.
68-72	 397R	 Rear (no chrome).........................................8.00	 ea.
68-72	 RP1430	 Front or Rear (custom) Clear Lens 
		  with Trim.....................................................11.00	 ea.
68-72	 RP1451	 Rear L.E.D. - Red......................................35.00	 ea.
68-72	 RP1452	 Front L.E.D. - Amber..................................35.00	 ea.
69-72	 391R	 Front (chrome)...........................................11.00	 ea.
69-72	 392R	 Rear - Red (chrome)..................................11.00	 ea.
69-72	 392RC	 Rear - Clear (chrome)................................13.00	 ea.
73-80	 ML7380A	 Front Amber (LED) - LH/RH.......................27.00	 ea.
73-80	 ML7380R	 Rear Red (LED) - LH/RH...........................27.00	 ea.
73-80	 850520	 Front (No Trim).............................................6.50	 ea.
73-80	 850521	 Front (With Trim)..........................................8.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP229	 Standard Front Side Marker Lens - LH........6.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP230	 Standard Front Side Marker Lens - RH.......6.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP424	 Deluxe Front Side Marker Lens - LH.........13.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP425	 Deluxe Front Side Marker Lens - RH.........13.00	 ea.

GASKETS/MISC
68-72	 ST185	 C10..........................................4 piece.........7.00	 set
69-72	 ST184	 CST..........................................4 piece.........9.00	 set
68-72	 849521	 Side Marker Lamp Trim (Stainless)..............2.25	 ea.
68-72	 270-68	 Side Marker Lens Screw & Clip Kit
		  .................................................16 piece.......4.00	 kit

Parking Lamps
& Components

PARKING LAMP ASSEMBLIES
60-66	 6013200C	 LH/RH Clear...............................................35.00	 ea.
60-66	 3013200A	 LH/RH Amber.............................................35.00	 ea.
67	 911457	 Lamp - LH..................................................53.00	 ea.
67	 911458	 Lamp - RH..................................................53.00	 ea.
68	 916587	 Lamp - LH..................................................53.00	 ea.
68	 916588	 Lamp - RH..................................................53.00	 ea.
69-70	 911169	 Lamp - LH..................................................53.00	 ea.
69-70	 911170	 Lamp - RH..................................................53.00	 ea.
71-72	 911531	 Lamp - LH..................................................53.00	 ea.
71-72	 911532	 Lamp - RH..................................................53.00	 ea.
80	 8013200L	 Lamp - LH (with Rectangular Headlamps).21.00	 ea.
80	 8013200R	 Lamp - RH (with Rectangular Headlamps).21.00	 ea.
81-82	 915451	 Lamp - LH..................................................25.00	 ea.
81-82	 915452	 Lamp - RH..................................................25.00	 ea.
83-87	 TP228	 LH/RH Lamp (With Single Beam 
		  Headlamp).................................................24.00	 ea.
83-88	 1683DL	 Dual Headlamp Park Lamp Assembly - LH.19.00	 ea.
83-88	 1683DR	 Dual Headlamp Park Lamp Assembly - RH.19.00	ea.

PARKING LAMP HOUSING
60-66	 897251H	 Housing - LH/RH......................2 req..........15.00	 ea.
73-79	 TP626	 w/ Adhesive Backed Gasket......................19.00	 ea.

80	 TP626	 w/ Round Headlights..................................19.00	 ea.
PARKING LAMP LENSES

60-62	 A9125-T	 Clear Lens ..................2 req............7.00	 ea.
60-66	 6066A	 Park Lamp Lens (LED)..............................39.00	 ea.
63-66	 A9126-T	 Amber Lens ................2 req............7.00	 ea.
62-66	 RP1358	 GMC Amber Park Light Lenses.................27.00	 pr.
62-66	 RP1359	 GMC Amber Park LIght Lenses with trim...37.00	 pr.
67-68	 59591456	 Lens Set (import) (exc. GMC)....................14.00	 pr.
67-72	 A9835-T	 GMC Lens - LH/RH ......................19.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1098	 LH Amber Park Light Lens...........................5.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1099	 RH Amber Park Light Lens..........................5.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1100	 LH Clear Park Light Lens.............................5.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1101	 RH Clear Park Light Lens............................5.00	 ea.
69-70	 426R	 Lens - LH (exc. GMC)..................................8.00	 ea.
69-70	 427R	 Lens - RH (exc. GMC).................................8.00	 ea.
69-70	 6970CR	 Park Lamp Lense - RH (LED) - Clear........39.00	 ea.
71-72	 436R	 Lens - LH (Amber).......................................5.50	 ea.
71-72	 437R	 Lens - RH (Amber).......................................5.50	 ea.
71-72	 RP1272	 Clear Park Light Conversion Kit (2 Clear
		  Park Lenses, Gaskets, 2 Amber Bulbs).....18.00	 kit
71-72	 RP1455	 Clear Park Lamp Lens - LH.........................7.00	 ea.
71-72	 RP1454	 Clear Park Lamp Lens - RH.........................7.00	 ea.
73-74	 TP220	 Amber Non Diffused - LH...........................16.00	 ea.
73-74	 TP221	 Amber Non Diffused - RH..........................16.00	 ea.
73-74	 TP222	 Amber Diffused - LH...................................16.00	 ea.
73-74	 TP223	 Amber Diffused - RH..................................16.00	 ea.
75-78	 TP224	 Clear Non Diffused - LH.............................16.00	 ea.
75-78	 TP225	 Clear Non Diffused - RH............................16.00	 ea.
75-80	 TP226	 Clear Diffused - LH.....................................16.00	 ea.
75-80	 TP227	 Clear Diffused - RH....................................16.00	 ea.

PARKING LAMP BEZELS
62-66	 3787427	 Bezel - Aluminum.....................2 req..........13.00	 ea.
75-78	 5964330R	 Park Lamp Trim (Stainless)........................19.00	 ea.

PARKING LAMP LENS GASKETS & SCREWS
60-66	 5950661	 Gaskets....................................2 piece.........4.00	 pr.
60-66	 TP441	 Park Lamp Lens Screw Set.....8 piece.........3.00	 set
62-66	 848718	 GMC Gaskets..............................................4.00	 pr.
67-68	 4193R	 Gaskets....................................2 piece.........5.00	 pr.
67-68	 TP621	 Correct Lens Screw Set...........4 piece.........5.00	 set
69-70	 5961809	 Gaskets....................................2 piece.........3.00	 pr.
69-70	 TP622	 Correct Lens Screw Set...........4 piece.........5.00	 set
71-72	 5964444	 Gaskets....................................2 piece.........5.00	 set
71-72	 TP623	 Correct Lens Screw Set...........4 piece.........8.00	 set
73-84	 CT303	 Gaskets....................................2 piece.........3.00	 pr.
73-79	 5964329R	 Parklight Housing Gasket............................3.00	 ea.
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Tail Lamp & Backup Lamp
Components

BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
60-72	 2132GM	 All (exc. 68-70 with cruise control).............17.00	 ea.
68-70	 2134GM	 All with Cruise Control................................14.00	 ea.

TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLIES
60-66	 910560R	 Stepside - LH/RH
		  (O.E. type painted with bezel)....................30.00	 ea.
60-66	 910560I	 Stepside - LH/RH (painted) (import)..........15.00	 ea.
60-66	 910560C	 Stepside - LH/RH (chrome)........................50.00	 ea.
60-66	 910560S	 Stepside - LH/RH (stainless)......................37.00	 ea.
60-66	 6066FSR	 Fleetside LH/RH Red Tail Light Assembly
		  LED............................................................73.00	 ea.

TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLIES
67-72	 916599	 Stepside - LH/RH.......................................38.00	 ea.
67-72	 916599S	 Stepside - LH/RH (stainless)......................49.00	 ea.
60-72	 4713406	 Stepside Tail Lamp Wire
		  (stainless steel covering)...........................12.00	 set
60-66	 RP1248	 Fleetside - LH Tail Light Assembly
		  with lead wires...........................................42.00	 ea.
60-66	 RP1249	 Fleetside - RH Tail Light Assembly
		  with lead wires...........................................42.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1246	 Fleetside - LH Tail Light Assembly 
		  with lead wires...........................................35.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1247	 Fleetside - RH Tail Light Assembly 
		  with lead wires...........................................35.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1270	 Chevy/GMC Fleetside - Clear Tail Light 
		  Conversion Kit (2 Clear Lenses, 2 Lense
		  Gaskets, 2 Red Bulbs)...............................18.00	 kit
67-72	 TP494	 Stepside (LED) - LH/RH.............................31.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP495	 Fleetside (LED) - LH/RH............................28.00	 ea.
78-91	 TP231	 Without Trim - LH.......................................14.00	 ea.
78-91	 TP232	 Without Trim - RH......................................14.00	 ea.
78-91	 TP233	 With Chrome Trim - LH..............................27.00	 ea.
78-91	 TP234	 With Chrome Trim - RH..............................27.00	 ea.

TAIL LAMP BRACKETS
60-66	 3724001B	 Stepside Bracket - LH (black)......................6.00	 ea.
60-66	 3724001C	 Stepside Bracket - LH (chrome)...................8.00	 ea.
60-66	 3724002B	 Stepside Bracket - RH (black)......................6.00	 ea.
60-66	 3724002C	 Stepside Bracket - RH (chrome)..................8.00	 ea.
67-76	 RP1431	 Stepside Bracket - LH (black)....................10.00	 ea.
67-76	 RP1432	 Stepside Bracket - RH (black)....................10.00	 ea.
67-76	 RP1433	 Stepside Bracket - LH (chrome).................15.00	 ea.
67-76	 RP1434	 Stepside Bracket - RH (chrome)................15.00	 ea.

TAIL LAMP HOUSINGS
60-66	 910493H	 Fleetside - LH/RH......................................18.00	 ea.
67-72	 5958722	 Fleetside & Blazer - LH/RH........................16.00	 ea.
67-72	 15058B	 Fleetside Tail Lamp Housing 

		  Bolts Correct ...........................8 piece.......10.00	 set
TAIL LAMP BEZELS

60-66	 RP1250	 Fleetside - LH/RH......................................15.00	 ea.
69-72	 457R	 Fleetside & BLazer - LH.............................16.00	 ea.
69-72	 458R	 Fleetside & BLazer - RH............................16.00	 ea.
69-72	 849635	 Fleetside Tail Light Bezel Kit w/ Hdwr........42.00	 kit

TAIL LAMP LENSES
60-66	 5952677A	 Fleetside (with bowtie) LH/RH ........8.00	 ea.
60-66	 5952677I	 Fleetside  - LH/RH (import)..........................5.00	 ea.
60-66	 A9150-T	 Stepside - LH/RH  ..........................8.00	 ea.
60-66	 5952828I	 Stepside - LH/RH (import)............................5.00	 ea.
60-66	 59526612	 Suburban Set.............................................35.00	 pr.
60-66	 6066FSR	 Fleetside (LED) - LH/RH............................72.00	 ea.
67-72	 463R	 Stepside - LH/RH.........................................7.00	 ea.
67-72	 465R	 Fleetside & Blazer - LH/RH..........................6.00	 ea.
67-72	 5959372	 Suburban - LH/RH.....................................19.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1271	 Chevy/GMC Fleetside - Tail & Backup Lamp
		  Lense Kit (2 Red Tail Light Lenses, 2 Backup
		  Light Lenses, 4 Bulbs & Gaskets)..............24.00	 kit
67-72	 49385	 Stepside Tail Lamp Screw........6 req...............40	 ea.
67-72	 49381	 Fleetside Tail Lamp Screw.......4 req...............50	 ea.

BACKUP LAMP SWITCHES
60-72	 D2200	 All with Powerglide .......................26.00	 ea.
60-72	 705R	 All with Powerglide.....................................10.00	 ea.
67-72	 D2212	 All with TH350 & TH400.............................61.00	 ea.
67-72	 6713402	 Tail & Backup Housing To Bedside 
		  Screw Kit (8 pcs)........................................4.50     kit
67-72	 6713403	 Tail & Backup Lens To Housing
		  Screw Kit (8 pcs)........................................4.50     kit

BACKUP LAMP ASSEMBLY
60-66	 910501	 Fleetside - LH/RH....................2 req..........46.00	 ea.
67-72	 4197GM	 Stepside - LH/RH.....................2 req..........47.31	 ea.
67-72	 4197R	 Stepside - LH/RH.....................2 req..........37.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1251	 Fleetside - LH.............................................21.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1252	 Fleetside - RH............................................21.00	 ea.

BACKUP LAMP HOUSINGS
67-72	 5959019	 Housing (Fleetside & Blazer) LH................12.00	 ea.
67-72	 5959020	 Housing (Fleetside & Blazer) RH...............12.00	 ea.

BACKUP LAMP LENSES
60-66	 5964535	 Fleetside..................................2 req............8.00	 ea.
60-72	 478R	 Stepside...................................2 req............7.00	 ea.
67-72	 476R	 Fleetside & Blazer - LH................................5.00	 ea.
67-72	 477R	 Fleetside & Blazer - RH...............................5.00	 ea.
67-72	 5964510	 Suburban - LH/RH...................2 req............8.00	 ea.
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continued...
Tail Lamp & Backup Lamp

Components
...continued

GASKETS
60-66	 5950773	 Fleetside Tail Lamp Lens Gasket Set...........3.00	 pr.
60-66	 ST124	 Stepside Tail Lamp Lens Gasket..................3.00	 pr.
60-66	 2156066P	 Suburban & Panel Tail Lamp Lens
		  Gaskets........................................................5.00	 pr.
67-72	 5959110	 Fleetside & Blazer Tail Lamp Gasket Set.....3.00	 pr.
67-72	 4198R	 Stepside Tail Lamp Lens Gaset Set.............4.00	 pr.
60-66	 4199R	 Fleetside Backup Lens Gasket Set..............4.00	 pr.
67-72	 59590234	 Fleetside Backup Lens Gasket Set..............4.00	 pr.
67-72	 4200R	 Stepside Backup Lens Gasket.....................3.00	 pr.
67-72	 ST292	 Suburban Backup Lens Gasket Set.............6.00	 pr.
67-72	 ST293	 Suburban Backup Mount Gasket Set...........6.00	 pr.
73-84	 CT304	 Fleetside Tail Lamp Gasket Set
		  2 piece.........................................................7.00	 pr.

License Plate Lamp
Components

LAMP ASSEMBLIES
67-87	 RP1200	 All (exc. step bumper) (import)...................17.00	 ea.
67-72	 910575	 Lamp (chrome).........................2 req..........15.00	 ea.

LENSES
67-87	 TP511	 All (exc. step bumper)..................................4.50	 ea.

GASKETS & SCREWS
67-72	 487GM	 Gasket (exc. step bumper)...........................4.08	 ea.
67-72	 487R	 Gasket (exc. step bumper)...........................1.90	 ea.
67-87	 TP512	 All (exc. step bumper)..................................2.00	 ea.

Dome & Cargo Lamp
Components

DOME LAMP
60-72	 1649R	 Lamp Assembly with Wiring (white)...........14.00	 ea.
60-72	 6297110	 Lamp Assembly (chrome)..........................13.00	 ea.
60-72	 6013771	 Lamp Assembly (chrome) 
		  Clear Lens - LED Bulb...............................23.00	 ea.
60-72	 6013783	 Clear Dome Lamp Lens...............................7.00	 ea.
60-72	 RP1330	 Lamp Assembly with Wiring (chrome)........20.00	 ea.
60-72	 1650R	 Lens.............................................................3.00	 ea.
60-66	 30620-MP	 Dome Lamp Harness.................................18.00	 ea.
67-72	 32750-MP	 Dome Lamp Harness.................................18.00	 ea.
73-84	 TP434	 Dome Lamp Housing P/U..........................10.00	 ea.
73-84	 TP436	 Lens (Early)..................................................4.00	 ea.
73-87	 7313773	 Cargo Lamp Wire Harness........................32.00	 ea.
73-91	 TP438	 Dome Lamp Housing Spacer.......................2.00	 ea.
84-87	 TP437	 Lens (Late)...................................................4.00	 ea.
84-87	 TP435	 Dome Lamp Housing P/U (Late)................10.00	 ea.

CARGO LAMP (O.E. on 69-72)
67-72	 5962261-T	 Housing......................................................30.00	 ea.
67-72	 3959231	 Housing Gasket ..............................9.00	 ea.
67-72	 1183R	 Lens.............................................................8.00	 ea.
67-72	 5961539	 Lens Gasket.................................................2.50	 ea.
67-72	 4202GM	 Bulb..............................................................2.73	 ea.
67-72	 9988R	 Cargo Lamp Assembly
		  (complete - less harness)...........................49.00	 ea.
67-72	 9988RH	 Harness (use with new lamp).....................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 30850-MP	 Harness (use with original lamp)................27.00	 ea.
67-72	 3959232	 Switch With Faceplate...............................17.00	 ea.
73-90	 TP444	 Cargo Lamp Lens Gasket............................2.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP445	 Cargo Lamp Housing.................................28.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP446	 Cargo Lamp Lens........................................9.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP447	 Cargo Lamp Lens Screws............................2.25	 pr.
73-87	 TP448	 Lamp Housing Mounting Pad.......................8.00	 ea.

	 L.E.D OEM Style Bulbs                                                                                       
For the first time ever, a replacement bulb that will last as long as 
your car. Get the great look and color available from LEDs in your 

stock taillight sockets with these replacement 1157 and 1156 bodied 
bulb assemblies. Each bulb works as the original bulb did, but uti-

lizes the newest technology available. Both decorative and utilitarian, 
LEDs use less energy and have that "instant on" everyone loves.                                                                                                   

Get your set today!                                                                                                               
( Use red in the taillights,use white for very bright back-ups and  inte-
rior lighting,use amber for turn lamps and marker bulbs.)                	
All	 500567	 1157 - Red..................................................17.00	 ea.
All	 500569	 1157 - Amber..............................................17.00	 ea.
All	 500571	 1157 - White...............................................17.00	 ea.
All	 500573	 1156 - Red..................................................17.00	 ea.
All	 500575	 1156 - Amber..............................................17.00	 ea.
All	 500577	 1156 - White...............................................17.00	 ea.

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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“Factory-Fit harnesses are the standard by which all others are measured!”
The premier manufacturer of quality wiring harnesses for General Motors vehicles from 1955 thru 1980.

Factory-Fit® wiring harnesses has become widely known as the symbol of excellence in reproduction 
wiring components. When the Factory-Fit® logo is on your wiring harness, you are guaranteed the finest 
reproduction wiring harness or battery cable manufactured for your car.

NO COMPROMISES     •     ORIGINALITY     •     QUALITY     •     AMERICAN MADE

Factory-Fit® uses original GM components and reproduces every harness to original GM specifications. 
Where original parts are not available, new parts are fabricated to original factory specifications. In the 
interest of safety and longevity, original design concepts are improved upon to provide our customers with 
the highest quality product available.

We will unconditionally refund the purchase price of any uninstalled or unaltered harness that does not 
meet the original specifications for which it was designed. Special modified harnesses are not returnable 
and not refundable. Special modifications made by customer design are not warranted. Returned harnesses 
must be in unused condition and must be in the original packaging. Failure to do so will void the return 
policy. Factory-Fit® warrants harnesses from manufacturing defects and will repair or replace the harness 
for a period of one year from the date of original purchase. The warranty applies to the original purchaser 
and is not transferable. This warranty does not cover delivery fees. A purchase receipt will be required. 
The warranty covers normal consumer use and does not cover damage which results form alteration, 
accident, misuse, abuse, neglect, improper installation or improper care and maintenance. Under any 
circumstances, the liability of the manufacturer shall be limited to the original cost of the harness paid 
by the customer and the manufacturer shall not be liable for any damages (consequential or incidental) 
which occur as a result of the use of any of our harnesses. This limit on liability may vary in your state and 
may have additional rights and/or remedies depending on the state in which you live.

Classic Muscle stocks harnesses based on sales popularity, any non-stocked harnesses can be quickly 
drop shipped.

Classic Muscle realizes that some harnesses are very expensive, therefore like most all other products we 
offer, our prices are pre-discounted.

With Factory-Fit® quality and Classic Muscle
pricing, there’s no need to look elsewhere!

If you have used Factory-Fit® harnesses in the past, you are already aware of the difference in our harnesses. 
If you haven’t, then it’s time to realize that it costs no more to use the Factory-Fit® mark of excellence.
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60-66	 WIREKIT14	 Update Harness Kit..................................595.00	 ea.

1- Standard turn signal flasher, hazard flasher, and horn relay mounted on fuse 
    panel. 
2- Fuse box and custom mounting plate are designed for bolt-in under dash 
    installation. All required hardware supplied. Location selected for easy 
    accessibility and clearance of under dash accessories such as all gauge 
    packages, wiper systems, heating and air conditioning systems, and stock 
    original or aftermarket GM tilt steering columns. 
3- New floor dimmer switch is provided. Wire length and connection accommodate 
    original floor mount dimmer switch. 
4- Instrument Cluster wiring is designed with a "cluster harness disconnect" system 
    for easy service and assembly. All original terminals, connectors, and light 
    sockets are also supplied for original cluster gauges. However, the best aspect 
    to the disconnect system is that any gauge cluster package can be easily and 
    neatly wired in. This includes AUTOMETER, CLASSIC INSTRUMENTS, 
    DAKOTA DIGITAL, STEWART WARNER, and VDO, just to name a few. 
5- Along with wiring for your original dome/interior lighting we have included 
    separate under dash light sockets. 
6- Heater control panel lighting, power, and blower motor leads are included 
    for original style heaters as well as aftermarket heat and AC updates such as 
    HOTROD AIR, VINTAGE AIR, etc. Connections are also wired in for the glove 
    box and cigarette lighter. 
7- Engine wiring includes connectors for points type and H.E.I. distributors. Power 
    and tach connectors supplied for GM H.E.I. distributors. Alternator connectors 
    are supplied for GM "SI" series internal regulated and all "one wire"alternators. 
    GM "CS" series alternator connector available separately. 
8- Front lighting includes extra long leads for special routing when custom under 
    hood appearance is desired. All headlight, park light, and directional light 
    connectors and terminals are provided, as well as a switched trigger wire for 
    electric fan relay (usually recommended with AC). 
9- Replacement headlight switch with internal circuit breaker included. Retention 
    collar nut, adjustable length shaft, and custom knob are also included. Extra 
    connectors and instructions are supplied for installation of original headlight 
    switches. 
10-If you choose to install a late model GM steering column with the ignition switch 
    in the column we include the correct connectors for that as well! 
11-Steering column connectors will plug directly into most aftermarket steering 
    columns as well as 1969 and later GM columns which utilize stock GM turn 
    signal switches. The original column can also be wired by using the supplied 
    mating connector and terminals. 
12-New ignition switch is included. Additional connectors and instructions are 
    provided to use the original ignition switch or column mounted ignition switch. 
13-Engine wiring includes starter and gauge sender leads for water temp, oil 
    pressure, voltmeter, and tach. Heavy 8 gauge alternator leads are supplied.    
    Power circuits are fusible link protected. 
14-Rear body harness assembly is designed to plug into the main harness in the 
    original position utilizing existing retainers. Flexibility in harness design allows for 
    original or custom routing. Both pickup and suburban models are 
    accommodated. Rear body wiring includes backup light wires and mating 
    connectors for backup light leads. License plate lead, connectors, and terminals 
    included. Fuel tank sender wire and terminal included. Leads and terminals 
    included for jamb switches and dome light. 
15-Color schematics and easy to understand installation instructions included.
Please note: Classic Update Kits do not support Ammeters 

67-68	 WIREKIT18	 Update Harness Kit..................................575.00	 ea.

1- Replacement headlight switch with internal 30 amp circuit breaker included. 		
    Retention collar nut, adjustable length shaft, and custom knob are also included. 
2- Standard turn signal flasher, hazard flasher, and horn relay mounted on harness.
3- Fuse box designed to fit in original location with slight firewall modification 
    (template included). All required hardware supplied. New ATO fuse panel allows       
    for easy fuse and circuit breaker accessibility.  Harness is laid out and formed    
    to allow for nearly all aftermarket accessories such as: gauge packages, wiper 
    systems, heat and air conditioning systems, etc.. 
4- Original switch connector bodies! 
5- Steering column connectors will plug directly into most aftermarket steering 
    columns or stock 1967-68 GM columns that use stock GM turn signal switches.  
6- Separate under dash courtesy lamps for use along with your original dome/ 
     interior lighting.
7- Instrument Cluster wiring is designed with a "cluster harness disconnect" system  
    for easy service and assembly. All original terminals, connectors, and light 
    sockets are also supplied for stock cluster connections. The system will also 
    connect into most popular aftermarket gauges such as AUTOMETER, CLASSIC   
    INSTRUMENTS, DAKOTA DIGITAL, STEWART WARNER, VDO and others. 
8- Rear body harness assembly plugs into the main harness in the stock location 
    and our longer leads allow for stock or custom routing of the wires. Rear body   
    wiring includes backup light lead wires with rubber connectors, stop and taillight 
    lead wires with correct light sockets and boot/tube assemblies for Fleetside 
    trucks, or correct connections and terminals to mate with the tail lamp 
    assemblies for Stepside trucks, license plate connection wire, side marker lead    
    and ground wires with lamp sockets, and fuel tank sender wire and connection. 
9- New floor dimmer switch is provided with extra long mounting screws for ease of  
    installation.Wire length and connection accommodate original floor mount 
    dimmer switch. 
10-EXCLUSIVE! GM bulkhead connectors for the engine and front light wiring are 
    included and ready for easy installation. Original or custom routing of the new 
    harness is no problem! 
11-Engine wiring includes connectors for original points type and H.E.I. distributors.     
    Power and tach connectors supplied for GM H.E.I. distributors. Alternator 
    connectors are supplied for GM "SI" series internally regulated alternators. 
    GM "CS" series alternator connector available separately. 
12-Front lighting includes extra long leads that can be routed for stock or optional   
     appearances.  All headlight, park light, and directional light 
     connectors and terminals are provided (including 1967 only parking lamp    
     adapter extensions) along with a switched trigger wire for 
     electric fan relay (usually recommended with AC). 
13-Original style light sockets, connectors, terminals, etc. packed into every aspect 
     of this harness, it makes it the most complete system of its type in the industry!
14-New ignition switch and keys are included with indexed connector.

Please note: Classic Update Kits do not support Ammeters
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69-72	 WIREKIT15	 Update Harness Kit..................................575.00	 ea.

1- Replacement headlight switch with internal circuit breaker included. Retention 
    collar nut, adjustable length shaft, and custom knob are also included. Extra 
    connectors and instructions are supplied for installation of original headlight 
    switches. 
2- Standard turn signal flasher, hazard flasher, and horn relay mounted on fuse 
    panel. 
3- Fuse box and custom mounting plate are designed for bolt-in under dash 
    installation. All required hardware supplied. Location selected for easy 
    accessibility and clearance of under dash accessories such as all gauge 
    packages, wiper systems, heating and air conditioning systems, and stock 
    original or aftermarket GM tilt steering columns. 
4- Original switch connector bodies! 
5- Steering column connectors will plug directly into most aftermarket steering 
    columns as well as 1969 and later GM columns which utilize stock GM turn 
    signal switches. The original column can also be wired by using the supplied 
    mating connector and terminals. 
6- Along with wiring for your original dome/interior lighting we have included 
    separate under dash light sockets. 
7- Instrument Cluster wiring is designed with a "cluster harness disconnect" system  
    for easy service and assembly. All original terminals, connectors, and light 
    sockets are also supplied for original cluster gauges. However, the best aspect 
    to the disconnect system is that any gauge cluster package can be easily and 
    neatly wired in. This includes AUTOMETER, CLASSIC INSTRUMENTS, 
    DAKOTA DIGITAL, STEWART WARNER, and VDO, just to name a few. 
8- Rear body harness assembly is designed to plug into the main harness in the 
    original position utilizing existing retainers. Flexibility in harness design allows for 
    original or custom routing. Both pickup and suburban models are 
    accommodated. Rear body wiring includes backup light wires and mating 
    connectors for backup light leads. License plate lead, connectors, and terminals 
    included. Fuel tank sender wire and terminal included. Leads and terminals 
    included for jamb switches and dome light. 
9- New floor dimmer switch is provided. Wire length and connection accommodate 
    original floor mount dimmer switch. 
10-EXCLUSIVE! GM bulkhead connectors for the engine and front light wiring are 
    included and ready for easy installation. Original or custom routing of the new 
    harness is no problem! 
11-Engine wiring includes connectors for points type and H.E.I. distributors. Power 
    and tach connectors supplied for GM H.E.I. distributors. Alternator connectors 
    are supplied for GM "SI" series internal regulated and all "one wire"alternators. 
    GM "CS" series alternator connector available separately. 
12-Front lighting includes extra long leads for special routing when custom under 
    hood appearance is desired. All headlight, park light, and directional light 
    connectors and terminals are provided, as well as a switched trigger wire for 
    electric fan relay (usually recommended with AC). 
13-Color schematics and easy to understand installation instructions included. 

Please note: Classic Update Kits do not support Ammeters

73-82	 WIREKIT17	 Update Harness Kit..................................746.00	 ea.

1- Replacement headlight switch with internal 25 amp circuit breaker, adjustable      
    length shaft, and custom knob. 
2- Standard turn signal flasher, hazard flasher, and horn relay mounted on harness.
3- Fuse box designed to fit in original location. All required hardware supplied. 
    New ATO fuse panel allows for easy fuse and circuit breaker accessibility. 
    Harness is laid out and formed to allow for nearly all aftermarket accessories 
    such as; gauge packages, wiper systems, heat and air conditioning systems, etc.
4- Steering column connectors can plug directly into most aftermarket steering 
     columns or stock 1975 and up GM columns.  Can also be mated to earlier
     columns using the adapter and terminals included in the kit.
5- Separate under dash courtesy lamp assemblies are also included for use along
     with your original dome/interior lighting feeds.
6- Instrument Cluster wiring is designed with a "cluster harness disconnect" system  
    for easy service and assembly. Original terminals and connector that will plug
    into the original gauge cluster are provided. The system will also connect into
    most popular aftermarket gauges such as AUTOMETER, CLASSIC 
    INSTRUMENTS, DAKOTA DIGITAL and VDO, just to name a few. 
7- Rear body harness assembly plugs into the main harness at the main bulkhead 
    disconnect location and longer leads allow for stock or custom routing of the    
    wires. Rear body wiring includes backup light lead wires and connectors along   
    with stop and taillight lead wires and connectors. License plate lamp lead
    connection as well as the fuel tank sender lead connection is also included. 
8- Original style lamp sockets and side markers for fleetside and original style 
     molded connections for stepside rear lamps are included. 
9- New floor dimmer switch is provided for ease of installation.  Wire length and
    connection accommodate original floor mount dimmer switch. 
10-Engine wiring includes feeds for coil, tach, water temperature, oil pressure,
     electric choke, and electric speedometer (if needed). A heavy gauge alternative  
     feed and fusible link are also included for any typical high output 1 wire or
     internally regulated alternator.  Connectors supplied for power and tach leads
     for GM style H.E.I. distributors along with various oil and temp senders. 
11-Front lighting includes extra long leads that can be routed for stock or optional 
     appearances.  All headlight, parking light, and directional light leads, along with   
     a switched trigger wire for an electric fan relay (usually recommended with AC) 
     are provided.  Mating terminals and connectors are also provided for you to
     complete your custom installation.
12-New parking lamp socket and side marker lamp sockets are also included.

Please note: Classic Update Kits do not support Ammeters
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83-87	 WIREKIT23	 Update Harness Kit..................................827.00	 ea.

1- Replacement headlight switch with internal 25 amp circuit breaker, adjustable      
    length shaft, and custom knob. 
2- Standard turn signal flasher, hazard flasher, and horn relay mounted on harness.
3- Fuse box designed to fit in original location with no mods to the firewall. All
    required hardware supplied.  New ATO fuse panel allows for easy fuse and              	
    circuit breaker accessibility. Harness is laid out and formed to allow for nearly   	
    all aftermarket accessories such as; gauge packages, wiper systems, heat and 	
    air conditioning systems, etc.
4- Steering column connectors can plug directly into most aftermarket steering 
     columns or stock 1975 and up GM columns.  Can also be mated to earlier
     columns using the adapter and terminals included in the kit.
5- Separate under dash courtesy lamp assemblies are also included for use along
     with your original dome/interior lighting feeds.
6- Instrument Cluster wiring is designed with a "cluster harness disconnect" system  
    for easy service and assembly. Original terminals and connector that will plug
    into the original gauge cluster are provided. The system will also connect into
    most popular aftermarket gauges such as AUTOMETER, CLASSIC 
    INSTRUMENTS, DAKOTA DIGITAL and VDO, just to name a few. 
7- Rear body harness assembly plugs into the main harness at the main bulkhead 
    disconnect location and longer leads allow for stock or custom routing of the    
    wires. Rear body wiring includes backup light lead wires and connectors along   
    with stop and taillight lead wires and connectors. License plate lamp lead
    connection as well as the fuel tank sender lead connection is also included. 
8- Original style lamp sockets and side markers for fleetside and original style 
     molded connections for stepside rear lamps are included. 
9-  Engine wiring includes feeds for coil, tach, water temperature, oil pressure,
     electric choke, and electric speedometer (if needed). A heavy gauge alternative  
     feed and fusible link are also included for any typical high output 1 wire or
     internally regulated alternator.  Connectors supplied for power and tach leads
     for GM style H.E.I. distributors along with various oil and temp senders. 
10-Front lighting includes extra long leads that can be routed for stock or optional 
     appearances.  All headlight, parking light, and directional light leads, along with   
     a switched trigger wire for an electric fan relay (usually recommended with AC) 
     are provided.  Mating terminals and connectors are also provided for you to
     complete your custom installation.
11-New parking lamp socket and side marker lamp sockets are also included.
12-Supports both single and dual headlight models.

Please note: Classic Update Kits do not support Ammeters
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Air Conditioning
62-63	 20820-MP	 1st Design................................................100.00	 ea. 
64	 20815-MP	 All.............................................................100.00 	ea.
65-66	 19965-MP	 All.............................................................100.00	 ea.
65	 20840-MP	 Blower Switch Wire Assembly....................12.00	 ea.
67	 20825-MP	 All.............................................................100.00	 ea.
68	 20835-MP	 All.............................................................100.00	 ea.
69-70	 35260-MP	 All.............................................................100.00	 ea.
71-72	 20805-MP	 All.............................................................115.00	 ea.
72	 35260-MP	 Without anti-dieseling relay......................100.00	 ea.

Alternator Conversion
60-62	 31560-MP	 V8 gen. to int. reg. alternator
		  (Use existing stock harness)......................50.00	 ea.
63-73	 27555-MP	 External to internal regulator
		  (85 & earlier alternators) ...........................20.00	 ea.

Backup Light Extension
62-66	 30645-MP	 Firewall to rear frame connector............... 18.00	 ea.

Backup Light
62-66	 19930-MP	 Rear frame connector to backup lights..... 21.00	 ea.

Cargo Light
69-72	 30850-MP	 (use with original lamp)..............................27.00	 ea.

Cigarette Lighter Wire
60-66	 19935-MP	 .................................................................... 8.00	 ea.

Courtesy & Dome
Light Jumper

67-72	 31680-MP	 Activates lights by door jamb switches..... 15.00 	ea.

Courtesy Light
67-72	 31685-MP	 Under dash courtesy lights........................28.00 	ea.

Cruise Control
69-70	 35255-MP	 .................................................................. 65.00 	ea.

Dash
*Note: Used with instrument cluster harness.
60-61	 03625-MP	 With directional signals............................265.00	 ea.
62	 03985-MP	 Factory gauges or warning lights............ 290.00	 ea.
63	 04420-MP	 Factory gauges........................................270.00	 ea.
63	 22525-MP	 Warning lights..........................................270.00	 ea.
64-65	 18965-MP	 Factory gauges........................................270.00	 ea.
64-65	 04700-MP	 Warning lights..........................................270.00	 ea.
66	 22570-MP	 Factory gauges........................................270.00	 ea.
66	 22560-MP	 Warning lights..........................................270.00	 ea.

Dash Instrument Cluster
60-61	 02995-MP	 Ammeter gauge.........................................69.00	 ea.
60-61	 02940-MP	 Generator light...........................................69.00	 ea.
62-63	 30800-MP	 Factory gauges..........................................69.00	 ea.
62-63	 04100-MP	 Factory gauges &
		  overspeed warning light.............................89.00	 ea.
62-63	 03660-MP	 Warning lights............................................69.00	 ea.
64-66	 04685-MP	 Factory gauges..........................................69.00	 ea.
64-66	 04690-MP	 Factory gauges &
		  overspeed warning light.............................69.00	 ea.
64-66	 04680-MP	 Warning lights............................................69.00	 ea.

Dash
67-68	 33905-MP	 Panel & Suburban with factory gauges... 395.00	 ea.
67-68	 33910-MP	 Panel & Suburban with warning lights.... 415.00	 ea.
67-68	 33915-MP	 Pickup & Blazer with factory gauges....... 375.00	 ea.
67-68	 33920-MP	 Pickup & Blazer with warning lights........ 375.00	 ea.
69	 30090-MP	 Panel & Suburban with factory gauges... 375.00	 ea.
69	 30095-MP	 Panel & Suburban with warning lights.... 420.00	 ea.
69-72	 30100-MP	 Pickup & Blazer with factory gauges....... 360.00	 ea.
69-72	 30105-MP	 Pickup & Blazer with warning lights........ 360.00	 ea.

Dome Light
60-66	 30620-MP	 Light.......................................................... 18.00	 ea.
67-72	 32750-MP	 Light.......................................................... 18.00	 ea.
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Front Light Alternator
Conversion Kit

63-72	 27555-MP	 External to internal regulator
		  ( 85 & earlier alternators) ..........................20.00	 ea.

Front Light
*Note: For internal regulator alternator conversion see the following: 	
• 63-72 models with original drivers side alternator mounting, add 
"DI" to the end of the part number & add $18.00.
• 63-72 models with custom passenger side alternator mounting, add 
"PI" to the end of the part number & add $28.00.
(Conversion harnesses are non-returnable.)
63-66	 04715-MP	 Chevy pickup with factory gauges............ 95.00	 ea.
63-66	 04125-MP	 Chevy pickup with warning lights.............. 95.00	 ea.
67	 21250-MP	 Chevy pickup with factory gauges.......... 179.00	 ea.
67	 23440-MP	 Chevy pickup with warning lights............ 179.00	 ea.
68	 22500-MP	 Chevy pickup with factory gauges.......... 179.00	 ea.
68	 22490-MP	 Chevy pickup with warning lights............ 179.00	 ea.
68-72	 22535-MP	 GMC K5 with factory gauges... ...............200.00	 ea.
68-72	 22530-MP	 GMC Pickup with factory gauges............ 195.00	 ea.
69-72	 22220-MP	 Chevy pickup with factory gauges.......... 175.00	 ea.
69-72	 23445-MP	 Chevy pickup with warning lights............ 175.00	 ea.

Fuel Tank Wire
64-66	 19960-MP	 ...................................................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 23570-MP	 ...................................................................15.00	 ea.

Glove Box Light Assembly
67-72	 23190-MP	 Socket, bulb & wire....................................22.00	 ea.

Headlight
60-61	 03340-MP	 Dual headlights, grill extension................. 50.00	 ea.
62	 20690-MP	 Single headlights, grill extension............... 50.00	 ea.
63-66	 04720-MP	 Single headlights, grill extension............... 50.00	 ea.

Heater Blower Motor Wire
64-66	 30775-MP	 Fuse block to blower switch.........................8.00	 ea.

Heater
64-66	 19925-MP	 Deluxe 3 speed Heater (without A/C)........ 25.00	 ea.
64-66	 19970-MP	 Std. 2 speed Heater (without A/C)............ 25.00	 ea.
67-72	 23470-MP	 All (without A/C).........................................25.00	 ea.

Heater Lamp Wire
64-66	 19940-MP	 Deluxe Heater (without A/C)......................11.00	 ea.

Engine
*Note: For H.E.I. distributor conversion add "H" to the end of the part 
number & add $12.00. (Conversion harnesses are non-returnable.)
60-61	 03085-MP	 6 cylinder....................................................80.00	 ea.
60-61	 03050-MP	 V8...............................................................80.00	 ea.
62	 04050-MP	 6 cylinder with factory gauges....................75.00	 ea.
62	 04045-MP	 6 cylinder with warning lights.....................75.00	 ea.
62	 03655-MP	 V8 with warning lights................................75.00	 ea.
62-63	 04305-MP	 V8 with factory gauges...............................80.00	 ea.
62-66	 05160-MP	 V8 with factory gauges
		  & overspeed warning.................................80.00	 ea.
63-66	 04110-MP	 6 cylinder with factory gauges....................95.00	 ea.
63-66	 20650-MP	 6 cylinder with warning lights.....................75.00	 ea.
63-66	 04710-MP	 V8 with warning lights................................75.00	 ea.
64-66	 30830-MP	 V8 with factory gauges...............................75.00	 ea.
67	 23420-MP	 6 cylinder auto..........................................120.00	 ea.
67	 21980-MP	 6 Cyl. manual.............................................90.00	 ea.
67	 23425-MP	 V8 auto.......................................................90.00	 ea.
67	 21245-MP	 V8 manual..................................................90.00	 ea.
68-69	 20665-MP	 6 cylinder auto..........................................110.00	 ea.
68-69	 23430-MP	 6 cylinder manual.....................................110.00	 ea.
68-69	 20655-MP	 396 auto...................................................110.00	 ea.
68-69	 20660-MP	 396 manual..............................................110.00	 ea.
68-69	 06420-MP	 SB auto......................................................99.00	 ea.
68-69	 21985-MP	 SB manual.................................................99.00	 ea.
70-72	 23435-MP	 6 cylinder auto............................................99.00	 ea.
70-72	 20850-MP	 6 cylinder manual.....................................110.00	 ea.
70-72	 23230-MP	 396 auto...................................................110.00	 ea.
70-72	 21945-MP	 396 manual..............................................119.00	 ea.
70-72	 31520-MP	 SB auto......................................................99.00	 ea.
70-72	 20795-MP	 SB manual.................................................99.00	 ea.

Front Hood Light
62-66	 02667-MP	 For park & signal lights in hood................. 38.00	 ea. 

Front Light & Generator
60	 02960-MP	 Use 03065-MP to complete
		  voltage regulator wiring............................. 95.00	 ea.
60	 03065-MP	 Generator to voltage regulator extension.. 18.00	 ea.
61-62	 03590-MP	 .................................................................. 99.00	 ea.

Front Light & Alternator
62	 04025-MP	 Used with stock alternator
		  & voltage regulator.....................................99.00	 ea.
62	 30390-MP	 Used with 63 & later external
		  voltage regulator.........................................Disc.
62	 30395-MP	 Used with 85 & earlier alternators ............. Disc.
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TH400 Kickdown
*T.C.S.=Transistor Controlled Spark
67-68	 20900-MP	 For carb mounted kickdown switch .......... 25.00	 ea.
69	 20895-MP	 For carb mounted kickdown switch .......... 25.00	 ea.
70	 20865-MP	 With T.C.S. & carb mounted
		  kickdown switch  .......................................45.00	 ea.
70	 20890-MP	 Without T.C.S. & with carb
		  mounted kickdown switch  ........................28.00	 ea.

Radio Power Wire
67-72	 32120-MP	 ...................................................................17.00	 ea.

Rear Body Light
FIREWALL TO REAR FRAME CONNECTOR

60-61	 02955-MP	 Longbed.....................................................29.00	 ea.
62-66	 19945-MP	 All (includes backup light extension)......... 35.00	 ea.
67-72	 21965-MP	 Shortbed....................................................45.00	 ea.
67-72	 22005-MP	 Longbed.................................................... 45.00	 ea.

REAR FRAME CONNECTOR TO REAR LIGHTS
62-66	 30845-MP	 Fleetside & Stepside..................................50.00	 ea.
67-68	 21855-MP	 Fleetside....................................................75.00	 ea.
67-68	 21975-MP	 Panel & Suburban (Set of 2)......................39.00	 ea.
67-68	 23450-MP	 Stepside.....................................................75.00	 ea.
69-72	 22075-MP	 Fleetside & Blazer......................................84.00	 ea.
69-72	 21905-MP	 Panel & Suburban (Set of 2)......................25.00	 ea.
69-72	 16095-MP	 Stepside.....................................................90.00	 ea.

Speed Warning
67-72	 23185-MP	 .................................................................. 18.00	 ea.

Tachometer
61-62	 03290-MP	 All...............................................................30.00	 ea.
63	 04225-MP	 All...............................................................30.00	 ea.
64-66	 20705-MP	 6 cylinder....................................................30.00	 ea.
64-66	 20670-MP	 V8...............................................................30.00	 ea.
67	 20645-MP	 All...............................................................27.00	 ea.
68-72	 20635-MP	 All...............................................................27.00	 ea.

Transmission Controlled
Spark Switch

70	 20880-MP	 6 cylinder, auto...........................................60.00	 ea.
70	 20885-MP	 6 cylinder, manual......................................60.00	 ea.
70	 20870-MP	 V8, auto......................................................45.00	 ea.
70	 20860-MP	 SB, manual................................................45.00	 ea.
70	 20875-MP	 396 & 400 manual..................................... 45.00	 ea.
70	 20865-MP	 V8, TH400 (kickdown wiring).....................45.00	 ea.
71	 22040-MP	 6 cylinder, auto...........................................45.00	 ea.
71	 22020-MP	 6 cylinder, manual......................................45.00	 ea.
71	 22045-MP	 V8, auto (exc. TH400)................................45.00	 ea.
71	 22050-MP	 V8, manual.................................................45.00	 ea.
71	 22055-MP	 V8, TH400..................................................45.00	 ea.
72	 23475-MP	 Auto............................................................45.00	 ea.
72	 22025-MP	 Manual.......................................................45.00 	ea.
72	 22035-MP	 396 & 400, auto..........................................45.00	 ea.
72	 22030-MP	 396 & 400, manual.....................................45.00	 ea.

Wiper
64-66	 30175-MP	 2 Speed wipers..........................................23.00	 ea.

Miscellaneous Harness
Components

67-72	 R7342	 Firewall & Radiator Support
		  Wiring Gutters & Hardware........................17.00	 kit
67-72	 849372	 Long Radiator Wire Gutter with Screws.....11.00	 ea.
67-72	 849371	 Short Firewall Wire Gutter with Screws.......8.00	 ea.

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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67-72	 1178R	 Defrost Outlet (black) RH ............................5.00 	ea.
67-72	 RP1275	 Defrost Outlet (chrome) LH..........................7.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1276	 Defrost Outlet (chrome) RH.........................7.00	 ea.
67-72	 3891275	 Center A/C Outlet (chrome).......................24.00 	ea.
67-72	 3891270	 Upper Center Outlet Duct..........................22.00	 ea.
67-72	 331918	 Side A/C Vent Ball 
		  (chrome & black)......................2 req..........10.00	 ea.
67-72	 3891271	 Side A/C Vent Ball Bezel
		  with Seals (black) LH.................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 3891272	 Side A/C Vent Ball Bezel
		  with Seals (black) RH.................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 3891275G	 Center A/C Outlet Gasket............................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP562	 Center A/C Vent Gasket...............................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 230239-68	 Side Vent Ball Seal Kit.................................3.00	 kit
67-72	 CT135	 Outlet Gasket Set (side & center)................7.00	 set
67-72	 6770592	 Center A/C Vent Mounting Studs
		  and Well Nuts.............................................15.00	 pr.
68-72	 HA6875	 Dash Vent Ball Retainer.............................10.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP610	 RH Vent Assembly (Complete)..................29.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP587	 LH Lower (square vent only)......................21.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP586	 LH Lower A/C Vent Assembly
		  (square with housing).................................28.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP581	 Defrost Outlet (black)...............2 req..........16.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP582	 Defrost Oulet (chrome)............2 req..........21.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP580	 RH Vent Adaptor/Housing..........................21.00	 ea.

HEATER & A/C VENT HOSES
64-72	 DVHK1	 Defroster Kit (O.E. type)...........2 piece.......24.00 	kit
67-72	 ACVHK1	 A/C Kit (O.E. type)...................4 piece.......65.00 	kit

KICK PANEL VENT DOORS
67-72	 RP1448	 Vent Door Assembly - LH...........................45.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1449	 Vent Door Assembly - RH..........................45.00	 ea.

VENT CABLE ASSEMBLIES
60-63	 1990971	 Cable Assembly - LH.................................22.00	 ea.
60-63	 1990972	 Cable Assembly - RH.................................22.00	 ea.

VENT PULL KNOB
67-72	 849802	 Fresh Air Vent Knob.....................................6.00	 ea.

VENT SEAL KITS
60-66	 3813748	 Air Vent Seals..........................4 piece.........9.00	 set
67-72	 4116772	 Air Vent Seals..........................2 piece.........5.00	 pr.

BLOWER MOTORS
60-63	 4214GM	 Motor..........................................................36.00	 ea.
60-63	 203608	 Motor Economy Heater..............................85.00	 ea.
64-66	 200102	 Motor Economy - All...................................48.00	 ea.
64-72	 2912GM	 Motor..........................................................47.00	 ea.
77-87	 ADS1712	 Motor..........................................................40.00	 ea.
81-91	 ADS1712	 Motor Blazer and Suburban.......................40.00	 ea.

BLOWER FANS
60-72	 2912F	 Fan.............................................................20.00	 ea.

continued...

Heating & Air Conditioning
HEATER & A/C CONTROL ASSEMBLIES

64-66	 3885187	 Deluxe Heater Control with
		  New Cables (exc. A/C).............................145.00	 ea.
67-68	 3934832	 Heater Control Assembly
		  (black) (exc. A/C).....................................105.00	 ea.
67-72	 1222890	 Heater & A/C Control Assembly...............154.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952204	 Heater Control Assembly
		  (chrome) (exc. A/C)..................................100.00	 ea.
67-72	 3895483R	 Lower A/C / Heater Control Assembly
		  to Dash Bracket (w/ A/C)............................21.00	 ea.

CONTROL LEVERS, KNOBS & CABLES
60-63	 170107	 Lever Set, Knobs, Hardware......................54.00	 kit
60-63	 50-6303	 Heater Control Cable Set.........3 piece.......42.00	 set
64-66	 586970	 Control Lever Set - Deluxe
		  (3 levers with knobs)................6 piece.......54.00	 kit
67-68	 3934832K	 3 Piece Lever Kit with Black
		  Face Decal (exc. A/C)................................32.00	 kit
69-72	 3952204K	 3 Piece Lever Kit with Chrome
		  Face Decal (exc. A/C)................................32.00	 kit
67-72	 9580-T	 Heater & A/C Lever
		  Set ..............................3 piece.......20.00	 set
67-72	 849202	 Knob Set (Black)......................3 piece.........7.00	 set
60-63	 3833127	 Knob Set..................................4 piece.......10.00	 set
64-66	 3843611	 Knob Set .................................3 piece.........8.00 	set
67-72	 1108GM	 Lever Knob ..............................3 req............5.45 	ea.
64-66	 50-6609	 Heater Control Cable Set.........3 piece.......37.00	 set
67-72	 50-7209	 Heater Control Cable Set.........3 piece.......26.00	 set
67-72	 50-7210	 Heater & A/C Control
		  Cable Set.................................3 piece.......26.00	 set
67-72	 1108R	 Heater Knob Set Chrome.........4 piece.........6.00	 set
73-78	 TP451	 Heater and A/C Knob...................................4.50	 ea.

CONTROL BEZELS & FACE PLATES
63-66	 9330-T	 A/C Control Bezel
		  Set ..............................3 piece.......44.00 	set
64-66	 TP364	 Heater Control Cover without Air...............22.00	 ea.
67-72	 9581-T	 Control Face Plate with A/C .........24.00	 ea.

BLOWER SWITCHES
*Note: (*) Button switches mount on heater box.
60-63	 3829366	 Blower Switch............................................43.00	 ea.
64-66	 3828946	 *Blower Switch with A/C (button switch)....39.00	 ea.
64-72	 RP1404	 Blower Switch (without A/C)
		  (exc. 65-66 cable type)..............................12.00 	ea.
67-72	 1103GM	 Blower Switch with A/C .............................19.68 	ea.
67-72	 RP1405	 Blower Switch with A/C..............................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 3895471	 *Blower Switch with A/C (button switch)....37.00	 ea.

AIR DISTRIBUTOR & OUTLETS
64-66	 TP515	 Defroster Top Vents (Black).......................11.00	 pr.
67-72	 3905252	 Air Flow Plugs (increases air flow)...............5.00	 pr.
67-72	 1145GM	 Air Distribution Duct ..................................98.00 	ea.
67-72	 3894093	 A/C "S" Duct...............................................27.00	 ea.
67-72	 1177R	 Defrost Outlet (black) LH ............................5.00 	ea.
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Heating & Air Conditioning
...continued

BLOWER MOTOR RESISTORS
60-63	 240704	 Blower Resistor - Economy Heater............21.00	 ea.
64-66	 240704	 Blower Resistor - All...................................21.00	 ea.
64-72	 2635GM	 All with Factory A/C....................................16.77	 ea.
68-72	 3107GM	 All with Dealer Installed A/C.......................17.00	 ea.

HEATER CORES
60-63	 3145850	 All with Recirculating Air Heater.................99.00	 ea.
60-66	 3148217	 All with Fresh Air Heater..........................100.00	 ea.
64-66	 4215GM	 All with Deluxe Heater (original GM)........113.00	 ea.
64-66	 3005395	 All with Recirculating Air Heater.................86.00	 ea.
67-75	 1110R	 All (exc. A/C)..............................................45.00	 ea.
67-72	 3025322	 All with A/C.................................................65.00	 ea.
73-87	 3027265	 With Air.....................................................108.00	 ea.

HEATER & A/C SEALS
60-63	 4216GM	 Heater Blower Motor Seal with Air Flow.....20.00	 ea.
60-63	 3756888	 Heater Blower Motor Seal
		  with Air Flow.................................................4.00	 ea.
63-66	 CT132	 Heater Gasket Set.....................................10.00	 set
67-72	 ST311	 Heater Gasket Set with
		  Blower Motor Seal with A/C.......................25.00	 set
67-72	 ST317	 Heater Gasket Set with
		  Blower Motor Seal (exc. A/C).....................22.00	 set
67-72	 3894089	 Blower Motor Seal......................................10.00	 ea.

HEATER HOSE SETS
60-72	 H3458	 GM Marked (includes 4 1/2' of 5/8"
		  & 4 1/2' of 3/4" hose)..................................21.00	 set
60-72	 H3458R	 Ribbed (includes 4 1/2' of 5/8"
		  & 4 1/2' of 3/4" hose)..................................27.00	 set
60-72	 4321GM	 Heater Hose Clip..........................................7.00	 ea.
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Air Conditioning
Components
A/C EVAPORATOR CORES

67-72	 3012486	 Core........................................................295.00	 ea.
67-72	 3021960	 Evaporator Case Drain Tube......................7.00	 ea.

A/C VACUUM TANK
67-72	 3116GM	 Tank..........................................................18.00	 ea.

A/C SHUT OFF VALVE
67-72	 3895485	 Shut Off Valve at Cowl that Vacuum
		  Actuator Controls......................................45.00	 ea.

A/C VACUUM ACTUATOR
67-72	 1996501	 Actuator (under dash)...............................45.00	 ea.

EVAPORATOR BYPASS VALVE (POA Valve)
67-73	 6551430	 Valve (updated replacement) (R12)..........95.00	 ea.
67-72	 502551A	 POA Valve 134A (updated replacement)..95.00	 ea.

A/C EXPANSION VALVES
63-66	 3118GM	 Valve with Factory A/C..............................75.00	 ea.
67-72	 1958GM	 Valve with Factory A/C...............................Disc.
67-72	 3118GM	 Valve with Dealer Installed A/C.................75.00	 ea.

A/C DRIER & BRACKET
64-72	 1138GM	 Drier (GM replacement)............................38.00	 ea.
64-72	 4221R	 Drier Bracket 3" Diameter.......2 req..........28.00	 ea.

A/C CONDENSERS
64-66	 3841441R	 With Factory Air.......................................315.00	 ea.
67-72	 3895472	 Condensor with Factory Air.....................295.00	 ea.

A/C COMPRESSOR HOSE
64-66	 3129GM	 6 cylinder Hose Assembly with Muffler.......Disc.
64-66	 2799GM	 V8 Hose Assembly with Muffler..................Disc.
67-72	 3979304	 A/C Suction & Discharge Hose
		  (compatible with R-134-A)......................132.00	 ea.
67-72	 3968499	 Liquid Hose with Fittings...........................25.00	 ea.

A/C METAL TUBE SET
67-72	 38988223	 Tubes from Condenser to Drier &
		  Drier thru Radiator Support.....3 piece.......49.00	 set

A/C COMPRESSOR BRACKETS
*Note: (*) also included in kits.
66-72	 1135R	 *SB Front Bracket.....................................50.00	 ea.
66-72	 2963R	 *SB Front Support.....................................56.00	 ea.
66-72	 351688	 *SB Rear Lower Support
		  (to exhaust manifold)................................65.00	 ea.
66-72	 1136R	 *SB Rear Bracket......................................15.00	 ea.
66-72	 3852876	 *All - Rear Compressor Shim......................6.00	 ea.
66-72	 3881805	 SB Front Brace/Arm (to intake)
		  (exc. with smog pump)..............................20.00	 ea.
66-72	 3854059	 SB Rear Brace/Arm (to intake).................17.00	 ea.

68-72	 3872720	 *BB Rear Upper Adjustment Brace...........20.00	 ea.
68-72	 3872726B	 *BB Intake "U" Shaped Support
		  (replacement part).....................................75.00	 ea.
68-73	 3872726R	 BB Intake "U" Shaped Support
		  (correct cash iron).....................................75.00	 ea.
68-72	 3906682	 *BB Front Brace/Arm................................21.00	 ea.
68-72	 3878269	 *BB Lower Support (to exhaust manifold).66.00	 ea.
68-72	 3878268	 *BB Lower Rear Bracket...........................30.00	 ea.
68-72	 3872785	 *BB Front Plate/Bracket............................75.00	 ea.
68-72	 3921950	 *BB Rear Brace/Rod.................................24.00	 ea.
68-72	 3921952	 *BB Lower Rear Support...........................14.00	 ea.

A/C COMPRESSOR BRACKET KITS
66-72	 PK101R	 SB Kit......................................5 piece.....248.00	 kit
		  Mounts compressor to RH side of engine,
		  just as original! (kit does not include the
		  2 intake brace/arms or the intake brace/arm
		  support)
68-72	 PKBBACB1	 BB Kit......................................8 piece........Disc.
		  Mounts compressor to RH side of engine, just as
	 	 original! The 5 piece kits offered elsewhere, are
		  missing 3 important braces!

A/C COMPRESSORS (New GM)
62-72	 2752GM	 Compressor with Clutch & 5" Pulley........325.00	 ea.

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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Windshield Wiper Components
WIPER ARMS

60-66	 4225L	 Polished Stainless O.E. Type Arm - LH......12.00	 ea.
60-66	 4225R	 Polished Stainless O.E. Type Arm - RH.....12.00	 ea.
67-72	 849703	 Wiper Arm..................................................12.00	 ea.
73-84	 70592	 LH/RH Wiper Arm (silver)...........................15.00	 ea.
73-84	 70593	 LH/RH Wiper Arm (Black)..........................17.00	 ea.
85-87	 TP567	 LH/RH Wiper Arm (black)...........................15.00	 ea.

WIPER BLADES WITH INSERTS
60-66	 3819072	 Polished Stainless O.E. Type Blade...........14.00	 ea.
67-72	 1204P	 Polished Stainless O.E. Type Blade...........22.00	 pr.
85-87	 8517528	 Black
 O.E. Type Blade (Truck)..................15.00.........................................ea.

WIPER INSERTS
60-66	 3819073	 13" Inserts................................2 piece.........8.00	 pr.
67-72	 1203GM	 15" Insert....................................................10.30	 ea.
67-72	 1203R	 15" Inserts................................2 piece.......12.00	 pr.

WIPER LINKAGE
60-66	 4916690	 Linkage Assembly......................................75.00	 set
67-72	 49172378	 Linkage Assembly......................................91.00	 set

WIPER MOTORS
63-66	 40119-A1	 Single Speed Motor (remanufactured)........Disc.
63-72	 40154-A1	 2-Speed Motor (remanufactured).............140.00	 ea.

MOTOR MOUNTING COMPONENTS
60-62	 3132GM	 Mounting Gasket/Seal................................11.10	 ea.
60-62	 3132R	 Mounting Gasket/Seal..................................4.00	 ea.
63-72	 3819636	 Mounting Gasket/Seal..................................7.00	 ea.
63-72	 3341GM	 Grommet with Spacer..............3 req............7.02	 ea.
63-72	 3341K	 Grommet & Screw Mounting Kit.................11.00	 ea.

WASHER PUMPS
64-72	 1586R	 Washer Pump............................................39.00	 ea.
64-72	 2575GM	 Pump Repair Kit (black parts)....................48.00	 kit
64-72	 2575C	 Pump Repair Kit (correct white parts)........11.00	 kit

WASHER TANKS, BRACKETS, CAPS & FILTERS
64-72	 1585R	 Tank...........................................................10.00	 ea.
62-69	 1213C	 Tank Bracket (correct)................................14.00	 ea.
64-72	 1213R	 Tank Bracket................................................7.50	 ea.
64-72	 1214GM	 Tank Cap (GM repl. part).............................5.23	 ea.
64-72	 1214C	 Tank Cap (correct).......................................4.00	 ea.
64-72	 1215GM	 Tank Filter (plastic screen) (repl)..................6.00	 ea.
64-72	 1215B	 Tank Filter (correct brass screen)..............15.00	 ea.
68-72	 280298	 Kit - Tank, Lid, Filter, Hose.........................19.00	 kit
73-84	 280299	 Kit - Tank, Lid, Filter, Hose.........................25.00	 kit
85-87	 517503	 Tank (Cap Included)...................................31.00	 ea.

WIPER SWITCHES & KNOBS
60-63	 1993541	 Switch (1 speed with washer)....................41.00	 ea.
63	 1993584	 Switch (2 speed with washer)....................45.00	 ea.
64-66	 1993641	 Switch (2 speed with washer)....................41.00	 ea.
64-66	 3838199	 Wiper Switch Retaining Nut.........................7.00	 ea.
67	 D6335	 Switch........................................................34.00	 ea.
68-72	 D6339	 Switch........................................................49.00	 ea.
60-63	 1991000	 Knob (black & stainless)..............................7.50	 ea.
64-66	 1991033	 Knob (black & stainless)..............................7.50	 ea.
68-72	 RP1274	 Knob (black & stainless)..............................7.50	 ea.
73-74	 1994151	 Switch........................................................35.00	 ea.
75-77	 1994172R	 Switch........................................................42.00	 ea.
78-83	 78175001	 Switch 3 Speed & Delay (with Pulse).........25.00	 ea.
78-83	 78175002	 Switch 2 Speed (without Pulse).................20.00	 ea.

WASHER NOZZLES/HOSE KITS
60-66	 848373	 Chevy/GMC (Pair)......................................15.00	 set
60-66	 280345	 Washer Hose Kit........................................12.00	 kit
67-72	 280309	 Washer Hose Kit........................................11.00	 kit
67-72	 849373	 Chevy/GMC (Pair)......................................15.00	 set
73-80	 280314	 Washer Hose Kit..........................................9.00	 kit
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PLEASE READ - CHECK BEFORE YOU SIGN!
	 Every major body part that you order is inspected prior to shipping. 
No body part should be considered perfect.
	 Sheet metal is easily damaged and small dings are considered 
"normal". No credit will be issued for parts because of minor flaws and 
imperfections, nor will we pay to return the part. Even factory parts have 
minor flaws and that cannot be controlled using mass production.
	 Classic Muscle always tries to package and ship your parts so that 
damage will not occur, but sometimes things happen beyond our control 
that our packaging will not protect. Always inspect your merchandise 
before the freight driver leaves. Just because the box looks “OK” does 
not mean the parts are not damaged. If any parts are damaged, you 
must write on the delivery receipt “Freight Damaged” before the driver 
leaves. If this procedure is not done, there is not much we can do to 
resolve the problem.
	 Classic Muscle accepts no responsibility for damaged parts. Do not 
return damaged parts to Classic Muscle before calling for instructions.

ALTERED PARTS ARE NOT RETURNABLE!
PLEASE TEST FIT BEFORE SANDING,

PRIMING OR PAINTING!
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Front End Fastener Kits
*Note: Front sheet metal bolt kits include the fasteners need to 
assemble the front fenders, inner fenders, core support and hood 
hinges on your truck.
60-66	 12315	 Black Phosphate......................87 pcs........51.86	 kit
60-66	 12317	 Hex Head Stainless.................147 pcs......70.76	 kit
60-66	 1P2317	 Polished Hex Head Stainless...147 pcs....155.76	 kit
60-66	 112317	 Button Head Stainless.............147 pcs....114.45	 kit
60-66	 11P2317	 Polished Button Head Stainless
		  .................................................147 pcs....146.96	 kit
67-72	 12415	 Black Phosphate......................164 pcs......72.41	 kit
67-72	 12417	 Hex Head Stainless.................222 pcs......83.96	 kit
67-72	 1P2417	 Polished Hex Head Stainless...222 pcs....155.76	 kit
67-72	 112417	 Button Head Stainless.............222 pcs....114.45	 kit
67-72	 11P2417	 Polished Button Head Stainless
		  .................................................222 pcs....146.96	 kit
67-72	 FE224	 Fastener Kit................................................45.00	 kit
73-80	 12515	 Indented Head Black................167 pcs......87.69	 kit
73-80	 12516	 Hex Head Stainless.................240 pcs....105.00	 kit
73-80	 1P2516	 Polished Hex Head Stainless...240 pcs....167.95	 kit
73-80	 112516	 Button Head Stainless.............240 pcs....104.96	 kit
73-80	 11P2516	 Polished Button Head..............240 pcs....167.96	 kit
81-87	 12525	 Indented Head Black................134 pcs......68.21	 kit
81-87	 12526	 Hex Head Stainless.................240 pcs....104.96	 kit
81-87	 1P2526	 Polished Hex Head Stainless...240 pcs....167.96	 kit
81-87	 112526	 Button Head Stainless.............240 pcs....104.96	 kit
81-87	 11P2526	 Polished Button Head Stainless
		  .................................................240 pcs....167.96	 kit

Body Mount Cushions
60-66	 60-5001	 10 Series 2WD Cushion & Bolt Set............67.50	 set
60-72	 BMP005B	 Bed Mounting Pads 1/2 Ton Shortbed
		  .................................................8 piece.......10.88	 set
60-72	 BMP005	 Bed Mounting Pads 1/2 Ton Longbed
		  .................................................10 piece.....11.25	 set
67-72	 BCK203-M	 10 Series 2WD Cushion Set......................57.75	 set
67-72	 67-5001	 10 Series 2WD Cushion & Bolt Set
		  (includes radiator support cushions)..........90.00	 set
67-72	 11313428	 20 Series 2WD Rear Cab
		  Mount Cushion Set..................6 piece.....105.00	 set
67-72	 11313428	 4 x 4 Rear Cab
		  Mount Cushion Set..................6 piece.....105.00	 set
73-80	 850909	 2 & 4 Wheel Drive ,includes Bolts and                         
		  Washers.................................................... 37.50	 ea.
81-87	 851909	 2 & 4 Wheel Drive, includes Washer......... 43.50	 ea.

Radiator Support Components
RADIATOR SUPPORTS (67-87 Truck Freight)

60-66	 3852661	 Radiator Support......................................190.50	 ea.
60-66	 3765835	 Upper Baffle - LH.......................................54.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765836	 Upper Baffle - RH.......................................54.00	 ea.
60-66	 848047	 Upper Baffle (chrome) - LH........................87.00	 ea.
60-66	 848048	 Upper Baffle (chrome) - RH.......................87.00	 ea.
67-68	 3886769	 Chevrolet..................................................247.50	 ea.
67-68	 3908235	 Lower Pan (baffle)......................................51.00	 ea.
67-68	 TP413	 GMC.........................................................300.00	 ea.
69-72	 3980038	 Chevrolet..................................................247.50	 ea.
69-72	 TP414	 GMC.........................................................300.00	 ea.
73-74	 6262030R	 Correct O.E. Style & Thickness................345.09	 ea.
73-80	 0850-250	 Chevrolet..................................................292.50	 ea.
75-80	 347785R	 Correct O.E. Style & Thickness
		  (round headlights)....................................345.09	 ea.
80	 14014230R	 Correct O.E. Style & Thickness
		  (square headlights)..................................305.99	 ea.
81-87	 0851-250	 With Dual Headlights...............................172.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP336	 With Single Headlights.............................172.50	 ea.
81-87	 14043765R	 Correct O.E. Style & Thickness
		  (single headlights)....................................285.59	 ea.
81-87	 14022770	 Correct O.E. Style & Thickness
		  (dual headlights)......................................285.59	 ea.

60-66 RADIATOR SUPPORT MOUNTING COMPONENTS
60-66	 3750797	 Cushion Set.............................4 piece.........7.00	 set
60-66	 124573	 Nut...........................................2 req...............75	 ea.
60-68	 3750797K	 Cushion & Hardware Kit.............................24.75	 kit                       

69-87 RADIATOR SUPPORT MOUNTING COMPONENTS
67-68	 849413	 Frame Side Radiator Support Mount
		  Repair Kit...................................................39.00	 kit
69-72	 849414	 Frame Side Radiator Support Mount
		  Repair Kit...................................................39.00	 kit
69-72	 2367K	 Cushion & Hardware Kit - 2WD.................34.50	 kit
73-80   7316025          Cushion & Hardware Kit - 2WD..................60.00	 kit
73-80	 850909	 2 & 4 Wheel Drive, includes Bolts and   
		  Washers.....................................................37.50	 ea.  
81-87	 851909	 2 & 4 Wheel Drive, includes Washer..........43.50	 ea.

RADIATOR RETAINERS & PADS
67-72	 TP389	 Retainer Pads w/ A/C or HD Radiator or A/T.8.00	pr.
68-72	 TP390	 V-8 with A/C,4 Row Radiator or Auto Upper
		  Retainer.....................................................12.00	 ea.
68-72	 3901448	 Lower Radiator, Support Bracket 
		  (4 Row, A/C, 4x4).........................................9.00	 ea.

RADIATOR SUPPORT & FIREWALL WIRING GUTTER
67-72	 R7342	 Firewall & Radiator Support
		  Wiring Gutters & Hardware........................19.13	 kit
67-72	 849372	 Long Radiator Wire Gutter with Screws.....15.00	 ea.
67-72	 849371	 Short Firewall Wire Gutter with Screws.....14.25	 ea.
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Battery Trays & Components
BATTERY TRAYS

60-66	 3765864T	 Tray Only (most correct)........................... 42.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765864I	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Black Painted (import)............................... 49.50	 ea.
60-66	 3765864S	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Stainless Steel ........................... 162.75	 ea.
60-66	 3765864SI	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Stainless Steel (import)............................. 67.43	 ea.
67-72	 3962749	 Tray Outer Side Support........................... 21.00	 ea.
67-72	 849241U	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Black Powder Coated (import).................. 66.00	 ea.
67-72	 3886782S	 Tray Assembly (sides & tray welded)
		  Stainless Steel ........................... 100.43	 ea.
67-72	 849241UA	 Tray Assembly with A/C Line Bracket
		  (sides & tray welded)
		  Black Powder Coated (import).................. 64.50	 ea.
67-72	 3898824S	 Tray Assembly with A/C Line Bracket
		  (sides & tray welded)
		  Stainless Steel ............................. 90.00	 ea.
73-80	 0850-240	 Battery Tray............................................... 11.93	 ea.
73-80	 0850-239	 Battery Tray Support................................. 24.14	 ea.
73-80	 0851-240	 Battery Tray Complete with Support......... 47.25	 ea.

BATTERY RETAINERS & BOLTS
*Note: For batteries & battery cables, see Section 7.
60-66	 533308	 Hold Down/Retainer (correct)....................10.43	 ea.
60-66	 533308S	 Hold Down/Retainer - Stainless Steel........19.43	 ea.
67-72	 366R	 Retainer Clamp............................................2.24	 ea.
67-72	 366S	 Retainer Clamp (Stainless)..........................4.00	 ea.
67-72	 32651-PS	 Retainer Clamp Bolt........................................50	 ea.

Bumpers & Components
FRONT BUMPERS - CHROME

*Note: 60-66 front bumpers fit Chevy & GMC.
60-62	 3763786	 Chrome Bumper (o/s)..............................337.50	 ea.
63-66	 3819245	 Chrome Bumper (o/s)..............................337.50	 ea.
63-66	 TP018	 Premium (o/s)..........................................250.00	 ea.
67-70	 3884701	 Chevy Chrome Bumper (o/s)...................337.50	 ea.

FRONT BUMPERS - CHROME
67-70	 RP1203	 Custom Front Bumper with Round
		  Driving Lights (o/s)...................................562.50	 ea.
67-68	 3884701	 "GMC" Chrome Bumper (o/s)...................337.50	 ea.
67-72	 SLC001	 Chrome Smoothie Bumper (o/s)..............450.00	 ea.
69-72	 3948490	 GMC Chrome Bumper (o/s).....................337.50	 ea.
71-72	 3990710	 Chevy Chrome Bumper (o/s)...................337.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP059	 Chrome with Fog Light Holes (o/s)..........652.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP060	 Chrome without Hole (o/s).......................337.50	 ea.
81-82	 TP061	 Chrome without Hole (o/s).......................337.50	 ea.
81-82	 BU07811F	 Chrome with Holes (o/s)..........................139.43	 ea.
83-87	 TP062	 Chrome without Hole (o/s).......................461.99	 ea.

FRONT BUMPERS - PAINTABLE
*Note: Our paintable bumpers are black powder coated.
*Note: 60-66 front bumpers fit Chevy & GMC.
60-62	 3761466	 Paintable Bumper (o/s)............................240.00	 ea.
63-66	 3817720	 Paintable Bumper (o/s)............................240.00	 ea.
67-68	 3884700	 "GMC" Paintable Bumper (o/s)................240.00	 ea.
67-70	 3884700	 Chevy Paintable Bumper (o/s).................240.00	 ea.
67-72	 SLC002	 Black Smoothie Bumper (o/s)..................390.00	 ea.
69-72	 3948488	 GMC Paintable Bumper (o/s)...................240.00	 ea.
71-72	 3990709	 Chevy Paintable Bumper (o/s).................240.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP145	 Suburban/Jimmy w/ Molding Holes(o/s)..240.00	 ea.
83-87	 TP092	 Front Bumper Paintable (o/s)...................240.00	 ea.

REAR BUMPERS - CHROME
*Note: Rear bumpers fit Chevy & GMC.
60-62	 3763785	 Fleetside Chrome Bumper (o/s)...............337.50	 ea.
60-66	 3766845	 Stepside Chrome Bumper (o/s)...............337.50	 ea.
63-66	 3818279	 Fleetside Chrome Bumper (o/s)...............337.50	 ea.
67-72	 3885614	 Fleetside Chrome Bumper (o/s)...............337.50	 ea.
67-72	 TP013	 Fleetside Premium (o/s)...........................272.24	 ea.
67-72	 SLC003	 Fleetside, Smoothie Chrome (o/s)...........450.00	 ea.
67-87	 3885643	 Stepside Chrome Bumper (o/s)...............337.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP105	 Chrome Fleetside without Hole (o/s)........337.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP106	 Chrome Fleetside without Hole (o/s)........409.49	 ea.
81-87	 7811R	 Chrome Fleetside with Holes (o/s)...........244.43	 ea.

continued...
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Bumpers & Components
...continued

REAR BUMPERS - PAINTABLE
*Note: Our paintable bumpers are black powder coated.
*Note: Rear bumpers fit Chevy & GMC.
60-62	 3757638	 Fleetside Paintable Bumper (o/s).............240.00	 ea.
60-66	 3767100	 Stepside Paintable Bumper (o/s).............240.00	 ea.
63-66	 3818276	 Fleetside Paintable Bumper (o/s).............240.00	 ea.
67-72	 3885621	 Fleetside Paintable Bumper( o/s).............240.00	 ea.
67-72	 SLC004	 Black Smoothie Bumper (o/s)..................390.00	 ea.
67-87	 3884760	 Stepside Paintable Bumper (o/s).............240.00	 ea.
73-80	 850021B	 Fleetside Paintable Bumper (o/s).............240.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP107	 Fleetside Paintable Bumper (o/s).............240.00	 ea.

FRONT BUMPER BRACKETS
60-66	 3765287	 2WD Outer - LH.........................................27.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765288	 2WD Outer - RH.........................................27.00	 ea.
67-70	 94567	 2WD Inner/Outer Set w/Frame Hardware..60.00	 kit
69-70	 313247	 Chevy 4WD Inner/Outer Set......................93.00	 set
69-72	 313247	 GMC 4WD Inner/Outer Set........................93.00	 set
71-72	 94567	 GMC Inner/Outer Set w/Frame Hardware.60.00	 kit
71-72	 12347	 Chev Inner/Outer Set w/Frame Hardware.75.00	 set
71-72	 252647	 Chev 4WD Inner/Outer Set........................97.50	 set
73-80	 7317780	 Inner Bumper Bracket LH/RH....................12.00	 ea.
81-87	 7813L	 Front Outer Bumper Bracket - LH..............25.43	 ea.
81-87	 7813R	 Front Outer Bumper Bracket - RH.............25.43	 ea.
81-87	 1054081S	 Truck, Blazer, Jimmy,& Suburban 
		  with Hardware............................................83.99	 set
81-87	 14064637R	 Inner Front Bumper Bracket - LH................Disc.
81-87	 14064638R	 Inner Front Bumper Bracket - RH...............Disc.

REAR BUMPER BRACKETS
60-61	 6061234	 4 x 4 Stepside Bracket Set.......................112.50	 set
60-62	 49505152	 Fleetside Bracket Set with Hardware
		  (exc. '60-61 4 x 4)....................................118.50	 set
63-66	 83849192	 Fleetside Bracket Set with Hardware.........82.50	 set
63-66	 848024	 Stepside Bracket Set with Hardware.......120.00	 set
67-72	 89123R	 Bracket Set with Hardware........................72.00	 set
73-80	 TP108	 Bracket Set with Hardware......4 piece.....157.50	 set
73-87	 850024	 Stepside Bracket Set with Hardware.......157.50	 kit
81-87	 TP109	 Bracket Set Fleetside with Hardware
		  .................................................4 piece.....117.00	 set

REAR BUMPER LICENSE PANEL
60-66	 899342	 License Bracket & Lamp Assembly............67.50	 ea.
67-87	 855R	 License Panel............................................31.43	 ea.
67-80	 3892041R	 Fleetside License Panel (chrome).............84.00	 ea.
67-72	 44745-PS	 License Panel Bolt...................4 req...............60	 ea.
67-80	 TP510	 Fleetside License Panel Hardware Kit
		  .................................................16 piece.....10.00	 kit
67-87	 TP510	 Stepside License Panel Hardware Kit
		  .................................................16 piece.....10.00	 kit
67-87	 3892041R	 Stepside License Panel (chrome)..............84.00	 ea.

BUMPER BOLTS
60-72	 1116R	 Bolt with Washers & Nuts (chrome bolt)......3.75	 ea.
60-72	 1116S	 Stainless Cap Bolt w/Washers & Nut...........2.50	 ea.
73-80	 153612	 Front Bolt Kit..............................................22.41	 kit
73-87	 153613	 Rear Bolt Kit...............................................24.36	 kit
81-87	 153613	 Front Bolt Kit..............................................24.36	 kit

BUMPER FILLER PANEL
60-66	 TP449	 Rear Stepside............................................28.00	 pr.
60-66	 TP450	 Rear Fleetside............................................31.50	 pr.
67-72	 3897949L	 Panel - LH..................................................11.93	 ea.
67-72	 3897949R	 Panel - RH.................................................11.93	 ea.
73-87	 TP358	 Panel - LH..................................................13.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP359	 Panel - RH.................................................13.50	 ea.
60-87	 TP593	 Rear Bumper Gravel Shield Hardware Kit
		  (16 pcs) Stepside/Fleetside)........................7.00	 kit

BUMPER GUARDS
60-62	 3778807	 Chrome Front Bumper Guard Set..............65.78	 pr.
63-66	 3824978C	 Chrome Front Bumper Guard Set............165.00	 pr.
67-70	 39531912C	 Chrome Front Bumper Guard Set............195.00	 pr.

ROLL PANS
60-72	 RP1335	 Stepside Roll Pan Rear with License.......142.50	 ea.
60-66	 RP1336	 Fleetside Rear..........................................168.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1337	 Fleetside Rear..........................................172.50	 ea.
67-72	 100864	 Front Smooth (must shorten frame rails
		  2") 18 gauge Steel...................................222.30	 ea.
67-72	 RP31156	 Front.........................................................126.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP28156	 Rear, w/o License, includes screws.........126.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP27156	 Rear with License recess inc. screws,
		  plate light, plate hardware........................132.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP112	 Rear without License Tag Box..................135.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP113	 Rear with License Tag Box.......................135.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP093	 Front without License Plate......................117.00	 ea.
88-98	 RP21	 Rear Stepside with License Box..............132.00	 ea.
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GRILLES (Chevrolet Only Unless Noted "GMC")

64-66	 3794742	 Grille - Chrome.........................................480.00	 ea.
64-66	 TP050	 Chrome with lettering, lamp buckets and
		  grille brace...............................................660.00	 ea.
64-66	 TP051	 Black painted grille with lettering..............450.00	 ea.
67	 3891921	 Outer Grille (GMC)...................................585.00	 ea.
67	 849078	 GMC Paintable with Stamped GMC........495.00	 ea.
67-68	 3886762	 Grille.........................................................352.50	 ea.
68-70	 3944784	 Outer Grille (GMC)...................................570.00	 ea.
68-70	 849039	 GMC Custom Chrome Grille 
		  (71-72 Style)............................................570.00	 ea.
71-72	 3985063	 Outer Grille (GMC)...................................570.00	 ea.
69-70	 212R	 Inner Grille...............................................118.50	 ea.
69-70	 211N	 Outer Grille (no Chevrolet script).............643.50	 ea.
69-70	 TP463	 Outer Grille (Chevrolet script)..................697.50	 ea.
71-72	 213R	 Inner Grille...............................................115.50	 ea.
71-72	 214R	 Outer Grille...............................................510.00	 ea.
71-72	 TP058	 Chrome Plated Grille Insert......................277.50	 ea.     
73-74   TP079              Grille with gold bowtie emblem................146.99	 ea.
75-76	 TP421	 Grille (with gold foil emblem)....................146.99	 ea.
77-80	 TP422	 Grille (Argent).............................................54.00	 ea.
80	 15040801	 Inner Grille (Correct) w/ Gold Bowtie 
		  Emblem....................................................230.99	 ea.
80	 14007551R	 Inner Grille Chrome with Foil Bowtie........283.49	 ea.
81-82	 818201CS	 Truck Inner Grille, Silver with Chrome
		  Center Bar..................................................81.00	 ea.
81-82	 818201S	 Truck Inner Grille, Silver (No Emblem
		  Provision)...................................................52.50	 ea.
83-84	 838201DG	 Inner Grille (Dark Gray) Dual Headlights
		  without Emblem Provision..........................48.75	 ea.
83-84	 14043881R	 Inner Grille (Dark Gray) Dual Headlights w/ 
		  Emblem Provisions, Includes Hardware....93.75	 ea.
85-87	 858201SS	 Inner Grille (Truck) Silver, Single Headlights
		  without Emblem Provision..........................56.25	 ea.
85-88	 858201SS	 Inner Grille (Blazer/Suburban/Crew Cab/Dually)
		  Silver, Single Headlights w/o Emblem
		  Provision....................................................56.25	 ea.
85-87	 858201DS	 Inner Grille (Truck) Silver, Dual Headlights 
		  (Includes 4 Vertical Outer Moldings) with 
		  Emblem Provision......................................60.00	 ea.
85-87	 858201DS	 Inner Grille (Blazer/Suburban/Crew Cab/Dually)
		  Silver, Dual Headlights, (Includes 4 Vertical Outer
		  Moldings) with Emblem Provision..............60.00	 ea.
85-87	 TP595	 Inner Grille "GMC" Silver/Gray Dual Rectangle
		  Head Lights................................................97.50	 ea.

GRILLE MOLDING
67-68	 221R	 Chrome Molding.......................2 req..........66.00	 ea.
67-68	 20935-PS	 Molding Clip.............................28 req.............90	 ea.
67-68	 3857243	 Molding Clip Nut.......................28 req.............35	 ea.
67-68	 TP483	 Grille Molding Clip Set.............2 req..........18.00	 ea.
73-78	 TP323	 Upper Grille Molding..................................15.00	 ea.
73-78	 TP324	 Lower Grille Molding..................................15.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP325	 Upper Grille Molding..................................16.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP326	 Lower Grille Molding..................................22.50	 ea.
81-82	 TP327	 Upper Grille Molding..................................24.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP328	 Lower Grille Molding..................................24.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP329	 Side Grille Molding (on fender) - LH..........19.50	 ea.
81-82	 TP330	 Side Grille Molding (on fender) - RH..........19.50	 ea.
83-84	 14043901R	 Center Grille Moldings with Dual
		  Headlights (Paint to Match)........................90.00	 pr.
83-87	 TP331	 Grille Side Molding (on fender) - LH...........Disc.
83-87	 TP332	 Grille Side Molding (on fender) - RH..........26.24	 ea.
83-87	 TP333	 Upper Grille Molding - LH...........................Disc.
83-87	 TP334	 Upper Grille Molding - RH...........................Disc.
85-87	 15616657R	 Center Grille Molding-Paint to Match
		  with Dual Headlights..................................90.00	 pr.
85-87	 851702	 RH Center Grille Molding - Stainless
		  with Dual Headlights..................................51.00	 ea.
85-87	 851701	 LH Center Grille Molding - Stainless
		  with Dual Headlights..................................51.00	 ea.

GRILLE MOUNTING BRACKETS
67-68	 TP011	 Center Grille Support.................................28.43	 ea.
67-68	 TP373	 GMC Grille Top Bar..................................172.50	 ea.
67-68	 849074	 Center Grille Support (GMC).....................28.43	 ea.
69-70	 849076	 Center Grille Support.................................28.43	 ea.
69-72	 3944801	 Reinforcement - LH....................................33.00	 ea.
69-72	 3944802	 Reinforcement - RH...................................33.00	 ea.
69-72	 849045	 GMC Grille Top Bar..................................252.00	 ea.
71-72	 849077	 Center Grille Support.................................28.43	 ea.
73-74	 TP081	 Grille Mount Kit........................3 piece.......82.50	 kit

GRILLE MOUNTING HARDWARE
69-72	 270384-68	 Grille & Headlamp Bezel Hardware Kit......25.50	 kit
69-72	 849079	 Grille to Grille Frame Mounting Kit
		  .................................................18 piece.......7.88	 kit
69-72	 9643-PS	 Grille Mounting Rivet................16 req.............25	 ea.
69-72	 36248-PS	 Plastic Grille Nut.............................................35	 ea.
73-78	 61982	 Inner Grille Mounting Nut.............................2.99	 ea.
73-74	 270597	 Grille Hardware Kit (correct)....48 piece.....14.04	 kit
75-76	 270598	 Grille Hardware Kit (correct)....50 piece.....12.86	 kit
77-78	 270599	 Grille Hardware Kit (correct)....50 piece.....12.86	 kit 

continued...
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GRILLE FILLER PANELS
60-62	 3757465	 Grille Mounting Panel...............................450.00	 ea.
63	 3817716	 Grille Mounting Panel...............................377.28	 ea.
64-66	 3833758	 Grille Mounting Panel...............................450.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1380	 Front Bumper Filler Panel..........................49.43	 ea.
73-80	 GF0773	 Front Bumper to Grille Filler ......................35.93	 ea.
80	 8017740	 Front Bumper to Grille
		  with Rectangular H/L..................................33.00	 ea.
81-82	 GF0781	 Front Bumper to Grille Filler.......................22.43	 ea.
83-87	 GF0783	 Front Bumper to Grille Filler.......................22.43	 ea.
81-86	 851075	 2WD C Series Front Lower Valance..........33.00	 ea.
81-86	 851074	 4WD K Series Front Lower Valance w/
		  Tow Hook Holes.........................................33.00	 ea.

HEADLAMP BEZELS
*Also listed in Section 7 with Headlamp Components                     .      	
63	 3822813	 Bezel Set....................................................52.43	 pr.
64-66	 3794939	 Bezel Set....................................................60.00	 pr.
67-68	 38847190	 Bezel Set (exc. GMC)................................90.00	 pr.
67-72	 3940889	 GMC Bezel - LH..........................................84.00	 ea.
67-72	 3940890	 GMC Bezel - RH........................................84.00	 ea.
69-72	 512R	 Bezel - LH (exc. GMC)...............................27.00	 ea.
69-72	 513R	 Bezel - RH (exc. GMC)..............................27.00	 ea.
69-72	 6913045G	 "GMC" Bezel Set with Hardware..............150.00	 pr.
60-72	 1799-56	 Bezel Screw....................................................50	 ea.
73-78	 TP200	 Chrome - LH..............................................26.25	 ea.
73-78	 TP201	 Chrome - RH..............................................26.25	 ea.
79-80	 TP202	 Chrome - LH..............................................33.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP203	 Chrome - RH..............................................33.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP204	 Chrome w/ Rectangle Headlight - LH........42.00	 ea.
79-80	 TP205	 Chrome w/ Rectangle Headlight - RH........42.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP206	 Argent Silver/Black w/ Single 
		  Rectangle Headlight - RH..........................19.50	 ea.
81-82	 TP207	 Argent Silver/Black w/ Single
		  Rectangle Headlight - RH..........................19.50	 ea.
81-82	 TP208	 Chrome/Argent Silver w/ Dual Headlights
		  LH..............................................................21.00	 ea.
81-82	 TP209	 Chrome/Argent Silver w/ Dual Headlights
		  RH..............................................................21.00	 ea.
83-87	 TP210	 Argent Silver, Single Headlight - LH...........12.75	 ea.
83-84	 TP211	 Argent Silver, Single Headlight - RH..........12.75	 ea.
83-84	 TP212	 Argent Silver with Dual Headlights - LH.....14.25	 ea.
83-84	 TP213	 Argent Silver with Dual Headlights - RH....14.25	 ea.
83-84	 TP214	 Dark Argent Silver with Dual Headlights
		  (GMC) - LH................................................13.50	 ea.
83-84	 TP215	 Dark Argent Silver with Dual Headlights
		  (GMC) - RH................................................13.50	 ea.
85-87	 TP216	 Argent Silver with Single Headlight - LH......9.75	 ea.
85-87	 TP217	 Argent Silver with Single Headlight - RH.....9.75	 ea.
85-87	 TP218	 Argent Silver with Dual Headlights - LH.....10.50	 ea.
85-87	 TP219	 Argent Silver with Dual Headlights - RH....10.50	 ea.
85-87	 8503L	 Black Single Headlamp - LH......................13.50	 ea.
85-87	 8503R	 Black Single Headlamp - RH.....................13.50	 ea.
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HOODS (62-66)

62-66	 RP1459	 Hood Front Panel (upper section)............270.00	 ea.
62-66	 6216728	 Lower Hood Valance................................270.00	 ea.
62-66	 6216730	 Hood Chevrolet/GMC.............................1042.50	 ea.

HOODS (67-68)
67-68	 3882149	 Hood - Chevrolet......................................675.00	 ea.
67-68	 3882149C	 Custom Cowl Hood - Chevrolet...............689.93	 ea.
67-68	 7671H	 Custom Cowl Induction & Louvers...........809.93	 ea.
67-68	 767H	 Steel Hood with Louvers..........................779.93	 ea.

HOODS (69-72)
69-72	 3990702	 Hood - Chevrolet & GMC.........................675.00	 ea.
69-72	 3990702C	 Custom Cowl Hood - Chevrolet & GMC...853.50	 ea.
69-72	 HO07694	 Cowl Induction 67-68 Style Hood.............719.93	 ea.
69-72	 HO07692	 Flat Hood 67-68 Style Hood.....................674.93	 ea.

HOODS (73-80)
73-80	 0850-035	 Cowl Induction Hood 2"............................712.50	 ea.
73-78	 3004073	 OE Style Flat Hood (Correct)...................314.99	 ea.
79-80	 850031	 O.E. Style Flat Hood (Correct).................403.50	 ea.

HOODS (81-87)
81-87	 0851-035	 Cowl Induction Hood 2"............................613.50	 ea.
81-87	 0851-036	 Cowl Hood Ram Air Style.........................673.50	 ea.
81-87	 851037	 Cowl Induction Hood 4"............................643.50	 ea.
81-87	 3004081	 Truck O.E. Style Hood.............................252.00	 ea.
81-91	 3004081	 Blzr, Jim, Suburban O.E. Style Hood.......252.00	 ea.

HOODS (88-UP)
88-91	 851037	 Cowl Induction Hood 4" (Blzr,Sub,)..........643.50	 ea.
88-98	 0852-035	 Chevy Truck Cowl Hood 1st Design........553.50	 ea.
88-98 	 0852-036	 2nd Series Cowl Hood
		  Chevy/GMC Truck....................................451.49	 ea.
88-98	 0852-037	 Ram Air Style Hood Chevy/GMC Truck...598.50	 ea.
88-98	 0852-038	 4" Cowl Hood Chevy/GMC Truck.............628.50	 ea.
88-98	 0852-039	 Chevy/GMC Truck "Widebody"
		  Cowl Induction Hood................................658.50	 ea.
92-99	 0852-035	 Blazer/Suburban/Tahoe/Yukon 
		  1st Design................................................553.50	 ea.
92-99	 0852-036	 Blazer/Suburban/Tahoe/Yukon 
		  2nd Design...............................................451.49	 ea.
92-99	 0852-037	 Blazer/Suburban/Tahoe/Yukon Ram Air...598.50	 ea.
92-99	 0852-038	 Blazer/Suburban/Tahoe/Yukon 4" Cowl...628.50	 ea.
92-99	 0852-039	 Blazer/Suburban/Tahoe/Yukon 
		  Widebody Cowl Hood..............................658.50	 ea.
99-02	 0856-047	 2nd Design Ram Air Style Hood..............673.50	 ea.
99-02	 0856-035	 Cowl Induction Hood................................613.50	 ea.
99-02	 0852-035	 C-K Series................................................553.50	 ea.
99-02	 0852-036	 C-K Series................................................451.49	 ea.
99-02	 0852-037	 Chevy/GMC C-K Series...........................598.50	 ea.
99-02	 0852-038	 Chevy/GMC C-K Series...........................628.50	 ea.
99-02	 0852-039	 Chevy/GMC C-K Series...........................658.50	 ea.
99-06	 0856-036	 GMC Sierra Cowl Induction Style Hood...613.50	 ea.
99-07	 0856-048	 GMC Sierra Pickup 
		  Ram Air Style Hood..................................673.50	 ea.
00-06	 0856-048	 GMC Yukon Ram Air Style Hood.............673.50	 ea.
00-06	 0856-048	 GMC Yukon XL Ram Air Style Hood........673.50	 ea.
00-06	 0856-036	 GMC Yukon Cowl Induction
		  Style Hood...............................................613.50	 ea.

00-06	 0856-036	 GMC Yukon XL Cowl Induction
		  Style Hood...............................................613.50	 ea. 
00-06	 0856-035	 Tahoe Induction Hood..............................613.50	 ea.
00-06	 0856-035	 Suburban Induction Hood........................613.50	 ea.
02-06	 0856-038	 Avalanche (w/o body side cladding)........583.50	 ea.
02-06	 0856-043	 Avalanche (w/o body side cladding)
		  Ram Air Style...........................................583.50	 ea.
03-05	 0856-043	 Silverado (Exc 2005 HD) 
		  Ram Air Style...........................................583.50	 ea.
03-05	 0856-038	 Silverado Cowl Induction Hood
		  (Exc 2005 HD).........................................583.50	 ea.
04-12	 856-040	 Colorado/Canyon Cowl Induction Hood...583.50	 ea.
04-12	 0874-035	 Colorado/Canyon Cowl Induction Hood
		  2nd Design...............................................598.50	 ea.
06-07	 0856-044	 Silverado Pick Up Cowl Induction Hood 
		  (Also fits 05-07 HD)..................................673.50	 ea.
07-10	 0856-046	 GMC Sierra 2500/3500 Pick Up
		  Cowl Hood...............................................673.50	 ea.
07-10	 864039	 2500/3500................................................600.00	 ea.
07-13	 0856-046	 GMC Sierra 1500 Pick Up
		  Cowl Induction Hood................................673.50	 ea.
07-13	 864039	 Cowl Hood 2nd Design 1500 Silverado...600.00	 ea.
07-13	 0864-035	 C-K Style 1.5" Cowl Induction Hood........598.50	 ea.

HOODS (S10/S15)
82-93	 0870-037	 4" Cowl Induction Hood Truck..................613.50	 ea.
83-94	 0870-037	 4" Cowl Induction Hood Blazer/Jimmy.....613.50	 ea.
83-93	 0870-035	 S10/S15 Pickup 2" Cowl Induction...........583.50	 ea.
83-94	 0870-035	 Blazer/Jimmy 2" Cowl Induction...............583.50	 ea.
94-03	 0872-035	 1st Design Cowl Hood.............................568.50	 ea.
94-03	 0872-036	 2nd Design Cowl Hood............................613.50	 ea.
94-03	 0872-037	 Pickup 4" Cowl Induction Style Hood.......613.50	 ea.
94-03	 0872-038	 Ram Air Style Hood..................................613.50	 ea.
95-05	 0872-035	 Blazer/Jimmy 1st Design Cowl Hood.......568.50	 ea.
95-05	 0872-036	 Blazer/Jimmy 2nd Design Cowl Hood......613.50	 ea.
95-05	 0872-037	 Blazer/Jimmy 4" Cowl Induction 
		  Style Hood...............................................613.50	 ea.
95-05	 0872-038	 Blazer/Jimmy Ram Air Style Hood...........613.50	 ea.

HOOD HINGES & SPRINGS
60-66	 3838689	 Hinge - LH..................................................61.50	 ea.
60-66	 3838690	 Hinge - RH.................................................61.50	 ea.
67-72	 914R	 Hinge - LH..................................................60.00	 ea.
67-72	 915R	 Hinge - RH.................................................60.00	 ea.
67-72	 905R2	 Hinge Springs............................................34.50	 pr.
67-80	 6716787	 Hood Hinge Bolt Kit..................10 pcs..........7.50	 kit
60-66	 3838688	 Hinge Spring ...........................2 req..........12.00	 ea.
67-72	 905R	 Hinge Spring............................2 req..........10.50	 ea.
73-80   7316789          Hinge Spring............................2 req..........14.25	 ea.
73-80	 TP082	 Hinge - LH..................................................43.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP083	 Hinge - RH.................................................43.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP084	 Hinge - LH..................................................14.25	 ea.
81-87	 TP085	 Hinge - RH.................................................14.25	 ea.
81-87	 TP086	 Hood Assist - LH........................................37.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP087	 Hood Assist - RH........................................37.50	 ea.

continued...



www.classicmuscle.com           10-8             toll free: 1-800-722-4828

SECTION 10 - BODY COMPONENTS

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

Hoods & Components
...continued

HOOD SEALS & BUMPERS
60-61	 924S	 Front Hood BumperSet (round)2 piece........3.00	 pr.
60-61	 4206R	 Hood Bumper Kit......................6 piece.......10.88	 kit
60-66	 3789312	 Front Hood to Radiator Seal........................7.50	 ea.
60-66	 3761922S	 Hood to Cowl Seal.....................................18.75	 ea.
62-66	 9016-S	 Front Hood Bumper (square).......................6.17	 pr.
67-72	 6270848	 Hood to Cowl Seal.....................................15.38	 ea.
67-72	 38159-122	 Cowl Seal Screw Set...................................1.13	 set
67-72	 925S	 Side Hood Bumper Set............4 piece.........3.38	 set
67-72	 TP634	 Hood Side Bumpers & Front Adjuster Kit.....6.00	 kit
73-80	 3901496	 Front Hood Adjusters with Bumpers............8.34	 pr.

HOOD PADS & INSULATION
60-72	 ST183	 Brace Pad Set..........................8 piece.......18.62	 set
60-72	 INS101	 Universal 48" x 65" Hood Insulation...........27.77	 ea.
73-80	 CT595	 Hood Insulation Blazer & Pickup w/Clips...31.23	 ea.
81-87	 CT347	 Hood Insulation Blazer & Pickup w/Clips...33.44	 ea.

MISCELLANEOUS HOOD AREA COMPONENTS
62-66	 6216762	 Rear of Hood Bumper Pad 
		  Brackets/Stands.........................................33.00	 pr
67-72	 ST300	 Seal Under Upper Cowl Grille......................3.36	 pr.
67-72	 R7342	 Front & Rear Under Hood Wiring Gutter....19.13	 pr.
67-72	 RP1052	 Front Hood Adjuster with Bumpers..............8.00	 pr.
60-66	 3821662	 Hood Latch Support - Chevy & GMC.........46.50	 ea.
67-68	 3888585	 Hood Latch Support - Chevy......................24.77	 ea.
67-68	 3891909	 Hood Latch Support - GMC.......................35.94	 ea.
69-70	 3936663	 Hood Latch Support - Chevy......................27.20	 ea.
69-72	 3944792	 Hood Latch Support - GMC.......................23.10	 ea.
71-72	 3990707	 Hood Latch Support - Chevy......................24.53	 ea.
81-87	 851047L	 Hood Hinge Assist - LH..............................37.50	 ea.
81-87	 851048R	 Hood Hinge Assist - RH.............................37.50	 ea.
94-03	 0872-038I	 Insert For Ram Air Hood (Truck)................22.50	 ea.
95-05	 0872-038I	 Blazer/Jimmy Insert For Ram Air Hood......22.50	 ea.

HOOD LATCHES & CABLES
62-66	 6216734	 Hood Latch Catch......................................37.50	 ea.
67-68	 3888570	 Latch Assembly..........................................67.50	 ea.
67-72	 TP609	 Hood Latch & Hood Striker 
		  Bolt Kit......................................(10pcs)........7.50	 kit
69-70	 3937487	 Latch Assembly..........................................67.50	 ea.
71-72	 3985103	 Latch Assembly..........................................67.50	 ea.
77-80	 458065	 Hood Release Cable..................................39.89	 ea.
77-80	 7716777	 Latch Assembly..........................................30.00	 ea.
77-82	 325300	 With Inside Release...................................50.39	 ea.
81-86	 14039963R	 Hood Release Cable..................................39.89	 ea.
81-87	 TP144	 Latch Assembly..........................................14.93	 ea.

Front Fenders & 
Repair Panels

FENDERS 
60-66	 949R	 LH (Chevrolet & GMC).............................220.49	 ea.
60-66	 950R	 RH (Chevrolet & GMC)............................220.49	 ea.
67	 3898859	 LH (Chevrolet & GMC).............................300.00	 ea.
67	 3898860	 RH (Chevrolet & GMC)............................300.00	 ea.
68	 3936653	 LH (Chevrolet)..........................................300.00	 ea.
68	 3936654	 RH (Chevrolet).........................................300.00	 ea.
68-72	 3936653	 LH (GMC).................................................300.00	 ea.
68-72	 3936654	 RH (GMC)................................................300.00	 ea.
69-72	 3936667	 LH (Chevrolet)..........................................300.00	 ea.
69-72	 3936668	 RH (Chevrolet).........................................300.00	 ea.
73-80	 850003	 LH Restoration Quality.............................247.50	 ea.
73-80	 850004	 RH Restoration Quality............................247.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP069	 LH............................................................202.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP070	 RH............................................................202.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP274	 LH (No Lamp Hole)..................................238.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP275	 RH (No Lamp Hole).................................238.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP071	 LH............................................................150.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP072	 RH............................................................150.00	 ea.
81-87	 851003	 LH (Restoration Quality)..........................210.00	 ea.
81-87	 851004	 RH (Restoration Quality)..........................210.00	 ea.

LARGE FRONT FENDER REPAIR PANELS
60-66	 LFFS-33L	 Lower Front (23" x 22") LH........................92.42	 ea.
60-66	 LFFS-33R	 Lower Front (23" x 22") RH........................92.42	 ea.
60-66	 LRFF-33L	 Lower Rear (29" x 22") LH.......................118.50	 ea.
60-66	 LRFF-33R	 Lower Rear (29" x 22") RH......................118.50	 ea.
67-68	 LFFS-49L	 Lower Front (Chevy) (29" x 25") LH.........138.30	 ea.
67-68	 LFFS-49R	 Lower Front (Chevy) (29" x 25") RH........138.30	 ea.
67-72	 LFFS-49L	 Lower Front (GMC) (29" x 25") LH...........138.30	 ea.
67-72	 LFFS-49R	 Lower Front (GMC) (29" x 25") RH..........138.30	 ea.
67-72	 LRFF-49L	 Lower Rear (28" x 29") LH.......................138.30	 ea.
67-72	 LRFF-49R	 Lower Rear (28" x 29") RH......................138.30	 ea.

SMALL FRONT FENDER REPAIR PANELS
60-66	 896-36L	 Lower Rear (15" high) LH..........................12.72	 ea.
60-66	 896-36R	 Lower Rear (15" high) RH..........................12.72	 ea.
67-72	 897-36L	 Lower Rear (16" high) LH..........................34.50	 ea.
67-72	 897-36R	 Lower Rear (16" high) RH..........................34.50	 ea.
67-72	 RP1264	 Chevy/GMC Truck in Front of
		  Wheel Patch RH........................................84.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP073	 Lower Rear - LH.........................................22.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP074	 Lower Rear - RH........................................22.50	 ea.
73-80	 7316008L	 LH Lower Front Section Of Front Fender...17.25	 ea.
73-80	 7316008R	 RH Lower Front Section Of Front Fender..17.25	 ea.
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67-72	 849243	 Complete Floor (4 WD) with removable
		  Transmission Cover (Cover Not Included)
		  .................................................................455.00	 ea.

Fender Mounting Bracket
60-66	 3757735	 Bracket (lower rear) LH..............................21.75	 ea.
60-66	 3757736	 Bracket (lower rear) RH.............................21.75	 ea.
60-66	 RP1159	 Lower Fender Brace LH.............................49.50	 ea.
60-66	 RP1158	 Lower Fender Brace RH............................49.50	 ea.
60-66	 3766095	 Upper Rear of Front Fender Filler 
		  Bracket - LH...............................................12.00	 ea.
60-66	 3766096	 Upper Rear of Front Fender Filler
		  Bracket - RH..............................................12.00	 ea.
60-66	 3766091	 Upper Rear of Front Fender Support
		  Bracket - LH...............................................21.00	 ea.
60-66	 3766092	 Upper Rear of Front Fender Support
		  Bracket - RH..............................................21.00	 ea.
67-72	 849323	 Brackets, Lower Rear................................13.13	 pr.
67-72	 849540	 Fender to Radiator Support Bracket
		  .................................................2 req..........10.50	 ea.

Inner Fenders & Related
60-66	 3816857	 LH............................................................165.00	 ea.
60-66	 3816858	 RH............................................................165.00	 ea.
67-72	 1076R	 LH (correct)..............................................114.00	 ea.
67-72	 1071R	 RH (correct).............................................114.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765905	 Inner Fender Mounting
		  Grommet Set with Sleeves......4 piece.........6.75	 set
60-66	 CT146	 Front Inner Fender Dust
		  Shield Set (at radiator)...............................16.61	 set
60-66	 TB0760L	 Upper Tie Bar Baffle - LH...........................44.93	 ea.
60-66	 TB0760R	 Upper Tie Bar Baffle - RH..........................44.93	 ea.
60-66	 TB0760LC	 Upper Tie Bar Baffle - LH (Chrome)...........70.43	 ea.
60-66	 TB0760RC	 Upper Tie Bar baffle - RH (Chrome)...........70.43	 ea.
67-72	 ST180	 Inner Fender Rear Dust Shield Set............19.23	 set
67-72	 849368	 Inner Fender to Cab Bolt with Correct 
		  Convex Washer..........................................14.25	 ea.
67-72	 849369	 Inner Fender to Firewall (F) Shims............18.00	 pr.
69-72	 849367	 Inner Fender Reinforcement - LH................6.75	 ea.
73-87	 D7793	 LH A-Arm Dust Shield 2WD.......................22.50	 ea.
73-87	 D7794	 RH A-Arm Dust Shield 2WD......................22.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP063	 LH..............................................................52.50	 ea.
73-80	 TP064	 RH..............................................................52.50	 ea.
81-87	 TP067	 LH..............................................................51.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP068	 RH..............................................................51.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP596	 LH Chrome...............................................320.93	 ea
67-72	 TP597	 RH Chrome..............................................320.93	 ea

Door & Cab Components
DOORS (Truck Freight)

64-66	 3860765	 LH - Chevrolet & GMC Pickup.................734.93	 ea.
64-66	 3860766	 RH - Chevrolet & GMC Pickup.................734.93	 ea.
67-71	 3941515	 LH - Chevrolet & GMC Pickup.................419.99	 ea.
67-71	 3941516	 RH - Chevrolet & GMC Pickup.................419.99	 ea.
67-72	 7673L	 Suburban - LH..........................................539.95	 ea.
67-72	 7673R	 Suburban - RH.........................................539.95	 ea.
69-71	 3981871	 LH - Blazer...............................................482.99	 ea.
69-71	 3981872	 RH - Blazer..............................................482.99	 ea.

72	 6263065	 LH - Chevrolet & GMC Pickup.................525.00	 ea.
72	 6263066	 RH - Chevrolet & GMC Pickup.................525.00	 ea.
72	 6263871	 LH - Blazer...............................................482.99	 ea.
72	 6263872	 RH - Blazer..............................................482.99	 ea.
73-76	 TP075	 LH - Chevrolet and GMC.........................172.50	 ea.
73-76	 TP076	 RH - Chevrolet and GMC.........................172.50	 ea.
73-76	 TP546	 LH - Chevy/GMC O.E. Thickness............255.00	 ea.
73-76	 TP547	 RH - Chevy/GMC O.E. Thickness............255.00	 ea.
73-87	 0858-251	 LH - Crew Cab.........................................442.50	 ea.
73-87	 0858-252	 RH - Crew Cab.........................................442.50	 ea.
73-87	 858251	 LH - Rear Crew Cab P/U.........................442.50	 ea.
73-87	 858252	 RH - Rear Crew Cab P/U.........................442.50	 ea.
77-87	 TP548	 LH - Chevy/GMC O.E. Thickness............440.99	 ea.
77-87	 TP549	 RH - Chevy/GMC O.E. Thickness............440.99	 ea.
77-87	 TP077	 LH - Chevrolet and GMC.........................150.00	 ea.
77-87	 TP078	 RH - Chevrolet and GMC.........................150.00	 ea.

DOOR SKINS & INNER DOOR REPAIR PANELS
60-63	 CM10104	 Inner Bottom (6" high) LH..........................79.02	 ea.
60-63	 CM10105	 Inner Bottom (6" high) RH..........................79.02	 ea.
64-66	 CM10149I	 Inner - LH...................................................48.00	 ea.
64-66	 CM10150I	 Inner - RH..................................................48.00	 ea.
64-66	 848169	 LH Full Outer Door Skin...........................157.50	 ea.
64-66	 848170	 RH Full Outer Door Skin..........................157.50	 ea.
60-66	 CM10106	 Outer Skin (12" high) LH/RH......................43.50	 ea.
67-72	 CM10107	 Inner Bottom (12 high") LH........................57.00	 ea.
67-72	 CM10108	 Inner Bottom (12 high") RH........................57.00	 ea.
67-72	 CM10100I	 Outer Skin (13" high) LH............................25.50	 ea.
67-72	 CM10101I	 Outer Skin (13" high) RH...........................25.50	 ea.
67-72	 6262109	 Full Outer Skin - LH...................................85.50	 ea.
67-72	 6262110	 Full Outer Skin - RH...................................85.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP094	 Outer Skin Lower - LH (43X11)..................28.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP095	 Outer Skin Lower - RH (43X11).................28.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP096	 Inner Bottom with Louvers - LH.................49.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP097	 Inner Bottom with Louvers - RH.................49.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP654	 Upper Half Door Skin - LH (41X24)...........23.93	 ea.
73-87	 TP655	 Upper Half Door Skin - RH (41X24)...........23.93	 ea.

DOOR PILLAR REPAIR PANELS
60-66	 848213	 LH Lower Rear Door Pillar.........................33.00	 ea.
60-66	 848214	 RH Lower Rear Door Pillar........................33.00	 ea.
64-66	 3826681I	 Front - LH...................................................45.00	 ea.
64-66	 3826682I	 Front - RH..................................................45.00	 ea.
67-72	 3963801IL	 Front (9" high) LH.......................................13.50	 ea.
67-72	 3963801IR	 Front (9" high) RH......................................13.50	 ea.
67-72	 3997085IL	 Rear (17" high) LH.....................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 3997085IR	 Rear (17" high) RH.....................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 849085	 LH Outer "A" Pillar Assembly...................464.93	 ea.
67-72	 849086	 RH Outer "A" Pillar Assembly..................464.93	 ea.
67-72	 849087	 LH Outer "A" Pillar Assembly Complete...750.00	 ea.
67-72	 849088	 RH Outer "A" Pillar Assembly Complete..750.00	 ea.

DOOR JAMB VENT VALVE
71-72	 849217	 Valve/Louver..............................................19.00	 ea.

continued...
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Door & Cab Components
...continued

CAB BOLT KITS
Note: Cab Bolt Kits include fasteners kits for front and inner fenders, 
hood hinges, hood latch and catch, front bumper, healight and park 
lights, radiator and core support, door hinges, door latch and 
strikers, firewall and cowl, and interior.
Each kit is individually bagged and labeled for ease of installation. 
Individual component kits can be purchased, if you need a fender kit, 
bumper kit, etc.

(1960-1966)
60-66	 12301	 Hex Head Stainless.................318 pcs......88.50	 kit
60-66	 1P2301	 Polished Hex Head Stainless...318 pcs....207.98	 kit
60-66	 112301	 Button Head Stainless.............318 pcs....115.05	 kit
60-66	 11P2301	 Pollished Button Head Stainless
		  .................................................318 pcs....168.15	 kit

(1967-1972)
67-72	 12401	 Hex Head Stainless.................................120.08	 kit
67-72	 1P2401	 Polished Hex Head Stainless...................181.43	 kit
67-72	 112401	 Button Head Stainless...............................97.35	 kit
67-72	 11P2401	 Polished Button Head Stainless...............167.43	 kit

(1973-1980)
73-80	 12500	 Hex Head Stainless.................530 pcs....190.28	 kit
73-80	 1P2500	 Polished Hex Head Stainless...530 pcs....277.89	 kit
73-80	 112500	 Button Head Stainless.............530 pcs....172.58	 kit
73-80	 11P2500	 Polished Button Head Stainless
		  .................................................530 pcs....261.08	 kit

(1981-1987)
81-87	 12510	 Hex Head Stainless.................................190.28	 kit
81-87	 1P2510	 Polished Hex Head Stainless...................278.78	 kit
81-87	 112510	 Button Head Stainless.............................172.58	 kit
81-87	 11P2510	 Polished Button Head Stainless...............261.08	 kit

CAB CORNER REPAIR PANELS
60-66	 3838638AL	 LH (10" high)..............................................24.00	 ea.
60-66	 3838638AR	 RH (10" high).............................................24.00	 ea.
60-66	 CC0760MLC	 Under Cab Corner Mud Guard
		  Chrome - LH..............................................67.43	 ea.
60-66	 CC0760MRC	 Under Cab Corner Mud Guard
		  Chrome- RH...............................................67.43	 ea.
60-66	 760ML	 Under Cab Corner Mud Guard - LH...........40.43	 ea.
60-66	 760MR	 Under Cab Corner Mud Guard - RH..........40.43	 ea.
67-72	 3884722AL	 LH (15" high)..............................................28.50	 ea.
67-72	 3884722AR	 RH (15" high).............................................28.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-217	 Inner Cab Corner - LH...............................22.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-218	 Inner Cab Corner - RH...............................22.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-117	 Small Cab Corner (17x12) - LH.................21.00	 ea.
73-87	 0850-118	 Small Cab Corner (17x12) - RH.................21.00	 ea.
73-87	 0850-119	 Large Cab Corner (20x13) - LH.................24.00	 ea.
73-87	 0850-120	 Large Cab Corner (20x13) - RH.................24.00	 ea.

CAB FLOORS (COMPLETE)
60-62	 848209	 Complete Floor (4WD) Floor Shift..........1155.00	 ea.
60-63	 1106ARC	 Complete Floor with Braces, removable                    	
	  	 Transmission Cover ( Note: 63 without              .		
		  Torsion Arm Suspension).........................793.50	 ea.

63-66	 848207	 Complete Floor with Braces...................1155.00	 ea.
64-66	 TP544	 Complete Floor with Braces...................1155.00	 ea.
67-72	 3953183C	 Complete Floor with Braces.....................577.49	 ea.
67-72	 3953183R	 Complete Floor without Braces................487.50	 ea.
67-72	 849243	 Complete Floor (4 WD) w/removable Trans.
		  Cover (cover not included).......................660.00	 ea.

CAB FLOORS (PARTIAL) & COMPONENTS
60-62	 848230	 P/U High Hump Trans Cover...................202.50	 ea.
60-62	 848231	 High Hump Trans Cover to Firewall
		  Filler Panel...............................................117.00	 ea.
60-63	 1106ARB	 Cab Floor Hump Cover............................207.00	 ea.
60-66	 3826633IL	 LH Floor (27" x 25")...................................42.00	 ea.
60-66	 3826633IR	 RH Floor (27" x 25")...................................42.00	 ea.
60-66	 848227L	 LH Outer Floor (49" x 10").........................90.00	 ea.
60-66	 848228R	 RH Outer Floor (49" x 10").........................90.00	 ea.
60-66	 3850689I	 LH Kick Panel Patch (9" high)....................20.99	 ea.
60-66	 3850690I	 RH Kick Panel Patch (9" high)...................20.99	 ea.
67-72	 3953183IL	 LH Floor (29" x 26")...................................36.74	 ea.
67-72	 3953183IR	 RH Floor (29" x 26")...................................36.74	 ea.
67-72   849281            LH Floor (Restoration Quality)...................54.00	 ea.
67-72   849282            RH Floor (Restoration Quality)...................54.00	 ea.
67-72	 3773087IL	 LH Outer Rear Floor (28" x 7")...................28.50	 ea.
67-72	 3773087IR	 RH Outer Rear Floor (28" x 7")..................28.50	 ea.
67-72	 3957831IL	 LH Kick Panel Patch..................................24.75	 ea.
67-72	 3957831IR	 RH Kick Panel Patch..................................24.75	 ea.
67-72	 849001	 Truck Cab Repair Kit, Includes: 2 Outer
		  Rockers, 2 Cab Corners, 2 Front of Door
		  Cab Pillars, 2 Rear of Door Pillars, 2 
		  Cab Extensions........................10 piece...345.00	 kit
67-72	 849218	 Cab Floor Hump 4WD & BB....................133.50	 ea.
69-72	 849105	 Rocker Box - Blazer - LH.........................165.00	 ea.
69-72	 849106	 Rocker Box - Blazer - RH.........................165.00	 ea.
69-72	 0849-107	 Rocker Box End Cap - Blazer - LH............42.00	 ea.
69-72	 0849-108	 Rocker Box End Cap - Blazer - RH............42.00	 ea.
69-72	 RP07691L	 Rocker Box Reinforcement Panel
		  - Blazer - LH.............................................217.43	 ea.
69-72	 RP07691R	 Rocker Box Reinforcement Panel
		  - Blazer - RH............................................217.43	 ea.
73-87	 TP090	 LH Outer Section.......................................39.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP091	 RH Outer Section.......................................39.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP102	 Kick Panel Patch - LH................................25.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP103	 Kick Panel Patch - RH...............................25.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-223	 Floor with Back Plate (31x25) - LH............28.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-224	 Floor with Back Plate (31x25) - RH............28.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-221	 Floor (35x31) - LH......................................55.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-222	 Floor (35x31) - RH.....................................55.50	 ea.
73-87	 0853-223	 Blazer Rear Cab Floor Section - LH..........66.00	 ea.
73-87	 0853-224	 Blazer Rear Cab Floor Section - RH..........66.00	 ea.
73-91	 853099	 Blazer Front Bed Floor Section................105.00	 ea.
73-91	 853097	 Blazer Front Bed Floor Section - LH..........78.00	 ea.
73-91	 853098	 Blazer Front Bed Floor Section - RH.........78.00	 ea.
73-87	 0850-119	 Large Cab Corner (20x13) - LH.................24.00	 ea.
73-87	 0850-120	 Large Cab Corner (20x13) - RH.................24.00	 ea.

continued...
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Door & Cab Components
...continued

CAB MOUNTS/FLOOR SUPPORTS
60-66	 CM10109A	 Front (O.E. type) LH/RH..........2 req..........27.00	 ea.
67-72	 CM10109	 Front (O.E. type) LH/RH..........2 req..........18.00	 ea.
60-72	 CM10110	 Front (slip on)...........................2 req..........14.25	 ea.
60-72	 CM10111	 Rear (O.E. type) LH...................................24.00	 ea.
60-72	 CM10112	 Rear (O.E. type) RH...................................24.00	 ea.
60-72	 CM10113	 Rear (slip on) LH........................................12.00	 ea.
60-72	 CM10114	 Rear (slip on) RH.......................................12.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP004	 Cab Floor Side Brace - LH.........................87.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP005	 Cab Floor Side Brace - RH........................87.00	 ea.
67-72	 849310	 Rear Cab Floor Cross Member 
		  Assemble.................................................180.00	 ea.
67-72	 849415	 Front Frame Side Cab Mount (LH=RH).....30.00	 ea.
67-72	 849416	 Rear Frame Side Cab Mount (LH=RH)......30.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP088	 Front (O.E. type) LH/RH..........2 req..........21.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP089	 Front (slip on)...........................2 req..........15.75	 ea.
78-87	 0850-319	 Cab Floor Brace - LH.................................72.00	 ea.
78-87	 0850-320	 Cab Floor Brace - RH................................72.00	 ea.

CAB FIREWALL/DASH
60-62	 1106KC-104	 Firewall 2 Piece Design...........................433.50	 ea.
60-66	 TP002	 Outer Cowl Panel - LH.............................142.50	 ea.
60-66	 TP003	 Outer Cowl Panel - RH w/o Antenna Hole.142.50	ea.
60-66	 TP372	 Outer Cowl Panel w/Antenna Hole - RH..142.50	 ea.
60-66	 TP530	 Cowl Panel No Vent Holes.......................223.50	 ea.
60-66	 TP625	 Cowl Inner Assembly...............................373.50	 ea.
63-66	 1106KD-104	 Firewall.....................................................418.50	 ea.
64-66	 TP545	 Cowl Panel Vent Grille.............................270.00	 ea.
67	 849384	 Full Dash Panel without Air......................600.00	 ea.
67	 849385	 Full Dash Panel with Air...........................600.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1471	 Firewall Dash & Toe Board Panel............240.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1126	 Chevy/GMC Upper Cowl Plenum 
		  (Cowl Grille).............................................375.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1242	 Inner Cowl Panel......................................480.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP369	 Cowl Vent Trash Guard (Black)..................38.48	 ea.
67-72	 TP370	 Cowl Vent Trash Guard (Stainless)............50.25	 ea.
67-72	 1106KG	 LH Firewall Lower Support Brace..............24.00	 ea.
67-72	 1106KF	 RH Firewall Lower Support Brace..............24.00	 ea.
69-72	 RP1472	 Firewall Dash & Toe Board Panel w/ a/c..503.93	 ea.
69-72	 RP1582	 Firewall Dash & Toe Board Panel no a/c..503.93	 ea.
73-80	 73700612	 Cowl Vent Screen......................................22.50	 ea.
81-87	 81700612	 Cowl Vent Screen......................................27.00	 ea.
81-87   3714081          Cowl Vent Panel.......................................225.00	 ea.
67-72	 849231	 "O" Patch for Dash and Toe Panel.............57.00	 ea.
68	 TP397	 Full Dash Panel with Air...........................600.00	 ea.
68	 TP466	 Full Dash Panel without Air......................600.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP398	 Full Dash Panel with Air...........................600.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP467	 Full Dash Panel without Air......................600.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP340	 Lower Cowl Section - LH...........................32.93	 ea.
73-87	 TP341	 Lower Cowl Section - RH...........................32.93	 ea.
73-91	 TP340	 Lower Cowl Section (Blzr, Sub)LH.............32.93	 ea.
73-91	 TP341	 Lower Cowl Section (Blzr, Sub)RH............32.93	 ea.
67-72	 TP606	 Lower Inner Cowl Panel...........................217.50	 ea.

CAB INNER STRUCTURE
67-72	 767SL	 Cab Door Rain Gutter 
		  Under Support - LH..................................108.93	 ea.
67-72	 767SR	 Cab Door Rain Gutter
		  Under Support - RH.................................108.93	 ea.
67-72	 7672PL	 A-Pillar Inner Panel - LH..........................107.93	 ea.
67-72	 7672PR	 A-Piller Inner Panel - RH..........................107.93	 ea.
67-70	 767RPL	 Rear Door Pillar - LH................................520.43	 ea.
67-72	 767RPR	 Rear Door Pillar - RH...............................520.43	 ea.
71-72	 771RPL	 Rear Door Pillar - LH................................520.43	 ea.

FULL CAB BACK PANELS
60-66	 TP627	 Inner Rear Big Black Window Conversion
		  Panel, for Converting Small Back Glass
		  to Large....................................................420.00	 ea.
67	 849117	 Small Back Glass.....................................900.00	 ea.
67-72	 849118	 Big Back Glass, w/o Cargo Lamp Hole....937.50	 ea.
69-72	 0849-119	 Big Back Glass w/ Cargo Lamp Hole.......937.50	 ea.

ROOF PANELS
60-63	 1112S104	 Roof to Windshield Panel...........................73.50	 ea.
60-66	 1112104	 Roof Outer Skin (Truck)...........................403.50	 ea.
64-66	 TP006	 Chevrolet/GMC Front Inner Roof Panel...120.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1273	 Inner Roof Panel......................................103.50	 ea.
67-72	 RP1296	 LH -  Drip Rail/Door Crown Trim................36.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1297	 RH - Drip Rail/Door Crown Trim.................36.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP624	 Roof Front Center, Drip Rail.....................127.50	 ea.
69-72	 TP007	 Roof Outer Skin (truck)............................352.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP600	 Roof Outer Skin (truck)............................551.93	 ea.
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Bumper to Bumper Bolt Kits
(1960-1966)

*Note: Kit includes all fasteners for the following components. 
Headlight and lens, front bumper and mount, rear bumper and mount, 
radiator support and battery box, visors and mirrors, gauge panel, 
cowl, door jamb and sill, hood braces, seat mount, firewall and 
steering column, hood latch, door hinges, front fenders, rear fenders, 
front bed panel, step plates, tailgate and cross sill, bed strips, angle 
strips, and bed frame.
60-62	 15305	 Long Bed, Stepside, Hex Head Stainless
		  .................................................1282 pcs..374.36	 kit
60-62	 1P5305	 Long Bed, Stepside, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1282 pcs..494.72	 kit
60-62	 115305	 Long Bed, Stepside, Button Head 
		  Stainless..................................1282 pcs..387.03	 kit
60-62	 11P5305	 Long Bed, Stepside, Polished Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1282 pcs..512.42	 kit
60-62	 15305F	 Long Bed, Fleetside, Hex Head Stainless
		  .................................................1444 pcs..374.36	 kit
60-62	 1P5305F	 Long Bed, Fleetside, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1444 pcs..494.72	 kit
60-62	 115305F	 Long Bed, Fleetside, Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1444 pcs..387.63	 kit
60-62	 11P5305F	 Long Bed, Fleetside, Polished Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1444 pcs..512.42	 kit

60-66	 15301	 Short Bed, Stepside, Hex Head Stainless
		  .................................................1190 pcs..404.25	 kit
60-66	 1P5301	 Short Bed, Stepside, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1190 pcs..455.78	 kit
60-66	 115301	 Short Bed, Stepside, Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1190 pcs..420.00	 kit
60-66	 11P5301	 Short Bed, Stepside, Polished Button Head 
		  Stainless..................................1190 pcs..446.93	 kit
60-66	 15301F	 Short Bed, Fleetside, Hex Head Stainless
		  .................................................1284 pcs..464.88	 kit
60-66	 1P5301F	 Short Bed, Fleetside, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1284 pcs..455.78	 kit
60-66	 115301F	 Short Bed, Fleetside, Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1284 pcs..354.00	 kit
60-66	 11P5301F	 Short Bed, Fleetside, Polished Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1284 pcs..446.93	 kit

63-66	 15302	 Long Bed, Stepside, Hex Head Stainless
		  .................................................1266 pcs..358.43	 kit
63-66	 1P5302	 Long Bed, Stepside, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1266 pcs..486.75	 kit
63-66	 115302	 Long Bed, Stepside, Button Head 
		  Stainless..................................1266 pcs..371.70	 kit
63-66	 11P5302	 Long Bed, Stepside, Polished Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1266 pcs..491.18	 kit
63-66	 15302F	 Long Bed, Fleetside, Hex Head Stainless
		  .................................................1428 pcs..358.43	 kit
63-66	 1P5302F	 Long Bed, Fleetside, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1428 pcs..486.75	 kit

63-66	 115302F	 Long Bed, Fleetside, Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1428 pcs..371.70	 kit
63-66	 11P5302F	 Long Bed, Fleetside, Polished Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1428 pcs..491.18	 kit

(1967-1972)
*Note: Kit includes all fasteners for the following components. 
Front fenders, front bumper and mount, rear bumper and mount, 
headlight doors, door panels, interior mirror, door latch and striker, 
hood hinges, seat mount, cowl, hood latch, park lights, visors, gauge 
panel, door hinges, core support, rear fenders, front bed panel, 
tailgate and cross sill, step plate, bed strips, angle strips, and bed to 
frame.
67-72	 15401	 Short Bed, Stepside, Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1018 pcs..464.88	 kit
67-72	 1P5401	 Short Bed, Stepside, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1018 pcs..455.78	 kit
67-72	 115401	 Short Bed, Stepside, Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1018 pcs..354.00	 kit
67-72	 11P5401	 Short Bed, Stepside, Polished Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1018 pcs..486.75	 kit

67-72	 15401F	 Short Bed, Fleetside, Wood Floor Hex Head 
		  Stainless..................................973 pcs....464.88	 kit
67-72	 1P5401F	 Short Bed, Fleetside, Wood Floor Polished Hex 		
		  Head Stainless.........................973 pcs....455.78	 kit
67-72	 115401F	 Short Bed, Fleetside, Wood Floor Button Head
		  Stainless..................................973 pcs....389.40	 kit
67-72	 11P5401F	 Short Bed, Fleetside, Wood Floor Polished Button 	
		  Head Stainless.........................973 pcs....486.75	 kit

67-72	 15402	 Long Bed, Stepside, Hex Head Stainless
		  .................................................1059 pcs..362.85	 kit
67-72	 1P5402	 Long Bed, Stepside, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................1059 pcs..477.90	 kit
67-72	 115402	 Long Bed, Stepside, Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1059 pcs..376.13	 kit
67-72	 11P5402	 Long Bed, Stepside, Polished Button Head
		  Stainless..................................1059 pcs..495.60	 kit

67-72	 15401FM	 Fleetside, Metal Floor, Hex Head Stainless
		  .................................................905 pcs....340.73	 kit
67-72	 1P5401FM	 Fleetside, Metal Floor, Polished Hex Head
		  Stainless..................................905 pcs....455.78	 kit
67-72	 115401FM	 Fleetside, Metal Floor, Button Head Stainless
		  .................................................905 pcs....420.00	 kit
67-72	 11P5401FM	 Fleetside, Metal Floor, Polished Button Head
		  Stainless..................................905 pcs....486.75	 kit
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67-72	 849096	 8' Front Half Bed 
Floor Section	 175.00....................
ea.

Steel Bed Floor 
Patch Panel

Steel Bed Floor 
Patch Panel

Rocker Panels
INNER

60-72	 6072TIRC	 Inner (40" x 6" with lip).............2 req............9.75	 ea.
73-87	 TP098	 Inner - LH.....................................................9.75	 ea.
73-87	 TP099	 Inner - RH....................................................9.75	 ea.

OUTER
60-66	 1654R	 Full - LH.....................................................48.00	 ea.
60-66	 1655R	 Full - RH.....................................................48.00	 ea.
67-72	 1658R	 Full - LH (O.E. Style)..................................37.50	 ea.
67-72	 1659R	 Full -RH (O.E. Style)..................................37.50	 ea.
67-72	 3906858	 Suburban - Rear - RH................................63.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP100	 Full - LH.....................................................33.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP101	 Full - RH.....................................................33.00	 ea.
73-87	 0858-103	 Skin (73x5) - LH (Suburban)......................33.00	 ea.
73-87	 0858-104	 Skin (73x5) - RH (Suburban).....................33.00	 ea.
73-87	 0859-103	 Rear Skin (36x8) - LH/RH..........................24.00	 ea.
88-98	 0852-101	 Full LH Chevy/GMC Truck.........................37.43	 ea.
88-98	 0852-102	 Full RH Chevy/GMC Truck.........................37.43	 ea.

Front Bed Panels
FRONT BED PANEL BOLT KITS

55-87	 112214	 Stepside Button Head Stainless..................8.85	 kit
60-72	 100617-M	 Mounting Bolt Kit (Step/Fleet)......................6.00	 kit
60-72	 100616-M	 Mounting Bolt Kit - Stainless (Step/Fleet)..11.70	 kit
60-87	 100615-M	 Polished Stainless Bolt Kit (Step/Fleet).....16.58	 kit

FLEETSIDE
60-66	 848198	 Front Bed Panel-Conversion-Fleetside              .		
		  Allows you to use 67-72 Fleetside Steel                  	
		  Bed Floor Assembly into your 60-66 Truck         		
		  60-66 or 67-72 rear tubs can be used......217.50	 ea.
60-66	 3860640	 Fleetside..................................................225.00	 ea.
67-72	 3882682A	 Fleetside with Steel Bed Floor ....206.70	 ea.
67-72	 3882682I	 Fleetside with Steel Bed Floor (import)....187.50	 ea.
67-72	 3882695A	 Fleetside with Wood Bed Floor ...206.70	 ea.
67-72	 3882695I	 Fleetside with Wood Bed Floor (import)...187.50	 ea.
67-72	 100625-M	 Fleetside Adapter Angle for
		  Converting to Wood Bed Floor...................36.08	 ea.
73-84	 TP114	 Fleetside..................................................165.00	 ea.
73-84	 TP617	 Fleetside-Restoration Quality (1.6mm)....225.00	 ea.
85-87	 TP616	 Fleetside-Restoration Quality (1.6mm)....225.00	 ea.
85-87	 TP615	 Fleetside-Standard Quality (1.2mm)........150.00	 ea.

STEPSIDE
60-72	 14027365	 Stepside.....................................................93.75	 ea.
73-87	 TP429	 Stepside.....................................................90.00	 ea.

Bedside Repair Panels
FRONT BEDSIDE PANELS

*Note: (*) Best Quality & Fit!
60-66	 QPFS-44L	 *LH - 22"H x 53"L
		  (cut to length for shortbed).......................157.98	 ea.
60-66	 QPFS-44R	 *RH - 22"H x 53"L
		  (cut to length for shortbed).......................157.98	 ea.
60-66	 896-57L	 LH - 13"H x 42"L........................................73.86	 ea.
60-66	 896-57R	 RH - 13"H x 42"L........................................73.86	 ea.
67-72	 QPFS-50L	 *LH - 34"H x 55"L (Longbed)
		  (cut length for shortbed) (truck freight).......76.50	 ea.
67-72	 QPFS-50R	 *RH - 34"H x 55"L (Longbed)
		  (cut length for shortbed) (truck freight).......76.50	 ea.
67-72	 897-57L	 LH - 14"H (cut length for shortbed)............19.59	 ea.
67-72	 897-57R	 RH - 14"H (cut length for shortbed)............19.59	 ea.
67-72	 QPFS-61L	 *LH - Blazer - 35"H x 37"L........................194.91	 ea.
67-72	 QPFS-61R	 *RH - Blazer - 35"H x 37"L.......................194.91	 ea.
67-72	 501-54L	 LH - Blazer - 15"H......................................64.50	 ea.
67-72	 501-54R	 RH - Blazer - 15"H.....................................64.50	 ea.
67-72	 TP280	 Suburban - 57 x 20 - LH...........................118.43	 ea.
67-72	 849145	 LH (Shortbed)............................................82.50	 ea.
67-72	 849146	 RH (Shortbed)............................................82.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-141	 Lower Front (24x12) - LH...........................52.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-142	 Lower Front (24x12) - RH..........................52.50	 ea.

WHEEL OPENING PANELS
*Note: Not needed when using large front & rear sections together.
60-66	 896-59L	 LH..............................................................61.50	 ea.
60-66	 896-59R	 RH..............................................................61.50	 ea.
67-72	 RFP-96CL	 LH - 6"H x 35"L (most correct)...................72.24	 ea.
67-72	 RFP-96CR	 RH - 6"H x 35"L (most correct)...................72.24	 ea.
67-72   73040671L	 LH - 23"x 60" EDP Coated.......................220.49	 ea.
67-72   73040671R	 RH - 23"x 60" EDP Coated......................220.49	 ea.
67-72	 849327	 Inner Wheelhouse Repair Panel - LH......112.50	 ea.
67-72	 849328	 Inner Wheelhouse Repair Panel - RH......112.50	 ea.

REAR BEDSIDE PANELS
*Note: (*) Best Quality & Fit!
60-66	 896-60L	 LH - 13"H x 33"L........................................80.78	 ea.
60-66	 896-60R	 RH - 13"H x 33"L........................................80.78	 ea.
67-72	 RFP-96L	 *LH - 35"H x 53"L(cut length for shortbed).218.01	ea.
67-72	 RFP-96R	 *RH -35"H x 53"L(cut length for shortbed).218.01 ea.
67-72	 897-60L	 LH - 12"H - Longbed..................................20.02	 ea.
67-72	 897-60R	 RH - 12"H - Longbed..................................20.02	 ea.
67-72	 RFP-117L	 *LH - 30"H x 39"L - Blazer...........................Disc.
67-72	 RFP-117R	 *RH - 30"H x 39"L - Blazer..........................Disc.
67-72	 TP375	 Suburban - 24 x 20 - RH..........................104.93	 ea.
73-87	 0850-133	 Lower Rear (29x15) 6' Bed - LH................51.00	 ea.
73-87	 0850-134	 Lower Rear (29x15) 6' Bed - RH................51.00	 ea.
73-87	 0855-133	 Lower Rear (32x13) 8' Bed - LH................34.50	 ea.
73-87	 0855-134	 Lower Rear (32x13) 8' Bed - RH................34.50	 ea.
73-87	 0850-147	 Over Wheel Section (43x14) - LH..............26.24	 ea.
73-87	 0850-148	 Over Wheel Section (43x14) - RH.............26.24	 ea.
73-87	 0850-125	 Complete Section (63x30) - LH..................60.00	 ea.
73-87	 0850-126	 Complete Section (63x30) - RH.................60.00	 ea.

continued...
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Bedside Repair Panels
...continued

BEDSIDE BRACE/ARM
60-66	 3765951	 Bedside Reinforcement Braces
		  Fleetside..................................4 piece.......37.50	 kit
60-66	 848323	 Fleetside Bedside Brace Set (chrome)......52.50	 set
67-72	 38841412	 Brace/Arm Set (exc. Longhorn)...2 piece...15.00	 pr.
73-87	 850324	 Fleetside Bedside Brace Set......................18.00	 pr.
73-87	 850323	 Fleetside Bedside Brace Set (chrome)......25.50	 pr.

WHEELHOUSES
60-66	 848325	 Fleetside LH/RH.......................................131.93	 ea.
67-72	 2406R	 Fleetside LH/RH.........................................90.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP104	 Fleetside LH/RH.........................................90.00	 ea.
67-72	 76040674	 Fleetside (4" wider)                                                     	
	                         includes Blazer LH/RH.............................209.99	 ea.
67-72	 76040674P	 Fleetside (4" wider) Includes Blazer                         	
		  LH/RH......................................................367.49	 pr.
73-87	 76040734	 Fleetside Truck 4" Wide than Stock
		  LH/RH......................................................209.99	 ea.
73-87	 76040734P	 Fleetside (4" Wider) LH/RH......................367.49	 pr.
73-91	 76040734	 Blazer/Jimmy 4" Wider than Stock
		  LH/RH......................................................209.99	 ea.
73-91	 76040734P	 Blazer/Jimmy (4" Wider) LH/RH...............367.49	 pr.

WHEELHOUSE COMPONENTS
67-72	 TP157	 Rear Inner Splash Shield - LH...................40.50	 ea.
67-72	 TP158	 Rear Inner Splash Shield - RH...................40.50	 ea.
73-87	 850315	 Inner Rear Wheelhouse - LH.....................45.00	 ea.
73-87	 850316	 Inner Rear Wheelhouse - RH.....................45.00	 ea.

WHEELHOUSE BOLT KITS
67-72	 100571-M	 Zinc Wheelhouse Bolt Kit...........................12.00	 kit
67-72	 100570-M	 Unpolished Stainless Wheelhouse 
		  Bolt Kit........................................................18.00	 kit
67-72	 100569-M	 Polished Stainless Wheelhouse Bolt Kit....24.00	 kit

Fleetside Bedsides
CHEVROLET & GMC

COMPLETE BEDSIDES
(1960-1966)

60-66	 TP430	 Shortbed - LH...........................................824.93	 ea.
60-66	 TP431	 Shortbed - RH..........................................824.93	 ea.
60-66	 848063	 Longbed - LH...........................................975.00	 ea.
60-66	 848064	 Longbed - RH...........................................975.00	 ea.

(1967-1972)
67	 TP353	 Shortbed - LH...........................................735.00	 ea.
67	 TP354	 Shortbed - RH..........................................735.00	 ea.
67-72	 3924293LB	 Longbed - LH...........................................825.00	 ea.
67-72	 3924284LB	 Longbed - RH...........................................825.00	 ea.
68-72	 3924293	 Shortbed - LH...........................................735.00	 ea.
68-72	 3924294	 Shortbed - RH..........................................735.00	 ea.
68-72	 TP638	 Shortbed - LH with (smoothie) 
		  Style Inner Structure - Custom.................794.93	 ea.
68-72	 TP639	 Shortbed - RH with (smoothie)
		  Style Inner Structure - Custom.................794.93	 ea.
69-72	 RP1346	 Blazer - LH (no holes on top)...................956.24	 ea.
69-72	 RP1347	 Blazer - RH (no holes on top)..................956.24	 ea.
70-72	 RP1346	 GMC - LH (no holes on top).....................956.24	 ea.
70-72	 RP1347	 GMC - RH (no holes on top)....................956.24	 ea.

(1973-1991)
73-80	 1756109R	 Longbed without Fuel Hole - LH..............705.00	 ea.
73-78	 1757108R	 Longbed with Round Fuel Opening-RH...976.49	 ea.
76-78	 1756110R	 Longbed with Round Fuel Opening-LH....705.00	 ea.
73-78	 607763R	 Shortbed with Round Gas Filler Hole
		  RH............................................................694.43	 ea.
73-78	 TP635	 Shortbed without Fuel Hole - LH..............694.43	 ea.
76-78	 776ROE	 Blazer with Round Gas Filler Hole - RH......Disc.
76-78	 TP636	 Shortbed with Round Fuel Hole - LH.......694.43	 ea.
76-80	 607763L	 Shortbed without Gas Filler Hole - LH.....562.25	 ea.
76-91	 776LOE	 Blazer without Gas Filler Hole - LH.............Disc.
79-80	 TP637	 Shortbed with Square Fuel Hole - RH......694.43	 ea.
79-87	 1756106R	 Longbed with Square Fuel Opening - LH
		  (Auxillary Tank in 1979-1980, Primary tank
		  1981-1987)...............................................705.00	 ea.
79-87	 1757104R	 Longbed with Square Fuel Opening - RH
		  (Primary Tank in 1979-1980, Auxillary Tank
		  1981-1987)...............................................705.00	 ea.
79-87	 607793L	 Shortbed with Square Gas Filler Hole
		  LH............................................................694.43	 ea.
79-91	 779ROE	 Blazer with Square Gas Filler Hole - RH.....Disc.
81-87	 607811R	 Shortbed 6-5" without Gas Filler Hole
		  RH............................................................694.43	 ea.



www.classicmuscle.com           10-15             toll free: 1-800-722-4828

SECTION 10 - BODY COMPONENTS

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

Stepside Bedsides
& Components
CHEVROLET & GMC
COMPLETE BEDSIDES 

Available with or without stake pocket holes.  These ship truck 
freight.  

(1960-1966 Shortbed)
60-66	 102641-M	 Shortbed with Holes - LH.........................455.33	 ea.
60-66	 102740-M	 Shortbed without Holes - LH....................455.33	 ea.
60-66	 102642-M	 Shortbed with Holes - RH........................455.33	 ea.
60-66	 102741-M	 Shortbed without Holes - RH...................455.33	 ea.

(1967-1972 Shortbed)
67-72	 102643-M	 Shortbed with Holes - LH.........................455.33	 ea.
67-72	 102742-M	 Shortbed without Holes - LH....................455.33	 ea.
67-72	 102644-M	 Shortbed with Holes - RH........................455.33	 ea.
67-72	 102743-M	 Shortbed without Holes - RH...................455.33	 ea.

(1960-1962 Longbed)
60-62	 110548-M	 Longbed with Holes - LH..........................604.50	 ea.
60-62	 110578-M	 Longbed without Holes - LH.....................604.50	 ea.
60-62	 110549-M	 Longbed with Holes - RH.........................604.50	 ea.
60-62	 110579-M	 Longbed without Holes - RH....................604.50	 ea.

(1963-1966 Longbed)
63-66	 110552-M	 Longbed with Holes - LH..........................604.50	 ea.
63-66	 110582-M	 Longbed without Holes - LH.....................604.50	 ea.
63-66	 110553-M	 Longbed with Holes - RH.........................604.50	 ea.
63-66	 110583-M	 Longbed without Holes - RH....................604.50	 ea.

(1967-1972 Longbed)
67-72	 110550-M	 Longbed with Holes - LH..........................604.50	 ea.
67-72	 110580-M	 Longbed without Holes - LH.....................604.50	 ea.
67-72	 110551-M	 Longbed with Holes - RH.........................604.50	 ea.
67-72	 110581-M	 Longbed without Holes - RH....................604.50	 ea.

STAKE POCKETS
60-72	 110408-M	 Front - LH...................................................72.15	 ea.
60-72	 110405-M	 Front - RH..................................................72.15	 ea.
60-72	 110414-M	 Rear - LH...................................................78.98	 ea.
60-72	 110411-M	 Rear - RH...................................................78.98	 ea.
73-87	 850181	 LH Tailgate Post Repair (Fleetside)...........26.25	 ea.
73-87	 850182	 RH Tailgate Post Repair (Fleetside)...........26.25	 ea.

BEDSIDE HOLE CAPS
60-66	 102390-M	 Aluminum Cap Set.....................................51.60	 pr.
67-72	 102489-M	 Aluminum Cap Set.....................................51.60	 pr.

STEPSIDE FENDERS (Truck Freight)
60-66	 3711541R	 Rear Fender (exc. side
		  mounted spare tire) LH............................502.50	 ea.
60-66	 3711542R	 Rear Fender - RH....................................502.50	 ea.
60-66	 847151	 Rear Fender with Side Mount Spare 
		  (Longbed Only)........................................540.00	 ea.
67	 TP651	 Rear Fender - LH.....................................720.00	 ea.
67	 TP652	 Rear Fender - RH....................................720.00	 ea.
73-78	 0850-149	 Rear Fender - LH.....................................450.00	 ea.
73-78	 0850-150	 With Round Fuel Opening - RH...............450.00	 ea.
68-72	 3960559R	 Rear Fender (exc. side
		  mounted spare tire) LH............................727.43	 ea.
68-72	 3960560R	 Rear Fender - RH....................................727.43	 ea.
79-80	 TP518	 Rear Fender - LH........................................Disc.
79-80	 TP519	 Rear Fender - RH.......................................Disc.
79-87	 TP394	 Rear Fender without Fuel Opening - LH..450.00	 ea.
79-87	 TP396	 Rear Fender without Fuel Opening - RH.392.00	 ea.
79-87	 TP395	 Rear Fender with Rectangle Fuel 
		  Opening - RH...........................................450.00	 ea.

STEPSIDE FENDER BOLT KITS & COMPONENTS
60-66	 847324	 Rear Fender Brace Set............3 piece.......22.50	 set
60-66	 100559-M	 Zinc Bolt Kit................................................33.15	 kit
60-66	 100558-M	 Unpolished Bolt Kit.....................................48.75	 kit
60-66	 100557-M	 Polished Bolt Kit.........................................62.00	 kit
60-66	 4716026	 Fender Bolt Kit (clutch head bolts,
		  washers & nuts)(stainless).........................33.00	 kit
67-72	 100562-M	 Zinc Bolt Kit................................................35.10	 kit
67-72	 100561-M	 Unpolished Stainless Bolt Kit.....................52.66	 kit
67-72	 100560-M	 Polished Stainless Bolt Kit.........................61.43	 kit
73-87	 100565-M	 Zinc Bolt Kit................................................33.15	 kit
73-87	 100564-M	 Unpolished Stainless Bolt Kit.....................48.75	 kit
73-87	 100563-M	 Polished Stainless Bolt Kit.........................56.55	 kit

STEPSIDE STEPS
60-66	 3721939R	 Shortbed - LH...........................................150.00	 ea.
60-66	 3721940R	 Shortbed - RH..........................................150.00	 ea.
60-66	 TP160	 Bed Step Hanger - LH................................23.93	 ea.
60-66	 TP161	 Bed Step Hanger - RH...............................23.93	 ea.
67-72	 3879177R	 Shortbed - LH.............................................97.50	 ea.
67-72	 3879178R	 Shortbed - RH..........................................125.99	 ea.
67-72	 849187	 Bed Step Hanger - LH................................38.93	 ea.
67-72	 849188	 Bed Step Hanger - RH...............................38.93	 ea.
73-87	 TP278	 Bed Step Hanger - LH................................34.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP279	 Bed Step Hanger - RH...............................34.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP281	 Stepside Step - LH.....................................72.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP282	 Stepside Step - RH....................................72.00	 ea.

RUNNING BOARDS BOLT KITS
60-66	 RP1447	 Stepside Running Board Bolt Kit................19.50	 kit
60-66	 112211	 Stainless Bolt Kit......................96 pcs........15.93	 kit
60-66	 11P2211	 Polished Stainless Bolt Kit.......96 pcs........19.47	 kit
67-72	 112411	 Stainless Bolt Kit......................96 pcs........15.93	 kit
67-72	 11P2414	 Polished Stainless Bolt Kit.......96 pcs........19.47	 kit
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Tailgates & Rear Bed
Components

TAILGATES WITH CORRECT STAMPED LETTERING
*Note: All tailgates must ship truck freight to prevent damage.
60-66	 3751788	 "Chevrolet" Fleetside Tailgate..................583.50	 ea.
60-66	 2369327	 "GMC" Fleetside Tailgate.........................615.00	 ea.
60-87	 4210ARL	 "Chevrolet" Stepside Tailgate .....311.03	 ea.
60-87	 4210RL	 "Chevrolet" Stepside Tailgate (import).....292.50	 ea.
60-87	 2452075-2	 "GMC" Stepside Tailgate..........................292.50	 ea.
67-72	 3882697	 "Chevrolet" Fleetside Tailgate..................525.00	 ea.
67-72	 3940778	 "GMC" Fleetside Tailgate.........................503.99	 ea.
69-72	 3882697	 "Chevrolet" Blazer Tailgate.......................525.00	 ea.
69-72	 3940778	 "GMC" Jimmy Tailgate.............................503.99	 ea.
73-76	 0850-408T	 "GMC" Fleetside......................................478.50	 ea.
73-76	 0850-407	 "Chevrolet" Fleetside...............................478.50	 ea.
77-80	 0850-405	 "Chevrolet" Fleetside...............................478.50	 ea.
77-80	 0850-406	 "GMC" Fleetside......................................478.50	 ea.
81-87	 0851-402	 "Chevrolet" Fleetside...............................478.50	 ea.
81-87	 0851-403	 "GMC" Fleetside......................................478.50	 ea.

TAILGATES WITHOUT LETTERING
*Note: All tailgates must ship truck freight to prevent damage.
60-66	 3751788N	 Fleetside Tailgate (no letters)...................465.00	 ea.
60-87	 4210R	 Stepside Tailgate (no letters)....................208.50	 ea.
60-72	 100640-M	 Stepside Tailgate  (smooth)......................202.50	 ea.
60-72	 110679-M	 Stepside Tailgate (louvered 4-row)...........305.18	 ea.
60-72	 100652-M	 Stepside Tailgate (louvered 7-row)...........305.18	 ea.
60-72	 100654-M	 Stepside Tailgate (louvered bowtie).........294.45	 ea.
67-72	 3882697N	 Fleetside Tailgate (no letters)...................337.50	 ea.
69-72	 3882697N	 Blazer/Jimmy Tailgate (no letters)............337.50	 ea.
73-76	 TP115	 Fleetside Plain.........................................255.00	 ea.
77-80	 TP116	 Fleetside Plain.........................................255.00	 ea.
81-87	 0851-400	 Fleetside Plain.........................................187.50	 ea.

CUSTOM TAILGATE SKINS
*Note: 67-72 Fleetside tailgate skins require tailgate handle relocater 
kit that is listed in tailgate hardware section.
60-72	 100758-M	 Stepside Full Skin (smooth).......................78.98	 ea.
60-72	 100759-M	 Stepside Full Skin (louvered 4-row).........121.88	 ea.
60-72	 100760-M	 Stepside Full Skin (louvered 7-row).........119.93	 ea.
60-72	 100761-M	 Stepside Full Skin (louvered bowtie)........213.53	 ea.
67-72	 100766-M	 Fleetside Full Skin (smooth)....................128.70	 ea.
67-72	 100767-M	 Fleetside Full Skin (louvered 4-row)........192.08	 ea.
67-72	 100768-M	 Fleetside Full Skin (louvered 9-row)........412.43	 ea.
67-72	 100769-M	 Fleetside Full Skin (louvered bowtie).......412.43	 ea.

TAILGATE REPAIR PANELS (Chevrolet & GMC)
67-72	 TG-1B	 Inner Skin (11"H)........................................94.38	 ea.
67-72	 TG-1	 Outer Skin (67" x 10")................................54.87	 ea.

TAILGATE HARDWARE
60-66	 3753036	 Fleetside Latch Bracket Cover Set..............4.00	 pr.
60-66	 3751797	 Fleetside Pivot Bolt (zinc)............................6.00	 ea.
60-66	 3751797S	 Fleetside Pivot Bolt (stainless)...................18.53	 ea.
60-66	 3752548	 Fleetside Tailgate Trunion Assembly Set...20.25	 pr.
60-87	 4211R	 Stepside Tailgate Trunion Set..2 piece.......11.25	 pr.
60-87	 4211S	 Stepside Tailgate Trunion Set with Urethane
		  Trunions & Stainless Hardware..................36.08	 set
67-72	 3924245	 Fleetside Hinge - LH..................................12.24	 ea.
67-72	 3924246	 Fleetside Hinge - RH..................................12.24	 ea.
67-72	 39242456	 Fleetside Tailgate Hinges...........................43.50	 pr.
67-72	 6765051	 Fleetside Tailgate Hinges (stainless)........105.00	 pr.
67-72	 RP1263	 Chevy/GMC Fleetside Tailgate Trunions
		  Cad plated..................................................22.88	 pr.
67-72	 6262027	 Outer Latch - LH/RH..................................45.00	 pr.
67-72	 6765053C	 Tailgate Latch Handle - (chrome)...............45.00	 ea.
67-72	 100806-M	 Tailgate Handle Relocater Kit
		  (moves handle to the inside of tailgate)...126.75	 kit
67-72	 3885699	 Latch Handle Assembly.............................24.00	 ea.
67-72	 3885656	 Latch Rod Set..........................2 piece.......15.00	 pr.
67-72	 849424	 Tailgate Hardware Kit, Includes: Hinges, Rods,
		  Latches, Handle Assembly.......................127.50	 kit
73	 TP563	 Tailgate Handle Fleetside Pick Up.............18.00	 ea.
73-74	 TP559	 LH/RH Tailgate Trunion (Fleetside)............10.50	 ea.
73-87	 TH56683	 Blazer Tailgate Roll Up Window Handle
		  (chrome).....................................................34.43	 ea.
73-87	 TGSB83	 Blazer Lock & Key For Manual Handle......29.93	 ea.
73-87	 291683	 Clutch For Lock Cylinder( inside handle)...28.93	 ea.
73-89	 7365055	 Tailgate Handle, Exterior (Chrome)
		  Blazer/Suburban........................................43.50	 ea.
73-91	 TP365	 Blazer/Jimmy w/ Removable Hard Top
		  (Tailgate Cable)..........................................10.50	 ea.
74-80	 TP117	 Fleetside Tailgate Handle...........................18.00	 ea.
74-80	 TP350	 Tailgate Trunion - LH..................................10.50	 ea.
74-80	 TP351	 Tailgate Trunion - RH.................................10.50	 ea.
75-80	 TP559	 LH Tailgate Trunion (Fleetside)..................10.50	 ea.
75-80	 TP560	 RH Tailgate Trunion (Fleetside)..................10.50	 ea.
76-87   7665051SS     Tailgate Link Assy/Hinge (Stainless).........103.50	 pr.
78-80	 TP345	 Tailgate Rod Set.......................2 piece.........9.00	 set
78-80	 TP346	 Tailgate Link Assembly - LH.......................18.00	 ea.
78-80	 TP347	 Tailgate Link Assembly - RH......................18.00	 ea.
78-80	 TP348	 Tailgate Latch Assembly - LH.....................18.00	 ea.
78-80	 TP349	 Tailgate Latch Assembly - RH....................18.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP352	 Tailgate Trunions........................................18.00	 pr.
81-87	 TP563	 Fleetside Tailgate Handle...........................18.00	 ea.
81-87	 851424	 Fleetside 11 Piece Hardware Kit - includes
		  Tailgate Handle, Hinges, Rods, Latches, 
		  Bed and Tailgate Trunions..........................87.00	 kit

		

continued...
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Tailgates & Rear Bed
Components

...continued

TAILGATE  CHAINS / HARDWARE
60-66	 3753033	 Fleetside Zinc Plated
		  Chain Assembly Set...................................75.00	 pr.
60-66	 3753033S	 Fleetside Stainless Steel
		  Chain Assembly Set................................. 111.00	 pr.
60-72	 16701R	 Stepside Chain Set....................................24.00	 pr.
60-72	 16701S	 Stepside Stainless Steel
		  Chain Assembly Set...................................45.00	 pr.
60-66	 3753038	 Fleetside Chain Covers (silver)....................7.80	 pr.
60-66	 3753038B	 Fleetside Chain Covers (black)....................7.80	 pr.
60-66	 3753038C	 Fleetside Chain Covers (clear)....................7.80	 pr.
60-72	 1669R	 Stepside Chain
		  Cover Set (black).....................2 piece.........6.98	 pr.
60-72	 1669C	 Stepside Chain Covers (clear).....................6.98	 pr.
73-91	 7365051B	 Tailgate Support Cable - Blazer.................15.75	 ea.

TAILGATE BUMPERS
67-72	 4265-PS	 Round Upper............................2 req...............50	 ea.
67-72	 1179K	 Bumper Set..............................4 piece.........9.00	 kit

REAR BED COMPONENTS
60-66	 TP360	 Bed Corner Tail Light Panel - LH................87.00	 ea.
60-66	 TP361	 Bed Corner Tail Light Panel - RH...............87.00	 ea.
67-72	 TGP-1L	 Tailgate Post (20"H) LH..............................25.56	 ea.
67-72	 TGP-1R	 Tailgate Post (20"H) RH.............................25.56	 ea.
67-72	 898-68	 Tailpan (68" x 5")........................................36.89	 ea.

Steel Bed Floor
67-72	 FSSB1	 Fleetside Shortbed Floor with Braces....1350.00	 ea.
67-72	 FSLB1	 Fleetside Longbed with Braces..............1575.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP377	 C10 Fleetside Front Bed Floor Half 
		  6' Bed.......................................................262.50	 ea.
67-72	 TP378	 C10 Fleetside Front Bed Floor Half
		  8' Bed.......................................................358.50	 ea.
67-72	 TP379	 C10 Fleetside Rear Bed Floor Half
		  6' Bed.......................................................262.50	 ea.
67-72	 TP380	 C10 Fleetside Rear Bed Floor Half
		  8' Bed.......................................................358.50	 ea.
67-72	 7676MB	 Fleetside Shortbed with Braces
		  (for 2" tubs)............................................1288.43	 ea.
69-72	 TP452	 Blazer/Jimmy Full Cargo Floor. with
		  all Correct Sills Mounted..........................988.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP342	 Fleetside Shortbed with Braces...............719.93	 ea.
73-87	 TP343	 Fleetside Longbed with Braces..............1350.00	 ea.

Bed Bolt Kits (Floor)
67-72	 RP1446	 Bed to Frame Bolt Kit (Steel Floor)............18.00	 kit
67-72	 RP1426	 Bed Bolt Kit Polished Stainless Set SB
		  Wood Floor, Fleetside..............................131.25	 kit
67-72	 RP1427	 Bed Bolt Kit Polished Stainless Set LB
		  Wood Floor, Fleetside..............................138.00	 kit
67-72	 RP1428	 Zinc Bolt Kit SB (Wood Floor)....................51.38	 kit
67-72	 RP1429	 Zinc Bolt Kit LB (Wood Floor).....................51.38	 kit
67-72	 TP461	 Bed to Frame Bolt Kit S/S Unpolished
		  (Wood Floor)..............................................41.93	 kit
67-72	 TP462	 Bed to Frame Bolt Kit S/S Polished
		  (Wood Floor)..............................................56.55	 kit
73-80	 385450	 Bed to Floor Bolt..........................................4.77	 ea.

Steel Bed Floor Patch Panel
67-72	 501-72U	 48" x 16".....................................................54.00	 ea.
67-72	 849098	 Rear Bed Floor Section 15".....................178.00	 ea.
67-72	 849094	 6' Front Half Bed Floor Section................262.50	 ea.
67-72	 849095	 6' Rear Half Bed Floor Section.................262.50  	ea.
67-72	 849096	 8' Front Half Bed Floor Section................358.50	 ea.
67-72	 849097	 8' Rear Half Bed Floor Section.................358.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP355	 50" x 27".....................................................60.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP356	 1/4 Rear Bed Floor Section - LH................52.50	 ea.
73-87	 TP357	 1/4 Rear Bed Floor Section - RH...............52.50	 ea.

Steel Floor Rear Cross Sill
67-72	 3910395	 Fleetside....................................................87.00	 ea.

Steel Floor Cross Sill
67-72	 RP1328	 Bed Cross Sill with Steel floor (Center)......41.85	 ea.

Wood Bed Floors
*Note: Our premier show quality bed wood is precision milled to 3/4" thick, 
properly grooved, trimmed to length, sanded and ready to finish.  Easy to 
follow instructions are included with each kit. (PRE-DRILLED)

STEPSIDE SHORTBED
60-62	 BW001	 Pine Floor 77 1/8 x 50"w..........8 piece.....390.60	 set
60-62	 BW002	 Red Oak Floor 77 1/8 x 50"w...8 piece.....553.01	 set
63-66	 BW003	 Pine Floor 77 1/8 x 50"w..........8 piece.....335.00	 set
63-66	 BW004	 Oak Floor 77 1/8 x 50"w ..........8 piece.....553.01	 set
67-72	 BW005	 Pine Floor 77 1/8 x 50"w .........8 piece.....471.15	 set
67-72	 BW006	 Oak Floor 77 1/8 x 50"w ..........8 piece.....476.28	 set
73-87	 BW046	 Oak Floor 77 1/8" x 50"............7 Boards..476.28	 set
73-87	 BW047	 Oak Floor 97" x 50"..................7 Boards..516.60	 set

STEPSIDE LONGBED
60-62	 BW007	 Pine Floor 97" x 50"w...............8 piece.....412.02	 set
60-62	 BW008	 Oak Floor 97" x 50"w...............8 piece.....629.94	 set
63-66	 BW009	 Pine Floor 97" x 50"w...............8 piece.....425.00	 set
63-66	 BW010	 Oak Floor 97" x 50"w...............8 piece.....516.60	 set
67-72	 BW011	 Pine Floor 97" x 50"w...............8 piece.....412.02	 set
67-72	 BW012	 Oak Floor 97" x 50"w...............8 piece.....545.00	 set

continued...
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Wood Bed Floors
...continued

FLEETSIDE SHORTBED
60-62	 BW014	 Pine Floor 77 1/8" x 72"w.........12 piece...463.68	 set
60-62	 BW015	 Oak Floor 77 1/8" x 72"w.........12 piece...541.80	 set
63-66	 BW016	 Pine Floor 77 1/8" x 72"w.........12 piece...464.93	 set
63-66	 BW017	 Oak Floor 77 1/8" x 72"w.........12 piece...672.15	 set
67-72	 BW018	 Pine Floor 77 1/8" x 72"w.........12 piece...463.68	 set
67-72	 BW019	 Oak Floor 77 1/8" x 72"w.........12 piece...610.50	 set

FLEETSIDE LONGBED
60-62	 BW020	 Pine Floor 97 x 72....................12 piece...478.80	 set
60-62	 BW021	 Oak Floor 97 x 72....................12 piece...656.15	 set
63-66	 BW022	 Pine Floor 97 x 72....................12 piece...526.68	 set
63-66	 BW023	 Oak Floor 97 x 72....................12 piece...762.30	 set
67-72	 BW024	 Pine Floor 97 x 72....................12 piece...526.68	 set
67-72	 BW025	 Oak Floor 97 x 72....................12 piece...623.70	 set

Bed Strips
STEPSIDE SHORTBED

*Note: Bed strips are pre-punched for easy installation.
60-66	 110021-M	 Steel...........................................................82.50	 set
60-66	 110020-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................119.49	 set
60-66	 110019-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................225.00	 set
67-72	 110024-M	 Steel...........................................................64.00	 set
67-72	 110023-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................119.49	 set
67-72	 110022-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................255.00	 set
73-87	 TP152	 Stainless Steel (polished)........7 piece.....240.00	 set
73-87	 TP153	 Steel (zinc)...............................7 piece.......48.00	 set

STEPSIDE LONGBED
60-62	 110060-M	 Steel...........................................................79.50	 set
60-62	 110059-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................115.20	 set
60-62	 110055-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................156.60	 set
63-66	 110063-M	 Steel...........................................................87.00	 set
63-66	 110062-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................116.55	 set
63-66	 110061-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................191.10	 set
67-72	 110066-M	 Steel...........................................................84.00	 set
67-72	 110065-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................143.33	 set
67-72	 110064-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................156.60	 set

FLEETSIDE SHORTBED
60-66	 110075-M	 Steel...........................................................91.00	 set
60-66	 110074-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................152.10	 set
60-66	 110073-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................215.48	 set
67-72	 110078-M	 Steel...........................................................91.00	 set
67-72	 110077-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................152.10	 set
67-72	 110076-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................315.00	 set

FLEETSIDE LONGBED
(does not include Longhorn)

60-62	 110087-M	 Steel.........................................................172.50	 set
60-62	 110086-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................147.60	 set
60-62	 110085-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................200.70	 set
63-66	 110090-M	 Steel.........................................................157.50	 set
63-66	 110089-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................181.35	 set
63-66	 110088-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................350.00	 set
67-72	 110093-M	 Steel.........................................................107.75	 set
67-72	 110092-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................181.35	 set
67-72	 110091-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................244.73	 set

LONGHORN
67-72	 110102-M	 Steel.........................................................102.60	 set
67-72	 110101-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................161.10	 set
67-72	 110100-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................215.10	 set

Bed Angle Strips
STEPSIDE SHORTBED

60-66	 110117-M	 Steel...........................................................72.00	 pr.
60-66	 110116-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................56.00	 pr.
60-66	 110115-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................72.15	 pr.
67-72	 110120-M	 Steel...........................................................36.08	 pr.
67-72	 110119-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................59.97	 pr.
67-72	 110118-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................72.15	 pr.
73-87	 TP150	 Steel (zinc).................................................32.00	 pr.

STEPSIDE LONGBED
60-62	 110150-M	 Steel...........................................................72.00	 pr.
60-62	 110149-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................67.77	 pr.
60-62	 110148-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................79.47	 pr.
63-66	 110153-M	 Steel...........................................................72.00	 pr.
63-66	 100811-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................67.77	 pr.
63-66	 110151-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................79.47	 pr.
67-72	 110156-M	 Steel...........................................................43.88	 pr.
67-72	 110155-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................67.77	 pr.
67-72	 110154-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................79.47	 pr.
73-87	 TP151	 Steel (zinc).................................................45.00	 pr.
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Bed Strip Bolt Kits
STEPSIDE SHORTBED

*Note: Inlcudes all hardware for the bed strips and angle strips.
60-66	 100354-M	 Steel...........................................................41.63	 kit
60-66	 100353-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................52.65	 kit
60-66	 100352-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................69.23	 kit
67-72	 100357-M	 Steel...........................................................36.08	 kit
67-72	 100356-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................53.63	 kit
67-72	 100355-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................69.23	 kit

STEPSIDE LONGBED
60-66	 100378-M	 Steel...........................................................39.98	 kit
60-66	 100377-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................64.35	 kit
67-72	 100381-M	 Steel...........................................................41.93	 kit
67-72	 100380-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................64.35	 kit
67-72	 100379-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................78.98	 kit

FLEETSIDE SHORTBED
60-66	 100387-M	 Steel...........................................................48.75	 kit
60-66	 100386-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................77.03	 kit
60-66	 100376-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................78.98	 kit
60-66	 100385-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)..........................96.53	 kit
67-72	 100390-M	 Steel...........................................................50.70	 kit
67-72	 100389-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................82.88	 kit
67-72	 100388-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................101.40	 kit

FLEETSIDE LONGBED
60-66	 100396-M	 Steel...........................................................53.63	 kit
60-66	 100395-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................90.68	 kit
60-66	 100394-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................115.05	 kit
67-72	 100399-M	 Steel...........................................................56.55	 kit
67-72	 100398-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................92.63	 kit
67-72	 100397-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................116.03	 kit

LONGHORN
67-72	 100402-M	 Steel...........................................................59.48	 kit
67-72	 100401-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................99.45	 kit
67-72	 100400-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................122.85	 kit

Complete Bolt Kits
*Note: Includes all hardware for angle/bed strips & wood floor.

STEPSIDE SHORTBED
60-66	 110362-M	 Steel...........................................................51.68	 ea.
60-66	 110361-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................87.75	 ea.
60-66	 110360-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................ 111.15	 ea.
67-72	 110365-M	 Steel...........................................................51.68	 ea.
67-72	 110364-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................87.75	 ea.
67-72	 110363-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................ 111.15	 ea.
73-87	 110368-M	 Steel...........................................................62.40	 kit
73-87	 110367-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................113.10	 kit
73-87	 110366-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................144.30	 kit

STEPSIDE LONGBED
60-62	 110293-M	 Steel...........................................................58.50	 ea.
60-62	 110292-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................106.28	 ea.
60-62	 110291-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................135.53	 ea.
63-66	 110296-M	 Steel...........................................................54.60	 ea.
63-66	 110295-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................99.45	 ea.
63-66	 110294-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................119.93	 ea.
67-72	 110299-M	 Steel...........................................................54.60	 ea.
67-72	 110298-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)......................99.45	 ea.
67-72	 110297-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................122.85	 ea.

FLEETSIDE SHORTBED
60-66	 110308-M	 Steel...........................................................60.45	 ea.
60-66	 110307-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................101.40	 ea.
60-66	 110306-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................140.40	 ea.
67-72	 110311-M	 Steel...........................................................60.45	 ea.
67-72	 110310-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................107.25	 ea.
67-72	 110309-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................147.23	 ea.

FLEETSIDE LONGBED
60-62	 110317-M	 Steel...........................................................69.23	 ea.
60-62	 110316-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................131.63	 ea.
60-62	 110315-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................174.53	 ea.
63-66	 110320-M	 Steel...........................................................65.33	 ea.
63-66	 110319-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................125.78	 ea.
63-66	 110318-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................136.50	 ea.
67-72	 110323-M	 Steel...........................................................65.33	 ea.
67-72	 110322-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................125.78	 ea.
67-72	 110321-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................159.90	 ea.

LONGHORN
67-72	 110326-M	 Steel...........................................................69.23	 ea.
67-72	 110325-M	 Stainless Steel (unpolished)....................129.68	 ea.
67-72	 110324-M	 Stainless Steel (polished)........................179.40	 ea.
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Wood Floor
Center Cross Sills

*Note: Cross Sills are pre-drilled and include brackets.
60-62	 110434-M	 Fleetside....................................................36.08	 ea.
60-62	 110428-M	 Stepside.....................................................37.05	 ea.
63-72	 110435-M	 Fleetside....................................................36.08	 ea.
63-72	 110429-M	 Stepside.....................................................37.05	 ea.
73-87	 TP155	 Stepside.....................................................60.00	 ea.

Wood Floor Rear Cross Sills
60-62	 100721-M	 Fleetside..................................................165.00	 ea.
60-62	 100716-M	 Stepside...................................................163.80	 ea.
63-66	 100717-M	 Stepside...................................................163.80	 ea.
63-72	 100722-M	 Fleetside..................................................179.40	 ea.
67-72	 100718-M	 Stepside...................................................163.80	 ea.
73-87	 TP154	 Stepside...................................................135.00	 ea.

Wood Floor
Reinforcement Strips

*Note: Strips are pre-drilled for easy installation.
60-72	 110438-M	 Fleetside....................................................38.03	 ea.
60-72	 110431-M	 Stepside.....................................................37.05	 ea.

Miscellaneous Wood
Floor Components

60-72	 100734-M	 Exhaust Heat Shield................................... 7.80	 ea.
67-72	 100625-M	 Fleetside Front Bed Panel Adapter
		  Angle for Converting to Wood Floor...........34.00	 ea.

Spare Tire Carrier
Components

63-72	 3820375	 (1)	 Cross Strap................................................52.50	 ea.
67-72	 3763726	 (2)	 Front Bracket...............................................7.50	 ea.
67-72	 3752566	 (3)	 Rear Bracket..............................................16.50	 ea.
67-87 	 3763730R	(4)	 Retainer/Nut.................................................7.50	 ea.
63-72	 3820398	 (5)	 Cross Bar...................................................37.11	 ea.
67-87	 ST07674 (6)	 Tire Carrier Bolt..........................................14.25	 ea.
67-87	 849941	 (7)	 Spare Tire Cross Strap Bolt w/ Flat Head..21.00	 ea.
75-87	 1675STB		 Spare Tire Hook Support...........................52.43	 ea.
75-87	 1675STH		 Spare Tire Carrier Hook.............................10.43	 ea.

*Note: Parts needed to convert steel floor to wood floor.
	 • 1 set bedstrips
	 • 1 set wood boards
	 • 1 bolt kit
	 • 1 rear cross sill
	 • 3 cross sills (shortbed)
	 • 5 cross sills (longbed)
	 • 1 reinforcement strip
	 • 1 exhaust heat shield (single exhaust)
	 • 2 exhaust heat shields (dual exhaust)
	 • 1 front bed panel (or)
	 • 1 front bed panel adapter angle
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Glass
WINDSHIELD GLASS

Ships Truck Freight (Extra Handling Charges Apply)
60-63	 GLASS329	 Clear............................................Coming Soon!
64-66	 GLASS330	 Tinted, no Band........................................164.93	 ea.
64-66	 GLASS331	 Clear........................................................193.43	 ea.
64-66	 GLASS023	 Tinted with Band......................................193.43	 ea.
67-72	 GLASS024	 Clear........................................................225.00	 ea.
67-72	 GLASS025	 Tinted.......................................................225.00	 ea.
67-72	 GLASS026	 Tinted, no band........................................225.00	 ea.
73-91	 GLASS278	 Clear with Antenna...................................142.50	 ea.
73-91	 GLASS279	 Shaded with Antenna...............................142.50	 ea.
73-91	 GLASS280	 Clear without Antenna..............................142.50	 ea.
73-91	 GLASS281	 Shaded without Antenna..........................142.50	 ea.

BACK WINDOW GLASS
60-66	 GLASS066	 Clear - Small Glass....................................40.43	 ea.
60-66	 GLASS067	 Tinted - Small Glass...................................40.43	 ea.
60-66	 GLASS068	 Clear - Large Glass....................................74.93	 ea.
60-66	 GLASS069	 Tinted - Large Glass...................................89.93	 ea.
67	 GLASS070	 Clear - Small Glass....................................67.50	 ea.
67	 GLASS071	 Tinted - Small Glass...................................90.00	 ea.
68-72	 GLASS072	 Clear - Large Glass....................................77.93	 ea.
68-72	 GLASS073	 Tinted - Large Glass...................................80.93	 ea.
73-75	 GLASS294	 Tinted - Large Glass...................................63.00	 ea.
73-75	 GLASS295	 Clear - Large Glass....................................63.00	 ea.
76-87	 GLASS296	 Tinted - Large Glass...................................63.00	 ea.
76-87	 GLASS297	 Clear - Large Glass....................................63.00	 ea.

DOOR VENT GLASS
60-63	 GLASS170	 Clear..........................................................22.43	 ea.
60-63	 GLASS171	 Tinted.........................................................22.43	 ea.
64-66	 GLASS172	 Clear..........................................................26.24	 ea.
64-66	 GLASS173	 Tinted.........................................................26.24	 ea.
67	 GLASS174	 Clear..........................................................28.34	 ea.
67	 GLASS175	 Tinted.........................................................28.34	 ea.
68-72	 GLASS302	 Clear with Hole...........................................30.00	 ea.
68-72	 GLASS303	 Tinted with Hole.........................................30.00	 ea.
81-87	 GLASS282	 LH Clear.....................................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 GLASS283	 RH Clear....................................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 GLASS284	 LH Tinted....................................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 GLASS285	 RH Tinted...................................................27.00	 ea.

DOOR GLASS
60-63	 GLASS138	 Clear..........................................................33.00	 ea.
60-63	 GLASS139	 Tinted.........................................................33.00	 ea.
60-63	 760DL	 Clear with Track Mounted - LH................100.43	 ea.
60-63	 760DR	 Clear with Track Mounted - RH................100.43	 ea.
64-66	 GLASS140	 Clear..........................................................39.00	 ea.
64-66	 GLASS141	 Tinted.........................................................39.00	 ea.
64-66	 764DL	 Clear with Track Mounted - LH................110.93	 ea.
64-66	 764DR	 Clear with Track Mounted - RH................110.93	 ea.
67-72	 GLASS142	 Clear..........................................................36.00	 ea.
67-72	 GLASS143	 Tinted.........................................................36.00	 ea.
67-72	 671DL	 Tinted with Track Mounted - LH...............150.00	 ea.
67-72	 671DR	 Tinted with Track Mounted - RH...............150.00	 ea.
67-72	 67DCL	 Clear with Track Mounted - LH................128.93	 ea.
67-72	 67DCR	 Clear with Track Mounted - RH................128.93	 ea.
73-80	 GLASS286	 LH Clear.....................................................48.00	 ea.
73-80	 GLASS287	 RH Clear....................................................48.00	 ea.
73-80	 GLASS288	 LH Tinted....................................................48.00	 ea.
73-80	 GLASS289	 RH Tinted...................................................48.00	 ea.
81-87	 GLASS290	 LH Clear.....................................................48.00	 ea.
81-87	 GLASS291	 RH Clear....................................................48.00	 ea.
81-87	 GLASS292	 LH Tinted....................................................48.00	 ea.
81-87	 GLASS293	 RH Tinted...................................................48.00	 ea.

GLASS KITS 
Ships Truck Freight (Extra Handling Charges Apply)

60-63	 GLASS311	 Tinted with Band, Small Back Glass....Coming Soon!
60-63	 GLASS312	 Tinted, no Band, Small Back Glass.....Coming Soon!
60-63	 GLASS313	 Tinted with Band, Large Back Glass....Coming Soon!
60-63	 GLASS314	 Tinted, no Band, Large Back Glass.....Coming Soon!
60-63	 GLASS315	 Clear, Large Back Glass......................Coming Soon!
60-63	 GLASS316	 Clear, Small Back Glass......................Coming Soon!
64-66	 GLASS317	 Tinted with Band, Small Back Glass........299.93	 kit
64-66	 GLASS318	 Tinted, no Band, Small Back Glass..........299.93	 kit
64-66	 GLASS319	 Tinted with Band, Large Back Glass........344.93	 kit
64-66	 GLASS320	 Tinted, no Band, Large Back Glass.........344.93	 kit
64-66	 GLASS321	 Clear, Large Back Glass..........................344.93	 kit
64-66	 GLASS322	 Clear, Small Back Glass..........................299.93	 kit
67	 GLASS323	 Tinted with Band......................................359.93	 kit
67	 GLASS324	 Tinted, no Band........................................383.93	 kit
67	 GLASS325	 Clear........................................................359.93	 kit
68-72	 GLASS326	 Tinted with Band......................................359.93	 kit
68-72	 GLASS327	 Tinted, no Band........................................359.93	 kit
68-72	 GLASS328	 Clear........................................................359.93	 kit
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Emblems
*Note: For Glovebox Emblems, see Section 14.

GRILLE
64-66	 3794742L	 Black Letters ...............................................7.00 	set
67-68	 3893742A	 Red Bowtie ...................................51.00 	ea.
67-68	 3893742I	 Red Bowtie (import)...................................42.00	 ea.
71-72	 RP1223	 Blue Bowtie (reproduction).........................49.00	 ea.
73-74	 850045	 Foil Grille Emblem......................................52.00	 ea.
75-76	 407512	 Grille Emblem "350"...................................35.00	 ea.
75-79	 TP235	 Chrome with Yellow Bowtie........................53.00	 ea.
81-82	 14022863R	 Grille Emblem with Fasteners....................39.00	 ea.
83-87	 14043882	 Truck - Complete with Hardware................65.00	 ea.
83-91	 14043882	 Blazer, Suburban, Crew Cap - Complete
		  with Hardware............................................65.00	 ea.
85-87	 851704	 RH Grille Bowtie Emblem Spacer
		  with Dual Headlights....................................4.00	 ea.
85-87	 851703	 LH Grille Bowtie Embler Spacer
		  with Dual Headlights....................................4.00	 ea.

HOOD
61	 9150-T	 "Apache 10" ..................................67.00 	pr.
61	 3781525I	 "Apache 10" (import)..................................49.00 	pr.
67-68	 9500-T	 "Chevrolet" Letters .......................54.00 	set
67-68	 3900990R	 "Chevrolet" Letters (import)........................42.00 	set
68-72	 9820-T	 "GMC" Letters ...............................68.00	 set
69-70	 9600-T	 Bowtie ...........................................54.00 	ea.
69-70	 1278EM	 Bowtie (import)...........................................48.00 	ea.	
71	 6263030	 71 Monte Carlo Hood Spear....................110.00	 ea.
		  *Custom Part, picture on our website
73-80	 990069	 Hood Emblem Complete............................65.00	 ea.
79-80	 14000795	 Hood Emblem Complete ...........................84.00	 ea.
81-87	 14032781	 Hood Emblem Complete............................74.00	 ea.
81-91	 14032781	 Blazer, Suburban, Crew Cab.....................74.00	 ea.
81-87	 14037946R	 Hood Emblem "6.2 Liter Diesel"................79.00.	 ea.
81-91	 14000739	 Hood Ornament Gasket...............................6.00	 ea.

FRONT FENDER
60	 9105-T	 "Chevrolet Apache 10" .................73.00 	pr.
62	 9225-T	 "10" with Bowtie ............................70.00	  pr.
62	 3796920I	 "10" with Bowtie (import)............................62.00	  pr.
63	 9275-T	 "10" with Bowtie ............................65.00 	pr.
63	 63-16721	 "10" with Bowtie (import)............................56.00 	pr.
64	 9325-T	 "10" with Bowtie ............................61.00 	pr.
64	 3838641I	 "10" with Bowtie (import).............................Disc.
65	 9350-T	 "10" with Bowtie ............................65.00 	pr.
65	 3856094I	 "10" with Bowtie (import)............................49.00 	pr.
66	 9375-T	 "10" with Bowtie ............................65.00 	pr.
66	 3874041I	 "10" with Bowtie (import)............................42.00 	pr.
67-68	 9525-T	 "10" with Bowtie ............................82.00 	pr.
67-68	 4226R	 "10" with Bowtie (import)............................49.00	 pr.
67-68	 9526-T	 "20" with Bowtie ............................82.00 	pr.
68-72	 9821-T	 "GMC 1500 V-Eight" .....................76.00 	pr.
68-72	 9830-T	 "GMC 2500 V-Eight" .....................76.00	 pr.
68-72	 9840-T	 "4 Wheel Drive" ............................58.00 	pr.
68-72	 3930955I	 "4 Wheel Drive" (import).............................45.00 	pr.

69-70	 9611-T	 "C/10" ...........................................55.00 	pr.
69-70	 3952400I	 "C/10" (import)............................................42.00 	pr.
69-70	 9610-T	 "CST/10" .......................................54.00 	pr.
69-70	 3955313R	 "CST/10" (import).......................................42.00 	pr.
69-72	 9615-T	 "8/350" ..........................................51.00 	pr.
69-72	 3955507R	 "8/350" (import)..........................................35.00 	pr.
69-72	 9616-T	 "8/396" ..........................................51.00	 pr.
69-72	 3955508R	 "8/396" (import)..........................................28.00 	pr.
69-72	 9617-T	 "8/400" ..........................................51.00 	pr.
69-72	 3981887R	 "8/400" (import)..........................................39.00 	pr.
69-72	 9618-T	 "8/454" ..........................................51.00 	pr.
69-72	 3981888R	 "8/454" (import)..........................................39.00 	pr.
69-72	 9625-T	 "Custom/10" ..................................82.00 	pr.
69-72	 3953662R	 "Custom/10" (import)..................................63.00 	pr.
69-72	 9626-T	 "Custom/20" ..................................86.00	  pr.
69-72	 3953663R	 "Custom/20" (import)..................................63.00	  pr.
69-72	 3000I	 "K5 Blazer" (import).................2 req..........63.00	 pr.
71-72	 9721-T	 "Cheyenne 10" .............................69.00	 pr.
71-72	 1069R	 "Cheyenne 10".........................2 req..........46.00	 pr.
71-72	 9722-T	 "Cheyenne 20" .............................68.00 	pr.
71-72	 3998217R	 "Cheyenne 20" (import)..............................46.00	 pr.
71-72	 9723-T	 "Cheyenne 30" .............................58.00 	pr.
71-72	 3998218R	 "Cheyenne 30" (import)..............................36.00 	pr.
71-72	 9719-T	 "Deluxe" ........................................49.00 	pr.
71-72	 3998219R	 "Deluxe" (import)........................................35.00 	pr.
71-72	 9720-T	 "Super" .........................................45.00 	pr.
71-72	 6263002R	 "Super" (import).........................................28.00 	pr.
71-72	 9822-T	 "1500 Custom" GMC/Suburban ................76.00	 pr.
71-72	 9823-T	 "1500 Super Custom"GMC/Suburban .76.00 	pr.
71-72	 9824-T	 "1500 Sierra" GMC .......................76.00 	pr.
71-72	 9825-T	 "1500 Sierra Grande" GMC ..........76.00 	pr.
71-72	 9831-T	 "GMC 2500 Custom" ....................76.00	 pr.
71-72	 9832-T	 "GMC 2500 Super Custom" .........75.00	 pr.
71-72	 9833-T	 "GMC 2500 Sierra" .......................76.00	 pr.
71-72	 9834-T	 "GMC 2500 Sierra Grande" ..........76.00	 pr.
71-72	 9835-T	 "GMC Jimmy" ...............................76.00	 pr.
73-74	 990569	 "Blazer K5" 4 WD.....................................130.00	 pr.
73-76	 9775-T	 "Cheyenne Super 10" .................100.00	 pr.
73-80	 14051853R	 "Silverado 30" Truck...................................53.00	 ea.
75-80	 990269	 "Silverado 10" Truck.................................102.00	 pr.
75-80	 990369	 "Silverado 20" Truck.................................102.00	 pr.
75-80	 990469	 "Blazer K5" Blazer....................................130.00	 pr.
81-87	 14051851	 "Silverado 10" Fender Emblems
		  (with Hardware)..........................................70.00	 pr.
81-87	 16721CD	 "Custom Deluxe 10" with Hardware...........70.00	 pr.
81-87	 TP589	 "Sierra Classic 1500" Truck.......................77.00	 pr.
81-88	 TP589	 "Sierra Classic 1500" Suburban.................77.00	 pr.
81-88	 TP588	 "GMC" Jimmy.............................................77.00	 pr.
81-88	 991269	 "Custom Deluxe 20" Truck.......................130.00	 pr.
81-88	 991369	 "Custom Deluxe 30" Truck.......................130.00	 pr.
81-88	 990869	 "Scottsdale 10" Truck...............................130.00	 pr.
81-88	 990969	 "Scottsdale 20" Truck...............................130.00	 pr.
81-88	 991069	 "Scottsdale 30" Truck...............................130.00	 pr.
81-88	 990669	 "Blazer K5" Blazer....................................130.00	 pr.
81-91	 14026441R	 "K-5 Blazer" with Hardware........................70.00	 pr.

continued...
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Emblems
...continued

DOOR
67-68	 9550-T	 "Custom" Emblems .......................59.00	 pr.
67-68	 3930608R	 "Custom" Emblems (import).......................42.00	 pr.
68	 9555-T	 "CST" Emblems ............................59.00	 pr.
68	 3933859R	 "CST" Emblems (import)............................42.00	 pr.
69-72	 9555-T	 Blazer "CST" Emblems .................59.00	 pr.
69-72	 3933859R	 Blazer "CST" Emblems (import).................42.00	 pr.

REAR BEDSIDE
69-72	 9645-T	 "Longhorn" ..................................107.00	 pr.
69-72	 9865-T	 "Sierra" GMC ..............................101.00 	pr.
69-72	 9760-T	 "Sierra Grande" GMC .................153.00 	pr.
80-88	 990769	 "Silverado" Rear Body 
		  Side Emblems - Blazer............................130.00	 pr.

TAILGATE LETTERS & EMBLEMS
69-72	 9652-T	 "Chevrolet" Letters
		  (for wide molding) .........................74.00 	set
69-72	 9870-T	 "GMC" Letters (for wide molding) ..69.00 	set
60-66	 DC749	 Red Fleetside.............................................12.00	 set
60-66	 DC750	 White Fleetside..........................................14.00	 set
60-66	 DC751	 Black Fleetside...........................................14.00	 set
60-66	 DC758	 Chrome Fleetside.......................................14.00	 set
60-72	 DC747	 White Stepside...........................................14.00	 set
60-72	 DC748	 Black Stepside...........................................14.00	 set
60-72	 DC755	 Chrome Stepside.......................................14.00	 set
60-72	 DC746	 Red Stepside.............................................14.00	 set
67-72	 DC754	 Black Fleetside...........................................14.00	 set
67-72	 DC757	 Chrome Fleetside.......................................14.00	 set
67-72	 DC752	 Red Fleetside.............................................14.00	 set
67-72	 DC753	 White Fleetside..........................................14.00	 set
81-87	 8165014	 Tailgate Emblem "Chevrolet" w/Hardware.56.00   ea.
81-87	 14027524R	 Tailgate Emblem "GMC" w/ Hardware.......56.00  ea.
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60-63
ACCESSORY

OUTSIDE MIRROR

60-63	 985169	 Mirror (hardware included)
		  (accessory type).........................................50.00	 ea.

60-68	 3770185	 7" Std. Inside Rearview Mirror (chrome)....22.00	 ea.
60-64	 987701	 10" Stainless Inside Mirror (day-night).......49.00	 ea.
65-68	 3633013	 10" Stainless Inside Mirror (day-night).......45.00 	ea.
60-68	 1241GM	 Mirror to Support Screw..................................60	 ea.
60-68	 988173	 Mirror Support (chrome).............................17.00	 ea.

60-68
INSIDE REARVIEW

MIRROR

69-71
INSIDE REARVIEW

MIRROR

69-71	 3770185	 7" Std. Inside Rearview Mirror (chrome)....22.00	 ea.
69-71	 3633013	 10" Stainless Inside Mirror (day-night).......45.00 	ea.
69-71	 3954785	 Mirror Support & Cover..............................24.00	 ea.
69-71	 1241GM	 Mirror to Support Screw..................................60	 ea.

72
INSIDE REARVIEW

MIRROR
72	 3355R	 Inside Mirror (day-night)
		  (stainless) (correct)....................................44.00	 ea.
72	 2910GM	 Mirror Mounting Pad (glues to windshield).14.95	 ea.
72	 4649GM	 Mirror Mounting Pad Adhesive/Glue............5.90	 ea.

60-66
STANDARD OUTSIDE

MIRROR
60-61

*Note: Replacement mirror heads do not have offset post as this il-
lustration indicates. Mirror heads include mirror head hardware.
*Note: 60-61 mirror arms were formed different than 62-66 ,although 
the later arms will fit & function.
60-66	 3765480C	 Round Mirror Head - 5" (chrome)
		  (has threaded stud with nut
		  & smooth back) (correct)............................13.00	 ea.
60-66	 3838535B	 Round Mirror Head (painted).......................9.00	 ea.
60-66	 3838535S	 Round Mirror Head (stainless)...................15.00	 ea.
60-66	 3816677	 Mirror Arm (painted) LH.............................18.00	 ea.
60-66	 3816678	 Mirror Arm (painted) RH.............................18.00	 ea.
60-66	 3816677S	 Mirror Arm (stainless) LH...........................22.00	 ea.
60-66	 3816678S	 Mirror Arm (stainless) RH...........................22.00	 ea.
60-66	 3816679	 Mirror Arm Gaskets..................2 req............1.25	 ea.
60-66	 3765499L	 Mirror Arm Gasket - LH
		  (molded with raised edge)............................2.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765499R	 Mirror Arm Gasket - RH
		  (molded with raised edge)............................2.00	 ea.
60-66	 3734588	 Mirror Arm Screws (stainless)..3 piece.........3.00	 set

60-66
LONG ARM OUTSIDE

MIRROR

*Note: Replacement mirror heads do not have offset post as this 
illustration indicates. Mirror heads include mirror head hardware.
60-66	 3765480C	 Round Mirror Head - 5" (chrome)
		  (has threaded stud with nut
		  & smooth back) (correct)............................13.00	 ea.
60-66	 3838535B	 Round Mirror Head (painted).......................9.00	 ea.
60-66	 3838535S	 Round Mirror Head (stainless)...................15.00	 ea.

Rearview Mirrors
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Rearview Mirrors
65

SUBURBAN
OUTSIDE MIRROR

65	 3912201R	 Chrome Round Bowtie Mirror
		  (most correct retainer ring) (import)...........35.00	 ea.
65	 2306-S	 Mirror Gasket...............................................6.00	 ea.
65	 3825896	 Mirror Mounting Bracket...............................8.00	 ea.
65	 1863-PS	 Mirror to Backet Screw....................................40	 ea.

66-69
STANDARD SUBURBAN

OUTSIDE MIRROR

Note: Replacement mirror heads do not have offset post as this illus-
tration indicates. Mirror heads include mirror head hardware.
66-69	 3765480C	 Round Mirror Head - 5" (chrome)
		  (has threaded stud with nut
		  & smooth back) (correct)............................13.00	 ea.
66-69	 3838535B	 Round Mirror Head (painted).......................9.00	 ea.
66-69	 3838535S	 Round Mirror Head (stainless)...................15.00	 ea.
66-69	 3816679	 Mirror Arm Gaskets..................2 req............1.25	 ea.
66-69	 3765499L	 Mirror Arm Gasket - LH
		  (molded with raised edge)........2 req............2.00	 ea.
66-69	 3765499R	 Mirror Arm Gasket - RH
		  (molded with raised edge)........2 req............2.00	 ea.
66-69	 3734588	 Mirror Arm Screws (stainless)..3 piece.........3.00	 set

67-72
FOLDING ARM

OUTSIDE MIRROR

*Note: Original size of mirror head was (5" x 7") or (5 1/2" x 7 1/2")
& original color was black.
67-72	 3838535SQ	 5 1/2" x 8 1/2" Rectangular Mirror Head
		  (stainless)...................................................14.00	 ea.

69
STANDARD BLAZER
OUTSIDE MIRROR

*Note: Original assembly was white & used a (5" x 7") mirror head.
69	 3838535SQ	 5 1/2" x 8 1/2" Rectangular
		  Mirror Head (stainless)...............................14.00	 ea.
69	 3893453	 Mirror Arm (painted) LH.............................17.00	 ea.
69	 3893456	 Mirror Arm (painted) RH.............................17.00	 ea.
69	 3893453S	 Mirror Arm (stainless) LH...........................23.00	 ea.
69	 3893456S	 Mirror Arm (stainless) RH...........................23.00	 ea.
69	 3893458	 Mirror Arm Gasket - LH/RH......2 req............1.50	 ea.
69	 3893458L	 Mirror Arm Gasket - LH/RH
		  (molded with raised edge)........2 req............2.00	 ea.
69	 3734588	 Mirror Arm Screws (stainless)..3 piece.........3.00	 set

67-69
STANDARD

OUTSIDE MIRROR

67-69	 3765480C	 Round Mirror Head - 5" (chrome)
		  (has threaded stud with nut
		  & smooth back) (correct)............................13.00	 ea.
67-69	 3838535B	 Round Mirror Head (painted).......................9.00	 ea.
67-69	 3838535S	 Round Mirror Head (stainless)...................15.00	 ea.
67-69	 3893453	 Mirror Arm (painted) LH.............................17.00	 ea.
67-69	 3893456	 Mirror Arm (painted) RH.............................17.00	 ea.
67-69	 3893453S	 Mirror Arm (stainless) LH...........................23.00	 ea.
67-69	 3893456S	 Mirror Arm (stainless) RH...........................23.00	 ea.
67-69	 3893458	 Mirror Arm Gasket - LH/RH......2 req............1.50	 ea.
67-69	 3893458L	 Mirror Arm Gasket - LH/RH
		  (molded with raised edge)........2 req............2.00	 ea.
67-69	 3734588	 Mirror Arm Screws (stainless)..3 piece.........3.00	 set
67-69	 58620	 Outside Mirror Reinfocement Bracket 
		  (Inside Door)................................................6.00	 ea.

70-87
OUTSIDE MIRROR

70-72	 1594R	 Chrome Mirror Assembly
		  (includes mounting hardware) LH .............34.00	 kit
70-72	 1595R	 Chrome Mirror Assembly
		  (includes mounting hardware) RH ............34.00	 kit
70-72	 58621	 LH Mirror Reinforcement Bracket..............10.00	 ea.
70-72	 58622	 RH Mirror Reinforcement Bracket..............10.00	 ea.
70-72	 1597R	 Gasket - LH .................................................2.00 	ea.
70-72	 1598R	 Gasket - RH ................................................2.00 	ea.
70-72	 48357-PS	 Mounting Screw
		  (new bracket)...........................3 req...............45 	ea.
70-72	 C707201	 Chrome Mirror Assembly w/LED Turn 
		  Signal - LH.................................................48.00	 ea.
70-72	 C707202	 Chrome Mirror Assembly w/LED Turn
		  Signal - RH.................................................48.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP118	 Chrome Mirror Assembly with Hardware...45.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP119	 Custom Chrome Mirror Assembly..............39.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP120	 Custom Stainless Mirror Assembly............40.00	 ea.
73-87	 850554	 Sport Mirror Reinforcement (Inside Door)..17.00	 ea.
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60-72 Grille Moldings & Headlamp Bezels
1960-61 1962

1963 1964-66

1967-68 1968

1969-70 1971-72

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

3
3A

3

3A

3

3A

3B

3B3A

3

3

3B
3A

2B
2A

2D 2C

2D

3

3B3A

3

3B3A

1A, 1B & 1C
1969-72

Grille Mounting
Hardware

Note: *Grilles & grill moldings are also listed in Section 10, Body Components.
*Headlamp bezels are also listed in Section 10, Body Components & Section 7, Electrical with other headlamp components.
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60-72 Grille Moldings
& Headlamp Bezels

60-72 HEADLAMP BEZELS & COMPONENTS
*Note: Also listed in Section 7 with headlamp components.
63	 3822813	 (3)	 Bezel Set - Deluxe.....................................41.00	 pr.
64-66	 3794939	 (3)	 Bezel Set - Deluxe.....................................44.00	 pr.
67-68	 38847190	 (3)	 Bezel Set (exc. GMC)................................70.00	 pr.
67-72	 3940889	 (3)	 GMC Bezel (not pictured) LH.....................67.00	 ea.
67-72	 3940890	 (3)	 GMC Bezel (not pictured) RH....................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 512R	 (3)	 Bezel - LH (exc. GMC)...............................22.00	 ea.
69-72	 513R	 (3)	 Bezel - RH (exc. GMC)..............................22.00	 ea.
60-72	 1799-56	 (3A)	 Bezel Screw....................................................50	 ea.
67-72	 300906	 (3B)	 Bezel Screw Nut......................8 req...............75	 ea.
67-72	 270553		  Bezel Screw & Nut Set (Correct)
			   .................................................16 piece.......4.00	 kit

67-72 GRILLES & MOLDINGS
(GMC Only)

67	 3891921	 Outer Grille...............................................455.00	 ea.
68-70	 3944784	 Outer Grille ..............................................378.00	 ea.
71-72	 3985063	 Outer Grille...............................................378.00	 ea.
68	 3926599	 Hood Molding.............................................48.00	 ea.
69-70	 3940834	 Hood Molding...........................................163.00	 ea.
71-72	 3985065	 Hood Molding...........................................163.00	 ea.
69-72	 3944423	 Fender Eyebrow Molding - LH...................57.00	 ea.
69-72	 3944424	 Fender Eyebrow Molding - RH...................63.00	 ea.

60-72 GRILLES & MOLDINGS
(Chevrolet Only)

64-66	 3794742	 (1)	 Grille - Chrome.........................................287.00	 ea.
67-68	 3886762	 (1)	 Grille.........................................................320.00	 ea.
69-70	 211N	 (1)	 Outer Grille
			   (no Chevrolet letters)...............................326.00	 ea.
71-72	 214R	 (1)	 Outer Grille...............................................315.00	 ea.
69-70	 212R	 (2)	 Inner Grille.................................................79.00	 ea.
71-72	 213R	 (2)	 Inner Grille.................................................79.00	 ea.
67-68	 221R	 (2)	 Chrome Molding.......................2 req..........59.00	 ea.
68	 3933854	 (2C)	 Hood Molding.............................................56.00	 ea.
68	 998R	 (2D)	 Fender Eyebrow Molding - LH. with Clips..32.00	 ea.
68	 999R	 (2D)	 Fender Eyebrow Molding - RH with Clips..32.00	 ea.
68	 TP484		  Fender Eyebrow Molding Clips...2 req.........5.75	 ea.

GRILLE HARDWARE
(Chevrolet Only)

69-72	 9643-PS	 (1A)	 Grille Mounting Rivet................16 req.............25	 ea.
69-72	 36248-PS	 (1B)	 Plastic Grille Nut.............................................35	 ea.
69-72	 270384-68	(1C)	 Grille & Headlamp Bezel
			   Hardware Kit (Replacement)......................24.00	 kit
67-68	 20935-PS	 (2A)	 Molding Clip.............................28 req.............90	 ea.
67-68	 3857243	 (2B)	 Molding Clip Nut.......................28 req.............35	 ea.
67-68	 270052		  Grille & Headlamp Bezel Hardware Kit
			   (Correct)...................................72 piece.....24.00	 kit
69-70	 270384		  Inner, Outer Grille & Headlamp Bezel 
			   Hardware Kit (Correct).............75 piece.....24.00	 kit
71-72	 270596		  Grille & Headlamp Bezel Hardware Kit
			   (Correct)...................................70 piece.....18.00	 kit
73-74	 270597		  Grille & Headlamp Bezel Hardware Kit
			   (Correct)...................................48 piece.....17.00	 kit
75-76	 270598		  Grille & Headlamp Bezel Hardware Kit
			   (Correct)...................................50 piece.....16.00	 kit
77-78	 270599		  Grille & Headlamp Bezel Hardware Kit
			   (Correct)...................................50 piece.....16.00	 kit
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Moldings

67-72
ROOF DRIP
MOLDING

67-72	 38856278	 Drip Rail Molding Kit................................233.00

67-72
DOOR EDGE GUARDS

&
60-72

VENT SHADES

DOOR EDGE GUARDS
67-72	 39278378	 Door Edge Guard Set................................45.00	 pr.

VENT SHADES
60-63	 12053-V	 Stainless Steel...........................................30.00	 pr.
64-66	 12056-V	 Stainless Steel...........................................30.00	 pr.
67-72	 12058-V	 Stainless Steel...........................................30.00	 pr.
73-87	 TP129	 Stainless Steel...........................................32.00	 pr.

67-87
REAR CAB
MOLDINGS

67-72	 270516	 Back of Cab Molding Clip Kit.......................3.50	 kit
67-72	 1688R	 Back of Cab (with clips) LH........................38.00	 ea.
67-72	 3917810	 Back of Cab (with clips) RH.......................38.00	 ea.
67-72	 3901478	 Connector Molding.......................................7.50	 ea.
67-72	 4227R	 Back of Cab Molding Clip.........12 req.............35 	ea.
67-72	 9877-PS	 Back of Cab Molding Screw/Stud 12 req........45	 ea.
67-72	 TP055	 Back of Cab Molding Set with Clips...........63.00	 set
73-80	 6258052	 Upper Cab Molding, Rear of Cab...............63.00	 ea.
73-80	 345125	 Upper Cab Corner Molding with Clips-LH..49.00	 ea.
73-80	 345124	 Upper Cab Corner Molding with Clips-RH.49.00	 ea.
73-80	 6258052R	 Upper Cab Molding, Rear of Cab...............63.00	 ea.
73-80 	 TP591	 Rear Cab Molding Clip.............8 req............1.40	 ea.
81-87	 14027354R	 Upper Cab Molding, Rear of Cab...............49.00	 ea.
81-87	 14029979R	 LH Upper Cab Corner Molding w/Clips......49.00	 ea.
81-87	 14029980R	 RH Upper Cab Corner Molding w/Clips.....49.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP592	 Rear Cab Molding Clip ............5 req............1.40	 ea.	
81-87	 TP629	 Upper Cab Molding Set w/ Hardware......147.00	 kit

60-72 WINDSHIELD & BACK GLASS MOLDINGS

60-66	 281BCBEAD	 Big Back Glass Chrome Molding................Disc.
60-66	 3757189R	 Small Back Glass Chrome Molding...........21.00	 ea.
67-70	 59616264	 Windshield Chrome....................................69.00	 kit
67-72	 634567	 Back Glass Chrome...................................69.00	 kit
71-72	 43566364	 Windshield Chrome....................................69.00	 kit
64-66	 6479520	 Windshield Chrome (Stainless)..(8pcs).....175.00	set

60-63
Windshield

64-66
Windshield

67-72
Windshield

67-72
Back Glass

60-87
DOOR SILL PLATES

60-66

67-72
60-66	 2386987	 "GMC" - LH/RH..........................................22.00	 ea.
60-66	 1656B	 LH/RH with Bowtie.....................................24.00 	ea.
60-66	 1656S	 LH/RH with Bowtie (stainless)....................27.00 	ea.
60-66	 1656R	 LH/RH (no Bowtie).....................................19.00 	ea.
60-66	 1656SNB	 LH/RH No Bowtie (Stainless).....................30.00	 ea.
60-66	 2386987SS	 "GMC" LH/RH (Stainless) with Hardware..26.00	 ea.
60-66	 270241	 Truck Screw Set.......................12 piece.......2.50	 set
60-72	 9420890	 Screw .............................................................35	 ea.
67-72	 1657R	 LH/RH........................................................14.00 	ea.
67-72	 1657B	 LH/RH with Bowtie.....................................24.00 	ea.
67-72	 1657S	 LH/RH with Bowtie (stainless)....................25.00 	ea.
67-72	 3908294	 Suburban Side Rear Door..........................17.00	 ea.
67-72	 270242	 Truck Screw Set.......................8 piece.........2.25	 set
73-87	 705000LF	 Truck - LH..................................................19.00	 ea.
73-87	 705000RF	 Truck - RH..................................................19.00	 ea.
78-87	 TP640	 LH Truck (plastic) One Piece Design.........21.00	 ea.
78-87	 TP641	 RH Truck (plastic) One Piece Design........21.00	 ea.
78-87	 TP642	 Pair Truck (plastic) One Piece Design.......41.00	 ea.

60-66
CAB PILLAR

MOLDING

60-63	 37819378	 Molding Set - LH/RH................................225.00	 set
64-66	 38386290	 Molding Set with Hardware - LH/RH........225.00	 set
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62-66 Side Moldings
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Note: 62-66 GMC only used upper moldings, 
Chevrolet used upper & lower.
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62-66 Side Moldings

62-66 SIDE MOLDING CLIPS, NUTS & SCREWS
62-66	 4229R	 (6)	 Fender Bolt-On Clip.................12 req..........1.00	 ea.
62-66	 4230R	 (7)	 Upper Push-In Clip.......................................1.00	 ea.
62-66	 4231R	 (8)	 Lower Push-In Clip Set..............................28.00	 kit

62-66 SIDE MOLDING CLIP KITS
62-66	 K101208	 Shortbed Upper Clip Set............................77.00 	kit
62-66	 K101209	 Longbed Upper Clip Set.............................73.00 	kit
62-66	 4231R	 Lower Push-In Clip Set............20 piece.....28.00 	kit
62-66	 270218	 Shortbed Metal Side Molding Clip Set
		  .................................................176 piece...65.00	 set
62-66	 270219	 Longbed Metal Side Molding Clip Set
		  .................................................188 piece...70.00	 set

62-66 SIDE MOLDINGS
(With Clips)

62-66	 3817202	 (1)	 Fender Spear............................................28.00	 ea.
62-66	 3817203	 (2)	 Fender.......................................................37.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778959	 (3)	 Upper Door...............................................28.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778957	 (3A)	 LH Lower Door..........................................35.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778958	 (3A)	 RH Lower Door.........................................35.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778961	 (4)	 LH Upper Cab Corner...............................28.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778962	 (4)	 RH Upper Cab Corner..............................28.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778963	 (4A)	 Lower Cab Corner.....................................19.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778948	 (5)	 Shortbed Upper Bed.................................40.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778950	 (5A)	 Shortbed Lower Bed.................................75.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778954	 (5B)	 Longbed Upper Bed..................................57.00	 ea.
62-66	 3778956	 (5C)	 Longbed Lower Bed..................................82.00	 ea.

KITS (With Clips)
62-66	 SBM6266	 Shortbed Upper & Lower Kit...16 piece...580.00	 kit
62-66	 LBM6266		 Longbed Upper & Lower Kit....16 piece...628.00	 kit
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67-68 Side Moldings
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67-68 SIDE MOLDINGS
(clips not included)

67-68	 3917729	 (1)	 Front Fender - LH....................................125.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917730	 (1)	 Front Fender - RH....................................125.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917731R	(2)	 Door - LH...................................................51.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917732	 (2)	 Door - RH ..................................................51.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917733	 (3)	 Cab Corner - LH.........................................58.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917734	 (3)	 Cab Corner - RH........................................58.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917735	 (4A)	 Shortbed Front Bed - LH............................40.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917736	 (4A)	 Shortbed Front Bed - RH...........................40.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917745	 (4B)	 Longbed Front Bed - LH ...........................51.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917746R	(4B)	 Longbed Front Bed - RH............................51.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917737	 (5)	 Rear Wheel Opening - LH .......................100.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917738R	(5)	 Rear Wheel Opening - RH.......................100.00	 ea.	
67-68	 3917739	 (6A)	 Shortbed Rear Bed - LH............................40.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917740	 (6A)	 Shortbed Rear Bed - RH............................40.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917747	 (6B)	 Longbed Rear Bed - LH ............................51.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917748	 (6B)	 Longbed Rear Bed - RH............................51.00	 ea.

67-68 SIDE MOLDINGS
(reproduction moldings with correct clips)

67-68	 3917729C	(1)	 Front Fender - LH....................................125.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917730C	(1)	 Front Fender - RH....................................125.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917731C	(2)	 Door - LH...................................................72.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917732C	(2)	 Door - RH ..................................................72.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917733C	(3)	 Cab Corner - LH.........................................65.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917734C	(3)	 Cab Corner - RH........................................65.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917735C	(4A)	 Shortbed Front Bed - LH............................48.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917736C	(4A)	 Shortbed Front Bed - RH...........................48.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917745C	(4B)	 Longbed Front Bed - LH ...........................61.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917746C	(4B)	 Longbed Front Bed - RH............................61.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917737C	(5)	 Rear Wheel Opening - LH .......................102.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917738C	(5)	 Rear Wheel Opening - RH.......................102.00	 ea.	
67-68	 3917739C	(6A)	 Shortbed Rear Bed - LH............................48.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917740C	(6A)	 Shortbed Rear Bed - RH............................48.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917747C	(6B)	 Longbed Rear Bed - LH ............................61.00	 ea.
67-68	 3917748C	(6B)	 Longbed Rear Bed - RH............................61.00	 ea.

67-68 Side Moldings

67-68 SIDE MOLDING COMPLETE CLIP KITS
67-68	 K101216	 Shortbed Set..............................................77.00	 kit
67-68	 K101217	 Longbed Set...............................................87.00	 kit

67-68 SIDE MOLDING CLIPS, NUTS & SCREWS
67-68	 3901440	 (7)	 Door Bolt-On Clip.....................4 req............2.50	 ea.
67-68	 4839023	 (8)	 Bolt-On Clip..................................................1.50	 ea.
67-68	 3901441	 (9)	 Push-In Clip................................................Disc.
67-68	 4759GM	 (10)	 Screw .............................................................79	 ea.
67-68	 4759S	 (10)	 Screw Set.................................36 piece.......4.00	 kit

67-68 SIDE MOLDING KITS
67-68	 SBM6768	 Shortbed..................................................560.00	 kit
67-68	 LBM6768	 Longbed...................................................581.00	 kit
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69-72 Upper Side Moldings
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69-72 Upper Side Moldings

69-72 SIDE UPPER MOLDINGS
(GM & USA moldings with correct clips)

69-72	 3953887	 (1)	 Fender - LH/RH........................2 req..........42.00 	ea.
69-70	 3953883	 (2)	 Door - LH ..................................................65.00 	ea.
71-72	 1718RC	 (2)	 Door - LH ..................................................65.00 	ea.
69-70	 3953884	 (2)	 Door - RH...................................................65.00	 ea.
71-72	 1719RC	 (2)	 Door - RH ..................................................65.00 	ea.
69-72	 3953885C	(3)	 Cab Corner - LH ........................................52.00 	ea.
69-72	 3953886C	(3)	 Cab Corner - RH .......................................52.00 	ea.
69-70	 3953880	 (4A)	 Shortbed - LH/RH....................2 req........ 111.00 	ea.
71-72	 1696RC	 (4A)	 Shortbed - LH/RH....................2 req..........92.00 	ea.
69-70	 102498	 (4B)	 Longbed - LH/RH.....................2 req........127.00 	ea.
71-72	 1697RC	 (4B)	 Longbed - LH/RH.....................2 req..........94.00 	ea.
69-70	 3953889	 (4C)	 Longhorn - LH/RH....................2 req........131.00	 ea.
71-72	 3997463	 (4C)	 Longhorn - LH/RH....................2 req..........94.00	 ea.

KITS
*Note: Kits include correct clips.
69-70	 PKSBUK		 Shortbed Upper Kit..................8 piece.....614.00	 kit
71-72	 PKSBU		  Shortbed Upper Kit..................8 piece.....576.00	 kit
69-70	 PKLBUK		  Longbed Upper Kit...................8 piece.....646.00	 kit
71-72	 PKLBU		  Longbed Upper Kit...................8 piece.....580.00	 kit
69-70	 PKLHUK		 Longhorn Upper Kit..................8 piece.....654.00	 kit
71-72	 PKLHU		  Longhorn Upper Kit..................8 piece.....580.00	 kit

69-80 SIDE UPPER MOLDINGS
(reproduction moldings - clips not included)

69-72	 3953887R	(1)	 Fender - LH/RH........................2 req..........42.00 	ea.
69-72	 1718R	 (2)	 Door - LH ..................................................39.00 	ea.
69-72	 1719R	 (2)	 Door - RH ..................................................39.00 	ea.
69-72	 3953885R	(3)	 Cab Corner - LH ........................................27.00 	ea.
69-72	 3953886R	(3)	 Cab Corner - RH .......................................27.00 	ea.
69-72	 1696R	 (4A)	 Shortbed - LH/RH....................2 req..........56.00 	ea.
69-72	 1697R	 (4B)	 Longbed - LH/RH.....................2 req..........59.00 	ea.
69-72	 3997463R	(4C)	 Longhorn - LH/RH....................2 req..........56.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP318	 Upper Quarter Molding Blazer/Jimmy - LH.........34.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP319	 Upper Quarter Molding Blazer/Jimmy - RH........34.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP293	 Upper Fender Molding - LH................................24.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP294	 Upper Fender Molding - RH...............................24.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP295	 Upper/Lower Cab Molding....................................7.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP296	 Upper Door Molding - LH....................................15.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP297	 Upper Door Molding - RH...................................15.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP306	 Upper Bed, Shortbed - LH..................................24.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP307	 Upper Bed, Shortbed - RH.................................24.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP312	 Upper Bed, Longbed - LH...................................28.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP313	 Upper Bed, Longbed - RH..................................28.00	 ea.

KITS
*Note: Kits do not include clips. Also see Clip Kits.
69-72	 PKSBUR		 Shortbed Upper Kit..................8 piece.....328.00	 kit
69-72	 PKLBUR		 Longbed Upper Kit...................8 piece.....334.00	 kit
69-72	 PKLHUR		 Longhorn Upper Kit..................8 piece.....328.00	 kit

69-72 UPPER MOLDING CLIPS, NUTS & SCREWS
69-72	 3940702	 (5)	 Upper Fender Molding
			   End Clip...................................2 req............4.00	 ea.
69-72	 3938899	 (6)	 Upper Bolt-On Clip...................16 req..........1.00	 ea.
69-72	 4232R	 (7)	 Upper Push-in Molding Clip.........................2.00	 ea.
71-72	 4235R	 (8)	 Upper Stick-on Molding Clip........................2.00	 ea.

69-72 UPPER MOLDING CLIP KITS (per molding)
69-72	 6981000C	 Fender Set..................................................Disc.
69-70	 6981010C	 Door Set......................................................Disc.
71-72	 6981010A	 Door Set.......................................................5.00	 kit
69-72	 6981015C	 Cab Corner Set............................................3.00	 kit
69-70	 6981020SC	 Shortbed  Bed Set......................................10.00	 kit
71-72	 6981020SA	 Shortbed  Bed Set........................................8.00	 kit
69-70	 6981020LC	 Longbed Bed Set.......................................12.00	 kit
71-72	 6981020LA	 Longbed  Bed Set......................................10.00	 kit
69-70	 6981020HC	 Longhorn  Bed Set.....................................13.00	 kit
71-72	 6981020HA	 Longhorn  Bed Set.....................................12.00	 kit

69-72 UPPER MOLDING COMPLETE CLIP KITS
69-70	 6982000SC	 Shortbed Set..............................................30.00	 kit
71-72	 6982000SA	 Shortbed Set..............................................30.00	 kit
69-70	 6982000LC	 Longbed Set...............................................32.00	 kit
71-72	 6982000LA	 Longbed Set...............................................32.00	 kit
69-70	 6982000HC	 Longhorn Set.............................................35.00	 kit
71-72	 6982000HA	 Longhorn Set.............................................35.00	 kit
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69-72 Lower Side Moldings
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69-72 Lower Side Moldings

69-72 SHORTBED SIDE LOWER WOODGRAIN MOLDINGS
(Import reproduction moldings - clips not included)

*Note: For a woodgrain molding kit, we recommend you use a black 
kit with a roll of woodgrain tape (part # CT145 - $25.00/roll).
69-72	 3955309R	(1)	 Front Fender Front - LH.............................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 3955310R	(1)	 Front Fender Front - RH............................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 3955311R	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH..............................29.00 	ea.
69-72	 1014R	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH.............................29.00 	ea.
69-72	 1702R	 (3A)	 Door - LH...................................................48.00 	ea.
69-72	 1703R	 (3A)	 Door - RH...................................................48.00 	ea.
69-72	 1694R	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - LH.........................................32.00 	ea.
69-72	 1695R	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - RH........................................32.00 	ea.
69-72	 1706R	 (4A)	 Front Bed - LH...........................................38.00 	ea.
69-72	 1706RR	 (4A)	 Front Bed - RH...........................................32.00 	ea.
69-72	 1711R	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - LH............................................35.00	 ea.
69-72	 1712R	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - RH...........................................35.00	 ea.

73-80 LOWER SIDE MOLDINGS
(Reproduction)

73-80	 M1123	 Lower Fender Molding - LH................................10.00	 ea.
73-80	 M1122	 Lower Fender Molding - RH................................10.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP298	 Lower Door Molding - LH....................................15.00 	ea.
73-80	 TP299	 Lower Door Molding - RH...................................15.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP308	 Lower Front Bed Molding, Shortbed - LH...........14.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP309	 Lower Front Bed Molding, Shortbed - RH...........14.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP310	 Lower Rear Bed Molding, Shortbed - LH............14.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP311	 Lower Rear Bed Molding, Shortbed - RH...........14.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP314	 Lower Front Bed Molding, Longbed - LH............14.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP315	 Lower Front Bed Molding, Longbed - RH...........14.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP316	 Lower Rear Bed Molding, Longbed - LH.............17.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP317	 Lower Rear Bed Molding, Longbed - RH............17.00	 ea.

69-72 SHORTBED SIDE LOWER BLACK MOLDINGS
(Import reproduction moldings - clips not included)

69-72	 1002R	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - LH ............................28.00 	ea.
69-72	 1003R	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - RH ...........................28.00 	ea.
69-72	 1004R	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH .............................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 1005R	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH ............................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 1700R	 (3A)	 Door - LH ..................................................34.00 	ea.
69-72	 1701R	 (3A)	 Door - RH ..................................................34.00 	ea.
69-72	 1690R	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - LH ........................................25.00 	ea.
69-72	 1691R	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - RH .......................................25.00 	ea.
69-72	 1704R	 (4A)	 Front Bed - LH ..........................................35.00 	ea.
69-72	 1705R	 (4A)	 Front Bed - RH ..........................................35.00 	ea.
69-72	 1698R	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - LH ...........................................34.00 	ea.
69-72	 1699R	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - RH ..........................................34.00 	ea.

IMPORT REPRODUCTION KITS
*Note: Kits do not include clips. Also see Clip Kits.
69-72	 PKRSBL-B	 Shortbed Lower Kit (black).......12 piece...374.00	 kit

69-72 SHORTBED SIDE LOWER WOODGRAIN MOLDINGS
(USA moldings with correct clips)

*Note: For a woodgrain molding kit, we recommend you use a black 
kit with a roll of woodgrain tape (part # CT145). This insures the most 
perfect match!
69-72	 3955309C	(1)	 Front Fender Front - LH.............................74.00	 ea.
69-72	 3955310C	(1)	 Front Fender Front - RH............................74.00	 ea.
69-72	 3955311C	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH..............................60.00	 ea.
69-72	 1014C	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH.............................60.00	 ea.
69-70	 1702KGM	 (3A)	 Door - LH...................................................83.00 	ea.
69-70	 1703KGM	 (3A)	 Door - RH...................................................83.00 	ea.
71-72	 1703C	 (3A)	 Door - RH...................................................81.00	 ea.
69-72	 1694C	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - LH.......................................108.00	 ea.
69-72	 1695C	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - RH......................................108.00	 ea.
71-72	 1706C	 (4A)	 Front Bed - LH...........................................70.00	 ea.
71-72	 1706RGM	 (4A)	 Front Bed - RH...........................................70.00 	ea.
71-72	 1711C	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - LH............................................67.00	 ea.
71-72	 1712C	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - RH...........................................67.00	 ea.

69-72 SHORTBED SIDE LOWER BLACK MOLDINGS
(USA moldings with correct clips)

69-72	 3952441	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - LH ............................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 102175	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - RH ...........................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 102170	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH .............................47.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952444	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH ............................47.00	 ea.
69-70	 1700KGM	 (3A)	 Door - LH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997433R(3A)	Door - LH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
69-70	 1701KGM	 (3A)	 Door - RH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
69-72	 1690C	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - LH ........................................97.00	 ea.
69-72	 1691C	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - RH .......................................97.00 	ea.
69-70	 1704KGM	 (4A)	 Front Bed - LH ..........................................71.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997437	 (4A)	 Front Bed - LH...........................................70.00	 ea.
69-70	 1705KGM	 (4A)	 Front Bed - RH ..........................................71.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997438	 (4A)	 Front Bed - RH...........................................70.00	 ea.
69-70	 1698KGM	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - LH ...........................................64.00 	ea.
71-72	 1698C	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - LH ...........................................64.00	 ea.
69-70	 1699KGM	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - RH ..........................................64.00 	ea.
71-72	 1699C	 (5A)	 Rear Bed - RH ..........................................64.00	 ea.

KITS
*Note: Kits do not include clips. Also see Clip Kits.
69-72	 PKSBLK-B	 Shortbed Lower Kit (black).......12 piece...756.60	 kit
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69-72 LONGBED LOWER TOOLBOX WOODGRAIN MOLDINGS
(  reproduction moldings with correct clips)

*Note: These moldings replace the RH front bed molding on trucks 
with factory toolbox.
69-72	 3977510	 (4D)	 Longbed Front of Toolbox..........................43.00	 ea.
69-72	 3977548	 (4E)	 Longhorn Front of Toolbox.........................43.00	 ea.
69-72	 3977590	 (4F)	 Longbed & Longhorn Toolbox Lid..............88.00	 ea.
69-72	 3977552	 (4G)	Longbed & Longhorn
			   Rear of Toolbox..........................................43.00	 ea.

69-72 Lower Side Moldings
69-72 LONGBED LOWER WOODGRAIN MOLDINGS

(GM & USA moldings with correct clips)
*Note: For a woodgrain molding kit, we recommend you use a black 
kit with a roll of woodgrain tape (part # CT145 - $25.00/roll). This 
insures the most perfect match!
69-72	 3955309C	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - LH....................74.00	 ea.
69-72	 3955310C	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - RH...................74.00	 ea.
69-72	 3955311C	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH.....................60.00	 ea.
69-72	 1014C	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH....................60.00	 ea.
69-70	 1702KGM	 (3A)	 Door - LH..........................................83.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997435	 (3A)	 Door - LH..........................................48.00	 ea.
69-70	 1703KGM	 (3A)	 Door - RH..........................................83.00 	ea.
71-72	 1703C	 (3A)	 Door - RH..........................................81.00	 ea.
69-72	 1694C	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - LH..............................108.00	 ea.
69-72	 1695C	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - RH.............................108.00	 ea.
69-70	 1709KGM	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) LH .........63.00 	ea.
71-72	 1709C	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) LH .........71.00	 ea.
69-70	 3955303	 (4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - LH..................74.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997447	 (4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - LH .................70.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997444	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) RH .........65.00	 ea.
69-70	 102098	 (4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - RH .................59.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997448	 (4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - RH .................70.00 	ea.
69-70	 102094	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) LH ..........60.00	 ea.
71-72	 102214	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) LH ..........60.00	 ea.
69-70	 102096	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) RH .........60.00	 ea.
71-72	 102217	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) RH .........60.00	 ea.

69-72 LONGBED LOWER WOODGRAIN MOLDINGS
(Import reproduction moldings - clips not included)

*Note: For a woodgrain molding kit, we recommend you use a black 
kit with a roll of woodgrain tape (part # CT145 - $25.00/roll). This 
insures the most perfect match!
69-72	 3955309R	(1)	 Front Fender Front - LH.............................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 3955310R	(1)	 Front Fender Front - RH............................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 3955311R	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH..............................29.00 	ea.
69-72	 1014R	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH.............................29.00 	ea.
69-72	 1702R	 (3A)	 Door - LH...................................................48.00 	ea.
69-72	 1703R	 (3A)	 Door - RH...................................................48.00 	ea.
69-72	 1694R	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - LH.........................................32.00 	ea.
69-72	 1695R	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - RH........................................32.00 	ea.
69-72	 1709R	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) LH ..................45.00 	ea.
69-72	 3997447R	(4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - LH ..........................45.00 	ea.
69-72	 1710R	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) RH ..................45.00 	ea.
69-72	 3997448R	(4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - RH ..........................45.00 	ea.
69-72	 1715R	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) LH.. .................43.00 	ea.
69-72	 1716R	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) RH ..................43.00 	ea.
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69-72 Lower Side Moldings

69-72 LONGBED SIDE LOWER BLACK MOLDINGS
(Import reproduction moldings - clips not included)

69-72	 1002R	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - LH ............................28.00 	ea.
69-72	 1003R	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - RH ...........................28.00 	ea.
69-72	 1004R	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH .............................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 1005R	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH ............................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 1700R	 (3A)	 Door - LH ..................................................34.00 	ea.
69-72	 1701R	 (3A)	 Door - RH ..................................................34.00 	ea.
69-72	 1690R	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - LH ........................................25.00 	ea.
69-72	 1691R	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - RH .......................................25.00 	ea.
69-72	 1707R	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) LH ..................35.00 	ea.
69-72	 1708R	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) RH ..................35.00 	ea.
69-72	 3997445R	(4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - LH ..........................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 3997446R	(4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - RH ..........................31.00 	ea.
69-72	 1713R	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) LH ...................39.00 	ea.
69-72	 1714R	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) RH ..................39.00 	ea.

KITS
69-70	 TP455		  Longbed Lower Kit with Clips (Black)......775.00	 kit
71-72	 TP456		  Longbed Lower Kit with Clips (Black)......800.00	 kit

69-72 LONGBED LOWER TOOLBOX BLACK MOLDINGS
(  reproduction moldings with correct clips)

*Note: These moldings replace the RH front bed molding on trucks 
with factory toolbox.
69-72	 3977546	 (4D)	 Longbed Front of Toolbox..........................37.00	 ea.
69-72	 3977550	 (4E)	 Longhorn Front of Toolbox.........................56.00	 ea.
69-72	 3977586	 (4F)	 Longbed & Longhorn Toolbox Lid..............90.00	 ea.
69-72	 3977554	 (4G)	Longbed & Longhorn
			   Rear of Toolbox..........................................37.00	 ea.

69-72 LONGBED SIDE LOWER BLACK MOLDINGS
(GM & USA moldings with correct clips)

69-72	 3952441R(1)	 Front Fender Front - LH ............................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 102175	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - RH ...........................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 102170	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH .............................47.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952444	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH ............................47.00	 ea.
69-70	 1700KGM	 (3A)	 Door - LH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997433R(3A)	Door - LH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
69-70	 1701KGM	 (3A)	 Door - RH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
69-72	 1690C	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - LH ........................................97.00	 ea.
69-72	 1691C	 (3C)	 Cab Corner - RH .......................................97.00 	ea.
69-70	 1707KGM	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) LH ..................56.00 	ea.
71-72	 1707C	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) LH ..................75.00	 ea.
69-70	 3952455	 (4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - LH ..........................81.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997445	 (4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - LH ..........................79.00 	ea.
69-70	 1708KGM	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) RH ..................76.00 	ea.
71-72	 1708C	 (4B)	 Front Bed (exc. Longhorn) RH...................76.00	 ea.
69-70	 3952456	 (4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - RH ..........................81.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997446	 (4C)	 Longhorn Front Bed - RH ..........................81.00 	ea.
69-70	 1713KGM	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) LH ...................69.00 	ea.
69-70	 1714KGM	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) RH ..................69.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997452	 (5B)	 Rear Bed (also Longhorn) RH ..................68.00	 ea.



www.classicmuscle.com           11-18             toll free: 1-800-722-4828

SECTION 11 - EMBLEMS • MIRRORS • MOLDINGS

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

69-80 Lower Side Moldings
69-72 BLAZER SIDE LOWER WOODGRAIN MOLDINGS

(GM & USA moldings with correct clips)
*Note: For a woodgrain molding kit, we recommend you use a black 
kit with a roll of woodgrain tape (part # CT145 - $25.00/roll). This 
insures the most perfect match!
*Note: We refer to rear body side panel as bed.
69-72	 3955309C	(1)	 Front Fender Front - LH.............................74.00	 ea.
69-72	 3955310C	(1)	 Front Fender Front - RH............................74.00	 ea.
69-72	 3955311C	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH..............................60.00	 ea.
69-72	 1014C	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH.............................60.00	 ea.
69-70	 1702KGM	 (3A)	 Door - LH...................................................83.00 	ea.
69-70	 1703KGM	 (3A)	 Door - RH...................................................83.00 	ea.
71-72	 1703C	 (3A)	 Door - RH...................................................81.00	 ea.
69-70	 3966975	 (4H)	 Front Bed - LH...........................................65.00 	ea.
71-72	 1717R	 (4H)	 Front Bed - LH...........................................64.00 	ea.
69-70	 3966976	 (4H)	 Front Bed - RH...........................................65.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997458	 (4H)	 Front Bed - RH...........................................64.00 	ea.
71-72	 1711C	 (5C)	 Rear Bed - LH............................................67.00	 ea.
71-72	 1712C	 (5C)	 Rear Bed - RH...........................................67.00	 ea.

73-80 BLAZER SIDE LOWER MOLDINGS
(Reproduction)

73-80	 TP320	 Lower Front Quarter Molding 
		  Blazer/Jimmy - LH..............................................13.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP321	 Lower Front Quarter Molding
		  Blazer/Jimmy - RH..............................................13.00	 ea.

69-72 BLAZER SIDE LOWER BLACK MOLDINGS
(GM & USA moldings with correct clips)

*Note: We refer to rear body side panel as bed.
69-72	 3952441R(1)	 Front Fender Front - LH ............................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 102175	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - RH ...........................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 102170	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH .............................47.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952444	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH ............................47.00	 ea.
69-70	 1700KGM	 (3A)	 Door - LH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997433R(3A)	Door - LH ..................................................78.00	 ea.
69-70	 1701KGM	 (3A)	 Door - RH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
69-70	 3966973	 (4H)	 Front Bed - LH ..........................................53.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997455	 (4H)	 Front Bed - LH ..........................................53.00 	ea.
69-70	 3966974	 (4H)	 Front Bed - RH ..........................................53.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997456	 (4H)	 Front Bed - RH ..........................................53.00 	ea.
69-70	 1698KGM	 (5C)	 Rear Bed - LH ...........................................64.00 	ea.
71-72	 1698C	 (5C)	 Rear Bed - LH ...........................................64.00	 ea.
69-70	 1699KGM	 (5C)	 Rear Bed - RH ..........................................64.00	 ea.
71-72	 1699C	 (5C)	 Rear Bed - RH ..........................................64.00 	ea.
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69-72 Lower Side Moldings

69-72 LOWER MOLDING CLIPS, NUTS & SCREWS
69-72	 4234R	 (6)	 Lower Bolt-On Molding Clip (best)...............5.00	 ea.
71-72	 6263346	 (8)	 Lower Stick-On Molding Clip........................4.00	 ea.
69-72	 C100351	(9)	 Lower Molding Screw...............8 req...............25	 ea.

73-87 WHEEL OPENING MOLDINGS
73-80	 TP300	 Front - LH...................................................13.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP301	 Front - RH..................................................13.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP302	 Rear - LH...................................................15.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP303	 Rear - RH...................................................15.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP304	 Front - LH...................................................15.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP305	 Front - RH..................................................15.00	 ea.

69-72 LOWER MOLDING CLIP KITS (per molding)
Note: Fender & door are the same for Truck, Blazer or Suburban.
69-72	 6991000C	 Fender Front Set..........................................4.00	 kit
69-72	 6991005C	 Fender Rear Set..........................................6.00	 kit
69-70	 6991010C	 Door Set.....................................................15.00	 kit
71-72	 6991010A	 Door Set.....................................................15.00	 kit
69-72	 6991015C	 Cab Corner Set............................................6.00	 kit
69-70	 6991020SC	 Shortbed Front Bed Set.............................15.00	 kit
71-72	 6991020SA	 Shortbed Front Bed Set.............................15.00	 kit
69-70	 6991030SC	 Shortbed Rear Bed Set................................6.00	 kit
71-72	 6991030SA	 Shortbed Rear Bed Set................................6.00	 kit
69-70	 6991020LC	 Longbed Front Bed Set..............................17.00	 kit
71-72	 6991020LA	 Longbed Front Bed Set..............................17.00	 kit
69-70	 6991020HC	 Longhorn Front Bed Set.............................19.00	 kit
71-72	 6991020HA	 Longhorn Front Bed Set.............................19.00	 kit
69-70	 6991030LC	 Longbed/Longhorn Rear Bed Set..............11.00	 kit
71-72	 6991030HA	 Longbed/Longhorn  Rear Bed Set.............11.00	 kit
69-72	 K101257	 Toolbox Door Set.......................................13.00	 kit
69-72	 K101258	 Longhorn Toolbox Front...............................8.00	 kit
69-70	 K101242	 Blazer Front Bed Set..................................12.00	 kit
71-72	 K101252	 Blazer Front Bed Set..................................14.00	 kit
69-70	 6991030SC	 Blazer Rear Bed Set....................................6.00	 kit
71-72	 6991030SA	 Blazer Rear Bed Set....................................6.00	 kit
69-70	 K101245	 Suburban Side Rear Door - RH.................23.00	 kit
71-72	 K101255	 Suburban Side Rear Door - RH.................21.00	 kit
69-70	 K101243	 Suburban Front Bed Set - LH....................28.00	 kit
71-72	 K101253	 Suburban Front Bed Set - LH....................28.00	 kit
69-70	 K101244	 Suburban Front Bed Set - RH....................10.00	 kit
71-72	 K101254	 Suburban Front Bed Set - RH....................10.00	 kit
69-70	 K101246	 Suburban Rear Bed Set.............................23.00	 kit
71-72	 K101256	 Suburban Rear Bed Set.............................23.00	 kit

69-72 LOWER MOLDING COMPLETE CLIP KITS
69-70	 6992000SC	 Shortbed Set..............................................75.00	 kit
71-72	 6992000SA	 Shortbed Set..............................................60.00	 kit
69-70	 6992000LC	 Longbed Set...............................................82.00	 kit
71-72	 6992000LA	 Longbed Set...............................................68.00	 kit
69-70	 6992000HC	 Longhorn Set.............................................90.00	 kit
71-72	 6992000HA	 Longhorn Set.............................................75.00	 kit
69-70	 K101221	 Blazer Set................................................130.00	 kit
71-72	 K101226	 Blazer Set................................................130.00	 kit
69-70	 K101222	 Suburban Set...........................................180.00	 kit
71-72	 K101227	 Suburban Set...........................................180.00	 kit

69-72 WOODGRAIN LOWER MOLDING INSERT
(Not pictured)

69-72	 CT145	 Replacement Woodgrain Molding Tape.....26.00	 roll
69-72	 CT145-1	 Woodgrain Tape (per foot)...........................1.50	 ft.

69-72 SUBURBAN SIDE LOWER BLACK MOLDINGS
(GM & USA moldings with correct clips)

*Note: We refer to rear body side panel as bed.
69-72	 3952441R(1)	 Front Fender Front - LH ............................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 102175	 (1)	 Front Fender Front - RH ...........................67.00	 ea.
69-72	 102170	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - LH .............................47.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952444	 (2)	 Front Fender Rear - RH ............................47.00	 ea.
69-70	 1700KGM	 (3A)	 Door - LH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
71-72	 3994733R(3A)	Door - LH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
69-70	 1701KGM	 (3A)	 Door - RH ..................................................78.00 	ea.
69-70	 3952462	 (3B)	 Side Rear Door - RH .................................76.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997460	 (3B)	 Side Rear Door - RH .................................75.00 	ea.
69-70	 3952449	 (4I)	 Front Bed - LH ..........................................78.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997427	 (4I)	 Front Bed - LH ..........................................78.00 	ea.
69-70	 3952464	 (4J)	 Front Bed - RH ..........................................43.00 	ea.
71-72	 3952464R	(4J)	 Front Bed - RH ..........................................56.00 	ea.
69-70	 3952451	 (5D)	 Rear Bed - LH ...........................................76.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997429	 (5D)	 Rear Bed - LH ...........................................76.00 	ea.
69-70	 3952452	 (5D)	 Rear Bed - RH ..........................................76.00 	ea.
71-72	 3997430	 (5D)	 Rear Bed - RH ..........................................76.00 	ea.
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60-72 Tailgate Moldings

67-72
Custom

Accessory

7 Upper Molding & Tail
Lamp Bezel Push-In Clip

TAILGATE MOLDING CLIPS & SCREWS

8

8A

9

10

10A

10B

Upper Molding
Bolt-On End Clip

Upper Molding Bolt-On
End Clip Acorn Nut

Lower Molding
Push-In Clip

Tail Lamp Bezel Screw

Tail Lamp Bezel
Screw Sleeve

Tail Lamp Bezel Clip/Nut

1

3
67-72

67-72

4
69-72

6B
67-68

6C
69-72

6A
60-66

5
69-72

2

4A
69-72

Note: For trucks without #4 wide molding,
see Emblem section for letter decals.
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60-80 Tailgate Moldings

67-72 TAILGATE PROTECTORS
(Fleetside & Stepside)

67-72	 L242FS	 (1)	 Stainless Fleetside Top Protector...............27.00 	ea.
67-72	 L242SS	 (1)	 Stainless Stepside Top Protector...............27.00 	ea.

60-72 TAIL LAMP BEZELS
*Note: Also listed in Electrical section with tail lamp lenses and 
components.
60-66	 RP1250	 (6A)	 Fleetside - LH/RH....................2 req..........15.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1362	 (6B)	 Fleetside - LH.............................................22.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1363	 (6B)	 Fleetside - RH............................................22.00	 ea.
67-68	 RP1198		  Chevrolet/GMC Taillamp Bezel Clip Kit........7.00	 kit
69-72	 457R       (6C)	 Fleetside & BLazer - LH.............................20.00	 ea.
69-72	 458R       (6C)	 Fleetside & BLazer - RH............................20.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP608		  Tail Lamp Bezel Kit, Bezels, 
			   Clips & Screws.........................14 pcs........39.00	 kit
69-72	 300447	 (10)	 Tail Lamp Bezel Screw (In Kit)....................Disc.
69-72	 RP1199		  Chevrolet/GMC Taillamp Bezel Clip Kit........7.00	 kit
67-72	 TP583		  Tail Lamp Bezel Clip (each).........................1.25	 ea.

67-72 TAILGATE MOLDING CLIPS, NUTS & SCREWS
67-72	 270168		  Upper Tailgate Molding Clip Kit...10 piece.10.00	 set
67-72	 270169		  Lower Tailgate Molding Clip Kit.....9 piece.10.00	 set
67-72	 3842013	 (8)	 Upper Molding
			   Bolt-On End Clip......................2 req............1.25 	ea.
69-72	 1244839R	(9)	 Lower Molding Push-in Clip.....9 req............1.00	 ea.

69-72 WOODGRAIN TAILGATE MOLDING INSERT
(Not pictured)

69-72	 CT144	 Replacement Woodgrain
		  Molding Tape Insert....................................15.00	 ea.

67-80 TAILGATE MOLDINGS
67-72	 3897687R	(2)	 Upper Molding (no clips) LH......................13.00	 ea.
67-72	 3897687C	(2)	 Upper Molding (with clips) LH ......34.00	 ea.
67-72	 3897688R	(2)	 Upper Molding (no clips) RH......................13.00	 ea.
67-72	 3897688C	(2)	 Upper Molding (with clips) RH. ......34.00	 ea.
67-72	 3917749	 (3)	 Upper Center Molding (with clips)..............13.00	 ea.
69-72	 3955316	 (4)	 Chevrolet Woodgrain Molding Assembly
			   with Letters & Screws .................200.00 	ea.
69-72	 9819-T	 (4)	 GMC Woodgrain Molding Assembly with Letters
			   & Screws  ...................................216.00 	ea.
69-72	 9652-T	 (4A)	 "Chevrolet" Letters for
			   Woodgrain Molding .......................74.00 	set
69-72	 9652I	 (4A)	 "Chevrolet" Letters for
			   Woodgrain Molding (import).......................63.00 	set
69-72	 9870-T	 (4A)	 "GMC" Letters for
			   Woodgrain Molding .......................69.00 	set
69-72	 9870I	 (4A)	 "GMC" Letters for
			   Woodgrain Molding (import).......................42.00 	set
69-72	 1668RC	 (5)	 Lower Molding (with clips)..........................39.00	 ea.
69-72	 1668R	 (5)	 Lower Molding (no clips)............................25.00	 ea.
67-72	 6765015CB	 "Chevrolet" Molding Assembly
			   (with Black Inserts)...................................161.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP516		  GMC Woodgrain Molding Assembly
			   (Complete)...............................................180.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP335		  Upper & Lower Moldings.............................Disc.
73-80	 TP322		  Upper/Lower Tailgate Molding....................21.00	 ea.
75-80	 351499		  "Chevrolet" Tailgate Band........................280.00	 ea.

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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Weatherstripping Kits
67-72	 KIT925F	 Truck weatherstrip kit large rear window no chrome,
		  includes door weatherstrips, front glass channel,
		  window channel kit, large rear glass run
		  channel....................................................228.00	 kit
73-80	 KIT930C	 Truck weatherstrip kit with black locking strip on
		  windshield, includes door weatherstrips front and
		  rear, vent window weatherstrips, rear glass channel
		  no trim, window channel kit, upper door 
		  weatherstrips, windshield with trim..........346.00	 kit

 Rubber Bumpers
*Note: Also listed in appropriate sections.

ACCELERATOR BUMPER
70	 3920439	 Rod Bumper...............................................Disc..

DOOR BUMPERS
60-63	 3761712	 Door Bumper Set (correct).......4 piece.........5.00	 set
64-91	 1644GM	 Door Bumper............................4 req............1.92	 ea.
64-91	 RP1265	 Door Bumper Set.....................4 piece.........4.00	 set
67-72	 4241GM	 Suburban Rear
		  Door Bumper............................4 req............4.25	 ea.
73-87	 TP138	 Chevy-GMC Truck.......................................2.00	 pr.

GLOVE BOX DOOR BUMPERS
67-87	 1266R	 Glovebox Door Bumper...............................2.00	 pr.
67	 3820023	 Stop Arm Bumper.........................................1.85	 ea.
68-72	 3924813	 Stop Arm Bumper.........................................1.85	 ea.

HOOD BUMPERS
60-61	 924S	 Front Hood Bumper Set
		  (round).....................................2 piece.........2.50	 pr.
60-61	 4206R	 Hood Bumper Kit......................6 piece.........7.00	 kit
62-66	 9016-S	 Front Hood Bumper (square).......................6.00	 pr.
62-66	 TP471	 Hood Bumper Kit with Rivets...10 piece.......8.00	 kit
67-72	 RP1052	 Front Hood Adjusters with Bumpers............8.00	 pr.
67-72	 925S	 Side Hood Bumper Set............4 piece.........5.00	 set
73-74	 TP647	 Hood Side & Front Adjuster Bolts
		  .................................................8 piece.........7.00	 kit
73-87	 TP137	 Side Hood Bumper Set............4 piece.........8.50	 set
82-87	 TP141	 Front Hood Bumpers..................................13.00	 pr.
82-91	 TP648	 Hood Side & Front Adjusters....8 piece.........8.00	 kit

TAILGATE BUMPERS
67-72	 4265-PS	 Upper Tailgate Bumper
		  (round).....................................2 req...............50	 ea.
67-72	 1179K	 Tailgate Bumper Set (2 upper & 2 lower)
		  .................................................4 piece.........6.00	 set
73-80	 TP406	 4 PIece Set..................................................6.00	 set
81-87	 TP407	 4 PIece Set................................................11.00	 set

WINDOW BUMPERS
67-72	 3592GM	 Door Glass Stop Bumper.........2 req............2.38	 ea.
67-72	 3592P	 Door Glass Stop Bumpers.......2 piece.........4.00	 pr.
67-72	 3592R	 Door Glass Stop Bumpers.......4 piece.........4.25	 set

GAS DOOR BUMPERS
79-87	 TP140	 Gas Door Bumpers......................................9.50	 pr.

PARK LAMP BUMPERS
71-72	 TP633	 Park Lamp Bumpers....................................1.50	 pr.

Hood, Cowl & Firewall Rubber 
Seals, Grommets & Plugs

*Note: Also listed in appropriate sections.
HOOD & COWL SEALS

60-66	 3761922S	 Hood to Cowl Seal.................................... 11.00	 ea.
60-66	 848716	 Hood Brace Pad Set................7 piece...... 13.00	 kit
67-72	 849719	 Hood Brace Pad Set................3 piece...... 12.00	 kit
67-72	 6270848	 Hood to Cowl Seal.................................... 11.00	 ea.
67-72	 ST300	 Cowl Grille Panel Seals.............................. 4.00	 pr.
67-72	 TP628	 Hood to Cowl Deal Correct Screw Set........ 2.00	 kit
73-80	 TP173	 Hood to Cowl Seal with Clips.................... 12.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP174	 Hood to Cowl Seal with Clips.................... 12.00	 ea.

STEERING COLUMN SEALS
60-66	 ST321	 Sponge Floor Seal...................................... 4.00	 ea.
67-72	 ST267	 Upper Seal (column to dash grommet)....... 4.00	 ea.
67-72	 3898394	 Upper Seal Cover (under column).............. 8.00	 ea.
67-72	 6264122	 Floor Seal (correct)................................... 13.00	 ea.
67-72	 6264122S	 Floor Seal (sponge replacement)................ 4.00	 ea.
67-72	 3908287	 Floor Seal Retainer Ring............................. 9.00	 ea.

HARNESS SEALS
60-66	 ST207	 Large Harness Grommet ........................... 5.00 	 ea.
60-66	 ST208	 Small Harness Grommet............................. 5.00 	 ea.
67-72	 ST250	 Fuse Block Gasket ..................................... 3.75 	 ea.
67-72	 TP568	 Firewall Grommet Kit (Includes Speedo 
		  Cable, Oil Pressure Line, Washer Hose &
		  Park Brake Grommet) .............4 piece........ 8.50	 kit

WIPER MOTOR SEALS
60-62	 3132GM	 Mounting Gasket/Seal............................... 11.10	 ea.
63-72	 3819636	 Mounting Gasket/Seal................................. 7.00	 ea.

BRAKE CABLE SEAL
60-72	 3769227	 Parking Brake Cable Grommet .................. 3.00 	 ea.
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Fender & Inner Fender Seals
60-63	 848717	 Front Fender Seal Set................................. 7.00	 pr.
64-66	 848719	 Front Fender Seal Set................................. 8.00	 pr.
60-66	 CT146	 Front Inner Fender Dust
		  Shield Set (at radiator).............................. 16.00	 set
67-72	 ST180	 Inner Fender Rear Dust Shield Set........... 16.00	 set

Door Weatherstripping
TRUCK

60-61	 RP1047	 Door and Upper Cab Seals......4 piece...... 36.00	 set
60-66	 767156	 Door Weatherstripping Set........................ 27.00	 pr.
67-72	 813814	 Set (Glue On)............................................ 35.00	 pr.
67-72	 9009-S	 Set (Soffseal)............................................ 55.00	 pr.
67-72	 813814RGD	 Push on Style Door Seals......................... 58.00	 pr.
73-77	 TP187	 Upper Seal on Door.................................. 12.00	 pr.
73-87	 TP142	 Door Weatherstripping (SS) (2 required).. 19.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP188	 Door Weatherstrips on Body..................... 50.00	 pr.
73-91	 TP198	 Crew Cab Rear Doors Upper Seals 
		  on Door..................................................... 12.00	 pr.
73-91	 TP199	 Crew Cab Rear Doors Fits on Body.......... 50.00	 pr.
78-82	 TP189	 Upper Seal on Door.................................. 30.00	 pr.

BLAZER
69-72	 43151617	 1 Piece Door Weatherstrip Set.................. 67.00	 pr.
69-72	 1457-JT	 Roof Rail Retainer (for double wall tops)
		  .................................................8 req............. .60	 ea.
69-72	 62718590	 Roof Rail Set (single wall tops)............... 115.00	 pr.
69-72	 LB181P	 Door Seal Plug............................................ 7.00	 pr.
69-72	 3259178	 Front Water Deflectors.............................. 23.00	 pr.
69-72	 9640-T	 Door Window End Caps............................ 45.00	 pr.
73-75	 TP143	 Lower Door (SS)....................................... 48.00	 pr.
76-91	 TP143	 Door Weatherstripping (SS)...................... 48.00	 pr.

SUBURBAN
67-72	 3951815	 Front Door - LH......................................... 19.00	 ea.
67-72	 3951816	 Front Door - RH........................................ 19.00	 ea.
67-72	 3946266	 3rd Door.................................................... 19.00	 ea.
67-72	 3909343	 Cargo Door - LH........................................ 38.00	 ea.
67-72	 3909344	 Cargo Door - RH....................................... 38.00	 ea.
73-91	 TP142	 Door Weatherstripping (SS) (2 required).. 19.00	 ea.

Door Glass Weatherstrips
WINDOW FELTS (Wipes)

60-63	 OWFS-700	 Inner & Outer Kit......................4 piece...... 30.00	 kit
60-63	 CT290	 Super Kit, OE Felts, Divider Bar, Run
		  Channels (with Metal Frame)...8 piece...... 87.00	 kit
60-63	 CT292	 Super Kit, OE Felts, Divider Bar, Run
		  Channels (without Metal Frame)............. 113.00	 kit
64-66	 CT289	 Super Kit OE Felts, Divider Bar, Run
		  Channels..................................8 piece...... 89.00	 kit
64-66	 OWFS-701	 Inner & Outer Kit......................4 piece...... 42.00	 kit
67-72	 CT285	 Super Kit, OE Felts, Divider Bar, Run
		  Channels................................................... 70.00	 kit
67-72	 CT310	 Super Kit, OE Felt Kit with Stainless Bead
		  Divider Bar Channels, Run Channels....... 78.00	 kit

67-72	 OWFS-702	 Inner & Outer Kit
		  (exc. Blazer).............................4 piece...... 32.00	 kit
67-72	 OWFS-703	 Inner & Outer Kit with Chrome
		  Bead Outers (exc. Blazer)........4 piece...... 36.00	 kit
67-72	 OWFS-705	 Inner & Outer Kit
		  Suburban Rear Doors..............4 piece...... 28.00	 kit
73-80	 TP195	 Crew Cab Rear Doors..............4 piece...... 50.00	 kit
73-80	 TP175	 Inner & Outers Inc (73-80 Crew Cab)....... 50.00	 kit
73-80	 TP176	 Outers Only..............................2 piece...... 25.00	 kit
73-80	 CT284	 Inner & Outer Kit......................4 piece...... 47.00	 kit
73-80	 CT323	 Super Kit with Felts, Run Channels, 
		  Divider Bar...............................8 piece...... 69.00	 kit
81-87	 CT324	 Super Kit..................................6 piece...... 72.00	 kit
81-87	 TP177	 Inners & Outers Inc (81-91 Crew Cab)
		  .................................................4 piece...... 48.00	 kit
81-91	 TP196	 Crew Cab Rear Doors..............4 piece...... 48.00	 kit

GLASS RUN CHANNELS
60-66	 37948256	 Run Channel (for glass
		  with steel frame).......................2 req......... 20.00	 ea.
60-66	 4237R	 Run Channel (for glass
		  without steel frame)..................2 req......... 13.00	 ea.
67-72	 1618R	 Run Channel
		  (top & back of frame)...............2 req......... 13.00	 ea.
60-72	 1619C	 Divider Bar Run Channel (front of frame). 21.00	 pr.
69-72	 39976112	 Blazer Rear Run Channels....................... 42.00	 pr.
73-80	 TP178	 Run Channel (Top & Back of Frame)
		  .................................................2 req......... 19.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP181	 Divider Bar - LH/RH.................................. 12.00	 ea.
73-91	 TP197	 Crew Cab Rear Doors Top, Back &
		  Front (per door)......................................... 17.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP179	 Run Channel (Top & Back of Frame)-LH.. 23.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP180	 Run Channel (Top & Back of Frame)-RH.. 23.00	 ea.

VENT WINDOW WEATHERSTRIPPING
*This section includes Blazer.
60-63	 375772930	 Vent Window Weatherstripping
		  Kit - LH/RH................................................ 35.00	 kit
64-66	 37948156	 Vent Window Weatherstripping
		  Kit - LH/RH................................................ 35.00	 kit
67-72	 WSCC88	 Rear Vertical Weatherstrip Set - LH/RH.... 14.00	 pr.
67-72	 161011R	 Vent Window Weatherstrip Kit - LH/RH..... 35.00	 kit
73-80	 TP182	 Vent Window Weatherstrip Kit..4 piece..... 40.00	 kit
81-85	 TP183	 Vent Window Weatherstrip Kit (2 piece design)
		  .................................................4 piece...... 42.00	 kit
85-87	 TP184	 Vent Window Weatherstrip Kit (1 piece design)
		  .................................................2 piece...... 40.00	 kit
51-87	 TP411	 Vent Assembly Rivets (Does Both Sides)....4.00	 set
51-87	 TP412	 Vent Rivet Setting Tool.................................4.25	 ea.
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Windshield & Back
Glass Rubber

WINDSHIELD RUBBER
*This section includes Blazer & Suburban.
*Weatherstrips do not include chrome moldings.
60-63	 3786419	 All without Chrome Molding Slot............... 40.00	 ea.
60-63	 3785254	 All with Chrome Molding Slot.................... 42.00	 ea.
64-66	 3794940	 All without Chrome Molding Slot............... 40.00	 ea.
64-66	 3794942	 All with Chrome Molding Slot.................... 40.00	 ea.
67-70	 1582R	 All with Chrome Molding Slot.................... 40.00	 ea.
67-72	 3968174	 All without Chrome Molding Slot............... 40.00	 ea.
71-72	 1584R	 All with Chrome Molding Slot.................... 40.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP171	 Accepts Trim............................................. 40.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP172	 Does Not Accept Trim............................... 40.00	 ea. 
		

BACK GLASS RUBBER
*This section does not apply to Blazer or Suburban.
*Weatherstrips do not include chrome moldings.
48-87	 TP410	 Lock Bead Installation Tool......................... 8.00	 ea.
60-66	 3757187	 Small Glass (includes black lock strip)...... 20.00	 ea.
60-66	 3757192	 Large Glass (includes black lock strip)..... 35.00	 ea.
67	 3940760	 Small Glass............................................... 38.00	 ea.
67-72	 1648R	 All without Chrome Molding Slot............... 38.00	 ea.
67-72	 1647R	 All with Chrome Molding Slot.................... 38.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP190	 Without Chrome Molding.......................... 35.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP191	 With Chrome Molding............................... 35.00	 ea.

Windshield & Back Glass 
Weatherstrip Chrome Molding

60-66	 3757189	 Back Small Glass Chrome Molding.......... 21.00	 ea.
60-66	 3757193	 Back Large Glass Chrome Molding.......... 21.00	 ea.
67-70	 59616264	 Windshield Chrome Set............................ 69.00	 kit
67-72	 634567	 Back Glass Chrome Set............................ 69.00	 kit
71-72	 43566364	 Windshield Chrome Set............................ 69.00	 kit
73-87	 TP192	 Back Glass Chrome Lockstrip & corners.. 15.00	 kit
73-87	 TP193	 Windshield Black Lockstrip & Joint clamp... 8.00	 kit
73-87	 TP194	 Windshield Chrome Lockstrip & 
		  Joint Clamp............................................... 13.00	 kit

Fuel Tank Filler Neck Seals
60-66	 561R	 Filler Neck to Cab Seal............................... 5.00	 ea.
67-71	 562R	 Filler Neck to Cab Seal (2" I.D.).................. 5.00	 ea.
72	 3978799R	 Filler Neck to Cab Seal (1 3/4" I.D.)............ 5.00	 ea.

Miscellaneous Blazer
Weatherstripping

69-72	 327962	 Upper Hatch Seal.......................................40.00	 ea. 
69-72	 335497	 Top to Bed Seal Single Wall Top - LH........24.00	 ea.
69-72	 335498	 Top to Bed Seal Single Wall Top - RH........24.00	 ea.
69-72	 39976178	 Top to Bed Seal Set (double wall top)........60.00	 pr.
69-72	 335535	 Hatch Glass Weatherstrip..........................98.00	 ea.
69-72	 3964354	 Stationary Side Window Gasket
		  (double wall top) LH/RH.............................38.00	 ea.
69-72	 3259178	 Front Water Deflectors...............................30.00	 pr.
69-72	 3997034	 Upper Hatch Hinge
		  Rubber Grommets.....................................17.00	 pr.
69-72	 3985134R	 Roof Header Seal (Over Windshield).........30.00	 ea.
73-75	 TP469	 Roof Header Seal (Inner)...........................91.00	 ea.
73-75	 TP470	 Roof Header Seal (Outer)..........................91.00	 ea.
73-81	 9083S	 Lower Tailgate Seal....................................31.00	 ea.
76-86	 111076	 Outer Header Seal Blazer-K5....................30.00	 ea.
76-86	 BWF111076	 Inner Header Seal Blazer-K5.....................30.00	 ea.
76-86	 BWK1110	 Hard Top Seal Kit ( includes side rail seals
		  cab & shell header seal)............................90.00	 ea.
76-86	 BWL1110	 LH Hard Top Side Seal...............................35.00	 ea.
76-86	 BWR1110	 RH Hard Top Side Seal..............................35.00	 ea.
75-86	 GWL1130	 Tailgate Seal (lower) Blazer-K5..................28.00	 ea.

Miscellaneous Suburban 
Weatherstripping

60-66	 37624034	 Rear Body Stationary Side
		  Window Weatherstrips...............................28.00	 ea.
60-66	 24078278	 Rear Body Sliding Side
		  Window Weatherstrips...............................42.00	 ea.
67-72	 39075634	 Cargo Door Weatherstrips.........................68.00	 pr.
67-72	 3909346	 Tailgate Seal..............................................36.00	 ea.
67-72	 3909345	 Rear Hatch Seal.........................................36.00	 ea.
67-72	 3909343	 Cargo Door Weatherstrip - LH...................38.00	 ea.
67-72	 3909344	 Cargo Door Weatherstrip - RH...................38.00	 ea.
67-72	 3905620	 Rear Cargo Door Glass Weatherstrips......85.00	 pr.

Miscellaneous Seals/Gaskets
*Note: Also listed in appropriate sections.
*For lamps & lens gaskets, see Section 7.
60-66	 3816679	 Mirror Arm Gaskets..................2 req............1.25	 ea.
60-66	 3765499L	 Mirror Arm Gasket
		  (molded with raised edge) LH......................2.00	 ea.
60-66	 3765499R	 Mirror Arm Gasket
		  (molded with raised edge) RH.....................2.00	 ea.
67-69	 3893458	 Mirror Arm Gasket - LH/RH......2 req............1.50	 ea.
67-69	 3893458L	 Mirror Arm Gasket - LH/RH
		  (molded with raised edge)........2 req............2.00	 ea.
70-72	 1597R	 Mirror Gasket - LH.......................................2.00	 ea.
70-72	 1598R	 Mirror Gasket - RH.......................................2.00	 ea.
60-66	 3700098	 Door Handle & Lock Gasket Set..................5.00	 set
67-72	 16431330	 Door Handle & Lock Gasket Set..................3.00	 set
60-66	 3773402	 Cab Floor/Transmission Hump Seal..........17.00	 ea.
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Weatherstrip Adhesive
60-72	 8008-3M	 3M Super Weatherstrip Adhesive
		  (black)........................................................13.00	 ea.

Weatherstrip Hardware
60-72	 4756GM	 Door & Roofrail Weatherstrip Button
		  Head Push-In Retainer (black).....................1.00	 ea.
60-72	 K036	 Weatherstrip Retainer Hole Reducer..............50	 ea.

NEED A PICTURE?
www.classicmuscle.com

Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.
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Hinges, Hinge Repair Items
& Rubber Bumpers

HINGES
60-66	 3757647	 Upper or Lower - LH..................................55.00	 ea.
60-66	 3757648	 Upper or Lower - RH..................................55.00	 ea.
60-66	 TP027	 Door Hinge Set (Upper & Lower) - LH.....115.00	 set
60-66	 TP028	 Door Hinge Set (Upper & Lower) - RH.....115.00	 set
67-72	 3962515	 Upper - LH.................................................41.00	 ea.
67-72	 3962516	 Upper - RH.................................................41.00	 ea.
67-72	 3962519	 Lower - LH.................................................49.00	 ea.
67-72	 3962520	 Lower - RH.................................................49.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP121	 Upper - LH.................................................19.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP122	 Upper - RH.................................................19.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP123	 Lower - LH.................................................21.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP124	 Lower - RH.................................................21.00	 ea.
67-72	 849190	 Door Hinge Bolt Kit (does 1 door)6 piece..11.00	 set

HINGE PINS & BUSHINGS
60-72	 1306GM	 Hinge Pin (cutting required).....4 req............2.00	 ea.
60-72	 1303GM	 Bushing....................................8 req...............70	 ea.
67-87	 TP242	 Pin & Bushing Repair Kit (Per Door)............7.00	 set

CHECK LINK ARM & COMPONENTS
60-66	 3794798	 Link Arm - LH/RH.......................................10.00	 ea.

RUBBER BUMPERS
60-63	 3761712	 Door Bumper Set (correct).......4 piece.........6.00	 set
60-72	 1644GM	 Door Jamb Bumper..................4 req............1.92	 ea.
67-72	 4241GM	 Suburban Rear Door Bumper..4 req............4.25	 ea.

Door Handles &
Lock Components

LOCK CYLINDER SETS WITH KEYS
60-66	 2378723	 Door Lock Cylinder Set..............................70.00	 pr.
67-68	 109A-CL	 Door Lock - Original Key............................16.00	 pr.
67-68	 104A-CL	 Ignition & Door Lock - Original Key............25.00	 set
67-72	 109-CL	 Door Lock - Later Key................................17.00	 pr.
67-72	 104-CL	 Ignition & Door Lock - Later Key................24.00	 set

LOCK CYLINDER COMPONENTS
67-72	 1333GM	 Lock Cylinder Retainer.................................2.41	 ea.
67-72	 1330GM	 Lock Cylinder Gasket...............2 req...............74	 ea.
67-72	 RP1277	 LH - Door Lock Pawl....................................4.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1278	 RH - Door Lock Pawl...................................4.00	 ea.

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLES
60-66	 3778247	 Handle Assembly Set (includes 2 handles,
		  push buttons non-locking & gaskets).......44.00	 set
67	 849359	 Handle Assembly Set (handles,gaskets,
		  push buttons).............................................63.00	 set
67-72	 1641R	 LH & RH Set..............................................52.00	 pr.
67-72	 TP401	 Handle - LH................................................27.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP402	 Handle - RH...............................................27.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP239	 LH/RH Set with Hardware..........................44.00	 set
73-87	 TP134	 LH..............................................................24.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP135	 RH..............................................................24.00	 ea.

OUTSIDE HANDLE GASKETS
60-66	 3700098	 Door Handle & Lock Gasket Set..................5.00	 set
67-72	 16431330	 Door Handle & Lock Gasket Set..................3.00	 set
73-87	 TP521	 Door Handle Gasket Set (Truck)..................4.00	 set
73-87	 9345-S	 Door Handle & Lock Gasket Set..................6.00	 set

INSIDE DOOR HANDLES
*Note: Escutcheons are the plastic rings between the handle and the 
door panel. Thick type snaps into door panel and the thin type looks 
like a plastic washer.
60-66	 3848873	 Handle........................................................10.00	 ea.
67	 1310R	 Handle........................................................10.00	 ea.
68-72	 1311R	 Handle..........................................................6.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1266	 Escutcheon - Black (thick)...........................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1267	 Escutcheon - Blue (thick).............................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1268	 Escutcheon - Green (thick)..........................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1269	 Escutcheon - Saddle (thick).........................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1578	 Escutcheon-Parchment................................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1579	 Escutcheon-Gray.........................................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1580	 Escutcheon-Red..........................................3.00	 ea.
71-72	 1369R	 Escutcheon (thin).....................4 piece.........5.50	 set
77-80	 TP130	 LH................................................................9.00	 ea.
77-80	 TP131	 RH................................................................9.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP132	 LH..............................................................10.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP133	 RH..............................................................10.00	 ea.

DOOR HANDLE LOCK CONTROL
60-63	 3757837	 LH..............................................................20.00	 ea.
60-63	 3757838	 RH..............................................................20.00	 ea.
64-66	 3860601	 LH..............................................................20.00	 ea.
64-66	 3860602	 RH..............................................................20.00	 ea.
67-71	 1636R	 LH (not exact on 67 but will work)..............14.00	 ea.
67-71	 1637R	 RH (not exact on 67 but will work).............14.00	 ea.
72	 1638R	 LH..............................................................14.00	 ea.
72	 3993126	 RH..............................................................14.00	 ea.

continued...
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DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLIES
60-63	 3771545	 Lock - LH....................................................54.00	 ea.
60-63	 3771546	 Lock - RH...................................................54.00	 ea.
60-72	 TP517	 Door Latch Screws...................12 piece.......6.00	 set
64-66	 3865417	 Lock - LH....................................................70.00	 ea.
64-66	 3865418	 Lock - RH...................................................70.00	 ea.
67-72	 1634R	 Lock - LH....................................................50.00	 ea.
67-72	 1635R	 Lock - RH...................................................50.00	 ea.
67-72	 3997477	 Lock Pawl - LH.............................................4.00	 ea.
67-72	 3997478	 Lock Pawl - RH............................................4.00	 ea.
72	 772LL	 Includes: Lock, Lock Control & Rods-LH...84.00	 set
72	 772LR	 Includes: Lock, Lock Control & Rods-RH...84.00	 set
73-82	 850821	 Pickup - LH................................................73.00	 ea.
73-82	 850822	 Pickup - RH................................................73.00	 ea.
83-87	 851821	 PIckup - LH................................................76.00	 ea.
83-87	 851821	 Dually, Blazer, Suburban - LH....................76.00	 ea.
83-87	 851822	 Pickup - RH................................................76.00	 ea.
83-87	 851822	 Dually, Blazer, Suburban - RH...................76.00	 ea.

DOOR HOLE PLUG
60-72	 ST8296	 Silver Hole Plugs......................2 piece........Disc.

DOOR LOCK STRIKERS
60-63	 37531856	 Striker Set - LH/RH..................2 piece.......17.00	 set
64-66	 TP238	 Striker Set - LH/RH....................................25.00	 set
67-72	 39044634	 Striker Set - LH/RH..................2 piece.......31.00	 set
73-86	 9601750	 Striker with Silencer...................................11.00	 ea.

STRIKER MOUNTING SCREWS
60-63	 52702340S	 Screw Set.................................16 piece.......5.00	 set

DOOR LOCK ROD & COMPONENTS
67-72	 4248R	 Lock Rod Clip...............................................1.50	 pr.
67-72	 6745100L	 Door Latch/Lock Rod Set - LH...................20.00	 ea.
67-72	 6745100R	 Door Latch/Lock Rod Set - RH..................20.00	 ea.

DOOR LOCK ROD KNOBS
67	 TP496	 Chrome Knobs.............................................5.00	 pr.
67	 TP497	 Black Knobs.................................................4.50	 pr.
67-72	 7591129	 Blue Knobs...................................................4.50	 pr.
67-72	 7591128	 Brown Knobs................................................4.50	 pr.
67-72	 7591133	 Red Knobs...................................................4.50	 pr.
67-72	 7610450	 Saddle Knobs...............................................4.50	 pr.
67-72	 7591127	 White Knobs.................................................4.50	 pr.
68-72	 7583789	 Chrome Knob...............................................3.10	 ea.
73-86	 7591126	 Black Knob...................................................5.00	 ea.
73-86	 330485	 Lock Knob Ferrules......................................1.00	 ea.

Door Window Components
WINDOW HANDLES

*Escutcheons are the plastic rings between the handle and the door 
panel. Thick type snaps into door panel and the thin type looks like a 
plastic washer.
60-66	 3702164	 Window Handle..........................................10.00	 ea.
67	 4472076	 Handle with Black Knob
		  (correct style arm)......................................10.00	 ea.
67	 4472076C	 Handle with Clear Knob
		  (correct style arm)......................................10.00	 ea.
68-76	 1367R	 Clear Knob...................................................6.00	 ea.
68-76	 1368R	 Black Knob...................................................6.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1266	 Escutcheon - Black (thick)...........................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1267	 Escutcheon - Blue (thick).............................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1268	 Escutcheon - Green (thick)..........................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1269	 Escutcheon - Saddle (thick).........................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1578	 Escutcheon-Parchment................................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1579	 Escutcheon-Gray.........................................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1580	 Escutcheon-Red..........................................3.00	 ea.
71-72	 1369R	 Escutcheon (thin).....................4 piece.........5.50	 set
71-72	 1369R	 Escutcheon (thin).........................................5.50	 ea.
77-80	 850209	 Window Crank..............................................6.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP374	 Window Handle............................................5.50	 ea.

VENT WINDOW HANDLES
60-67	 3757725	 LH..............................................................14.00	 ea.
60-67	 3757726	 RH..............................................................14.00	 ea.
60-67	 CH0760V	 LH/RH (Set)...............................................22.00	 pr.
68-72	 470155	 LH..............................................................14.00	 ea.
68-72	 470156	 RH..............................................................14.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP185	 LH (with Hardware)....................................15.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP186	 RH (with Hardware)...................................15.00	 ea.
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WINDOW REGULATORS/TRACKS
60-63	 3757829	 LH..............................................................69.00	 ea.
60-63	 3757830	 RH..............................................................69.00	 ea.
64-66	 3833541	 LH..............................................................56.00	 ea.
64-66	 3833542	 RH..............................................................56.00	 ea.
67-71	 1628R	 LH..............................................................31.00	 ea.
67-71	 1629R	 RH..............................................................31.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP032	 Door Glass Rail - LH (Vertical)...................63.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP033	 Door Glass Rail - RH (Vertical)..................63.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP539	 Door Glass Track - LH (Horizontal)............70.00	 ea.
67-72	 TP540	 Door Glass Track - RH (Horizontal)...........70.00	 ea.
72	 1630R	 LH..............................................................31.00	 ea.
72	 3993192	 RH..............................................................31.00	 ea.
73	 TP243	 LH..............................................................38.00	 ea.
73	 TP244	 RH..............................................................38.00	 ea.
73	 6270869	 LH 3/4" Diameter Rollers...........................37.00	 ea.
73	 6270870	 RH 3/4" Diameter Rollers...........................37.00	 ea.
74-76	 341937	 LH 1" Diameter Rollers..............................34.00	 ea.
74-76	 341938	 RH 1" Diameter Rollers..............................34.00	 ea.
74-76	 TP125	 LH..............................................................38.00	 ea.
74-76	 TP126	 RH..............................................................38.00	 ea.
77-87	 TP127	 LH..............................................................42.00	 ea.
77-87	 TP128	 RH..............................................................42.00	 ea.
60-72	 847983	 Window Regulator Retaining 
		  Screw Kit..................................12 piece.......5.00	 kit
82-87	 TP618	 LH with Power Windows............................56.00	 ea.
82-87	 TP619	 RH with Power Windows............................56.00	 ea.

VENT WINDOW ASSEMBLIES
*Note: Includes: divider bar with run channel, stainless trim & 
bracket, chrome vent glass frame & vent window weatherstripping, 
vent glass & hinge & handle.
60-63	 848257	 Assembly with Clear Glass - LH..............490.00	 ea.
60-63	 848258	 Assembly with Clear Glass - RH..............490.00	 ea.
64-66	 3794801	 Assembly with Clear Glass - LH 
		  (chrome frame)........................................238.00	 ea.
64-66	 3794802	 Assembly with Clear Glass - RH
		  (chrome frame)........................................238.00	 ea.
64-66	 3794801T	 Assembly with Tinted Glass - LH
		  (chrome frame)........................................238.00	 ea.
64-66	 3794802T	 Assembly with Tinted Glass - RH
		  (chrome frame)........................................238.00	 ea.
68-72	 3936803C	 Assembly with Clear Glass - LH..............231.00	 ea.
68-72	 3936804C	 Assembly with Clear Glass - RH..............231.00	 ea.
68-72	 3936803T	 Assembly with Tinted Glass - LH.............231.00	 ea.
68-72	 3936804T	 Assembly with Tinted Glass - RH.............231.00	 ea.
68-72	 TP527	 Vent Window Handles (with Hardware).....25.00	 pr.
*Door and Vent Window Glass listed at the end of Section 10

VENT WINDOW FRAMES
60-63	 TP526	 Vent Window Frame without Glass 
		  .................................................(Chrome)....Disc.
64-66	 TP542	 Vent Window Frame without Glass
		  .................................................(Chrome)....Disc.
81-87	 VF257	 Vent Glass Frame - LH....................... Retooling
81-87	 VF258	 Vent Glass Frame - RH....................... Retooling

VENT WINDOW MISCELLANEOUS
72	 849930	 Door Reinforcement Screws &.
		  Ferrules....................................4 piece.........7.75	 ea.

Power Window Conversion
Kits

60-63	 TPWK4	 Chrome Switches.....................................450.00	 kit
60-63	 TPKW41	 Nostalgia Switches...................................535.00	 kit
60-63	 TPWK42	 Crank Style Switches...............................600.00	 kit
64-66	 TPWK5	 Chrome Switches.....................................450.00	 kit
64-66	 TPWK51	 Nostalgia Switches...................................535.00	 kit
64-66	 TPWK52	 Crank Style Switches...............................600.00	 kit
67-72	 TPWK6	 Chrome Switches.....................................450.00	 kit
67-72	 TPWK61	 Nostalgia Switches...................................535.00	 kit
67-72	 TPWK62	 Crank Style Switches...............................600.00	 kit
73-87	 TPWK13	 Chrome Switches.....................................450.00	 kit
73-87	 TPWK14	 Nostalgia Switches...................................535.00	 kit
73-87	 TPWK15	 Crank Style Switches...............................600.00	 kit
*Note: Crank style uses window cranks to activate

Chrome Switch

Original Switch

Power Window & Door Lock
Switches

79-81	 20031475R	 Power Door Lock Switch (1-button) Square 
		  Corner Style, w/ Mounting Retainer...........56.00	 ea.
82-87	 20043224R	 Power Door Lock Switch (1-button).............7.00	 ea.
82-87	 20043940R	 Power Window Switch (1-button).................7.00	 ea.
82-87	 20061549R	 Power Window Switch (2-button)...............12.00	 ea.
82-87	 20106968R	 Power Widow Switch (4-button).................18.00	 ea.

Power Window Motors
82-87	 8248109	 LH/RH Power Window Motor.....................38.00	 ea.
82-91	 8248109	 LH/RH Power Window Motor
		  Blazer-Jimmy-Suburban-Crew Cab...........38.00	 ea.
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Instrument Panel & Dash
LOCK CYLINDERS WITH KEYS

60-66	 158-CL	 Ignition - Octagon Key ...............................9.00 	ea.
60-66	 158A-CL	 Ignition - Original Key ............................... 11.00 	ea.
67-68	 100A-CL	 Ignition - Original Key ...............................13.00 	ea.
67-68	 104A-CL	 Ignition & Door Lock - Original Key ..........25.00 	set
67-72	 331GM	 Ignition - Later Key ...................................17.00 	ea.
67-72	 104-CL	 Ignition & Door Lock - Later Key ..............24.00 	set

IGNITION SWITCH 
62-66	 338R	 All..............................................................24.00	 ea.
67-72	 339GM	 All (Delco).................................................38.00 	ea.
67-72	 339R	 All..............................................................20.00	 ea.

IGNITION SWITCH BEZELS/SPACERS & NUTS
68-72	 343GM	 Chrome Bezel ..........................................12.35 	ea.
68-72	 TP031	 Chrome Bezel.............................................6.00	 ea.
67-72	 4249R	 Switch Plate ("ACC-ON-OFF-START").......3.00	 ea.
64-66	 3816982	 Switch Mounting Nut...................................8.00	 ea.
67	 3908807	 Switch Mounting Nut/Bezel.......................10.00 	ea.
67	 849215	 Switch Spacer........................................... 11.00	 ea.
68-72	 849386	 Stainless Scratch Guard with Screws.........8.00	 ea.
68-72	 344R	 Switch Spacer.............................................6.00	 ea.

HEADLAMP SWITCHES AND COMPONENTS
60-63	 D1518	 Switch ..........................................30.00	 ea.
60-63	 378R	 Switch (import)..........................................32.00	 ea.
60-63	 1990939	 Knob & Shaft...............................................8.00	 ea.
64-66	 1991032	 Knob & Shaft...............................................8.00	 ea.
64-72	 379GM	 Switch.......................................................35.00	 ea.
64-72	 379R	 Switch.......................................................15.00	 ea.
67-68	 3352R	 Mounting Ferrule.........................................4.00	 ea.
68-72	 1991069	 Knob with Shaft.........................................10.00	 ea.
61-72	 376GM	 Dimmer Switch..........................................13.00	 ea.
61-72	 376R	 Dimmer Switch............................................6.00	 ea.
67	 6711661	 Knob and Shaft.........................................10.00	 ea.
67-72	 345907	 Headlamp Switch Inner Retainer Nut..........9.00	 ea.
67-72	 CX4880	 Headlight Switch, Wiper Switch, Choke
		  Opening Bezel............................................7.00	 ea.
73-91	 TP240	 Headlight Switch.......................................16.00	 ea.
75-84	 469302	 Knob & Shaft.............................................15.00	 ea.
85-86	 15608685	 Knob & Shaft.............................................23.00	 ea.

WIPER SWITCHES & KNOBS
60-63	 6017513	 Knob - Black & Polished Stainless..............5.00	 ea.
64-66	 6417513	 Knob - Black & Polished Stainless..............5.00	 ea.
67	 D6335	 Switch.......................................................34.00	 ea.
68-72	 D6339	 Switch.......................................................49.00	 ea.
68-72	 RP1274	 Switch Knob Black and Stainless................7.50	 ea.
73-74	 D6393	 Switch.......................................................35.00	 ea.

CIGARETTE LIGHTER & ASH TRAY COMPONENTS
60-63	 988072	 Lighter Assembly.......................................24.00	 ea.
64-66	 985787	 Lighter Assembly.......................................24.00	 ea.
67-72	 986917	 Lighter Assembly with Lamp & Wiring.......17.00	 ea.

63-72	 1167GM	 Casco Type Housing Assembly................15.81	 ea.
60-63	 3796126	 Ash Tray Knob...........................................Disc.
64-66	 3794694	 Ash Tray Knob...........................................Disc.
67-72	 1604R	 Ash Tray Assembly...................................42.00	 ea.
67-72	 1604C	 Ash Tray Assembly (chrome face)............45.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT142	 Ash Tray Woodgrain Insert.........................5.50	 ea.
73-87	 7315054	 Lighter Element & Housing (Casco Type).10.00	 ea.

INSTRUMENT PANEL
GAUGES • SPEEDOMETERS • TACHOMETERS

(1960-1963)
60-63	 609260	 Speedometer..........................................135.00	 ea.
60-63	 5644548	 Fuel Gauge...............................................59.00	 ea.
60-63	 1501949	 Ammeter/Battery Gauge...........................59.00	 ea.
60-63	 6401218	 Temperature Gauge..................................59.00	 ea.
60-63	 1509021	 Oil Gauge (Mechanical)............................59.00	 ea.

(1964-1966)
64-66	 649260	 Speedometer..........................................135.00	 ea.
64-66	 649262CP	 Fuel Gauge (Gauge Dash)........................59.00	 ea.
64-66	 649263CP	 Temperature Gauge..................................59.00	 ea.
64-66	 629264CP	 Battery Gauge...........................................59.00	 ea.
64-66	 649265CP	 Oil Gauge..................................................59.00	 ea.
64-66	 649262IDT	 Fuel Gauge (Idiot Light Dash)...................59.00	 ea.

(1967-1972)
67-72	 6489838	 Temperature Gauge..................................37.00	 ea.
67-72	 1503428	 Battery Gauge...........................................37.00	 ea.
67-72	 4252R	 Fuel Gauge (no speed warning)...............37.00	 ea.
67-72	 6460746	 Oil Pressure Gauge..................................63.00	 ea.
67-72	 6492868	 Speedometer (no speed warning)...........105.00	 ea.
67-72	 6468228	 V8 Tachometer........................................105.00	 ea.
67-72	 679277	 Vacuum Gauge.........................................70.00	 ea.

(1973-1987)
73-75	 TP261	 Fuel Gauge without Tach, Regular Fuel....49.00	 ea.
73-75	 TP264	 Amp Gauge...............................................49.00	 ea.
73-75	 5658293	 Tach (All).................................................140.00	 ea.
73-77	 TP266	 Oil Pressure Gauge (Mechanical).............49.00	 ea.
73-78	 TP260	 Fuel Gauge with Tach, Regular Fuel.........49.00	 ea.
73-79	 TP256	 Clock.........................................................75.00	 ea.
75-80	 TP262	 Fuel Gauge with Tach Option
		  Unleaded Fuel...........................................49.00	 ea.
76	 TP263	 2nd Series, 87 without Tach Unleaded 
		  Fuel...........................................................49.00	 ea.
76-79	 TP257	 1st Series Speedometer (Can be used for
		  1973-1975 as replacement).................... 110.00	 ea.
76-79	 5659232	 Tach 1st Design 1979.............................129.00	 ea.
76-87	 TP265	 Volt Gauge................................................49.00	 ea.
78-87	 TP267	 Oil Pressure Guage (Electric)...................49.00	 ea.
79-87	 25058083	 Tach 2nd Design 1979............................140.00	 ea.
79-86	 TP258	 Speedometer without use of Speed 
		  Sensor Port (79 2nd  Series).................. 110.00	 ea.
87	 TP259	 Speedometer with use of Speed 
		  Sensor Port............................................. 110.00	 ea.

continued...



www.classicmuscle.com           14-2             toll free: 1-800-722-4828

SECTION 14 - INSTRUMENT PANEL • CONSOLE • STEERING COLUMN

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

Instrument Panel & Dash
...continued

TACH AND CLOCK CONVERSIONS
67-72	 6468228K	 V8 Tachometer Conversion Kit 
		  (includes tach, lens printed circuit,
		  wiring harness & metal housing).............259.00	 kit
67-72	 RP1478	 V-8 Tachometer Conversion Kit 8000 RPM
		  includes: Tach, Lens, Printed Circuit Wiring
		  Harness & Metal Housing.......................290.00	 kit 
67-72	 TP044	 Clock Conversion Kit with 5000 RPM Tach
		  Dash Includes: Clock, Clock Harness, Lense,
		  Front & Rear Guage Housings & Clock Backing 		
		  Plate (Replaces Vacuum Guage)............290.00	 kit
67-72	 TP045	 Clock Conversion Kit with 8000 RPM Tach
		  Dash Includes: Clock, Harness, Lense, Front
		  & Rear Guage Housings & Clock Backing
		  Plate (Replaces Vacuum Guage)............290.00	 kit
67-72	 TP046	 Tach & Clock Conversion Kit with 5000 RPM
		  Tach, Includes: Clock, Clock Harness, Cluster
		  Lens, Front & Rear Guage Housings, Clock
		  Backing Plate, Tach, Tach Harness, Printed Circuit
		  (Clock Replaces Vacuum Guage)...........445.00	 kit
67-72	 TP047	 Tach & Clock Conversion Kit with 8000 RPM
		  Tach, Includes: Clock, Clock Harness, Cluster
		  Lens, Front & Rear Guage Housings, Clock
		  Backing Plate, Tach, Tach Harness, Printed Circuit
		  (Clock Replaces Vacuum Guage)...........445.00	 kit
67-72	 TP048	 Tach & Vacuum Conversion Kit with 
		  5000 RPM Tach.......................................335.00	 kit
67-72	 TP049	 Tach & Vacuum Conversion Kit with
		  8000 RPM Tach.......................................385.00	 kit

GAUGE CLUSTER KITS
(1967-1968)

67-68	 TP038	 Complete Cluster Assembly with 8000 
		  RPM Tach & Vacuum Gauge..................650.00	 ea.
67-68	 TP040	 Complete Cluster Assembly with 5000
		  RPM Tach & Clock Conversion...............695.00	 ea.
67-68	 TP041	 Complete Cluster Assembly with 8000
		  RPM Tach & Clock Conversion...............695.00	 ea. 

(1969-1972)
69-72	 RP1360	 Complete Dash Gauge Cluster Kit  with 5000 
		  RPM tachometer, no vacuum gauge.......525.00	 kit
69-72	 TP039	 Complete Cluster Assembly with 8000
		  RPM Tach & Vacuum Gauge..................650.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP042	 Complete Cluster Assembly with 5000
		  RPM Tach & Clock Conversion...............695.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP043	 Complete Cluster Assembly with 8000
		  RPM Tach & Clock Conversion...............695.00	 ea.

69-72	 TP383	 Complete Dash Gauge Cluster Kit w/5000 RP
		  Tach & Vacuum Gauge - Includes:  Speedometer, 	
		  Tach, Temp, Amp, Fuel, Oil, Temp & Amp Gauge 	
		  Backing Plate, Tach Wire Harness Instrument
		  Lens, Instrument Lens Bumpers, Front & Back
		  Guage Housings, Turn Signal & High Beam 
		  Indicators Printed Circuit, Black & Chrome Bezel & 	
		  Bulbs (Assembled)..................................625.00	 kit
69-72	 TP550	 Complete Dash Gauge Cluster Kit (No Tach or
		  Vacuum Gauge), Includes: Speedometer, Temp,
		  Amp, Fuel & Oil Gauges, Oil Gauge Backing Plate,
		  Instrument Lens, Instrument Lens Bumpers, Front
		  & Back Gauge Housings, Turn Signal & High Beam
		  Indicators, Printed Circuits, Black & Chrome Dash
		  Bezel & Blulbs (Assembled)....................489.00	 kit

PRINTED CIRCUIT & SOCKET
67-72	 6290457	 Printed Circuit (exc. gauges or tach).........49.00	 ea.
67-72	 6290458	 Printed Circuit with Gauges (exc. tach).....49.00	 ea.
67-72	 6290459	 Printed Circuit (with gauge & tach option).63.00	 ea.
67-72	 4254GM	 Cluster Lamp Socket...................................1.20	 ea.
67-80	 4254R	 Cluster Lamp Socket and Bulb...................3.50	 ea.
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www.classicmuscle.com           14-3             toll free: 1-800-722-4828

SECTION 14 - INSTRUMENT PANEL • CONSOLE • STEERING COLUMN

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

Instrument Panel & Dash
...continued

INSTRUMENT PANEL BEZELS
(1964-1966)

64-66	 DP0764F	 Instrument Panel Frame (Black)...............69.00	 ea.
64-66	 DP0764FC	 Instrument Panel Frame (Chrome)...........98.00	 ea.

(1967-1972)
67-72	 6482927	 Chrome Bezel with Black Insert
		  (with gauge & tach option & choke hole)..50.00	 ea.
67-72	 6491404	 Chrome Bezel with Black Insert
		  (with gauge & tach option) 
		  (no choke hole) ............................50.00	 ea.
67-72	 6497218	 Chrome Bezel without Black Insert
		  (with gauge & tach option) (no choke hole)
		  (for use with woodgrain insert) ....50.00	 ea.
67-72	 6458042	 Chrome Bezel without Black Insert
		  (with gauge & tach option & choke hole)
		  (for use with woodgrain insert)..................50.00	 ea.
67-72	 6491402	 Chrome Bezel with Black Insert (without gauge 
		  & tach option & choke hole) (3 hole).........50.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT137	 Woodgrain Bezel Insert
		  (without gauge package) (no choke).........15.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT136	 Woodgrain Bezel Insert
		  (without gauge package) (with choke)......15.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT138	 Woodgrain Bezel Insert
		  with Gauge Package (with choke)............15.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT139	 Woodgrain Bezel Insert
		  with Gauge Package (no choke)...............15.00	 ea.
67-72	 ST251	 Bezel Mounting Cushion Set...6 piece.........3.00	 set
67-72	 TP607	 Dash Gauge to Dash Housing Screw Kit....6.00	 set
67-72	 TP620	 Dash Bezel to Dash Hardware Kit
		  ................................................12 piece.......5.00	 kit
69-72	 699271W	 Chrome Bezel with Woodgrain Insert
		  for Gauge Dash.........................................58.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP598	 Chrome Bezel w/ Chrome Insert (w/o guage
		  & tach option & choke hole) (3hole)..........50.00	 ea.

(1973-1977)
73-91	 14242	 Dash Bezel  Screw Set...........10 piece.......5.00	 set
73-87	 TP599	 Black w/ Chrome w/ Lower Cover
		  w/o  AC....................................................155.00.	 ea.
75-77	 7220B	 Black with Silver Letters with A/C..............80.00	 ea.
75-77	 7224B	 Black with Silver Letters 
		  without A/C................................................80.00	 ea.
75-77	 7220S	 Black with Silver Trim & Letters
		  with A/C.....................................................80.00	 ea.
75-77	 7220S	 Black with Silver Trim & Letters
		  without A/C................................................90.00	 ea.

(1978-1980)
78-80	 66705B	 Black with Silver Letters with A/C............125.00	 ea.
78-80	 66706B	 Black with Silver Letters without A/C.......140.00	 ea.
78-80	 66705S	 Black with Silver Trim & Letters
		  with A/C...................................................140.00	 ea.
78-80	 66706S	 Black with Silver Trim & Letters
		  without A/C..............................................165.00	 ea.
78-80	 66705	 Black with Brushed Aluminum
		  with A/C...................................................180.00	 ea.
78-80	 66706	 Black with Brushed Aluminum
		  without A/C..............................................195.00	 ea.
78-80	 66705WW	 Black with Wood Grain with A/C..............180.00	 ea.

(1981-1983)
81-83	 DB8183	 Black with Chrome with A/C....................155.00	 ea.
81-83	 DB8183BC	 Black with Chrome with Brushed
		  Aluminum with A/C..................................250.00	 ea.
81-83	 TP603	 Black with Chrome, without A/C,
		  Includes Lower Cover.............................155.00.	 ea.

(1984-1987)
84-87	 DB8487	 Black with Chrome with A/C....................165.00	 ea.
84-87	 DB8487BC	 Black with Chrome with Brushed
		  Aluminum with A/C..................................235.00	 ea.
84-87	 TP604	 Black with Chrome, without A/C,
		  Includes Lower Cover.............................155.00.	 ea.
84-87	 TP605	 Black with Chrome, with A/C,
		  Includes Lower Cover.............................155.00.	 ea.
                                                  

INSTRUMENT PANEL LENSES
(1960-1963)

60-63	 5656320	 Lens without Lower Gauges......................49.00	 ea.
60-63	 5656305	 Lens with Lower Gauges...........................49.00	 ea.

(1964-1966)
64-66	 6407421	 Lens (exc. gauge option)...........................42.00	 ea.
64-66	 6407344R	 Lens with Gauge Option............................42.00	 ea.

(1967-1972)
67-72	 6457884R	 Lens (exc. gauges or tach)........................33.00	 ea.
67-72	 1174R	 Lens with Gauge Option (w/o tach option).36.00	 ea.
67-72	 6458266	 Lens with Gauge & Tach Option.................69.00	 ea.
67-72	 849184	 Lens with Tach and Vacuum......................33.00	 ea.

(1973-1987)
73-87	 14938	 Lens without Clock.....................................52.00	 ea.
73-80	 14939	 Lens with Clock..........................................64.00	 ea.
73-87	 DL7387	 Dash Lens Retainer W/O Clock ABS 
		  Dust Cover.................................................30.00	 ea.
73-87	 DL7388	 Dash Lens Retainer With Clock
		  ABS Dust Cover.........................................30.00	 ea.
73-87	 739271LNG	 Lens without Guages.................................45.00	 ea.
81-87	 DL306	 Lens With Gauges With Clock...................63.00	 ea.

continued...
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Instrument Panel & Dash
...continued

DASH PADS
(Correct Type Reproduction - )

67-72	 3968205R	 Black........................................................125.00	 ea.
67-72	 3960400R	 Saddle......................................................165.00	 ea.
73-78	 W14006171R	 Black........................................................305.00	 ea.
73-78	 739201	 Dash Pad Retainer Clips..........6 req............2.75	 ea.
79-80	 W14009485R	 Black........................................................305.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191701R	 Pickup - Black..........................................305.00	 ea.
81-91	 W8191701R	 Blazer, Jimmy, Suburban - Black.............305.00	 ea.

(Urethane Molded Type - )
*Looks very close to O.E. type, but will last longer without cracking 
due to sunlight and heat.

(1967-1972)
67-72	 3968205U	 Black..........................................................75.00	 ea.
67-72	 3968211U	 Bright Blue.................................................75.00	 ea.
67-72	 3944402U	 Dark Green................................................75.00	 ea.
67-72	 3968218U	 Red............................................................65.00	 ea.
67-72	 3960400U	 Saddle........................................................75.00	 ea.

(1973-1978)
73-78	 14006171R	 Black........................................................333.00	 ea.
73-78	 14006175R	 Medium Gray...........................................333.00	 ea.
73-78	 14006173R	 Medium Blue............................................333.00	 ea.
73-78	 14006174R	 Buckskin...................................................333.00	 ea.
73-78	 14006172R	 Carmine...................................................333.00	 ea.
73-78	 739201	 Dash Pad Retainer Clips..........6 req............2.75	 ea.

(1979-1980)
79-80	 14009485R	 Black........................................................333.00	 ea.
79-80	 14009489R	 Medium Gray...........................................333.00	 ea.
79-80	 14009487R	 Medium Blue............................................333.00	 ea.
79-80	 14009488R	 Buckskin...................................................333.00	 ea.
79-80	 14009486R	 Carmine...................................................333.00	 ea.

(1981-1991)
81-91	 14031898R	 Black........................................................333.00	 ea.
81-91	 14031902R	 Medium Gray...........................................333.00	 ea.
81-91	 14031899R	 Dark Blue.................................................333.00	 ea.
81-91	 14031903R	 Dark Brown..............................................333.00	 ea.
81-91	 14031900R	 Carmine...................................................333.00	 ea.
79-87	 799201	 Dash Pad Retainer Clips..........6 req............2.00	 ea.
	                

DASH WOODGRAIN / ALUMINUM INSERTS
67-72	 CT137	 Woodgrain Bezel Insert
		  (without gauge package) (no choke)..........15.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT136	 Woodgrain Bezel Insert
		  (without gauge package) (with choke).......15.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT138	 Woodgrain Bezel Insert
		  with Gauge Package (with choke).............15.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT139	 Woodgrain Bezel Insert
		  with Gauge Package (no choke)................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT142	 Ash Tray ......................................................5.50 	ea.
67-72	 CT143	 Radio ...........................................................5.50 	ea.
67-72	 CT140	 C-10 Glovebox ..........................................15.00 	ea.
71-72	 CT141	 Cheyenne Super Glovebox .......................15.00	 ea.
78-80	 BC705	 Brushed Aluminum Repair Kit..5 piece.......55.00	 kit

78-80	 BC705WW	 Woodgrain Repair Kit...............5 piece.......55.00	 kit
81-87	 BC8187	 Brushed Aluminum Repair Kit..1piece........42.00	 kit
81-87	 BC8187WW	 Woodgrain Repair Kit...............1 piece.......42.00	 kit
	    

A/C CONTROL BEZELS/FACE PLATES & OUTLETS
63-66	 9330-T	 A/C Control Bezel Set ...3 piece....47.00 	set
67-72	 9581-T	 Control Face Plate with A/C .........27.00	 ea.
67-72	 1177R	 Defrost Outlet - Black - LH ..........................5.00 	ea.
67-72	 1178R	 Defrost Outlet - Black - RH .........................5.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1275	 Defrost Outlet - Chrome - LH.......................7.00	 ea.
67-72	 RP1276	 Defrost Outlet - Chrome - RH......................7.00	 ea.
67-72	 1147R	 Center A/C Outlet - Chrome ......................22.00 	ea.
67-72	 331918	 Side A/C Vent Ball (chrome & black)............8.00	 ea.
67-72	 3891271	 Side A/C Vent Ball Bezel
		  with Seals (black) LH.................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 3891272	 Side A/C Vent Ball Bezel
		  with Seals (black) RH.................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 3891275G	 Center A/C Outlet Gasket............................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 230239-68	 Side Vent Ball Seal Kit.................................3.00	 kit
67-72	 CT135	 Outlet Gasket Set (side & center)................8.00	 set
73-80	 AC9342	 RH A/C Vent Deflector with Housing..........37.00	 ea.
73-87	 AC9751	 A/C Vent Deflector.....................................29.00	 ea.
73-80	 AC9751	 A/C Vent Deflector Fits All Rectangular
		  Openings..................................3 req..........29.00	 ea.
81-87	 AC9751	 A/C Vent Deflector Fits
		  Instrument Bezel - RH..............1 req..........29.00	 ea.
81-87	 AC4536	 A/C Vent Deflector
		  Rectangular..............................2 req..........30.00	 ea.
73-80	 AC9343	 A/C Vent Deflector with Housing - LH........38.00	 ea.
74-87	 AC14557	 A/C Outlet Assembly Fits LH side
		  Dash Bezel.................................................38.00	 ea.
74-87	 AC2684	 A/C Outlet Housing RH Fits Dash Bezel....25.00	 ea.
81-87	 AC4538	 A/C Housing RH Fits in Dash Pad.............25.00	 ea.
81-87	 AC4539	 A/C Housing LH Fits in Dash Pad..............15.00	 ea.
73-87	 LD175	 Lower A/C Duct for LH Outlet
		  Fits Under Dash.........................................38.00	 ea.
73-87	 AC4988	 Air Duct Flex Hose RH Side Dash Pad......17.00	 ea.

DASH PLATES
73-80	 DP1616	 Black with Silver Trim.................................49.00	 ea.
73-80	 DP1618	 Black with Silver Trim & Brushed
		  Aluminum...................................................46.00	 ea.
73-80	 DP1618NH	 Black with Silver Trim & Brushed
		  Aluminum (W/O Emblem Holes)................46.00	 ea.
73-80	 DP1616WW	 Black with Silver Trim & Woodgrain...........49.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP553	 Black with Silver Trim & Woodgrain
		  (without Emblem Holes).............................49.00	 ea.
81-87	 DP3040	 Black with Silver Trim.................................42.00	 ea.
81-87	 DP7898R	 Black with Silver Trim & Brushed
		  Aluminum...................................................50.00	 ea.
81-87	 DP7898RNH	 Black with Silver Trim & Brushed 
		  Aluminum (without Emblem Holes)............50.00	 ea.
81-87	 DP7898WW	 Black with Silver Trim & Woodgrain...........50.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP554	 Black with Silver Trim & Woodgrain
		  (without Emblem Holes).............................50.00	 ea.
73-87	 DP2560	 Dash Plate Nut Kit....................10 piece.......2.25	 kit
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Radio Components
RADIO KNOBS & COMPONENTS

60-63	 1990945	 Radio Knob..............................2 req............8.00	 ea.
60-63	 TP362	 Radio Dash Repair Panel..........................50.00	 ea.
64-66	 1991037	 Radio Knob..............................2 req............8.00	 ea.
64-66	 TP363	 Radio Dash Repair Panel..........................47.00	 ea.
67-72	 5295-T	 AM/FM Selector Bar .....................21.00 	ea.
67-72	 CT143	 Woodgrain Insert..........................................5.00	 ea.
68-72	 TP012	 Radio Dash Repair Panel..........................50.00	 ea.
81-87	 850670	 AM-FM, AM-FM Cassette Radio Knob
		  Set............................................4 piece.......23.00	 set

ANTENNA ASSEMBLIES
60-62	 609285	 Telescopic with Cable................................77.00	 ea.
63	 639285	 Telescopic with Cable................................77.00	 ea.
65-66	 986301	 Antenna Assembly.....................................63.00	 ea.
67-72	 986816C	 AM Telescoping Antenna Assem. (correct).53.00	 ea.
67-72	 986816R	 Radio Antenna Assembly
	 	 (replacement/fixed mast type)....................45.00	 ea.

ANTENNA COMPONENTS
60-66	 3748736	 Antenna Cable ............................................7.00	 ea.
63-66	 3820663	 Antenna Mast with Body............................32.00	 ea.
63-66	 3820674	 Antenna Nut/Cap.........................................7.00	 ea.
63-72	 TP520	 Antenna Base Gasket..................................1.00	 ea.
67-72	 3863499	 Antenna Nut/Cap.........................................8.00	 ea.
67-72	 3880695	 Antenna Body............................................20.00	 ea.

Custom Autosound Radios
*Note: These radios are custom replacements for factory radios that 
can be installed without modifying the dash & look somewhat like 
they "could have been" original equipment.  (1 year warranty)

USA-2 AM/FM
*Features: 200 watts, electronic tuning, tone control, digital clock, 
four way fader, station pre-set, seek & scan tuning & chrome face.
60-63	 USA2603T	 All (chrome face).....................................165.00	 ea.
60-63	 USA2603BT	 All (black face)........................................165.00	 ea.
64-66	 USA2646T	 All (chrome face).....................................165.00	 ea.
64-66	 USA2646BT	 All (black face)........................................165.00	 ea.
67-72	 USA2672T	 All (chrome face).....................................165.00	 ea.
73-79	 USA2739	 All............................................................165.00	 ea.
80-88	 USA2808	 All............................................................165.00	 ea.

USA-6 AM/FM - CD CONTROLLER
*Features: 240 watts, CD changer controller, separate bass & treble, 
four way fader, station pre-set, RCA pre-outs, seek & scan tuning & 
chrome face. Also features a digital display hidden behind an analog 
dial for more OE look.
64-66	 USA66466T	 All (chrome face).....................................235.00	 ea.
67-72	 USA66772T	 All (chrome face).....................................235.00	 ea.

Slidebar Radio 
Custom Autosound's Slidebar Radio provides enthusiasts with a 
completely authenic looking classic car or truck stereo without sacri-
ficing the latest technology. Best of all it will fit in your vehicle's dash 
without any modifications required. The Slidebar Radio provides 
the best in both worlds, a true working slidebar display and a full-
featured digital display in the same stereo. Simply slide the bar in the 
center of the radio to the right and hide the analog slidebar revealing 
a full-featured digital display underneath. The slidebar is designed 
with large OEM style push-buttons to compliment the look of your 
classic car. Its digital display provides seven backlit color options 
designed to match the color of your dash instrumentation. When it 
comes to technology the Slidebar is designed with the best features 
available including a USB input for flash drives and a Dock for your 
iPod. When connected to these devices the radio's digital display will 
display artist, song, album and allow song navigation through the ra-
dio itself. The slidebar is compatible with our optional BLUKIT which 
enables bluetooth streaming from your enabled phone or device as 
well as hands-free mobile calling through the vehicles speakers & 
BLUKIT's built-in microphone. With 300 watts peak the radio provides 
plenty of power but additionally contains four pre-outs and one sub-
woofer out. The Slidebar also comes with Aux-in for optional satellite 
radio as well as our optional compact CD/DVD player.
67-72	 67TKSBR	 Slidebar Radio 300 Watts Peak..............279.00	 ea.

Custom Autosound Speakers
DASH SPEAKERS

60-63	 2017-106	 Dual 30 Watt Speaker Assembly...............28.00	 ea.
60-63	 KNW2017	 Dual 40 Watt Speaker Assembly...............68.00	 ea.
60-63	 2017DVC	 Dual 120 Watt Speaker Assembly.............40.00	 ea.
64-66	 2012-106	 Dual 30 Watt Speaker Assembly...............35.00	

DASH SPEAKERS
64-66	 KNW2012	 Dual 40 Watt Speaker Assembly...............68.00	 ea.
64-66	 2012DVC	 Dual 120 Watt Speaker Assembly.............49.00	 ea.
67-72	 2005-106	 Dual 30 Watt Speaker Assembly...............31.00	 ea.
67-72	 KNW2005	 Dual 140 Watt Speaker Assembly.............70.00	 ea.
67-72	 2005DVC	 Dual 140 Watt Speaker Assembly.............49.00	 ea.
73-87	 1001-106	 80 Watt......................................................33.00	 ea.

KICK PANEL SPEAKERS
*Note: Includes custom kick panels.
60-66	 KCHT60/6	 80 Watt Coaxial with Air Vents................ 118.00	 set
60-66	 PKCHT60/6	 120 Watt Coaxial with Air Vents..............167.00	 set
67-72	 KCHT67/2	 80 Watt Coaxial with Air Vents................ 118.00	 set
67-72	 PKCHT67/2	 120 Watt Coaxial with Air Vents..............167.00	 set
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Glove Boxes & Components
GLOVE BOX LOCKS WITH KEYS

60-72	 169-CL	 Later Key ..................................................18.00 	ea.
60-72	 169A-CL	 Original Key .............................................21.00 	ea.
67-72	 490-CL	 Push Button Lock......................................13.00	 ea.
60-72	 4599106	 Lock Retainer..............................................2.50	 ea.

GLOVE BOX LOCK STRIKER/LATCH
60-66	 3765245	 Striker with Screws.....................................5.00	 ea.
67-72	 6262167	 Striker with Screws.....................................6.00	 ea.

ASSEMBLED GLOVE BOXES
60-63	 3769901	 Glove Box (exc. GMC)..............................12.00 	ea.
60-66	 CT111	 Glove Box - GMC......................................12.00	 ea.
60-66	 270240	 Glove Box Screw Set..................................2.50	 set
64-66	 3833519	 Glove Box (exc. A/C) ................................12.00	 ea.
64-66	 3857118	 Glove Box  with A/C .................................12.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT114	 Glove Box  (exc. A/C)................................12.00	 ea.
67-72	 CT115	 Glove Box  with A/C .................................12.00	 ea.
67-72	 27007-68	 Glove Box Screw Set..................................2.00	 set
73-86	 15565246	 Glove Box Liner with Air............................35.00	 ea.

GLOVE BOX DOOR
60-66	 GB0767HB	 Glove Box Hinge Bushing...........................5.00	 ea.
60-66	 848801	 Glove Box Door Spring (GMC).................12.00	 ea.
64-66	 848800	 Glove Box Door (Chevy)...........................79.00	 ea.
64-66	 848803	 Glove Box Door Hinge..............................29.00	 ea.
64-66	 TP584	 Glove Box Door (chrome).......................167.00	 ea.
67-72	 3924826	 Door Assembly .........................................73.00	 ea.
67-72	 3924826C	 Door Assembly (chrome)........................ 110.00	 ea.
67-72	 3885651	 Door Hinge................................................19.00	 ea.
67-72	 3924289	 Door Stop Arm............................................7.00	 ea.

GLOVE BOX DOOR WOODGRAIN INSERTS
67-72	 CT140	 C10 (exc. Cheyenne Super).....................13.00	 ea.
71-72	 CT141	 Cheyenne Super.......................................13.00	 ea.

GLOVE BOX & DASH INSERT EMBLEMS
64-66	 9340-T	 "Chevrolet" ..................................30.00 	ea.
64-66	 9340A-T	 Chrome Plated "Chevrolet" .........31.00 	ea.
64-66	 3838592C	 Chrome Plated "Chevrolet" (import)..........25.00 	ea.
67-68	 9575-T	 "Chevrolet" ..................................27.00	 ea.
67-68	 3886754I	 "Chevrolet" (import)...................................21.00 	ea.
69-72	 9675-T	 "Chevrolet CST" ..........................29.00 	ea.
69-72	 3951772I	 "Chevrolet CST" (import)..........................12.00 	ea.
69-72	 9670-T	 "Chevrolet Custom" .....................30.00 	ea.
69-72	 3951770I	 "Chevrolet Custom" (import).....................14.00 	ea.
69-72	 9875-T	 "GMC Custom" ............................30.00	 ea.
71	 9710-T	 "Cheyenne Super" .......................44.00	 ea.
72	 9740-T	 "Cheyenne Super" .......................53.00 	ea.
73-74	 TP241	 "Custom Deluxe" Emblem.........................30.00	 ea.
73-74	 TP268	 "Cheyenne" Dash Emblem.......................31.00	 ea.
73-74	 TP269	 "Cheyenne Super" Dash Emblem.............28.00	 ea.
75-80	 TP270	 "Cheyenne" Dash Emblem.......................31.00	 ea.
75-80	 TP271	 "Silverado" Dash Emblem.........................31.00	 ea.
75-80	 TP272	 "Scottsdale" Dash Emblem.......................25.00	 ea.
81-87	 14023051R	 "Silverado" Dash Panel Emblem...............20.00	 ea.
81-87	 14023045R	 "Custom Deluxe" Dash Panel Emblem.....28.00	 ea.
81-87	 14023047	 "Scottsdale" Dash Panel Emblem.............28.00	 ea.
81-87	 TP590	 "Sierra Classic" GMC Dash Panel
		  Emblem.....................................................35.00	 ea.
81-88	 TP590	 "Sierra Classic" GMC Dash Panel 
		  Emblem Jimmy & Suburban.....................35.00	 ea.

MISCELLANEOUS GLOVEBOX COMPONENTS
60-66	 270240	 Glovebox Screw Set...................................2.50	 set
60-72	 23190-MP	 Glovebox Light Assembly ............23.00 	ea.
60-72	 987188	 Glovebox Light Assembly (import)............13.00 	ea.
67-72	 1266R	 Glovebox Bumpers ....................................2.00 pr.     
67-72	 27007-68	 Glovebox Screw Set...................................2.50	 set
67	 3820023	 Stop Arm Bumper........................................1.75	 ea.
68-72	 3924813	 Stop Arm Bumper........................................1.90	 ea.

Console Components
67-72	 CP0767B	 Center Console Dash Bezel......................19.00	 ea.
67-72	 6716729	 Center Console Emblem w/ Blue Bowtie..42.00	 ea.
73-80	 7316729	 Center Console Emblem w/ Yellow Bowtie.42.00	ea.
69-72	 1605GM	 Console Ash Tray.......................................Disc.

Console Assembly
69-72	 33161123	 Center Console.......................................140.00	 ea.
73-80	 CC7380	 Center Console (Replacement)
		  With Cup Holder......................................140.00	 ea.
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Steering Column
STEERING WHEELS & HORN CAPS

(1961-1966)
61-66	 9742210	 Steering Wheel (black)............................247.50	 ea.

(1967-1968)
67-68	 9749393	 Steering Wheel (black)  ..........................247.50	 ea.

(1969-1972)
69-72	 3943464	 Steering Wheel (black) O.E. 17 1/2".......247.50	 ea.
69-72	 3972431	 Steering Wheel (blue) O.E. 17 1/2".........247.50	 ea.
69-72	 3990376	 Steering Wheel (green) O.E. 17 1/2"......247.50	 ea.
69-72	 3990377	 Steering Wheel (saddle) O.E. 17 1/2".....247.50	 ea.
69-72	 3943464BK	 Steering Wheel (black) 15".....................268.50	 ea.
69-72	 3972431BL	 Steering Wheel (blue) 15".......................268.50	 ea.
69-72	 3990376GN	 Steering Wheel (green) 15".....................262.50	 ea.
69-72	 3990377SD	 Steering Wheel (saddle) 15"...................262.50	 ea.

(1978-1987)
78-87	 9762307R	 Deluxe Wheel Accepts Small 
		  Horn Cap.................................................238.50	 ea.

HORN CAPS
60-66	 3929758	 Horn Cap with Retainer (chrome).............52.50	 ea.
60-68	 3931568	 Horn Cap Retainer......................................4.50	 ea.
67-68	 C676851	 Horn Cap (Chevy Truck)...........................14.67	 ea.
69-72	 3952131	 Horn Cap (exc. GMC) (black)...................37.50	 ea.
69-72	 3952149	 Horn Cap - GMC (black)...........................30.00	 ea.
69-72	 3972406	 Horn Cap (exc. GMC) (blue).....................30.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952149LB	 Horn Cap - GMC (lt. blue).........................18.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952149DB	 Horn Cap - GMC (dk. blue).......................30.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952125	 Horn Cap (exc. GMC) (green)...................30.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952149G	 Horn Cap - GMC (green)..........................30.00	 ea.
69-72	 3990359	 Horn Cap (exc. GMC) (saddle).................30.00	 ea.
69-72	 3952149S	 Horn Cap - GMC (saddle).........................28.50	 ea.
73-77	 733626	 Horn Cap - Black w/ Gold Bowtie..............37.00	 ea.
73-77	 TP649	 Horn Cap "GMC" Black.............................42.00	 ea.
78-87	 TP650	 Horn Cap "GMC" Black Standard/Large...56.25	 ea.
78-87	 17987489R	 Horn Cap (black) (standard/large)............43.50	 ea.
78-87	 17987491R	 Horn Cap (black) (deluxe/small)...............43.50	 ea.

CUSTOM STEERING WHEELS
67-72	 RP1576	 Comfort Grip Steering Wheel Kit (Black).247.50	 kit
67-87	 1693BC	 Cushion Grip 3 Spoke Wheel
		  (Black) Banjo Style Spokes.....................149.93	 ea.
67-87	 1693C	 Cushion Grip 3 Spoke Wheel
		  (Black) Round Holes In Spokes..............149.93	 ea.
73-87	 3952700K	 Comfort Grip Steering Wheel Kit (Black).240.00	 ea.
73-87	 3952700BS	 NK1 Cushion Grip with Black Spokes.....164.93	 ea.

TILT STEERING COLUMNS
5-way adjusting tilt columns for those who want great performance at
affordable pricing.  Made from steel 2" tube for automatic column 
shift and all floor shift applications and available in chrome and black 
finish. Columns come with 3/4"-36 output shafts.  All columns accepts 
any 1967-94 GM steering wheel or aftermarket adapter.  Column shift 
columns comewith both 3-speed and 4-speed shift indicators.  1967-
72 truck columnsfeature factory style floor seal, retaining ring dash 
seal and knobs.
67-72	 DC6772SB	 Black Automatic......................................465.00	 ea.
67-72	 TC6772FB	 Black Floorshift.......................................465.00	 ea.
67-72	 TC6772SC	 Chrome Automatic..................................465.00	 ea.
67-72	 DC6772FC	 Chrome Floorshift...................................465.00	 ea.
67-72	 6772WHP	 Wire Harness for Tilt Column to Connect
		  to Original Column....................................21.00	 ea.
76	 TP253	 All with Tilt.................................................48.75	 ea.
77	 TP254	 C-K (Includes lead wiriing)........................46.80	 ea.
77-83	 TP255	 Without Tilt (Includes lead wiring).............46.80	 ea.

HORN CONTACTS & COMPONENTS
60-68	 55C3626	 Horn Cap Retaining Kit.............................14.25	 kit
60-63	 HC47HP	 Horn Contact Spring/Pin.............................3.83	 ea.
67-72	 532GM	 Contact Kit..................................................5.07	 kit
67-72	 532R	 Contact Kit (import).....................................3.00	 kit
69-72	 693632	 Horn Cap Retaining Kit.............................23.25	 kit
87	 4261GM	 Horn Cap Bushing.......................................3.00	 ea.

TURN SIGNAL SWITCHES
60-62	 546R	 Switch.......................................................15.00 	ea.
63	 898197	 Switch.......................................................63.38	 ea.
64-66	 541R	 Switch (exc. tilt wheel)..............................63.38 	ea.
67-71	 544R	 Switch.......................................................48.75	 ea.
72	 544R	 Switch (exc. tilt wheel) .............................48.75 	ea.
72	 2084GM 	 Switch with Tilt Wheel & A/T......................61.43	 ea.
72	 4264GM 	 Switch with Tilt Wheel & M/T.....................41.39	 ea.
73-75	 TP250	 All with Tilt.................................................48.75	 ea.
73-76	 TP251	 All w/o Tilt (Includes lead wiring) Import....46.80	 ea.
73-76	 TP252	 All w/o Tilt (Includes lead wiring)
		  Delco Guide Tooling..................................46.80	 ea.
76	 TP253	 All with TIlt.................................................48.75	 ea.
77	 TP254	 C-K (Includes lead wiring).........................46.80	 ea.
77-83	 TP255	 Without Tilt (Includes lead wiring).............46.80	 ea.

TURN SIGNAL CONTROL RINGS & BOLT
*Note: Kits include 1 ring, 1 tension spring, 1 detent spring, 2 pawls & 	
1 bushing. This part includes turn signal switches in years 63 & up.
60	 5950704	 Control Ring Kit.......................6 piece.......33.00	 kit
61	 5952190	 Control Ring Kit.......................6 piece.......33.00	 kit
62	 5953236	 Control Ring Kit.......................6 piece.......33.00	 kit
63	 540CR	 Control Ring................................................3.75	 ea.
64-66	 541CR	 Control Ring................................................3.75	 ea.
67-72	 543547CR	 Control Ring (exc. tilt).................................3.75	 ea.
60-62	 5950701	 Control Ring Shoulder Bolt & Washer.........3.00	 ea.
60-62	 6013301SK	 Turn Signal Mechanism Pivot Bolt..............3.00	 ea.
73-92	 543547CR	 Control Ring (exc. tilt).................................3.75	 ea. 

continued...
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Steering Column
...continued

TURN SIGNAL CAM
60-66	 2234-T	 Cam (exc. tilt wheel) ......................9.00	 ea.
64-66	 848840	 Cam (exc. tilt wheel) (import)......................6.00	 ea.
67-72	 4266R	 Cam (exc. tilt)............................................ 11.00	 ea.
71-72	 548R	 Cam with Tilt Wheel.................................. 11.00	 ea.
73-94	 3121R	 Cam (exc. tilt)............................................13.00	 ea.
73-94	 3122R	 Cam (with tilt)............................................12.00	 ea.

TURN SIGNAL CANCELLING SPRINGS
67-72	 3124GM	 Spring - LH..................................................1.54	 ea.
67-72	 3125GM	 Spring - RH.................................................1.54	 ea. 	
	             

TURN SIGNAL FLASHERS & COMPONENTS
67-72	   398165	 Short Chrome Knob.....................................9.00	 ea.
67-72	   396256	 Long Chrome Knob....................................13.00	 ea.
67-77	   411525R	 "Hazard" Switch Knob (black)......................7.00	 ea.

TURN SIGNAL LEVERS
60	 3771519	 Lever with Knob (correct)..........................13.00	 ea.
61-62	 5162-T	 Lever with Knob (correct) ............20.00 	ea.
61-62	 6113305	 Lever with Knob........................................13.00	 ea.
63-66	 3028-T	 Lever with Knob (correct) ............23.00	 ea.
63-66	 995965I	 Lever & Knob (exc. tilt wheel).(import)......13.00	 ea.
63-66	 2305-T	 Lever without Knob 
		  (exc. tilt wheel) ............................23.00	 ea.
67-72	 3028-T	 Lever with Knob (exc. tilt) (correct)...........23.00 	ea.
67-72	 551R	 Lever with Knob (exc. tilt)
		  (correct) (import).......................................15.00 	ea.
69-72	 9300-T	 Lever with Knob (with tilt wheel) ..24.00 	ea.
73-80	 6465256	 Turn Signal Lever w/Cruise Control Switch
		  on the Turn Signal Lever and Headlamp
		  Dimmer Switch on the Floor....................120.00	 ea.
73-83	 14005066	 Turn Signal Lever, w/o Cruise Control
		  With or Without Tilt....................................15.00	 ea.
84-87	 TP566	 Turn Signal Lever w/Intermittent Wipers
		  With Cruise Control (Chrome)...................21.00	 ea.
84-87	 TP564	 Turn Signal Lever w/Intermittent Wipers
		  Without Cruise Control (Chrome)..............18.00	 ea.
84-87	 TP565	 Turn Signal Lever w/Intermittent Wipers
		  With Cruise Control (Black).......................21.00	 ea.
		

TILT RELEASE LEVER
67-72	 2299-T 	 Lever with Knob ...........................23.00 	ea.
67-72	 6713306	 Lever with Knob........................................15.00	 ea.

STEERING COLUMN SEALS / COVERS / BRACKETS
60-66	 ST321	 Sponge Floor Seal......................................4.00	 ea.
60-66	 848387	 Lower Column Bracket w/ Hardware........24.00	 kit
67-72	 849387	 Lower Column Bracket w/ Hardware........24.00	 kit
67-72	 ST267	 Upper Seal (column to dash grommet).......4.00	 ea.
67-72	 3898394	 Upper Seal Cover (under column)..............8.00	 ea.
67-72	 6264122	 Floor Seal (correct)...................................13.00	 ea.
67-72	 6264122S	 Floor Seal (sponge replacement)................4.00	 ea.
67-72	 3908287	 Floor Seal Retainer Ring.............................8.00	 ea.
73-77	 415483	 Lower Column Cover................................21.00	 ea.
78-80	 6629083	 Lower Column Cover................................21.00	 ea.
81-87	 300883	 Lower Column Cover................................21.00	 ea.

STEERING COLUMN SHIFTER LEVERS
(Manual Transmission)

65-70	 374993	 3 Speed 4 x 4 Gearshift Knob (black).........8.00	 ea.
67-72	 3899961	 3 Speed Gearshift Knob (correct)...............8.00	 ea.
68-70	 673R	 Shift Lever Knob (Textured)........................8.00	 ea.
60-66	 3816227	 3 Speed Gearshift Lever...........................22.00	 ea.
60-66	 CX1796	 3 Speed Gearshift Knob............................12.00	 ea.
67-68	   3403R	  3 Speed Gearshift Lever...........................21.00	 ea.
69-70	   3404R	  3 Speed Gearshift Lever...........................21.00	 ea.
73-87	   673R	  Shift Lever Knob (Textured)........................8.00	 ea.

STEERING COLUMN SHIFTER LEVERS
(Automatic Transmission)

60-66	   3816227	 Lever..........................................................22.00	 ea.
60-66	   CX1796	 Knob...........................................................12.00	 ea.
67-68	  3403R	 Lever..........................................................21.00	 ea.
69-70	  3404R	 Lever..........................................................21.00	 ea.
70-72	  669R	 Lever with Tilt.............................................18.00	 ea.
71-72	  3990301	 Lever (exc. tilt)...........................................21.00	 ea.
67-72	 3899961	 Knob (correct)..............................................8.00	 ea.
67-70	 673R	 Shift Lever Knob (Textured).........................8.00	 ea.
67-72	 3723GM	 Lever Anti Rattle Sleeve...............................5.00	 ea.
73-80	 737213CP	 With Tilt 3 Speed or Automatic...................25.00	 ea.
73-87	 673R	 Shift Lever Knob (Textured).........................8.00	 ea.

continued...
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Steering Column
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COLUMN SHIFT INDICATOR COMPONENTS
62-66	 2098-T	 Lens ..............................................24.00	 ea.
62-66	 6866R	 Lens (import)................................................8.00	 ea.
67-70	 TP052	 Lens Housing Chrome without Tilt.............17.00	 ea.
67-70	 TP053	 Lens without Tilt (P/G)..................................9.00	 ea.
67-70	 TP054	 Lens without Tilt (Turbo 350/400 Trans).......9.00	 ea.
69-70	 TP522	 Column Pointer Housing (Auto Trans).........7.50	 ea.
70-72	 686R	 Lens with Tilt (exc. P/G)...............................6.00	 ea.
70-72	 686ROD	 Lens with Tilt & O/D (exc. P/G)....................6.00	 ea.
71-72	 685R	 Lens without Tilt (exc. P/G)..........................8.00 	ea.
71-72	 713505WTC	 Lens Housing Chrome with Tilt....................9.00	 ea.
70-72	 687R	 Pointer with Tilt ............................................5.00	 ea.
71-72	 690R	 Pointer without Tilt........................................8.00	 ea.
62-66	 3799149	 Lens Housing, Chrome..............................10.00	 ea.
71-72	 689R	 Lens Housing without Tilt.............................7.00	 ea.
71-72	 689WT	 Lens Housing with Tilt..................................8.00	 ea.
73-79	 97647	 Auto Shift Indicator on Column..................42.00	 ea.
80-83	 45308	 Auto Shift Indicator TH350 / TH400...........42.00	 ea.
84-87	 78571	 Auto Shift Indicator TH350 / TH400...........35.00	 ea.
82-83	 46042	 Auto Shift Indicator 700R4 MD8 Trans......35.00	 ea.
84-87	 78572	 Auto Shift Indicator 700R4 Trans...............35.00	 ea.

INTERNAL STEERING COLUMN COMPONENTS
Note: T/W = Tilt Wheel Only
64-66	 5679205	 Upper Steering Column Bearing
		  (non tilt).....................................................38.00	 ea.
64-72	 3608GM	 Turn Signal Switch Bearing (exc. tilt)........16.92	 ea.
65-66	 3609GM	 Turn Signal Switch O-Ring Seal................. .1.34	 ea.
70	 2860GM	 T/W Shift Centering Sphere Kit.................10.96	 kit
60-72	 2869GM	 Steering Wheel Mounting Nut.....................4.05	 ea.
60-72	 2869R	 Steering Wheel Mounting Nut.....................1.25	 ea.
60-68	 TP248	 Lower Steering Column Bearing...............21.00	 ea.
67-68	 TP056	 Lower Bearing...........................................26.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP249	 Lower Steering Column Bearing Retainer
		  (with tilt)..................................................... 11.00	 ea.
69-72	 4279GM	 Lower Steering Shaft Bearing (exc. tilt)....29.62	 ea.
69-72	 TP057	 Lower Bearing...........................................22.00	 ea.
70-72	 2878GM	 T/W Adapter Clip.........................................5.51	 ea.
69-72	 2886GM	 Lower Shaft Bearing Spring (exc. tilt).........7.02	 ea.
73-87	 TP249	 Lower Steering Column Bearing Retainer
		  Auto (with or without tilt)............................ 11.00	 ea.

WOOD WHEEL-NK1 MOUNTING HUBS
67-72	 3930062	 N34/NKI Wheel Mounting Hub..................38.00	 ea.
73-87	 3937896	 N34/NKI Wheel Mounting Hub..................38.00	 ea.
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Brake, Clutch & Accelerator
Pedal Pads & Trims

PARKING BRAKE PAD & TRIM
69-72	 3948727	 Parking Brake Pad (waffle pattern)..............3.00	 ea.
69-72	 3948774	 Parking Brake Pad (horizontal lines)............3.50 	ea.
69-72	 3959325	 Parking Brake Pad Trim (for 3948774)........4.00 	ea.
74-88	 39514	 Park Brake Pedal Pad..................................4.25	 ea.

PARKING BRAKE RELEASE HANDLE
69-74	 716R	 Handle..........................................................6.00	 ea.

BRAKE PEDAL PADS & TRIM
60-72	 5010R	 Brake Pedal Pad (waffle pattern).................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 3901510	 Brake Pedal Pad (horizontal lines) ..............4.00	 ea.
67-72	 3901512	 Brake Pedal Pad Trim Plate (import)...........6.00	 ea.
67-72	 3901512T	 Brake Pedal Pad Trim Plate ...........6.00	 ea.
73-74	 TP246	 Automatic.....................................................7.50	 ea.
73-91	 39416	 Brake Pedal Pad with Manual Trans............4.50	 ea.
75-91	 TP247	 Automatic.....................................................7.50	 ea.

CLUTCH PEDAL PADS & TRIM
60-72	 5010R	 Brake Pedal Pad (waffle pattern).................3.00	 ea.
67-72	 3901510	 Brake Pedal Pad (horizontal lines) ..............4.00	 ea.
67-72	 3901512	 Clutch Pedal Pad Trim Plate (import)...........6.00	 ea.
67-72	 3901512T	 Clutch Pedal Pad Trim Plate ..........6.00	 ea.

ACCELERATOR PEDALS & COMPONENTS
60-62	 3778135	 Pedal (waffle pattern).................................12.00	 ea.
63-66	 2388493	 Pedal (waffle pattern) ................................11.00 	ea.
67-70	 3889280	 Pedal (waffle pattern).................................11.00	 ea.
67-70	 849244	 Pedal Pad....................................................9.00	 ea.
67-70	 3864742	 Pedal Trim Plate...........................................9.00 	ea.
67-70	 3863GM	 Pedal to Floor Ball Stud...........2 req............2.91	 ea.
71-72	 621GM	 Pedal..........................................................13.99 	ea.
71-72	 621R	 Pedal............................................................5.00	 ea.
71-72	 3923611	 Pedal Trim Plate...........................................5.50	 ea.
71-72	 2984GM	 Pedal Retainer Pin.......................................2.32	 ea.
71-72	 3909982	 Pedal Tension Spring...................................4.00	 ea.
71-72	 C93	 Pedal Bushing Set.......................................2.99	 set

INTERIOR TRIM SCREW SETS
60-66	 270222	 Truck (Correct)...........................................17.00	 set
67-68	 270223	 Correct.....................................120 piece...27.00	 kit
69-71	 270224	 Correct.....................................129 piece...27.00	 kit
72	 270225	 Correct.....................................110 piece...25.00	 kit NEED A PICTURE?

www.classicmuscle.com
Each year specific catalog is available for download on our 
website! Find your specific part from our catalog or website.

Go to the search box and type in the part number exactly as it 
is in our catalog (dashes, letters, etc.) and it will display a 
picture of that part.  If we do not picture the part you  are 
looking for, please let your sales rep know or e-mail us at: 
classic@modernauto.com.

Seat Components
*Note: For seat covers, see Section 16.

MISCELLANEOUS SEAT COMPONENTS
60-66	 11050	 Seat Adjuster Handle (chrome)..................18.00	 ea.
60-80	 28945	 Seat Adjust Return Spring............................7.50	 ea.
67-72	 ST8297	 Shoulder Harness Hole Plugs..2 piece.........2.00	 pr.
67-72	 TP156	 Blazer, Jimmy, Suburban Rear Seat Hold
	 	 Down Bracket.............................................15.00	 ea.
67-72	 849744	 Seat Adjuster Spring & Retainer LH/RH......8.00	 ea.
67-72	 849745	 Side Lock Bar with Spring & Retainer 
	 	 LH..............................................................13.00	 ea.
67-72	 849746	 Side Lock Bar with Spring & Retainer
		  RH..............................................................13.00	 ea.
69-72	 335590	 Blazer & Suburban Seat Back Set...........100.00	 pr.
81-87	 28947	 Seat Adjust Return Spring............................7.50	 ea.
60-66	 673130	 Seat Track To Floor Mounting Bolt Kit 
	 	 (Replacement).............................................5.50	 kit
67-72	 673130	 Seat Track To Floor & Track To Seat Bold
	 	 Bolt Kit (8 pcs) Black....................................5.50	 kit

SEAT FOAM CUSHIONS
69-70	 TP022	 Bucket Seat Foam..................................155.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP021	 Bench Seat Foam...................................195.00	 ea.
67-68	 TP023	 Bucket Seat Foam..................................155.00	 ea.
67-68	 678TB	 Bench Seat Foam...................................195.00	 ea.
73-87	 TP418	 Bench Seat Back and Bottom.................195.00	 ea.
71-75	 TP419	 Bucket Seat Back and Bottom................155.00	 ea.

SEAT BELTS
67-72	 TP474	 Seat Belt Set, Original Style (Black)........170.00	 set
67-72	 TP475	 Center Seat Belt Set, Original Style 
	 	 (Black)........................................................75.00	 set
67-72	 TP476	 Seat Belt Buckle Decals 
	 	 (GM Mark of Excellence)...........................12.00	 pr.
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Door Panel Components
*Note: For door panels, see Section 16.

DOOR PANEL RETAINERS & SEALS
60-66	 3727561	 Door Panel Screw Set..............26 piece.....12.00	 set
67-71	 1118R	 Door Panel Screw Set..............8 piece.........6.00	 set
72	 35297-PS	 Door Panel Clip .......................16 req.............25	 ea.
60-72	 4288R	 Door Panel Seal Set....................................5.00	 set

DOOR PANEL WOODGRAIN & TRIM
67-72	 RP1329	 Door Panel Upper Trim Moldings...............60.00	 pr.
72	 TP147	 Inner to Outer Door Reinforcement Bezel
	 	 and Screw Kit...............................................7.50	 kit
72	 DPW72PW	 ABS Plastic Woodgrain Inserts (walnut)..130.00	 pr.
77-80	 CUP1	 Plastic Door Handle Cups..........................17.00	 pr.
77-80	 4377PR	 Chrome Trim Rings (Fit Around Handles)..41.00	 pr.
77-80	 6675960	 Metal Brushed Silver Trim Panels..............95.00	 pr.
77-80	 676162WW	 Woodgrain Trim Panels............................125.00	 pr.
77-80	 TP551	 Chrome Trim With Black Accented Detail
	 	 For Trucks With Pull Straps.....................120.00	 pr.
77-80	 TP552	 Door Pull Strap...........................................15.00	 ea.
77-80	 7756666	 Door Pull Strap End Cover.........................10.00	 ea.
81-87	 7465B	 Blue Door Pull Strap..................................15.00	 ea.
81-87	 7465C	 Black Door Pull Strap.................................15.00	 ea.
81-87	 7465G	 Gray Door Pull Strap..................................15.00	 ea.
81-87	 7465LS	 Light Saddle Door Pull Strap......................15.00	 ea.
81-87	 7465R	 Red Door Pull Strap...................................15.00	 ea.

ARM RESTS
(1960-1966)

60-66	 5556665BK	 Standard Arm Rest Assembly
	 	 LH/RH (black)............................................34.00	 ea.
60-66	 5556665BR	 Standard Arm Rest Assembly
	 	 LH/RH (brown)...........................................34.00	 ea.
60-66	 5556665G	 Standard Arm Rest Assembly
	 	 LH/RH (gray)..............................................34.00	 ea.
64-66	 AR6366	 Arm Rest Assembly - LH/RH
	 	 (black) (block pattern)................................20.00	 ea.

(1967-1971)
67-71	 1607R	 Arm Rest Assembly - LH/RH
	 	 (black)......................................2 req..........22.00	 ea.
67-71	 1607B	 Arm Rest Assembly - LH/RH
	 	 (blue)........................................2 req..........24.00	 ea.
67-71	 1607G	 Arm Rest Assembly - LH/RH
	 	 (green).....................................2 req..........22.00	 ea.
67-71	 1607S	 Arm Rest Assembly - LH/RH
	 	 (saddle)....................................2 req..........22.00	 ea.
67-71	 1607W	 Arm Rest Assembly - LH/RH
	 	 (white)......................................2 req..........24.00	 ea.
67-71	 TP165	 Arm Rest Assembly - LH/RH (Dark Blue)
		  .................................................2 req..........22.00	 ea.

(1969-1972 Blazer/Suburban Arm Rests)
69-72	 TP611	 LH Rear - Parchment.................................39.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP612	 RH Rear - Parchment................................39.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP613	 LH Rear - Red............................................39.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP614	 RH Rear - Red...........................................39.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP643	 LH Rear - Green........................................39.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP644	 RH Rear - Green........................................39.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP645	 LH Rear - Gray...........................................39.00	 ea.
69-72	 TP646	 RH Rear - Gray..........................................39.00	 ea.

(1972)
72	 3993119	 Arm Rest Pad - LH (black).........................24.00	 ea.
72	 3993120	 Arm Rest Pad - RH (black)........................24.00	 ea.
72	 AR119B	 Arm Rest Pad - LH (blue)...........................24.00	 ea.
72	 AR120B	 Arm Rest Pad - RH (blue)..........................24.00	 ea.
72	 AR119G	 Arm Rest Pad - LH (green)........................24.00	 ea.
72	 AR120G	 Arm Rest Pad - RH (green)........................24.00	 ea.
72	 AR119S	 Arm Rest Pad - LH (saddle).......................24.00	 ea.
72	 AR120S	 Arm Rest Pad - RH (saddle)......................24.00	 ea.
72	 AR119W	 Arm Rest Pad - LH (white).........................24.00	 ea.
72	 AR120W	 Arm Rest Pad - RH (white)........................24.00	 ea.
72	 SK1920	 Arm Rest Screw..............................................75	 ea.
72	 TP166	 Arm Rest Pad - LH (Dark Blue)..................24.00	 ea.
72	 TP167	 Arm Rest Pad - RH (Dark Blue).................24.00	 ea.

(1973-1976)
73-76	 W737601	 Black - LH/RH............................................19.00	 ea.
73-76	 W737602	 Red - LH/RH..............................................27.00	 ea.
73-76	 W737603	 Light Blue - LH/RH.....................................27.00	 ea.
73-76	 W737612	 Dark Blue - LH/RH.....................................27.00	 ea.
73-76	 W737617	 Light Saddle - LH/RH.................................27.00	 ea.
73-76	 W737618	 Dark Saddle - LH/RH.................................27.00	 ea.
73-76	 W737615	 Maroon - LH/RH.........................................27.00	 ea.
73-76	 W737627	 Gray - LH/RH.............................................27.00	 ea.

(1977-1980)
77-80	 W778001	 Black - LH/RH............................................19.00	 ea.
77-80	 W778002	 Red - LH/RH..............................................27.00	 ea.
77-80	 W778003	 Light Blue - LH/RH.....................................27.00	 ea.
77-80	 W778012	 Dark Blue - LH/RH.....................................27.00	 ea.
77-80	 W778017	 Light Saddle - LH/RH.................................27.00	 ea.
77-80	 W778018	 Dark Saddle - LH/RH.................................27.00	 ea.
77-80	 W778015	 Maroon - LH/RH.........................................27.00	 ea.
77-80	 W778027	 Gray - LH/RH.............................................27.00	 ea.

continued...
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Door Panel Components
...continued

ARM RESTS
(1981-1987)

81-87	 W8191101	 Black - LH..................................................19.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191201	 Black - RH..................................................19.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191102	 Red - LH.....................................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191202	 Red - RH....................................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191112	 Dark Blue - LH...........................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191212	 Dark Blue - RH...........................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191117	 Light Saddle - LH.......................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191217	 Light Saddle - RH.......................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191118	 Dark Saddle - LH.......................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191218	 Dark Saddle - RH.......................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191115	 Maroon - LH...............................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191215	 Maroon - RH..............................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191127	 Gray - LH...................................................27.00	 ea.
81-87	 W8191227	 Gray - RH...................................................27.00	 ea.

BLAZER REAR SIDE PANELS
69-72	 LB11	 Side Panel Set.........................................650.00	 pr.

PLASTIC KICK PANELS
60-66	 KP66	 Kick Panel Set (black)................................37.00	 pr.
67-72	 KP71	 Kick Panel Set (black)................................37.00	 pr.
73-87	 KP427	 LH Without A/C..........................................42.00	 ea.
73-87	 KP428	 RH With or Without A/C.............................42.00	 ea.
73-87	 KP6923	 LH With A/C...............................................32.00	 ea.
73-87	 KP918	 RH Vent Cover...........................................17.00	 ea.

Interior Roof Components
*Note: For headliners & sunvisors, see Section 16.
*Note: For dome lamps & components, see Section 7.
*Note: Mirrors & components are pictured in Section 11.

MIRRORS AND COMPONENTS
60-66	 3770185	 7" Inside Rearview Mirror (chrome)...........18.00	 ea.
60-64	 987701	 10" Stainless Inside Mirror (day-night).......49.00	 ea.
60-68	 988173	 Mirror Support (chrome).............................17.00	 ea.
65-71	 320073	 Mirror with Map Light - 10 Inch (Silver)......70.00	 ea.
65-71	 320046	 Mirror with Map Light - 10 Inch (Black)......70.00	 ea.
67-71	 3633013	 10" Stainless Inside Mirror (day-night).......42.00 	ea.
67-72	 3968299	 Visor Hooks (black)..................2 piece.........6.50	 pr.
67-72	 TP382	 Visor Hooks (chrome)................................12.00	 pr.
69-71	 3954785	 Mirror Support & Cover..............................24.00	 ea.
72	 3355R	 Inside Mirror (day-night) (stainless)
	 	 (correct)......................................................44.00	 ea.
72	 2910GM	 Mirror Mounting Pad (glues to windshield).14.95	 ea.
72-87	 TP630	 8" Replacement Black Plastic Day/Night...15.00	 ea.
72-87	 TP631	 10" Replacement Blac Plastic Day/Night...15.00	 ea.
73-80	 918583	 10" Day/Night Mirror (black).......................47.00	 ea.

SUNVISOR SUPPORTS
(1960-1966)

60-66	 60-47381	 Sunvisor Bracket - LH................................17.00	 ea.
60-66	 60-47382	 Sunvisor Bracket - RH...............................17.00	 ea.
60-66	 6047381C	 Sunvisor Bracket Chrome - LH..................23.00	 ea.
60-66	 6047382C	 Sunvisor Bracket Chrome - RH..................23.00	 ea.

(1967-1972)
67-72	 3944430S	 Sunvisor Bracket......................2 req..........17.00	 ea.
67-72	 3944430C	 Sunvisor Bracket (chrome)......2 req..........28.00	 ea.

(1973-1991)
73-87	 7347381	 Sunvisor Bracket, Black w/Hardware - LH.17.00	 ea.
73-87	 7347382	 Sunvisor Bracket - RH...............................17.00	 ea.
73-87	 7347381C	 Sunvisor Bracket, Chrome - LH.................25.00	 ea.
73-87	 7347382C	 Sunvisor Bracket, Chrome - RH.................25.00	 ea.
73-91	 7347381	 Suburban, Blazer, Crew Dually..................17.00	 ea.
73-91	 7347382	 Suburban, Blazer, Crew Dually..................17.00	 ea.
73-91	 7347381C	 Suburban, Blazer, Crew Cab Dually..........25.00	 ea.
73-91	 7347382C	 Suburban, Blazer, Crew Cab Dually..........25.00	 ea.

Interior Headliner, Misc.
69-72	 39444792	 Chrome Headliner Trim..............................91.00	 ea.
73-87	 PW8249	 Upper Center Windshield Molding.............27.00	 ea.
73-87	 PD6864	 Upper Door Trim Molding...........................21.00	 ea.
73-87	 PBG6873	 Upper Rear Center Molding.......................25.00	 ea.
73-80	 TP555	 Front Pillar Post Moldings..........................55.00	 pr.
81-87	 TP556	 Front Pillar Post Moldings..........................55.00	 pr.
73-87	 TP557	 Lower Pillar Side Moldings.........................21.00	 pr.
81-87	 TP558	 Rear Pillar Post Moldings...........................56.00	 pr.
82-87	 8213780	 Coat Hooks................................................11.00	 pr.

Interior Firewall Components
FIREWALL PAD

60-66	 CT117	 Set............................................2 piece.......55.00	 set
67-68	 CT118	 LH .............................................................24.00	 ea.
67-70	 CT120	 Center .......................................................31.00 	ea.
67-72	 CT122	 RH (without A/C) .......................................15.00 	ea.
69-72	 CT119	 LH .............................................................24.00 	ea.
71-72	 CT121	 Center .......................................................31.00 	ea.
60-72	 ST8295	 Fastener For Pads (Correct)........................1.40	 ea.
67-72	 CT155	 Behind Dash Felt Insulator.........................23.00	 ea.
73-79	 CT522	 Pad with Clips............................................36.00	 ea.
80-87	 CT523	 Pad with Clips............................................36.00	 ea.
*Note: For A/C, heater & vent seals, see Section 9.

WIRING HARNESS GROMMET
60-66	 ST207	 Large ...........................................................5.00 	ea.
60-66	 ST208	 Small ...........................................................5.00 	ea.

MISCELLANEOUS FIREWALL COMPONENTS
67-72	 ST250	 Fuse Block Gasket ......................................3.75 	ea.
60-72	 3769227	 Parking Brake Cable Grommet ...................3.00 	ea.
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67-68 Seat Covers
(Bucket)

Made with madrid grain vinyl including vertical pleats, also includes center fold down arm rest cover.
*For seat components, see Section 15.

Bucket Seat Set.....$370.00 set

Color / Trim Code	 Buckets
Aqua	 (M02)	 67TS02U
Dark Aqua	 (M04)	 67TS04U
Black	 (M10)	 67TS10U
Bright Blue	 (M14)	 67TS14U
Light Green	 (M23)	 67TS23U
Metallic Green	 (M24)	 67TS24U
Red	 (M30)	 67TS30U
Bright Red	 (M32)	 67TS32U
Light Saddle	 (M35)	 67TS35U
Off White	 (M40)	 67TS40U

67-68 Seat Covers
(Bench)

Made with madrid grain vinyl.  There are two different bench seat frames for 67-68 trucks.  We offer the type that 
uses small metal dips rather than hog-rings.

Bench Seat....$370.00 set

Color / Trim Code	 Bench
Aqua	 (02)	 67TS02B
Light Green	 (23)	 67TS23B
Bright Red	 (32)	 67TS32B
Black	 (10)	 67TS10B
Dark Met. Green	 (24)	 67TS24B
Light Saddle	 (35)	 67TS35B
Bright Blue	 (14)	 67TS14B
Red	 (30)	 67TS30B
Off White	 (40)	 67TS40B
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69-70 Seat Covers
(Cloth & Vinyl Bench)

Pre-sewn original style cloth and walrus grain vinyl with exact scroll pattern. *For seat components, see Section 15.

Cloth & Vinyl Bench.....$435.00 ea.

1969	 1970
Black	 10135-C	 Blue	 10129-C
Blue	 10136-C	 Green	 10130-C
Aqua	 10137-C	 Aqua	 10131-C
Red	 10138-C	 Red	 10132-C
Saddle	 10139-C	 Gray	 10133-C
Green	 10140-C	 Beige	 10134-C

69-70 Seat Covers
(vinyl buckets)

Pre-sewn original style cloth and walrus grain vinyl with exact scroll pattern. *For seat components, see Section 15.

Original Buckets.....$245.00 ea.

Color / Trim Code	 Buckets
70 Aqua	 (W02)	 69TS02U
Black	 (W10)	 69TS10U
Bright Blue	 (W14)	 69TS14U
Metallic Green	 (W24)	 69TS24U
Red	 (W30)	 69TS30U
Bright Red	 (W32)	 69TS32U
Saddle	 (W35)	 69TS35U
Sandalwood	 (W41)	 69TS41U
69 Aqua	 (W50)	 69TS50U
Dark Aqua	 (W52)	 69TS52U
Dark Blue	 (W54)	 69TS54U

69-70 Seat Covers
(Vinyl Bench)

Original style made with walrus grain vinyl and inlcudes exact scroll pattern and vertical pleats. 
*For seat components, see Section 15.

Original Bench.....$245.00 ea.

Color / Trim Code	 Bench
70 Aqua	 (W02)	 69TS02B
Black	 (W10)	 69TS10B
Bright Blue	 (W14)	 69TS14B
Metallic Green	 (W24)	 69TS24B
Red	 (W30)	 69TS30B
Bright Red	 (W32)	 69TS32B
Saddle	 (W35)	 69TS35B
Sandalwood	 (W41)	 69TS41B
69 Aqua	 (W50)	 69TS50B
Dark Aqua	 (W52)	 69TS52B
Dark Blue	 (W54)	 69TS54B
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71-72 Cheyenne Seat Covers
(vinyl bench)

Original style made with walrus grain vinyl and inlcudes exact scroll pattern and vertical pleats.
*For seat components, see Section 15.

Original Bench.....$255.00 ea.

Color / Trim Code	 Bench
Aqua	 (W02)	 71TS02B
Black	 (W10)	 71TS10B
Bright Blue	 (W14)	 71TS14B
Metallic Green	 (W24)	 71TS24B
Bright Red	 (W32)	 71TS32B
Off White	 (W40)	 71TS40B
Sandalwood	 (W41)	 71TS41B
Dark Saddle	 (W42)	 71TS42B

71-72 Super Cheyenne Seat Covers
(cloth & vinyl bench)

Made with walrus grain vinyl and correct houndstooth pattern cloth. *For seat components, see Section 15.

Color	 Part #	 Price
Black	 71TSD10B	 $370.00
Black/Orange	 71TSD1026B	 $370.00
Orange	 71TSD26B	 $370.00
White	 71TSD37B	 $370.00
Blue	 71TSD14B	 $370.00
Red*	 71TSD32B	 $370.00
Green	 71TSD24B	 $370.00
Saddle*	 8795-C	 $370.00

*Red and Saddle use a substitute for walrus grain vinyl.
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71-72 Cheyenne Seat Covers
(vinyl buckets)

Pre-sewn original style cloth and walrus grain vinyl with exact scroll pattern.
*For seat components, see Section 15.

Original Buckets..........$245.00 ea.

Color / Trim Code	 Buckets
Aqua	 (W02)	 71TS02U
Black	 (W10)	 71TS10U
Bright Blue	 (W14)	 71TS14U
Metallic Green	 (W24)	 71TS24U
Bright Red	 (W32)	 71TS32U
Off White	 (W40)	 71TS40U
Sandalwood	 (W41)	 71TS41U
Dark Saddle	 (W42)	 71TS42U

71-72 Super Cheyenne Seat Covers
(cloth & vinyl buckets)

Made with walrus grain vinyl and correct houndstooth pattern cloth. *For seat components, see Section 15.

Color	 Part #	 Price
Black	 71TSD10U	 $350.00
Orange	 71TSD26U	 $350.00
White	 71TSD37U	 $350.00
Blue	 71TSD14U	 $350.00
Red*	 8805-C	 $350.00
Green	 71TSD24U	 $350.00
Saddle*	 8807-C	 $350.00

*Red and Saddle use a substitute for walrus grain vinyl.
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71-72 Suburban Seat Covers
(front vinyl bench)

Pre-sewn using O.E. type walrus and elk grain vinyls,
including channeled seatback vinyl and correct scroll pattern.

Front Bench.....$275.00 ea.

	 Color	 Part #
	 Black	 9958-C
	 Bright Blue	 9959-C
	 Dark Green	 9960-C
	 White	 9961-C

71-72 Blazer Seat Covers
(rear vinyl)

Pre-sewn using O.E. type walrus and elk grain vinyls,
including channeled seatback vinyl and correct scroll pattern.

Rear.....$300.00 ea.

Color	 Part #
Black	 8464-C
Blue	 8465-C
Red	 8466-C
Green	 8467-C
Saddle	 8468-C
White	 8469-C

71-72 Suburban Seat Covers
(center/rear vinyl)

This cover fits middle or rear seat in 3 seat Suburbans pre-sewn using O.E. type elk
and walrus grain vinyls including channeled rear seatbacks and correct scroll pattern.

Center/Rear.....$300.00 ea.

Color	 Part #
Black	 5577-C
Bright Blue	 5578-C
Dark Green	 9394-C
White	 9395-C

73-75 Seat Covers
(bench vinyl)

Sierra grain vinyl with Elk grain inserts. Sewn inserts.

Bench.....$250.00 ea.

Color	 Part #
Dark Blue	 73TS18B
Black	 73TS70B
Saddle	 73TS42B
Camel	 73TS48B
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82-87 Cloth Seat Upholstery
Sierra grain on skirt and back.  Empress cloth sub-assemblies and Brandon cloth inserts.

$250.00 ea.

Color	 Part #
Maroon	 82TSC01B
Camel	 82TSC04B
Med. Dark Gray	 82TSC02B
Black	 82TSC05B
Blue	 82TSC03B
Dark Charcoal	 82TSC06B

73-75 Seat Covers
(bucket vinyl)

Sierra grain vinyl with Elk grain inserts. Sewn inserts.

$250.00 ea.

Color	 Part #
Dark Blue	 73TS18U
Black	 73TS70U
Saddle	 73TS42U
Camel	 73TS48U

73-81 Cloth Seat Upholstery
Sierra grain vinyl with Empress cloth inserts. Sewn vertical lines.

$250.00 ea.

Color	 Part #
Maroon	 73TSC01B
Black	 73TSC05B
Blue	 73TSC03B
Camel	 73TSC04B
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64-66 Door Panels
part # 3794737 - Metal Panel - LH.....$63.00 ea.
part # 3794738 - Metal Panel - RH.....$63.00 ea.

67-68 Door Panels
Made with Madrid vinyl, dielectrically sealed with repeating pattern of double stitch bar seams.

Available as skin to be used with original metal door panel, or Pre-Assembled with ABS backing.
*For door panel components, see Section 15.

Skin.....$110.00 pr.  •  Pre-Assembled.....$185.00 pr.
part #38885356 - Metal Panel Set.....$69.00 pr.

Color / Trim Code	 Skin	 Pre-Assembled
Aqua	 (M02)	 67TD02	 67TD02P
Dark Aqua	 (M04)	 67TD04	 67TD04P
Black	 (M10)	 67TD10	 67TD10P
Bright Blue	 (M14)	 67TD14	 67TD14P
Light Green	 (M23)	 67TD23	 67TD23P
Metallic Green	 (M24)	 67TD24	 67TD24P
Red	 (M30)	 67TD30	 67TD30P
Bright Red	 (M32)	 67TD32	 67TD32P
Light Saddle	 (M35)	 67TD35	 67TD35P
Off White	 (M40)	 67TD40	 67TD40P
Dark Saddle	 (M42)	 67TD42	 67TD42P

69 Door Panels
Made with walrus grain vinyl, dielectrically sealed horizontal pattern center surrounded by scroll pattern and

bowtie. Available as skin to be used with original metal door panel or pre-assembled with ABS packing.
*For door panel components, see Section 15.

Skin.....$120.00 pr.  •  Pre-Assembled.....$269.00 pr.
part # 38885356 - Metal Panel Set.....$69.00 pr.

Color / Trim Code	 Skin	 Pre-Assembled
Black	 (W10)	 69TD10	 69TD10P
Bright Blue	 (W14)	 69TD14	 69TD14P
Red	 (W30)	 69TD30	 69TD30P
Saddle	 (W35)	 69TD35	 69TD35P
Dark Saddle	 (W42)	 69TD42	 69TD42P
Aqua	 (W50)	 69TD50	 69TD50P
Dark Aqua	 (W52)	 69TD52	 69TD52P
Dark Blue	 (W54)	 69TD54	 69TD54P
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70-71 Door Panels
Scroll design on walrus grain vinyl border with woodgrain upper section, horizontal center section.

Available as skin to be used with original metal door panel or pre-assembled with ABS backing.
*For door panel components, see Section 15.

Skin.....$120.00 pr.  •  Pre-Assembled.....$269.00 pr.
part # 38885356 - Metal Panel Set.....$69.00 pr.

Color / Trim Code	 Skin	 Pre-Assembled
Aqua	 (M02)	 70TD02	 70TD02P
Black	 (W10)	 70TD10	 70TD10P
Bright Blue	 (W14)	 70TD14	 70TD14P
Dark Green	 (W24)	 70TD24	 70TD24P
Ivory	 (W27)	 70TD27	 70TD27P
Bright Red	 (W32)	 70TD32	 70TD32P
Off White	 (W40)	 70TD40	 70TD40P
Sandalwood	 (W41)	 70TD41	 70TD41P

72 Door Panels
Made of ABS plastic with walrus grain. Available in black only, but can be sprayed with
interior dye to match existing colors. *For door panel components, see Section 15.

$140.00 pr.

	 Color	 Part #
	 Black	 39980278

      $220.00 pr.

Color
Black

Part #
DP5556

   77-80 Door Panels
Silverado style door panels come with inner window felts attached. Original GM trim will 

fit these door panels.  
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Headliners
71-72 Correct Walrus Vinyl on New Board (will fit 67-72)

Headliner.....$130.00 ea.
part # 39444792 - Headliner Chrome Trim Set with Hardware.....$91.00 set

Color / Trim Code	 Part #
Aqua	 (W02)	 67TH02
Black	 (W10)	 3944461R
Brt. Blue	 (W14)	 3944458
Dk. Green	 (W24)	 3968397
Red	 (W30)	 67TH30
Brt. Red	 (W32)	 67TH32
Lt. Saddle	 (W35)	 67TH35
Off White	 (W40)	 3944460
Sandalwood	 (W41)	 67TH41
Dk. Saddle	 (W42)	 67TH42
69 Aqua	 (W50)	 67TH50
Dk. Aqua	 (W52)	 67TH52
Dk. Blue	 (W54)	 67TH54

73-81 Molded Board Type Headliners

Molded to fit truck cabs originally fitted with a headliner from GM.  
ABS Headliner Kits consist of ABS substrate covered with foam backed headliner cloth.

$165.00 ea.
part # 73TH - ABS Substrate (uncovered) - 73-87 Uncovered Headliner Base.....$100.00

Color		  Part #
Black		  73TH1928
Gray		  73TH1810
Light Gray		  73TH1955
Garnet/Red		  73TH1855
Saddle		  73TH2055
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Sunvisors

60-66 Sunvisor.....$25.00 ea.  •  67-68 Sunvisor Set.....$87.00 pr.
69-72 Sunvisor Set.....$87.00 pr.

			   1967-68		  1969-72
	 1960-66		  Madrid Grain Vinyl		  Walrus Grain Vinyl
	 Color	 Part #	 Color	 Part #	 Color	 Part #
	 Black	 6047380BK	 Light Aqua	 SV2202	 69 Light Aqua	 SV2350
	 Tan	 6047380TN	 Dark Aqua	 SV2204	 70-72 Light Aqua	 SV2302
	 Gray	 6047380G	 Black	 SV2210	 69 Dark Aqua	 SV2352
			   Bright Blue	 SV2214	 Black	 SV2310
			   Light Green	 SV2223	 Bright Blue	 SV2314
			   Dark Green	 SV2224	 70-72 Dark Green	 SV2324
			   Red	 SV2230	 69 Red	 SV2330
			   Bright Red	 SV2232	 70-72 Bright Red	 SV2332
			   Light Saddle	 SV2235	 69 Light Saddle	 SV2335
			   Off White	 SV2240	 70-72 Off White	 SV2340
					     70-72 Sandalwood	 SV2341
					     70-72 Dark Saddle	 SV2342
					     69 Dark Blue	 SV2354

*See Interior Roof Components in Section 15 for brackets.

73-87 Sunvisors.....$8.00 pr.  

			   1973-87		
			   Color	 Part #
			   Maroon	 SV3001	
			   Black	 SV3070	
			   Light Saddle	 SV3004	
			   Dark Blue	 SV3003
			   Gray	 SV30Z02
			   Camel	 SV3048	
			 

*See Interior Roof Components in Section 15 for brackets.
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Carpet
Original style 80-20 Loop molded carpet with jute padding, sewn-in heel and toe pad and dimmer switch grommet.  
Order sound deadener for additional insulation. *Specify color, transmission, 2WD or 4WD.

Year	 Part #	 Description	 Price
60-66	 T6066	 Pick-up	 $150.00	 ea.
67-72	 T6772	 Pick-up	 $150.00	 ea.
67-72	 TD6772	 Pick-up Door Panel Carpet	 $42.00	 set
67-72	 TK6772	 Pick-up Kick Panel Carpet	 $42.00	 set
67-72	 TG6772	 Pick-up Gas Tank Carpet	 $85.00	 ea.
67-72	 S6772	 Suburban Passenger, Cargo & Wheel Well Set	 $350.00	 set
67-72	 SP6772	 Suburban Passenger Section Only	 $205.00	 ea.
67-72	 SC6772	 Suburban Cargo Area with Wheel Wells	 $140.00	 ea.
69-72	 B6972	 Blazer Passenger, Cargo & Wheel Well Set	 $275.00	 set
69-72	 BP6972	 Blazer Passenger Section Only	 $175.00	 ea.
69-72	 BC6972	 Blazer Cargo Area with Wheel Wells	 $145.00	 ea.
73-87	 T7387	 Pick-up	 $150.00	 ea.

*Note: For gas tank cardboard covers, see Section 4. 

Full Molded Vinyl Mats
*Replacement for Rubber Mats        

	 Year	 Part #	 Description	 Price
	 60-66	 TV60BKS	 Small Hump Pick-Up	 $165.00 ea.
	 60-66	 TV60BKL	 Large Hump Pick-Up	 $155.00 ea.
	 67-72	 TV67BKS	 Small Hump Pick-Up	 $150.00 ea.
	 67-72	 TV67BKL	 Large Hump Pick-Up	 $150.00 ea.
	 69-72	 BV69PBKL	 Large Hump Blazer	 $150.00 ea.
	 73-87	 TP459	 Large Hump K-10, 4x4	 $150.00 ea. 
	 73-80	 850237	 Large Hump	 $140.00 ea.
	 81-87	 851238	 Large Hump 	 $140.00 ea.
	

Floor Sound Deadener & Felt
*For firewall insulation, see Section 15.

	 Year	 Part #	 Description			   Price
	 67-72	 CT148	 Sound Deadener - Small Hump			   $40.00 ea.
	 67-72	 CT149	 Sound Deadener - Large Hump			   $40.00 ea.
	 67-72	 CT152	 Felt Mat Set - Small Hump			   $26.00 ea.
	 67-72	 CT153	 Felt Mat Set - Large Hump			   $28.00 ea.
	 67-72	 CT154	 Felt Mat Set - Under Seat			   $23.00 ea.
	 73-84	 CT306	 Truck Felt Mat Set - Floors			   $25.00 kit
	 73-84	 CT307	 Truck Under Felt Mat Sound Deadener	 $33.00 kit
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Air Cleaner
60	 DC20	 6 cylinder Service Instruction...........6.00
60	 DC22	 V8 4BC Service Instruction .............6.25
61-62	 DC48	 Service Instruction ..........................6.00
63-64	 DC501	 Oil Bath Service Instruction ............6.00
63-67	 DC189	 2BC Service Instruction ..................6.00
67	 DC1069	 250 1BC Service Instruction............6.00
68	 DC1059	 307 2BC Service Instruction............6.00
68-71	 DC391	 KD Keep Your Truck GM .................6.00
72	 DC867	 KD Keep Your Truck GM .................6.00

Valve Cover
60	 DC69	 GMC ...............................................6.00
60-61	 DC301	 Thriftmaster Economy Option .........6.00
60-61	 DC303	 Hi-Thrift ...........................................6.00
60-61	 DC304	 Workmaster V8 ...............................6.00
60-61	 DC376	 Thriftmaster Special ........................6.00
62	 DC314	 Hi-Torque 235 .................................6.00
62-66	 DC315	 Hi-Torqe 283 ...................................6.00
63-65	 DC399	 Hi-Torque 230 .................................6.00
63-66	 DC316	 Hi-Torque 327 .................................6.00
63-66	 DC365	 Hi-Torque 292 .................................6.00
65-66	 DC400	 Hi-Torque 250 .................................6.00
67	 DC955	 283 ..................................................6.00
67-68	 DC957	 327 ..................................................6.00
67-69	 DC959	 292 ..................................................6.00
67-71	 DC954	 250 ..................................................6.00
68-71	 DC956	 396 ..................................................6.00
68-71	 DC958	 307 ..................................................6.00
68-72	 DC96	 Tonawanda #1 Team .......................6.00
69-71	 DC983	 350 ..................................................6.00
69-71	 DC237	 GMC Invader 427 ...........................6.25
70-71	 DC236	 GMC Invader 350 ...........................6.25
70-71	 DC238	 GMC Invader 454 ...........................6.25
70-71	 DC931	 GMC Invader 400 ...........................6.25

Cooling System
60	 DC862	 Methanol Antifreeze Tag..................6.25
60-64	 DC416	 Antifreeze Tag..................................6.00
60-72	 DC462	 Antifreeze ........................................6.00
61-64	 DC901	 Caution ...........................................6.00
67-69	 DC144	 Caution ...........................................6.00
70-71	 DC242	 Caution ...........................................6.00
72	 DC814	 Caution ...........................................6.00

Electrical System
60-63	 DC53	 Generator Warning..........................6.00
62-63	 DC890	 Battery Caution................................6.00
64-66	 DC322	 Battery Caution................................6.00

Oil System
60-64	 PM16	 PF141 Oil Filter................................6.00
60-63	 DC338	 Oil Filler Cap....................................6.00
64-67	 DC210	 Oil Filler Cap....................................6.00

Windshield Washer
60	 DC106	 Auto Windshiled Washer Lid............6.00
60	 DC107	 Manual Windshiled Washer Lid.......6.00
60	 DC218	 Windshield Washer Adjustment.......5.75
60	 DC645	 Washer Bottle Bracket.....................6.00
61-67	 DC101	 Washer Bottle Cap...........................6.00
61-67	 DC204	 Optikleen Washer Bottle..................6.00
61-67	 DC647	 Kleerview Washer Bottle..................6.00

Air Conditioning
60	 DC71	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................7.00
63-65	 DC49	 Compressor Warning ......................6.00
63-65	 DC392	 Frigidaire Compressor ....................6.25
65	 DC546	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................6.25
66	 DC547	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................6.25
66	 DC599	 Red Frigidaire Compressor .............6.50
66	 DC933	 Green Frigidaire Compresor
		  (6550113).........................................6.75
66	 DC741	 Green Frigidare Compressor
		  (6550133)........................................6.75
67	 DC733	 Orange Frigidare Compressor.........6.75
67	 DC548	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................6.25
67	 DC601	 Red Frigidaire Compressor .............6.75
67-68	 DC740	 Green Frigidaire Compressor .........6.75
68	 DC549	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................6.25
68	 DC605	 Red Frigidaire Compressor .............6.50
69	 DC550	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................6.25
69	 DC606	 Red Frigidaire Compressor .............6.50
69-71	 DC738	 Green Frigidaire Compressor .........6.50
70	 DC551	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................6.25
70	 DC607	 Red Frigidaire Compressor............. 6.50
71	 DC552	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................6.25
71	 DC608	 Red Frigidaire Compressor .............6.50
72	 DC553	 Harrison Evaporator Box ................6.25
72	 DC609	 Red Frigidaire Compressor .............6.50
72	 DC742	 Green Frigidaire Compressor .........6.25

Emission
69	 DC669	 DC 307,350,396 ..............................6.25
70	 DC382	 DN 250  ...........................................6.00
70	 DC596	 DM 200, 265hp ...............................6.25
70	 DC265	 350/300 ...........................................6.25
70	 DC437	 307/200........................................... 6.25
70	 DC441	 350/250 ...........................................6.25
71	 DC422	 350/330 4V .....................................6.25
71	 DC637	 AP 350 2V .......................................6.25
71	 DC600	 AX 350/330 4V ................................6.50
71	 DC992	 AS 400 2V .......................................6.50
71	 DC500	 AT 402/300 2V ................................6.25
71	 DC856	 AO 307 2V ......................................6.25
71	 DC974	 AN 250 1V ......................................6.00
72	 DC504	 LG 350 2V .......................................6.00
72	 DC908	 CW 350 4V .....................................6.25
72	 DC927	 LA 250 1V .......................................6.00
72	 DC963	 LC 307 2V .......................................6.00
72	 DC461	 LT 402-4V .......................................6.00

Tailgate
60-66	 DC749	 Red Fleetside.................................12.00
60-66	 DC750	 White Fleetside..............................14.00
60-66	 DC751	 Black Fleetside..............................14.00
60-66	 DC758	 Chrome Fleetside..........................14.00
60-72	 DC747	 White Stepside...............................14.00
60-72	 DC748	 Black Stepside...............................14.00
60-72	 DC755	 Chrome Stepside...........................14.00
60-72	 DC746	 Red Stepside.................................14.00
67-72	 DC754	 Black Fleetside..............................14.00
67-72	 DC757	 Chrome Fleetside..........................14.00
67-72	 DC752	 Red Fleetside.................................14.00
67-72	 DC753	 White Fleetside..............................14.00
71-72	 DC532	 Tailgate Disc Brake .........................6.25

Interior
60	 DC95	 Casco Lighter Instruction ................5.75
60	 DC1070	 Accessory Price List........................6.25
61	 DC1071	 Accessory Price List........................9.50
60-62	 DC82	 Battery Warranty Certificate ............5.50
60-62	 DC135	 Owners Manual Envelope ...............6.00
61-62	 DC1030	 Mirror Instruction Tag.......................6.25
61-64	 DC694	 Battery Owners Certificate ..............6.00
62	 DC1072	 Accessory Price List........................7.00
62-65	 DC234	 A/C Window Decal...........................6.00
62-67	 DC922	 4-Wheel Dana Spicer Instruction ....6.25
62-67	 DC921	 4 x 4 Shift Pattern............................6.25
63	 DC187	 Seat Belt Instruction ........................5.75
63-66	 DC801	 Owners Manual Bag........................5.00
64	 DC1058	 Heater Decal....................................6.00
64-67	 DC305	 Seat Belt Instruction Carp................6.00
65-68	 DC695	 Battery Owners Cerfiticate ..............6.00
66-67	 7301199	 AM/FM Instruction............................6.00
66-67	 DC235	 A/C Window Decal...........................6.00
67-68	 DC802	 Owners Manual Bag........................4.00
67-72	 DC617	 Service Parts Identification..............7.25
69	 DC711	 Window Price Sticker ......................6.25
69-70	 DC766	 Blazer 4WD Instruction ...................6.25
69-70	 DC769	 Blazer MT 4WD Glovbox Warning ..6.25
69-70	 DC770	 Suburban AT 4WD Spicer
		  Hub Lock......................................... 6.25
69-70	 DC767	 Suburban 4 x 4 Shift Pattern............6.25
69-70	 DC768	 Blazer 4 x 4 Shift Pattern.................6.25
69-72	 DC721	 Visor Start Instruction Sleeve 6"......6.25
69-72	 DC760	 Visor Ignition Lock Sleeve 7"...........6.25
69-72	 DC803	 Owners Manual Bag........................4.00
71-72	 DC474	 Glove Box Maintenance...................6.00
72	 DC990	 Visor Start Instruction.......................6.25

Grille
69-70	 61821	 White "Chevrolet" Grille Decal Set...5.00
69-70	 61822	 Black "Chevrolet" Grille Decal Set...5.00
63-66	 3794742L	 Black "Chevrolet" Grille Decal Set...7.00
63-66	 3794742W	 White "Chevrolet" Grille Decal Set...7.00

Miscellaneous
60-63	 DC43	 Positraction Warning .......................6.00
60-63	 DC994	 Jack Storage....................................6.25
64-70	 DC239	 Positraction Warning .......................6.00
68-72	 DC428	 Jack Instruction ...............................6.00
71-72	 DC321	 Positraction Warning .......................6.00
71-72	 DC730	 Canadian Limited Slip .....................6.25
	 DF0118	 Fan Caution.....................................6.00
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SECTION 18 - DETAILING COMPONENTS

www.P65Warnings.ca.govWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm

Aerosol Paint Products
	 N106-D	 Cast Iron Gray..............................................8.00	 ea.
	 H106	 Cast Iron Gray (Hi-Temp 1200 Degree).......8.00	 ea.
	 N107	 Chevrolet Engine Orange............................8.00	 ea.
	 N108-D	 Semi Gloss Black.........................................8.00	 ea.
	 S109	 Stainless Steel.............................................8.00	 ea.
	 S116	 Shock Gray..................................................8.00	 ea.
	 R120	 Rally Wheel Silver........................................8.00	 ea.
	 SS150	 SS Wheel Insert Gray..................................8.00	 ea.
	 16-055	 Aluminum Blast............................................9.50	 ea.
	 16-2886	 Red Oxide Primer........................................7.50	 ea.
	 16-2887	 Light Gray Primer.........................................5.00	 ea.
	 16-1303	 Black Wrinkle...............................................9.50	 ea.
	 16-1203	 Hi-Temp Black..............................................6.00	 ea.

Car Dusters
	 RP1570	 Large Wood Handle, Inc. Carrying Bag.....15.00	 ea.
	 RP1571	 Small Wood Handle, Inc. Carrying Bag........6.00	 ea.

ATTENTION!
No aerosol cans on any
air freight shipments!

License Plates
ALL	 LP004	 The Heartbeat of America Yesterdays
		  Chevrolet..................................................... 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP008	 The Heartbeat of America - Chevrolet........ 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP051	 Genuine Chevrolet (Black) With Bowtie...... 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP090	 Chevrolet Building A Better Way to See
		  the USA....................................................... 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP028	 Super Chevy............................................... 8.00	 ea
ALL	 LP031	 USA-1 (Red/White/Blue Lettering).............. 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP032	 Chevrolet USA-1 See America First............ 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP077	 Like A Rock................................................. 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP094	 Chevrolet USA-1 Putting You First In 
		  A Big Way.................................................... 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP109	 Chevrolet USA-1 (With Red Bowtie)........... 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP119	 Chevrolet USA-1 (Red/White/Blue 
		  Lettering)..................................................... 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP153	 Bad Boys Drive Bad Toys............................ 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP154	 Bad Girls Drive Bad Toys............................ 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP174	 Bad Bowtie.................................................. 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP017	 Chevrolet Racing........................................ 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP069	 Chevy High Performance............................ 8.00	 ea.
ALL	 LP121	 Chevy Thunder............................................ 8.00	 ea.
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SECTION 19 - LITERATURE

	 Year	 Truck	
	 1947-54	 FA47	 $34.00 ea.	
	 1955-59	 FA55	 $34.00 ea.
	 1960-66	 FA60	 $34.00 ea.
	 1967-72	 FA67	 $40.00 ea.
	
	
	 			 

Factory Assembly Manuals
Reprint of original manuals used in assembly plants. Exploded diagrams show how various areas of vehicle 
go together. Does include wiring diagrams thru 1971 only.  *Truck Manual is a composite and not year 
specific

Truck Manuals
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SECTION 19 - LITERATURE

Owners Manuals
Passenger.....$10.00 each     •     All Other Manuals.....$9.00 each

	 Year	 Truck
	 1947	 OMT47
	 1948	 OMT48	
	 1949	 OMT49	
	 1950	 OMT50	
	 1951	 OMT51	
	 1952	 OMT52
	 1953	 OMT53
	 1954	 OMT54	
	 1955	 OMT55	
	 1956	 OMT56	
	 1957	 OMT57	
	 1958	 OMT58
	 1959	 OMT59	
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SECTION 19 - LITERATURE

Truck Reference Books

1918-PRESENT
CHEVROLET PICKUP BUYERS GUIDE

Chevy & GMC pickups. Photos, specs, options & production 
info.
126514-MB............................................................ $17.00 ea.

1968-1981
CHEVY BLAZER

Road tests, new model report & driving impressions reprints.
115595-MB............................................................ $17.00 ea.

GM Performance
Parts Catalog

19330145................................................................ $5.00 ea.
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